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Limited Lifetime Warranty

Limitations

Twelve Years  Wood Chair Frames

Ten Years  Seating Controls, Wood Veneers and Laminates

Five Years  High wear parts such as:
Electrical Components, Polymer Based 
Components, Pneumatic Cylinders, 
Swivel Arm Pads, Casters, Chair Glides, 
Textiles, Foam, Covering Materials 
and Decorative Trim

Exclusions

This warranty does not apply to:

• Damage caused by a carrier

• Normal wear and tear which is to be expected during 
the period of ownership

• Appearance, durability, quality, behavior, colorfastness 
or any other attribute of COM (Customer’s Own Materials) 
or any other non-standard National material (including Arc-Com, 
CF Stinson, Maharam, Momentum, and Ultrafabrics) specified by 
the customer after application to a National product

• Color, grain or texture of wood, laminate and other 
covering materials

• Non-compliance with installation and maintenance 
instructions

• Damages or failures resulting from modifications, 
alterations, misuse, abuse or negligence of our products

Gotcha™ 24 Hour Use Seating

Warranty on Gotcha 24 Hour Use models is 5 years from 
date of purchase for seating controls and pneumatic 
cylinders and 2 years from date of purchase for casters, 
textiles and foam. 

Engineer-to-Order Products

National warrants all Engineer-to-Order products to be free from 
defects in workmanship given normal use and care for 3 years 
of single shift service.

Finish Warranty

Minor variations in finish color may occur due to the unique 
texture and grain of wood. 

Follow these procedures to process warranty issues:

1. Contact National Customer Service (800.482.1717) 
and provide them with the serial number from the 
product in question and the purchase order number 
or acknowledgement number and a detailed description 
of the warranty issue. Serial numbers are mandatory 
before the claim can be processed.

2. Customer Service will determine and pre-approve all 
resolutions to the claim such as replacement units, 
service parts, labor and repair charges. Upon approval, 
resolutions will be assigned an authorization number.

3. The authorization number must be included on all 
invoices for reimbursement. Any unauthorized charges 
will not be the responsibility of National.

As the manufacturer of your furniture, we stand behind 
our craftsmanship and pledge to do everything we can 
to resolve any problems you may have within the terms 
of this warranty as quickly as possible.

There are no other warranties except as expressly set 
forth here, either expressed or implied including any 
warranty of merchantability or fitness for any particular 
purpose. We exclude and will not pay consequential 
or incidental damages under this warranty.

National Office Furniture
1205 Kimball Boulevard
Jasper, Indiana  47549
800.482.1717
Fax 812.482.8800
www.NationalOfficeFurniture.com

National warrants that each piece of furniture will be free from defects in workmanship given normal use and care for as long as you, the original
customer, owns and uses the product. 

Normal use is defined as the equivalent of a single shift, 40 hour work week. In the event that a product is used more than normal use, the applicable
warranty period will be reduced to 12 years and items that fall under different warranty limitations, as listed below, will be reduced to one-third 
(ex: Wood chair frames will be 4 years instead of 12 years). National, at its option, will repair or replace with comparable product any product, 
part or component shipped after September 1, 2000, if the claim is eligible under the conditions of this warranty.
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Contact Information 

National Office Furniture
1205 Kimball Boulevard
Jasper, Indiana 47549

To order literature, check order status, and check lead times on-line, please
visit us at www.NationalOfficeFurniture.com.

Telephone: 800.482.1717

Fax: 812.482.8800

E-mail customer service: Service@NationalOfficeFurniture.com

Ordering Procedures 

For prompt delivery, all orders MUST include:

1. Purchase Order Number (on each page of order)
2. Billing Address
3. “Ship To” Information
4. Special Shipping Instructions (requested ship or delivery dates,

ship complete or split shipments, and tags if applicable)
5. Complete Model Numbers
6. Net Price

National does not accept orders verbally. Fax or e-mail orders directly to:

Fax: 812.482.8800

E-mail: Orders@NationalOfficeFurniture.com

(This e-mail requires an attached PDF order. General correspondence should
go through Service@NationalOfficeFurniture.com.)

Order Confirmation 

All complete orders will be acknowledged with ship dates upon entry of a
clean, credit approved order into our system. This acknowledgement is the
final agreement between National and the customer superseding all previous
communications regarding the order.

NOTE: Please examine this acknowledgement carefully and advise
National immediately of any discrepancies.

Changes and Cancellations 

We regret that changes and cancellations are not possible once your order is
entered into our system. In order to support our lead time commitments, 
orders are scheduled into our production cycle immediately upon order entry.

This includes changes/cancellations to:

• Quick Delivery Casegoods
• Made-to-Order Casegoods
• Engineered-to-Order (ETO) Casegoods

Please contact customer service for assistance.

Terms and Pricing 

Prices are list prices for shipment within the continental United States; for
Canadian pricing, please reference www.NationalOfficeFurniture.com

Price subject to change without prior notice.

Merchandise will be billed at prices prevailing at time of placing order.

Distribution of this price list does not itself constitute an offer to sell.

Orders can be received only from authorized National Dealers.

Product Design 

National reserves the right to make changes in design, specifications, and
construction and to discontinue products without prior notice. Dimensions
referenced in this book are nominal.

Shipping/Freight 

All shipments are F.O.B. point of shipment, freight prepaid and allowed to
one continental U.S. or one Canadian destination. International shipments
and shipments into the states of Alaska and Hawaii are freight prepaid and
allowed to port of exit.

Additional energy surcharges may apply.

National reserves the right to select the most appropriate F.O.B. point, 
carrier, and routing on all shipments.

Delivery Hours 

Pricing is based on standard delivery between 7am and 5pm Monday through
Thursday and 7am and 1pm on Friday.

Special Delivery Services

Any charges incurred from failure to receive a shipment, rerouting while in
transit, or carrier storage charges are not included in prices shown and will
be billed to the “sold to” account number on the order. Detention charges
may be incurred for untimely off-loading of product.

Any order requiring Special Delivery Services will incur additional
charges.

All such requirements must be noted on the purchase order. These are 
services that are not included in the price of the product or require the
usage of specialized carriers. Examples of such Special Delivery services
include:

• Inside Delivery
Minimum $50 charge

• Non-Standard Delivery Time (before 7:00am or after 5:00pm)
Contact customer service for charges and availability

• Non-Dock Delivery
Minimum $50 charge

• JIT Delivery (specific day and/or time)
Orders under $10,000 list will incur a minimum $125 charge

• Weekend Delivery (Friday after 5:00pm until 7:00am
Monday morning)
Minimum $500 charge per delivery

• Residential Delivery
Customer service may assist you in determining your special 
delivery requirement and any additional charges that may apply

Contact customer service if you are not sure if your order requires one or
more of the above services. We will make every attempt to avoid the 
additional charges by giving options on what we can do within our standard
delivery price.

Carrier Selection

National reserves the right to select the most appropriate mode of shipment.
National relinquishes all responsibility for the goods shipped upon a clean
receipt from the carrier. Customer bears the risk of loss or damage during
shipment.

Packaging

National’s standard method of shipping is to carton all items. Certain full
truck load items may qualify for special consideration. Contact customer
service for guidelines. International shipments can be crated at the cus-
tomer’s request. The expense of crating or specialized packaging will be the
responsibility of the customer.
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Loss, Damage, or Delay

National shall not be liable for loss, damage, detention, or delay resulting
from causes beyond its reasonable control including but not limited to fire,
strike, weather, wreck or delay in transportation. In the event of delay due
to any such cause, the delivery date will be postponed by such length of
time as may be reasonably necessary to compensate for the delay.

Claim Process for Merchandise Damage/Shortage/Carrier Delay 

All the products produced by National are carefully inspected and properly
cartoned prior to shipment. All shipments are delivered to the transportation
company in good condition. If you receive a shipment that has damage,
product shortage or delivery has been delayed by the transportation carrier,
the following steps must be taken:

1. Before signing for merchandise, make notation of all visible damage, 
shortages, and/or time of truck arrival on the freight bill (bill of 
lading).

2. Contact National Customer Service within 15 calendar days of goods 
receipt to report issue. We will advise whether a freight claim will need 
to be filed based on the mode of transportation. Claims must be filed by 
dealer on Redistribution/LTL carrier shipments. Claim will be disputed if 
product is moved from original consignee location.

3. If claim must be filed, carrier must be contacted within 15 calendar 
days of goods receipt. Retain all shipping cartons for inspection by 
the carrier agent.

4. Copy of Carrier Disposition Letter must be sent to National to 
receive additional credit on concealed damage issues via 
Redistribution/LTL carrier shipments.

For Concealed Damage, follow steps 2 through 4.

Claim Process for Warranty Issues

If a warranty issue is discovered, contact customer service immediately. To
file the warranty claim, the following information is required:

• Serial number and warranty number are mandatory
(see chart on page  6 for asset tag locations) 

• Dealer purchase order number or National acknowledgement number
• Detailed description of issue

Customer service must pre-approve all resolutions such as replacement
units, service parts, labor and repair charges. We reserve the right to resolve
the issue in the most cost effective manner. All approved resolutions will be
assigned an authorization number which must be included on all 
replacement orders or invoices for reimbursement. Any unauthorized charge
will not be the responsibility of National.

Please see the inside Front cover for a full description of our Lifetime
Product Warranty.

Finish Warranty

Minor variations in finish color may occur due to the unique texture and
grain of wood. 

Finishes, when exposed to ultraviolet rays, may change color. Also, some
desktop accessories with plastic or rubber feet can penetrate or burn the
finish. These issues are not warranty defects and will not be the 
responsibility of National.

Return Merchandise

We discourage product returns due to the likelihood of damage during the
return transportation. In the event a product return is necessary, we will
make every attempt to help keep the product in the field. Please contact
customer service for assistance.

If attempts to keep the product in the field are unsuccessful, National will
allow returns on stocking items only with the following stipulations:

50% Restocking fee
Freight Charge prepaid by dealer
Product NEVER removed from original carton
Product must be returned within 30 days of RGA issue date
Credit will not be issued if product returned is damaged

Please note most models in the Quick Deliv ery Program are produced on
demand and cannot be returned.

Freight damage, signs of usage or removal from original carton, or missing
parts will result in no credit being issued. All returns require written 
authorization; any unauthorized return will not receive credit.

National will not be responsible for resolving damage claims on

returned product.

Quick Delivery Program  

Our most popular series and options are available to you 
on our “To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery program. 

Need 10 offices in 10 business days or less? No problem, with
our Quick Delivery program, we’ve got you covered. Need more than 10? 
Just give us a call, and we’ll work with you to get what you need, when you
need it. Once in a while, demand exceeds capacity. Then, orders are subject
to availability.

Specific models from the following series are available on Quick Delivery: 
Arrowood Laminate Flourish
Arrowood Veneer Roosevelt
Barrington Universal Bookcases
Clever Universal Files
Escalade

Quick Delivery Model Numbers

Quick Delivery models are available in select National finishes and have 
pre-determined options. The Quick Delivery finishes are shaded in grey 
at the top of each page and the model numbers are tagged with a “Q”
and/or shaded in grey throughout the price list.

On the Product Specifications and Options page at the beginning of every
series, there is a grey shaded box to show you what options are included
with the Quick Delivery model numbers. 

Quick Delivery Ordering

Orders may not be changed or cancelled. Include only Quick Delivery models
on your order. Create a separate order for any products that are not included
in the Quick Delivery program. Remember that 10 business days does not
include weekends or holidays. The day your order is placed with National
counts as day zero. 

Large Quantity Ordering

Large quantities of models on an order, or large dollar volume orders, 
may receive lead times greater than those posted on
www.NationalOfficeFurniture.com. Please work with your project 
management team to confirm availability on your specific project.

EZ Arrangement Model Numbers

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a complete
L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model number, add a
finish and you’re done. If you need additional models or want to create
other configurations, simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in
the pages following the EZ Arrangement models.
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Our Statement on Sustainability 

We aim to create lasting stakeholder value through responsible growth and
deep commitment to the well-being of future generations. We cherish the
Earth’s natural resources and hold sustainability and environmental protection
as our key priorities.

As our company fulfills its responsibilities to our customers, shareholders,
employees and the public, six commitments provide a framework for
focusing our energies toward the greatest good:

• Product Stewardship
• Environmental Preservation 
• Green Building Development
• Regulatory Compliance
• Social Accountability 
• Economic Responsibility

Our Products Reflect Stewardship

National is committed to providing quality
products that will improve indoor air quality
for the health of building occupants and
visitors. We have achieved certification on a
variety of products to the Indoor Advantage
label from Scientific Certification Systems
(SCS) by meeting the BIFMA Furniture
Emissions Standard (FES) for office
furniture.

Many other National products earn the more
stringent Indoor Advantage Gold mark from
SCS for meeting the FES requirements and
also the California 01350 Special
Environmental Requirements and
Collaborative for High Performance Schools
(CHPS).

In addition, all National manufactured
products carry the level® 2 or 3 label for
meeting the far-reaching ANSI/BIFMA 
e3 Sustainability Standard. This standard
addresses the areas of material and energy
use, greenhouse gas impacts, human and
eco-system health considerations, and social
responsibility. Modeled after the LEED®
building rating system, furniture products
are evaluated against a variety of credit
criteria (after first meeting certain
prerequisites), accumulating points toward
increasing levels of recognition associated
with reduced environmental impact.
Purchasing products certified to level® gives you the assurance that the
product was produced in an environmentally and socially responsible
manner.

National products that meet the above specifications are identified with
corresponding logos throughout this price list.

In further support of our commitment to indoor air quality, National utilizes
IntegraClear, an environmentally-friendly, ultra-violet finish. IntegraClear is
a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor
air quality standards and is standard on all casegoods. This proprietary
finish is virtually VOC-free, has remarkable durability and allows the natural
beauty of veneers to show through.

National offers products that are not only economically
viable, but are environmentally responsible and socially
beneficial. An example of this is the option of Forest
Stewardship Council (FSC) Certified wood (call for
availability). Additionally, our casegoods include a recycled material content
of at least 82 percent. A wide range of 100 percent recycled polyester 
choices are available for upholstered seating products while our casegoods
packaging contains an average of 60 percent recycled content and our
seating packaging contains an average of 50 percent recycled content. 
Our Corporate Recycling Center diverts 5 million pounds of waste material
per year from landfills by recycling 65 different types of materials.

What’s more, National manufacturing facilities are registered to the ISO
14001 standard. This management tool enables us to identify and control
the environmental impact of our operations, continually improve our
company’s environmental performance and systematically set environmental
objectives and demonstrate their achievement.

At National, we realize that the environmental impact of a
product throughout its entire life is important. Thus, we
have conducted a Life Cycle Assessment (LCA) that is
compliant to ISO 14040/14044 on a number of our
products. LCA is a method of addressing the environmental aspects
throughout a product’s life cycle from raw material acquisition through
production, use, end-of-life treatment and disposal. An LCA can help us
establish targets for lessening the product’s environmental impact.

We further support environmental improvements by shipping via our sister
company, Kimball International Transit (KIT). KIT has earned certification in
the SmartWaySM Transportation Partnership by the EPA. The SmartWaySM

Transport Partnership is an innovative collaboration between the EPA and
freight industry to increase energy efficiency while significantly reducing
greenhouse gases and air pollution.

Growing With Green Buildings 

National facilities testify to our belief in sustainable building practices. As a
member of the U.S. Green Building Council (USGBC), we prioritize building
practices that support the LEED® (Leadership in Energy and Environmental
Design) Green Building Rating System. 

LEED® Registered Projects
Corporate Showroom, Jasper, IN – LEED Gold
Research and Development Rooms, Jasper, IN – LEED Certified
Showroom, Chicago, IL – LEED Silver
Showroom, Dallas, TX – LEED Gold
Showroom, New York, NY – LEED Certified
Showroom, Orange County, CA – LEED Certified

By partnering with ecoScorecard, we provide 24/7 access to research and
compare the sustainable attributes of our products, making the specification
of green products easier. EcoScorecard also does the calculations necessary
for rating systems such as LEED®, the Green Guide for Health Care™, and
others. This web-based tool produces the product documentation necessary
for inclusion in the submission process.
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For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution information, visit
NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.

Casegoods
Indoor 

Advantage
Indoor

Advantage Gold level® 2 level® 3
FSC-Certified 

Option LCA

Arrowood Laminate ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Arrowood Veneer ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Barrington ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Captivate ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Casbah ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Clever ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

EnvyWorks ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Escalade ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Flourish ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Franklin ✔ ✔

Hiland ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Myriad Laminate ✔ ✔ ✔

Myriad Veneer ✔ ✔ ✔

Roosevelt ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Wall Rail Solution

Exhibit ✔ ✔

Dividers

Chameleon Polycarbonate ✔ ✔

Chameleon Veneer ✔ ✔

November 2011 November 2011

November 2011 November 2011
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ASSET TAG LOCATIONS 

Bookcases Underside of the lowest shelf on the front edge

Bridges Underneath the top surface

Corner Units

Modular Worksurfaces

Computer Support Furniture

Component Modesty Panels Top, center of the panel on the inside

(kneespace area)

Conference and Occasional Tables Underneath the top surface

Desks (Double and Single Pedestal) Underside of top drawer bottom, near the front edge;

Returns tag would be on the right pedestal unless a left

Credenzas pedestal, desk, return, etc

Lateral Files

Modular Pedestals

Mobile Pedestals

Dividers Underneath the bottom frame

Toppers

Highback Organizers Back side of task light facade on the left-hand side

Horizontal Wire Manager Underside of the bottom

Overhead Cabinets (wall mount or Back side of task light facade on the left-hand side

suspended)

P-Shaped Underneath the top surface on the front edge

U-Shaped (user’s side)

Keyhole Shaped Desks

Slat Zone On the back

Magna Zone

Tack Boards Back of panel

Vertical Storage Cabinets with Drawers Underside of top drawer bottom, near the front edge

Vertical Storage Cabinets with Shelves Underside of the lowest shelf

(no drawers)

Each National Unit has an asset tag. The matrix below indicates the location of these asset tags. The asset

tag includes the model number as well as the serial number and warranty number. It is  necessary to provide

customer service with this information for warranty issues, replacement units, service parts, labor and

repairs, etc.
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General Information

Life Cycle Management Program 

National offers a diverse collection of surface materials as well as a Life
Cycle Management Program. This program includes our Essentials collection
and Discontinuation Policy to help make informed planning decisions.

Essentials Collection 

Essentials is a collection that offers an established range of complementary
materials that integrate through National product lines. These harmonious,
classic surface materials have been proven over time and maximize choices
for long term standardization. This cohesive, easy-to-specify collection 
consists of timeless designs and colors that vary from warm to cool tones.

Discontinuation Policy

National strives to give all business partners advanced notification of 
surface materials that are scheduled for deletion. Efforts will be made to
support discontinued materials as specified in the deletion announcement.
Extended lead times and minimum order requirements may apply. Pricing
cannot be guaranteed.

Disclaimer

National will make every reasonable effort to maintain our commitments. If
surface material changes must occur due to unforeseen circumstances, we
will work with you on an alternative recommendation. National reserves the
right to cancel or make changes to standard products and surface materials.

Essentials Collection For Casegoods

Solid Laminates
420 Sandstone
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White

Wood Finishes
HN Honey
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
MH Mocha

Mobile Pedestals
Sedona (Grade 2)
22123 Sierra
22147 Mesa
22162 Indigo
22177 Canyon
22185 Nighthawk

Spectrum (Grade 2)
20020 Black
20022 Burgundy
20045 Chocolate
20062 Grey 
20067 Navy

Twilight (Grade 2)
23103 Nightshadow
23107 Aristocrat
23111 Bronze
23116 Cinder
23117 Vapor

Finishes and Materials 

Wood Finish Color Matching

Each piece of natural veneer offers unique texture and grain. Minor varia-
tions in finish color and value may occur due to the natural 
characteristics of wood. National carefully selects all materials used in
every product ensuring a commercially acceptable color and finish. Factors
such as aging and exposure to light alter finishes.

Fabric Color Matching

National will always ship a satisfactory commercial match on fabric.
Because of industry dye-lot variation, colors may not match exactly.

Customer Specified Laminate (CSL) Program 

Program Details

• National understands that some orders have specialized needs regarding 
laminate specifications

• In order to better service our customers, National has partnered with 
suppliers to offer a CSL laminate program for worksurfaces only

• A 10% upcharge applies to all CSL laminate orders
• National orders and procures all CSL customer specified laminates
• CSL program is not available on all laminate products within our 

offering

CSL Ordering Process

• Laminate sheen level not to exceed 60º for maximum durability of 
worksurfaces

• Send purchase order and quantities to customer service 
Please include:
1. Manufacturer’s Name
2. Laminate Name/Laminate Number

• Lead times may vary for certain laminates and quantities, contact 
customer service for details

CSL Policy

• National reserves the right to decline a laminate which may not be 
suitable for application

• National assumes no responsibility for the durability, consistent 
coloration or any other performance characteristic of a customer 
specified laminate

Tack Board Fabrics
Dune (Grade A)
8600 Drift
8602 Erosion
8606 Pebble
8610 Clear Sky
8615 Raven

Repetition (Grade A)
3700 Ash
3713 Stainless
3715 Almond
3721 Reed
3744 Tawny

Silvertex™ (Grade 4)
41306 Mocha
41310 Sapphire
41311 Champagne
41312 Celery
41313 Meteor

Essence/Ultraleather (Grade 6)
3640 Garnet
3667 Taupe
3679 Raven
3690 Papyrus
3692 Admiral
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BIFMA and ANSI Casegoods Testing 

Top Load Ease Cyclic Test

• Evaluates the durability of 
casegoods to withstand cyclic 
loading of the top worksurface

• 200-lb. bag raised until entire 
weight is off the top and then 
eased onto the top

• 10,000 cycles

• Evaluates the operation of 
casegood extendible member 
to ensure that suspension 
systems can support typical loads 
while being opened and closed

• Extendible member load – 
.017 lb./cubic inch of 
filing volume

• 30,000 cycles in center of 
pull area

• 10,000 cycles on each side of 
center pull

Desk/Table Unit Drop Test

Leg Panel Strength Test Stability Test

• Evaluates how well casegoods 
withstand impact on closed 
bases

• Each end of the desk is picked 
up 4.7" or 7.1" (depending on 
unit weight) one end at a time 
and dropped

• Evaluates the ability of end 
panels to withstand typical 
static loads

• Horizontal inward force 
Functional load: 100 lbs.
Proof load: 150 lbs.

• Outward force
Functional load: 50 lbs.
Proof load: 75 lbs.

• Evaluates the stability 
of casegoods

• Largest drawer in each pedestal 
is opened and loaded

• Opening and loading should 
not tip the unit

Extendible Elements Cycle Test

5 of the 21 tests in the ANSI/BIFMA X5.5-2008 Desk/Table Products – Tests

National products are designed and manufactured to meet or exceed
BIFMA and American National Standards Institute (ANSI) standards.
National is a member of the Business and Institutional Furniture
Manufacturer’s Association (BIFMA).

ANSI/BIFMA X5.5-2008 Desk/Table Products-Tests
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 9

BIFMA and ANSI Casegoods Testing

The table below lists operating load capacities of various casegoods components. Components meet or exceed the ANSI/BIFMA 

X5.5-2008 Desk/Table Products Test and X5.9-2004 Storage Units Test Functional and Proof loading requirements.

The Operating Load Capacities listed below represent the BIFMA Functional Loads which is equivalent to loads that can be expected in

normal use of the component.

Contact National Customer Service if additional testing information is needed.

COMPONENT OPERATING LOAD CAPACITY

Desk/Table Top Load Concentrated - 200 lb. over 12" Diameter Area

(Primary Surface, less than or 

Equal to 45" Long)

Desk/Table Top Load Concentrated - 200 lb. over a 12" Diameter Area

(Primary Surface, greater than 45" Distributive - 1.5 lb. per Linear inch of Product Top Perimeter

to Less than or Equal to 72" Long)

Desk/Table Top Load Concentrated - Two - 200 lb. over two 12" Diameter Areas 

(Primary Surface, greater than 72" Long) Distributive - 1.5 lb. per Linear Inch of Product Top Perimeter

Pedestal Drawer .017 lb. per Cubic Inch of Drawer Interior Filing Space

(File Drawers are to Support Hanging Files Only; 

File Drawers are not Intended for Bottom Loading)

Secondary, Transaction, and Shelf Load .017 lb. per Cubic Inch Above Surface

(Secondary Surface, less than 16" Depth)

Adjustable Keyboard 66 lb. Distributed Across the Keyboard Surface

(less than or equal to 36" Width)

Writing Shelf 25 lb. Distributed Across the Writing Shelf

Extendible Elements .017 lb. per Cubic Inch or Drawer Interior Filing Space

(Drawers, Shelves, etc.) Distributive Loading

Center/Pencil Drawers 5 lb. Distributive Loading

Unit Top Distributive - .09 lb. per Square Inch of Surface Area

(Storage/Bookcase, greater than 72" tall)

Unit Top Distributive - .26 lb. per Square Inch of Surface Area

(Storage/Bookcase, greater than 38" to

less than 72" tall)

Unit Top Distributive - .26 lb. per Square Inch of Surface Area

(Storage/Bookcase, less than 38" tall) Concentrated - 200 lb.

Unit Bottom Distributive - .017 lb. per Cubic Inch Above Surface 

(Storage/Bookcase) (Not More Than 18" in Height)

Square inches should be calculated using this formula: 
Surface Depth x Surface Width of Available Storage

Cubic inches should be calculated using this formula: 
Surface Length x Surface Depth x Height of Available Storage Above the Surface (limited to 18" above the surface)
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Cut Yardage Program

All National textiles and leathers are available on a cut yardage basis. Cut
yardage must be ordered in full yards. List prices include freight.

How to specify cut yardage:

1. Model Number

NOFUPHCUTYDG = seating fabric
NOFLTHRHHIDE = leather (half hide)
NOFLTHRFHIDE = leather (full hide)

2. Upholstery grade

3. Upholstery number

Crypton® is a textile that is stain, water, odor and bacteria resistant.

Each fiber of a Crypton® Fabric is encapsulated to resist stains and bacte-
ria, and Crypton’s® moisture barrier is integrated into the fabric, ensuring 
permanent protection.

Crypton® is engineered to be extremely easy to clean, allowing spots and
spills to be easily removed. Crypton® Care Stain Removers make cleaning
upholstery simple and easy.

Crypton® Super Fabrics have ultra-low or non-detectable emissions.

Crypton® Green fabrics are designed and produced to meet or exceed the 
following standards, in addition to the regular Crypton® standards:

• All fibers must be selected from environmentally preferable choices 
• All fabric ingredients–not just the fiber or the backing–are analyzed for 

human and ecological safety. It is MBDC Cradle to Cradle™ certified.
• Is certified for Scientific Certification Systems (SCS) for Gold Indoor 

Advantage™
• May contribute to points for LEED-CI

Source: www.cryptonfabric.com

Crypton® Cleaners www.cryptoncare.com

100% of the electricity used to make this product is matched by Green-e
certified renewable energy certificates. www.green-e.org

• Reduces energy consumption and conserves petroleum-based resources
by offsetting the need to produce virgin synthetic fibers, providing a
reprieve for our environment.

• U Trust™ verification program ensures that Repreve recycled fibers are
traceable, transparent and certifiably sustainable.

• Consistent yarn quality; adheres to Unifi’s first-quality standards.
• Repreve supports environmental non-profit organizations through its

“Repreve Gives Back” campaign.

Repreve is a trademark of Unifi, Inc. and is registered with the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office and with others.

U Trust is a trademark of Unifi, Inc.

www.repreve.com

SILVERGUARD® is a natural environmentally friendly bacteria-fighting
defense to inhibit odor and stain causing bacteria, plus the SILVERGUARD®
technology is EPA registered and FDA approved. SILVERGUARD® stays 
fresh and lasts long due to the proprietary manufacturing process which
promotes a controlled release of antibacterial properties. It continues to
provide its bacteria-fighting protection after repetitive cleanings. The
elemental protection of silver in SILVERGUARD® is an antibacterial agent.
It is safe and efficient in diminishing odors, promoting freshness, and
extending the life cycle of a product by attacking bacteria and other
destructive organisms.

Terratex is a registered trademark of True Textiles. Each Terratex fabric must
meet these four criteria.

• Made of 100% post-consumer and/or pre-consumer fiber, or 
compostable material.

• Made using processes that reduce waste, emissions, energy water 
usage, and toxic by-products.

• Meets or exceeds the same quality standards of fabrics 
manufactured using virgin materials and conventional processes.

• Made of a single fiber type, without backcoating, so that it too can 
be recycled or composted.

Reduced environmental impact due to recycled content, improved
manufacturing process, no backing, rapidly renewable materials, PVC-free
and/or chrome-free.

R

Fabric Price Grade US List Price
Per Yard

1 $  38

2 $  57

3 $  76

4 $ 100

6 $ 162

7 $ 204

Leather Price Grade US List Price US List Price
Per Half Hide Per Full Hide
(25-28 sq ft) (50-57 sq ft)

L7 $  588 $  1207

L8 $  698 $  1437
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American Graffiti — Grade 1

100% Polyester
54" Wide
No Finish; Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 15" H x 7.5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W
96,000 Double Rubs

Russo — Grade 1

55% Polyester, 45% Rayon
58" Wide
Soil and Stain Resistant Finish; Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 2.25" H x 2" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
33,000 Double Rubs

Speedway — Grade 1

52% Polypropylene, 48% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; SBR Latex Backing
Repeat: 0.375" H x 0.5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
45,000 Double Rubs

Stardust — Grade 1

54% Polyester; 46% Repreve® Polyester 
(30% Pre-Consumer/16% Post-Consumer blend)
54" Wide
No Finish; Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 5" H x 4.35" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W
30,000 Double Rubs

Cathedral — Grade 2

100% Polyester
54" Wide
No Finish; Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 0.375" H x 0.875" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W
70,000 Double Rubs

Charm — Grade 2

100% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
Scotchgard™ Finish; No Backing
Repeat: 13.5" H x 13.5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
60,000 Double Rubs

Sedona — Grade 2

70% Vinyl, 25% Polyester Hi-Loft™ Textile, 5% Urethane
54" Wide
Napa Topcoat Finish: 100% Polyester Hi-Loft™ Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Antifungal/Antibacterial
Cleaning Code: Use a soft cloth or sponge with mild soap and water to 
remove most soil and stains. See swatch card for additional cleaning info.
100,000 Double Rubs

22101 Cactus 22141 Sand 22157 Horizon
22115 Tumbleweed 22142 Terra Cotta 22159 Desert
22123 Sierra 22143 Earth 22162 Indigo
22125 Yucca 22145 Buckskin 22166 Sagebrush
22126 Poppy 22147 Mesa 22177 Canyon
22129 Mirage 22151 Plateau 22185 Nighthawk
22131 Adobe

Shenanigans — Grade 2

67% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester, 33% Nylon
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; SBR Latex Backing
Repeat: 4.5" H x 4.5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
50,000 Double Rubs

5304 Jeans
5305 Honey Mustard
5312 Roller Skates

5318 Cruisin’
5336 Catsup
5375 Chrome

5379 Leather
5392 Convertible
5395 Diner

10201 Coin
10202 Ascot
10203 Trellis

10204 Imperial
10205 Mocha
10206 Shadow

10207 Mirror

10105 Pace Car
10110 Checkered Flag
10120 Trophy

10137 Victory Lap
10140 Infield
10150 Finish Line

10175 Start Your Engines
10190 Winner’s Circle

10501 Lynx
10502 Crux
10503 Draco

10504 Hydra
10505 Carina
10506 Mensa

10507 Pavo
10508 Vela
10509 Ara

3906 Chartres
3907 Florence
3911 Westminster

3917 Stonehenge
3924 Belgrade

3936 Derby
3982 Wells

21601 Jade
21602 Sunstone
21603 Topaz
21604 Amber

21605 Ruby
21606 Agate
21607 Onyx
21608 Garnet

21609 Aquamarine
21610 Lapis
21611 Jasper

20300 Gimmick
20301 Antics
20317 Monkey Shine
20322 Caper

20344 Wile
20352 Lark
20360 Maneuver
20364 Stunt

20373 Ruse
20380 Tom Foolery
20389 Frolic
20399 Mischievous
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Spectrum — Grade 2

100% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; SBR Latex Backing
Repeat: None (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
100,000 Double Rubs

20001 Mimosa 20039 Cornflower 20072 Breeze
20003 Lime 20040 Ruby 20079 Tangerine
20011 Sand 20045 Chocolate 20081 Charcoal
20015 Marigold 20050 Camel 20084 Royal
20020 Black 20062 Grey 20095 Red
20022 Burgundy 20067 Navy
20033 Pine 20069 Grape

Strand — Grade 2

100% Polyester
54" Wide
No Finish; Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 15" H x 5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W
40,000 Double Rubs

Tranquility — Grade 2

100% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; SBR Latex Backing
Repeat: 3.375" H x 2.4375" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
50,000 Double Rubs

Twilight — Grade 2

100% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; No Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
50,000 Double Rubs

23101 Ocean 23108 Rust 23115 Fresh
23102 Teal 23109 Barley 23116 Cinder
23103 Nightshadow 23110 Espresso 23117 Vapor
23104 Gaze 23111 Bronze 23118 Gingerbread
23105 Goldrush 23112 Chartreuse 23119 Tangerine
23106 Saucy 23113 Luxe 23120 Nude
23107 Aristocrat 23114 Willow

Boardwalk — Grade 3

100% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; SBR Latex Backing
Repeat: 5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
30,000 Double Rubs
This pattern is railroaded, stripes run vertically

Cachet — Grade 3

100% Polyester
54" Wide
Soil and Stain Resistant Finish; No Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
33,000 Double Rubs

Fossil — Grade 3

54% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester, 32% Cotton, 14% Post-Consumer
Recycled Polyester
58.25" Wide
Stain Repellent Finish; Light Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 15" H x 19.876" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
60,000 Double Rubs

Ripple — Grade 3

69% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester, 31% Polyester
54" Wide
BLOCKaide™ Finish; SBR Latex Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
50,000 Double Rubs

20101 Charcoal
20102 Mineral
20103 Fudge
20104 Blueberry

20105 Red Licorice
20106 Wheat
20107 Peacock
20108 Blaze

20109 Cumulus
20110 Coast

21302 Crackling Fire
21305 Flax
21325 Poetry
21334 Hush

21341 Subtle
21354 Whisper
21357 Bath
21361 Meadow

21379 Shadow
21386 Sonatas
21398 Wisteria

R

30501 Boulevard
30502 Avenue
30503 Footpath

30504 Track
30505 Alley
30506 Trail

30507 Aisle
30508 Lane
30509 Gateway

30201 Blue Jean
30202 Bordeaux
30203 Cardinal
30204 Ember
30205 Fauna

30206 Goldleaf
30207 Mink
30208 Moss
30209 Mud Pack
30210 Rubine

30211 Soft Black
30212 Spice
30213 Toast

30301 Element
30302 Footprint

30303 Trace
30304 Impression

30305 Shadow
30306 Fragment

30401 Basin
30402 Sound
30403 Inlet
30404 Marsh

30405 Cove
30406 Crest
30407 Rush
30408 Tide

30409 Surge
30410 Gulf
30411 Canal

—Essentials Collection
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Crossbox — Grade 4

61% Polyester, 39% Cotton
54" Wide
Teflon Finish; Light Acrylic Backing
Repeat: 1.3" H x 1.44" V
Cleaning Code: W
60,000 Double Rubs

Echo — Grade 4

100% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester
54" Wide
Polyester Binder Finish; No Backing
Repeat: 6.75" H x 11.25" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
100,000 Double Rubs

Silvertex™ — Grade 4

60% Vinyl, 30% Polyester Hi-Loft2™ Textile,
10% Urethane
54" Wide
PERMABLOK3® Finish; 100% Polyester Hi-Loft™ Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
SILVERGUARD® Silver Ion Technology
Antifungal/Antibacterial
Cleaning Code: Use a soft cloth or sponge with mild soap and water to
remove most soil and stains. See swatch card for additional cleaning info.
100,000 Double Rubs

41301 Basil 41306 Mocha 41310 Sapphire
41302 Ice 41307 Carbon 41311 Champagne
41303 Mandarin 41308 Jet 41312 Celery
41304 Raspberry 41309 Storm 41313 Meteor
41305 Sunkist

Essence/Ultraleather™ — Grade 6

100% Polyurethane
54" Wide
No Finish; 100% Reinforced Rayon Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
400,000 Double Rubs

3611 Light Oyster 3628 Midnight Metallic 3667 Taupe
3612 Red 3636 Chamois 3679 Raven
3613 Wheat 3640 Garnet 3683 Pecan
3614 Stone 3647 Loden 3690 Papyrus
3615 Dove Grey 3651 Green Tea Metallic 3692 Admiral
3617 White 3663 Walnut

Redux — Grade 6

65% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester;
35% Post-Consumer Recycled Polyester
56" Wide
Crypton® Green Finish; Moisture Barrier;
Antimicrobial
Repeat: 0.5" H x 0.5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W, 10:1 Bleach Solution or Crypton® Cleaners
138,000 Double Rubs

Scribe — Grade 6

65% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester;
35% Post-Consumer Recycled Polyester
56" Wide
Crypton® Green Finish; Moisture Barrier;
Antimicrobial
Repeat: None (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W, 10:1 Bleach Solution or Crypton® Cleaners
210,000 Double Rubs

Brisa® — Grade 7

100% Polyurethane
54" Wide
No Finish; 100% Reinforced Rayon Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
200,000 Double Rubs

Brisa® Distressed — Grade 7

100% Polyurethane
54" Wide
No Finish; 100% Reinforced Rayon Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
200,000 Double Rubs

40101 Midnight
40102 Chestnut
40103 Orchard
40104 Wheat
40105 Moss

40106 Caviar
40107 Birch
40108 Oxblood
40109 Poppy
40110 Clementine

40111 Gunmetal
40112 Olive
40113 Lapis

R

41101 Natural
41102 Gold
41103 Russet
41104 Lichen
41105 Jute

41106 Seaport
41107 Limestone
41108 Crystal
41109 Oxide
41110 Peppercorn

41111 Cabochon
41112 Cedar
41114 Henna

60301 Key Lime
60302 Aztec
60303 Russet

60304 Jazz
60305 Spice
60306 Mocha

60307 Sapphire

60201 Juniper
60202 Pool
60203 Flicker

60204 Chianti
60205 Atlantis
60206 Nutmeg

60207 Alloy

71001 Black Onyx
71002 Cambridge Blue
71003 Salsa
71004 Abyss
71005 Ash

71006 Celery
71007 Bark
71008 Truffle
71009 Iguana
71010 Butterscotch

71011 Desert Clay
71012 Sterling Blue
71013 Canyon
71014 Aztec
71015 Cabernet

72001 Buckskin
72002 Prairie
72003 Lasso

72004 Ponderosa
72005 Iron

72006 Manila
72007 Moccasin

—Essentials Collection
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Ostrich — Grade 7

100% Polyurethane
54" Wide
No Finish; 100% Reinforced Rayon Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
400,000 Double Rubs

Promessa® — Grade 7

100% Polyurethane
54" Wide
No Finish; 65% Polyester, 35% Rayon Backing
Antimicrobial
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: WS
400,000 Double Rubs

Silica™ — Grade 7

100% Silicone
54" Wide
No Finish; Polyester Backing
Repeat: none (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W or 4:1 Bleach Solution
365,000 Double Rubs

Sumatran Palm — Grade 7

53% Rayon, 47% Polyester
54" Wide
Crypton® Finish; Moisture Barrier; Antimicrobial
Repeat: 14.5" H x 20.5" V (Non-matched)
Cleaning Code: W or Crypton® Cleaners
50,000 Double Rubs

Davenport — Grade L7

100% Leather
Top grain leather

Showcase — Grade L8

100% Leather
Chrome free full grain leather

74001 Marsh
74002 Muslin
74003 Dune

74004 Swiss Café
74005 Stucco

74006 Tumbleweed
74007 Clay

73001 Briarwood
73002 Horsehair
73003 Linen
73004 Parchment
73005 Bronze
73006 Atlantic

73007 Aquamarine
73008 Shale
73009 Georgian
73010 Tudor
73011 Hunter

73012 Woodpecker
73013 Sunshower
73014 Moss
73015 Lily Pad
73016 Fields

70901 Appletini
70902 Medal
70903 Marigold
70904 Garnet
70905 Bistro
70906 Terra
70907 Nero

70908 Skyward
70909 Cumulus
70910 Gallant
70911 Dewpoint
70912 Ginger
70913 Coppercrest
70914 Burnished

70915 Quartz
70916 Brownstone
70917 Alloy
70918 Glade
70919 Haze
70920 Tropic
70921 Herbal

70801 Lime
70802 Grain
70803 Cantaloupe

70804 Clematis
70805 Firefly
70806 Hawk

70807 Cobalt
70808 Fresco

70101 Chamois
70102 Camel
70103 Earthy
70105 Bark
70106 Fennel
70107 Glass Block

70108 Celadon
70109 Austin
70110 Olive
70111 Brown
70112 Atlantis
70113 Yonder

70114 Tomato
70115 Black
70116 Plum
70117 Smoke
70118 Dusk

80101 Sky
80102 Butler
80103 Cream
80104 Bonton

80105 Greige
80106 Power
80107 Garnet
80108 Chestnut

80109 Bittersweet
80110 Jet

—Essentials Collection

Fabric Characteristics

Different fabrics/constructions will respond better than others to specific
seating applications. Certain fabrics/constructions are more prone to relaxing
over time and can demonstrate characteristics such as wrinkling, pilling,
fuzzing and puddling. Some upholsteries may experience dye transfer
(clothing dyes transfer to the seating fabric). This does not mean that the
fabric or application is deficient, but rather it is an inherent characteristic
of that fabric or application and is considered normal behavior.

Leather Characteristics

Leather is a natural product. Healed scars, scratches, cuts and stretch marks are
natural markings and are characteristics of leather. Leather may experience dye
transfer (clothing dyes transfer to the leather). This does not mean that the
leather or application is deficient, but rather it is an inherent characteristic of
that leather or application and is considered normal behavior.

Cleaning Fabrics:

Cleaning Code S

• Use only mild, pure water-free 
cleaning solvents.

• Cleaning by a professional 
furniture service is 
recommended.

Cleaning Code WS

• Use water-based cleaning 
agents or foam. Mild water-free 
solvents may also be used.

• Cleaning by a professional 
furniture service is 
recommended.

• See Ultrafabrics swatch card for 
additional cleaning information.

Cleaning Code W

• Use water-based cleaning 
agents or foam.

Crypton® Cleaners

• Cleaning solutions for Crypton®
fabric maintenance available at
www.cryptoncare.com

Cleaning Leather:

Regular Cleaning

• Remove as much soil or staining 
as possible by carefully 
vacuuming or brushing.

• Dust with a dry or damp cloth.

Deep Cleaning

• Use mild non-detergent soap or 
cleaner. Wipe surface with a 
light circular motion. Repeat 
with clean water.

• Do not soak leather.
• Pat dry.
• Reference leather card for more

information.
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Arrowood
Laminate
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

WORKSURFACE

• 1 3⁄16" TFL (thermally fused laminate)
• Mitered rim
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless noted

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• TFL (thermally fused laminate) chassis fastened by screws, glue and hardwood cleats
•  ¾ and full pedestal options
•  5⁄8" thick modesty panels 
• Full height modesty panels on all full pedestal units, bridge units and arc top units
•  ¾ height modesty panels on all  ¾ pedestal units
• 1" thick end panels
• Standard leveling glides
• Horizontal grain direction unless noted

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy removal/replacement of drawer fronts
• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated woodgrain  3⁄8" thick
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with precision steel ball bearings
• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Standard in bridges, returns, corner units and highback organizers
• Optional wire managers are available (See accessory pages)

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals and wall mount cabinets
• Highback organizers feature one standard lock for center compartment
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a complete
L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations, simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages following the
EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Executive Return & Multi-File 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Executive Return & Multi-File 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

Lateral File Drawer—Lateral File & Multi-File 31 11⁄16" 15" 9 ½" Letter, Legal, EDP

• All file drawers file Letter, Legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Rim Profile: Mitered

Grommets: Included on highbacks, bridges and returns

Finish: Must specify Amber (MC) or Cordovan (CW)

LAMINATES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

RIM PROFILE

GROMMET OPTIONS
Round, black grommets are standard in bridges, returns, corner units and highback organizers
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Arrowood - Laminate L Arrangements

Left L-Configuration
Full Pedestal

D W

21-8572LLF           84 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   2143 

consists of
21-3672RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1331 
21-2448LH               Left Pedestal Return               812 

21-7972LLF           78 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   2105 

consists of
21-3672RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1331 
21-2442LH               Left Pedestal Return               774 

21-7966LLF           78 ¾D x 66W           $   2056 

consists of
21-3066RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1244 
21-2448LH               Left Pedestal Return               812 

21-7366LLF           72 ¾D x 66W           $   2018 

consists of
21-3066RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1244 
21-2442LH               Left Pedestal Return               774 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Full Pedestal

W D

21-8572LRF           84 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   2143 

consists of
21-3672LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1331 
21-2448RH              Right Pedestal Return             812 

21-7972LRF           78 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   2105 

consists of
21-3672LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1331 
21-2442RH              Right Pedestal Return             774 

21-7966LRF           78 ¾D x 66W           $   2056 

consists of
21-3066LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1244 
21-2448RH              Right Pedestal Return             812 

21-7366LRF           72 ¾D x 66W           $   2018 

consists of
21-3066LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1244 
21-2442RH              Right Pedestal Return             774 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal

D W

Q21N8572LLQL      84 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1661 

21-8572LLQ          84 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1661 

consists of
21-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1017 
21-2448LP               Left Pedestal Return               644 

Q21N7972LLQL      78 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1621 

21-7972LLQ          78 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1621 

consists of
21-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1017 
21-2442LP               Left Pedestal Return               604 

21-7966LLQ          78 ¾D x 66W           $   1575 

consists of
21-3066RP               Right Pedestal Desk               931 
21-2448LP               Left Pedestal Return               644 

21-7366LLQ          72 ¾D x 66W           $   1535 

consists of
21-3066RP               Right Pedestal Desk               931 
21-2442LP               Left Pedestal Return               604 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal

W D

Q21N8572LRQL      84 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1661 

21-8572LRQ          84 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1661 

consists of
21-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1017 
21-2448RP               Right Pedestal Return             644 

Q21N7972LRQL      78 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1621 

21-7972LRQ          78 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   1621 

consists of
21-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1017 
21-2442RP               Right Pedestal Return             604 

21-7966LRQ          78 ¾D x 66W           $   1575 

consists of
21-3066LP               Left Pedestal Desk                 931 
21-2448RP               Right Pedestal Return             644 

21-7366LRQ          72 ¾D x 66W           $   1535 

consists of
21-3066LP               Left Pedestal Desk                 931 
21-2442RP               Right Pedestal Return             604 

•  SIN 711-8 
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Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Arrangements Include:

• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC2  Autumn 2
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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Laminate - Arrowood U Arrangements

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Full Pedestal

D W

21-10872ULF         107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   2802 

consists of
21-3672RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1331 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2472LH               Left Pedestal Credenza          1119 

21-10472ULF         104D x 71 ¾W         $   2784 

consists of
21-3672RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1331 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2472LH               Left Pedestal Credenza          1119 

21-10266ULF         101 ¼D x 66W         $   2677 

consists of
21-3066RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1244 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2466LH               Left Pedestal Credenza          1081 

21-9866ULF          98D x 66W             $   2659 

consists of
21-3066RH              Right Pedestal Desk              1244 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2466LH               Left Pedestal Credenza          1081 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Full Pedestal

W D

21-10872URF        107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   2802 

consists of
21-3672LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1331 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2472RH              Right Pedestal Credenza        1119 

21-10472URF        104D x 71 ¾W         $   2784 

consists of
21-3672LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1331 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2472RH              Right Pedestal Credenza        1119 

21-10266URF        101 ¼D x 66W         $   2677 

consists of
21-3066LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1244 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2466RH              Right Pedestal Credenza        1081 

21-9866URF          98D x 66W             $   2659 

consists of
21-3066LH               Left Pedestal Desk                1244 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2466RH              Right Pedestal Credenza        1081 

•  SIN 711-8 

Left U-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal

D W

Q21N10872ULQL    107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   2258 

21-10872ULQ        107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   2258 

consists of
21-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1017 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2472LP               Left Pedestal Credenza            889 

Q21N10472ULQL    104D x 71 ¾W         $   2240 

21-10472ULQ        104D x 71 ¾W         $   2240 

consists of
21-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1017 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2472LP               Left Pedestal Credenza            889 

21-10266ULQ        101 ¼D x 66W         $   2136 

consists of
21-3066RP               Right Pedestal Desk               931 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2466LP               Left Pedestal Credenza            853 

21-9866ULQ          98D x 66W             $   2118 

consists of
21-3066RP               Right Pedestal Desk               931 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2466LP               Left Pedestal Credenza            853 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal

W D

Q21N10872URQL   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   2258 

21-10872URQ        107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   2258 

consists of
21-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1017 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2472RP               Right Pedestal Credenza          889 

Q21N10472URQL   104D x 71 ¾W         $   2240 

21-10472URQ        104D x 71 ¾W         $   2240 

consists of
21-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1017 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2472RP               Right Pedestal Credenza          889 

21-10266URQ        101 ¼D x 66W         $   2136 

consists of
21-3066LP               Left Pedestal Desk                 931 
21-2448UP               Bridge                                  352 
21-2466RP               Right Pedestal Credenza          853 

21-9866URQ          98D x 66W             $   2118 

consists of
21-3066LP               Left Pedestal Desk                 931 
21-2442UP               Bridge                                  334 
21-2466RP               Right Pedestal Credenza          853 

•  SIN 711-8 

Arrow
ood - Lam

inate EZ Arrangem
ents

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Arrangements Include:

• Center grommet in bridge
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC2  Autumn 2
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

20 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

21-3672RHA       AC2
21-3672BLP       HN

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top—Full Pedestal

21-3672DHA $  1962 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 39 ½ 307 lbs. 57.4

• Arc rim has flat edge detail

• Unit has a full modesty panel

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top— ¾ Pedestal

21-3672DPA $  1618 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 39 ½ 286 lbs. 57.4

• Arc rim has flat edge detail

• Unit has a full modesty panel

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

Double Pedestal Desk
Full Pedestal

21-3672DH $  1557 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 39 ½ 341 lbs. 57.4

21-3060DH  1369 29 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 27 ½ 247 lbs. 41.5

• Unit has a full modesty panel

Double Pedestal Desk
 ¾ Pedestal

Q21N3672DDQL3 $  1219 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 39 ½ 320 lbs. 57.4

21-3672DP  1219 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 39 ½ 320 lbs. 57.4

21-3060DP  1031 29 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½ 5 1⁄8 28 231 lbs. 41.5

• Unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top—Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-3672LHA 21-3672RHA $  1738 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 30 ¾ 257 lbs. 57.4

• Arc rim has flat edge detail

• Unit has a full modesty panel

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 21-3672RHA

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC2

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top— ¾ Pedestal

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-3672LPA 21-3672RPA $  1421 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 30 ¾ 242 lbs. 57.4

• Arc rim has flat edge detail

• Unit has a full modesty panel

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Desk
Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-3672LH 21-3672RH $  1331 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 ½ 30 ¾ 291 lbs. 57.4

21-3066LH 21-3066RH  1244 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 25 1⁄16 230 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Unit has a full modesty panel

Single Pedestal Desk
 ¾ Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q21N3672DLQL3 Q21N3672DRQL3 $  1017 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 ½ 30 ¾ 276 lbs. 57.4

21-3672LP 21-3672RP  1017 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 ½ 30 ¾ 276 lbs. 57.4

21-3066LP 21-3066RP  931 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 25 1⁄16 218 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

U-Shaped Desk

Left shown

Left U Right U

21-3672BLP 21-3672BRP $  950 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 30 ¼ 143 lbs. 5.3

• Must specify support base, see page  22 for support base options

• Curved rim has flat edge detail

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

Left shown

Left U Right U

21-3672BLMP 21-3672BRMP $  1218 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 30 ¼ 152 lbs. 6.1

• Must specify support base, see page  22 for support base options

• Curved rim has flat edge detail

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

22 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Number:

21-3636CU       HN

Support Bases DI H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBS Platinum Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBN Satin Nickel Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBA Anthracite Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

• For use with U-Shaped desks

Corner Unit 21-3636CU $  839 37 ¼ 37 ¼ 29 ½ — 17 135 lbs. 5.9

• Some assembly required

• Unit can be attached to bridge, return or multi-file return only

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Transaction Counter Desk Unit 21-1472TCP $  406 14 ¾ 69 15 3⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 2.4

21-1466TCP  383 14 ¾ 63 15 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 2.2

• Transaction surface spans over the desk only

• Some assembly required

Transaction Counter L Unit 21-7284TCP $  604 80 27⁄32 69 15 3⁄16 — — 87 lbs. 3.3

21-6678TCP  577 74 27⁄32 63 15 3⁄16 — — 81 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

Return
Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-2448LH 21-2448RH $  812 23 ¾ 49 29 ½ — 31 27⁄32 160 lbs. 28.7

21-2442LH 21-2442RH  774 23 ¾ 43 29 ½ — 26 27⁄32 150 lbs. 25.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grain direction runs vertical on modesty panel

• Unit has a full modesty panel

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 21-3636CU

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| HN

Return
 ¾ Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q21N2449RLEQL3 Q21N2449RREQL3 $  644 23 ¾ 49 29 ½ — 31 27⁄32 142 lbs. 28.7

21-2448LP 21-2448RP  644 23 ¾ 49 29 ½ — 31 27⁄32 142 lbs. 28.7

Q21N2443RLEQL3 Q21N2443RREQL3  604 23 ¾ 43 29 ½ — 26 27⁄32 133 lbs. 25.9

21-2442LP 21-2442RP  604 23 ¾ 43 29 ½ — 26 27⁄32 133 lbs. 25.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grain direction runs vertical on modesty panel

• Unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Return
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-2472LPRM 21-2472RPRM $  1288 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 35 63⁄64 191 lbs. 40.6

Bridge Q21N2448BEFL $  352 23 ¾ 47 ¾ 29 ½ — 47 ¾ 76 lbs. 3.9

21-2448UP  352 23 ¾ 47 ¾ 29 ½ — 47 ¾ 76 lbs. 3.9

Q21N2445BEFL  334 23 ¾ 44 ½ 29 ½ — 44 ½ 67 lbs. 3.5

21-2442UP  334 23 ¾ 44 ½ 29 ½ — 44 ½ 67 lbs. 3.5

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grain direction runs vertical on modesty panel

Storage Credenza
Full Pedestal

21-2472SH $  1585 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

21-2466SH  1553 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — — 334 lbs. 37.5

• Features a standard adjustable shelf

Storage Credenza
 ¾ Pedestal

Q21N2472CSQL3 $  1246 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 296 lbs. 40.6

21-2472SP  1246 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 296 lbs. 40.6

21-2466SP  1213 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — — 284 lbs. 37.5

• Features a standard adjustable shelf

• Unit has a  ¾ modesty panel
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

24 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

21-2466RP       CW
21-2436LF       AC2

Kneespace Credenza
Full Pedestal

21-2472XH $  1390 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 ½ 279 lbs. 40.6

21-2466XH  1353 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 28 ¼ 267 lbs. 37.5

Kneespace Credenza
 ¾ Pedestal

Q21N2472CKQL3 $  1051 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 ½ 239 lbs. 40.6

21-2472XP  1051 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 ½ 239 lbs. 40.6

21-2466XP  1017 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 28 ¼ 227 lbs. 37.5

• Unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Single Pedestal Credenza
Full Pedestal—File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-2472LH 21-2472RH $  1119 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

21-2466LH 21-2466RH  1081 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 22 1⁄8 227 lbs. 37.5

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Credenza
 ¾ Pedestal—Box/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q21N2472CLQL3 Q21N2472CRQL3 $  889 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 7⁄8 219 lbs. 40.6

21-2472LP 21-2472RP  889 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 7⁄8 219 lbs. 40.6

21-2466LP 21-2466RP  853 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 22 1⁄8 207 lbs. 37.5

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Single Pedestal Credenza
Full Pedestal—Lateral File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

21-2472LP2 21-2472RP2 $  1251 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 11 ¼ 279 lbs. 40.6

21-2466LP2 21-2466RP2  1217 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 5 ¼ 267 lbs. 37.5

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

02 AW Laminate Oct2011  8/22/11  12:42 PM  Page 24



Laminate - Arrowood

Arrow
ood - Lam

inate

 National Office Furniture—Casegoods                                                                                                                                                                                                  25

                                                                                 List       Dimensions                                   Cartoned   Cubic
Model No./Description                                                 Price      D        W        H        A        KW      Weight      Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 21-2466RP

Laminate

NM    Natural
HN    Honey
CL     Caramel
TF     Truffle
AC2   Autumn 2
MC    Amber
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
MH    Mocha
|
| CW

Single Pedestal Credenza
Full Pedestal—Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal            Right Pedestal

21-2472LPCM               21-2472RPCM                                 $    1300       23 ¾      71 ¾      29 ½      —        11 ¼      279 lbs.       40.6

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
•  SIN 711-8 

Highback Organizer

18¾"

Q21N6936HBHL                                                                 $      968       14 ¾      69        36 3⁄16     —        —         220 lbs.       25.8

21-1572OSC                                                                              968       14 ¾      69        36 3⁄16     —        —         220 lbs.       25.8

21-1566OSC                                                                              931       14 ¾      63        36 3⁄16     —        —         173 lbs.       23.6

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinged doors and full back panels with cord management
• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
• Not for use in open plan applications due to open pin holes in backs
•  SIN 711-8 

Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount

1730OS                        TFL                                                 $      452       14 ¾      29 5⁄8      17        —        —          89 lbs.         8.3

Q21N3617SOHMW         TFL                                                         500       14 ¾      35 5⁄8      17        —        —         100 lbs.         9.7

1736OS                        TFL                                                         500       14 ¾      35 5⁄8      17        —        —         100 lbs.         9.7

Wall Mount Kit

ABWMD                        48" Wall Mount Kit                            $        53        ½         48        2          —        —            4 lbs.         0.1

ABWMF                        72" Wall Mount Kit                                     56        ½         72        2          —        —            4 lbs.         0.1

• Must specify wall mount kit
• Flat edge detail
• Inside dimensions of 1730OS are 12 7⁄8" deep, 28 1⁄8" wide and 12 ¾" high
• Inside dimensions of 1736OS are 12 7⁄8" deep, 34 1⁄8" wide and 12 ¾" high
• Wall mount extrusions can be cut to size in the field
• National recommends that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs); 
  National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed
• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
•  SIN 711-8 

Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q21N2436LFF2L                                                                $      812       23 ¾      35 ¾      29 ½      —        —         184 lbs.       17.7

21-2436LF                                                                                812       23 ¾      35 ¾      29 ½      —        —         184 lbs.       17.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included
•  SIN 711-8 
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Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Lateral File
Four Drawer

21-2436LFF4 $  1837 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 58 3⁄8 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Bookcase Q21N3366BCOFLW $  732 13 33 65 7⁄16 — — 135 lbs. 27.4

21-3366BCO  732 13 33 65 7⁄16 — — 135 lbs. 27.4

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

Bookcase 21-3353BCOF $  634 13 33 53 — — 92 lbs. 22.4

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Bookcase
Set-On

Q21N3336BCOL $  516 13 33 36 3⁄16 — — 85 lbs. 15.8

21-3336BCO  516 13 33 36 3⁄16 — — 85 lbs. 15.8

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

Lateral File
Three Drawer

21-2436LFF3 $  1324 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 44 ½ — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Sample Model Number:

21-2436LFF4       AC2

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Square Table Top 36" Square 13⁄16" Top Thickness

21N3636SQL $  436 36 36 1 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

21N4242SQL $  624 42 42 1 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

21N4848SQL $  856 48 48 1 3⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• Grommet options available on square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  35 for options and upcharge

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 21-2436LFF4

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC2

Printer/Telephone Stand 21-2430ESP $  622 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 29 ½ — — 91 lbs. 14.3

MPK-4 Set of 4 Casters  59 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Fixed shelf is 12" deep and 27 ¾" wide and  ¾" thick

• Open back

• Casters are available for use as a mobile unit
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Arrowood
Veneer
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 3⁄16" slipmatched cherry and maple veneer, bookmatched walnut veneer
or HPL (high pressure laminate)

• Mitered wood rim
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Arrowood Veneer series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology.
IntegraClear is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets
or exceeds indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually
VOC-free, has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of
veneers to show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full and  ¾ pedestal options
•  ¾ modesty panels on HPL top  ¾ pedestal only. Other versions have full

modesty panels
•  ¾" thick modesty panels
• 1 1⁄16" thick end panels
• Units feature semi-finished backs (stained with some exposed hardware)

unless noted
• Standard leveling glides
• Grain direction runs vertical on all modesty panels

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets are available in predetermined locations
• Standard in highback organizers
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals and wall mount cabinets
• Highback organizer features one standard lock for center compartment
• Black, removable cores are standard for all locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference 

page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Arrowood - Veneer
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Box Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Pencil Drawer—Operational Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 1 ½" N/A

Box Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Credenza

21 x 72 15 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

21 x 66 15 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Credenza

21 x 72 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

21 x 66 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

Lateral File Drawer—Lateral File 31 11⁄32" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal,

Legal/Legal or Letter/EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Rim Profile: Mitered

Grommets: Included on bridges, returns and credenzas

Sheen: Standard

Finish: Must specify Honey (HN), Amber (MC) or Cordovan (CW)

WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

RIM PROFILE

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Grommet, Black Plastic

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center
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Left L-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Wood Top

D W

Q31N8872LLFW     87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3752 

31N8872LLFW       87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3752 

consists of
31N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
31N2452RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1562 

Q31N8072LLFW     79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3663 

31N8072LLFW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3663 

consists of
31N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
31N2444RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1473 

31N8266LLFW       81 ½D x 66W           $   3562 

consists of
31N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2000 
31N2452RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1562 

31N7466LLFW       73 ½D x 66W           $   3473 

consists of
31N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2000 
31N2444RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1473 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Wood Top

W D

Q31N8872LRFW     87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3752 

31N8872LRFW       87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3752 

consists of
31N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
31N2452RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1562 

Q31N8072LRFW     79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3663 

31N8072LRFW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3663 

consists of
31N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
31N2444RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1473 

31N8266LRFW       81 ½D x 66W           $   3562 

consists of
31N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2000 
31N2452RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1562 

31N7466LRFW       73 ½D x 66W           $   3473 

consists of
31N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2000 
31N2444RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1473 

•  SIN 711-8 

Arrowood - Veneer L Arrangements

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Laminate Top

D W

31N8872LLFLW      87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3436 

consists of
31N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2452RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1404 

31N8072LLFLW      79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3346 

consists of
31N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2444RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1314 

31N8266LLFLW      81 ½D x 66W           $   3245 

consists of
31N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2452RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1404 

31N7466LLFLW      73 ½D x 66W           $   3155 

consists of
31N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2444RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1314 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Laminate Top

W D

31N8872LRFLW     87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3436 

consists of
31N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2452RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1404 

31N8072LRFLW     79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3346 

consists of
31N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2444RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1314 

31N8266LRFLW     81 ½D x 66W           $   3245 

consists of
31N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2452RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1404 

31N7466LRFLW     73 ½D x 66W           $   3155 

consists of
31N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2444RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1314 

•  SIN 711-8 
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To Order, Specify Finish:Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Arrangements Include:

• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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Left U-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Wood Top

D W

Q31N10872ULFW   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4377 

31N10872ULFW     107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4377 

consists of
31N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1722 

Q31N10272ULFW   101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4340 

31N10272ULFW     101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4340 

consists of
31N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1722 

31N10266ULFW     101 ¼D x 66W         $   4146 

consists of
31N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2000 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1681 

31N9666ULFW       95 ¼D x 66W           $   4109 

consists of
31N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2000 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1681 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Wood Top

W D

Q31N10872URFW   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4377 

31N10872URFW     107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4377 

consists of
31N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1722 

Q31N10272URFW   101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4340 

31N10272URFW     101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4340 

consists of
31N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1722 

31N10266URFW     101 ¼D x 66W         $   4146 

consists of
31N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2000 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1681 

31N9666URFW       95 ¼D x 66W           $   4109 

consists of
31N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2000 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1681 

•  SIN 711-8 

Veneer - Arrowood U Arrangements

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Laminate Top

D W

31N10872ULFLW   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3996 

consists of
31N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2172CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1562 

31N10272ULFLW   101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3961 

consists of
31N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2172CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1562 

31N10266ULFLW   101 ¼D x 66W         $   3771 

consists of
31N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2166CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1528 

31N9666ULFLW     95 ¼D x 66W           $   3736 

consists of
31N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2166CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1528 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Full Pedestal
Laminate Top

W D

31N10872URFLW   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3996 

consists of
31N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2172CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1562 

31N10272URFLW   101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3961 

consists of
31N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2172CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1562 

31N10266URFLW   101 ¼D x 66W         $   3771 

consists of
31N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2166CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1528 

31N9666URFLW     95 ¼D x 66W           $   3736 

consists of
31N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2166CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1528 

•  SIN 711-8 

Arrow
ood - Veneer EZ Arrangem

ents

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Arrangements Include:

• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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Left L-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Wood Top

D W

31N8872LLYW       87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3436 

consists of
31N3672DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2452RLEYW3       Left Pedestal Return             1404 

31N8072LLYW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3346 

consists of
31N3672DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2444RLEYW3       Left Pedestal Return             1314 

31N8266LLYW       81 ½D x 66W           $   3245 

consists of
31N3066DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2452RLEYW3       Left Pedestal Return             1404 

31N7466LLYW       73 ½D x 66W           $   3155 

consists of
31N3066DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2444RLEYW3       Left Pedestal Return             1314 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Wood Top

W D

31N8872LRYW       87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3436 

consists of
31N3672DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2452RREYW3       Right Pedestal Return           1404 

31N8072LRYW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3346 

consists of
31N3672DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2444RREYW3       Right Pedestal Return           1314 

31N8266LRYW       81 ½D x 66W           $   3245 

consists of
31N3066DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2452RREYW3       Right Pedestal Return           1404 

31N7466LRYW       73 ½D x 66W           $   3155 

consists of
31N3066DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2444RREYW3       Right Pedestal Return           1314 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Laminate Top

D W

31N8872LLQLW     87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   2964 

consists of
31N3672DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1714 
31N2452RLEQLW3     Left Pedestal Return             1250 

31N8072LLQLW     79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   2874 

consists of
31N3672DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1714 
31N2444RLEQLW3     Left Pedestal Return             1160 

31N8266LLQLW     81 ½D x 66W           $   2783 

consists of
31N3066DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1533 
31N2452RLEQLW3     Left Pedestal Return             1250 

31N7466LLQLW     73 ½D x 66W           $   2693 

consists of
31N3066DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1533 
31N2444RLEQLW3     Left Pedestal Return             1160 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Laminate Top

W D

31N8872LRQLW     87 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   2964 

consists of
31N3672DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1714 
31N2452RREQLW3     Right Pedestal Return           1250 

31N8072LRQLW     79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   2874 

consists of
31N3672DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1714 
31N2444RREQLW3     Right Pedestal Return           1160 

31N8266LRQLW     81 ½D x 66W           $   2783 

consists of
31N3066DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1533 
31N2452RREQLW3     Right Pedestal Return           1250 

31N7466LRQLW     73 ½D x 66W           $   2693 

consists of
31N3066DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1533 
31N2444RREQLW3     Right Pedestal Return           1160 

•  SIN 711-8 

Arrowood - Veneer L Arrangements
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Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Arrangements Include:

• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Wood Top

D W

31N10872ULYW     107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4059 

consists of
31N3672DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2172CLYW3         Left Pedestal Credenza          1562 

31N10272ULYW     101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4022 

consists of
31N3672DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              2032 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2172CLYW3         Left Pedestal Credenza          1562 

31N10266ULYW     101 ¼D x 66W         $   3834 

consists of
31N3066DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2166CLYW3         Left Pedestal Credenza          1528 

31N9666ULYW       95 ¼D x 66W           $   3797 

consists of
31N3066DRYW3        Right Pedestal Desk              1841 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2166CLYW3         Left Pedestal Credenza          1528 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Wood Top

W D

31N10872URYW     107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4059 

consists of
31N3672DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2172CRYW3        Right Pedestal Credenza        1562 

31N10272URYW     101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4022 

consists of
31N3672DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                2032 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2172CRYW3        Right Pedestal Credenza        1562 

31N10266URYW     101 ¼D x 66W         $   3834 

consists of
31N3066DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  465 
31N2166CRYW3        Right Pedestal Credenza        1528 

31N9666URYW      95 ¼D x 66W           $   3797 

consists of
31N3066DLYW3        Left Pedestal Desk                1841 
31N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  428 
31N2166CRYW3        Right Pedestal Credenza        1528 

•  SIN 711-8 

Left U-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Laminate Top

D W

31N10872ULQLW   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3512 

consists of
31N3672DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1714 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2172CLQLW3       Left Pedestal Credenza          1396 

31N10272ULQLW   101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3477 

consists of
31N3672DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1714 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2172CLQLW3       Left Pedestal Credenza          1396 

31N10266ULQLW   101 ¼D x 66W         $   3293 

consists of
31N3066DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1533 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2166CLQLW3       Left Pedestal Credenza          1358 

31N9666ULQLW     95 ¼D x 66W           $   3258 

consists of
31N3066DRQLW3      Right Pedestal Desk              1533 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2166CLQLW3       Left Pedestal Credenza          1358 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
 ¾ Pedestal
Laminate Top

W D

31N10872URQLW   107 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3512 

consists of
31N3672DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1714 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2172CRQLW3       Right Pedestal Credenza        1396 

31N10272URQLW   101 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   3477 

consists of
31N3672DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1714 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2172CRQLW3       Right Pedestal Credenza        1396 

31N10266URQLW   101 ¼D x 66W         $   3293 

consists of
31N3066DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1533 
31N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  402 
31N2166CRQLW3       Right Pedestal Credenza        1358 

31N9666URQLW     95 ¼D x 66W           $   3258 

consists of
31N3066DLQLW3       Left Pedestal Desk                1533 
31N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  367 
31N2166CRQLW3       Right Pedestal Credenza        1358 

•  SIN 711-8 

Veneer - Arrowood U Arrangements

Arrow
ood - Veneer EZ Arrangem

ents

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Arrangements Include:

• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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36 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top—Full Pedestal

31N3672DDFAW8 Wood Top $  3128 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 317 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DDFALW8 HPL Top  2862 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 317 lbs. 57.4

• Unit has a full modesty panel

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top— ¾ Pedestal

31N3672DDYAW3 Wood Top $  2811 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 291 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DDQALW3 HPL Top  2562 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 291 lbs. 57.4 

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Double Pedestal Desk
Full Pedestal

Q31N3672DDFW8 Wood Top $  2562 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 361 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DDFW8 Wood Top  2562 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 361 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DDFLW8 HPL Top  2242 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 361 lbs. 57.4

31N3060DDFW8 Wood Top $  2313 29 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 27 15⁄16 261 lbs. 41.5

31N3060DDFLW8 HPL Top  1995 29 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 27 15⁄16 261 lbs. 41.5

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Double Pedestal Desk
 ¾ Pedestal

31N3672DDYW3 Wood Top $  2242 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 325 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DDQLW3 HPL Top  1926 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 39 15⁄16 325 lbs. 57.4

31N3060DDYW3 Wood Top $  1995 29 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 27 15⁄16 235 lbs. 41.5

31N3060DDQLW3 HPL Top  1701 29 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 27 15⁄16 235 lbs. 41.5

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Sample Model Numbers:

31N3672DDFW8 X N CW
31N3672DDFLW8 G13LR CW
31N3672DRFW1 X R CW
31N3672DRFLW1 G13LR CW

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 37

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top—Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N3672DLFAW1 31N3672DRFAW1 Wood Top $  2759 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 267 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DLFALW1 31N3672DRFALW1 HPL Top  2688 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 267 lbs. 57.4

• Unit has a full modesty panel

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top— ¾ Pedestal

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N3672DLYAW3 31N3672DRYAW3 Wood Top $  2600 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 247 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DLQALW3 31N3672DRQALW3 HPL Top  2359 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 247 lbs. 57.4

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Single Pedestal Desk
Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q31N3672DLFW1 Q31N3672DRFW1 Wood Top $  2190 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 311 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DLFW1 31N3672DRFW1 Wood Top  2190 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 311 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DLFLW1 31N3672DRFLW1 HPL Top  2032 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 311 lbs. 57.4

31N3066DLFW1 31N3066DRFW1 Wood Top $  2000 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 26 5⁄16 246 lbs. 45.3

31N3066DLFLW1 31N3066DRFLW1 HPL Top  1841 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 26 5⁄16 246 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N3672DDFW8

Grommet Option

G13LR Black, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| X

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Single Pedestal Desk
 ¾ Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N3672DLYW3 31N3672DRYW3 Wood Top $  2032 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 281 lbs. 57.4

31N3672DLQLW3 31N3672DRQLW3 HPL Top  1714 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 7⁄8 32 1⁄16 281 lbs. 57.4

31N3066DLYW3 31N3066DRYW3 Wood Top $  1841 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 26 5⁄16 222 lbs. 45.3

31N3066DLQLW3 31N3066DRQLW3 HPL Top  1533 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 4 7⁄8 26 5⁄16 222 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel
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38 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

31N3672DULW R CW
31N3672DULFW R CW
31N2452RLEFW2 X N MC

U-Shaped Desk

Left shown

Left U Right U

31N3672DULW 31N3672DURW Wood Top $  1843 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 30 ¼ 139 lbs. 5.9

31N3672DULLW 31N3672DURLW HPL Top  1700 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 30 ¼ 143 lbs. 5.9

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Must specify support base; see below

• Grommets not available

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

Left shown

Left U Right U

31N3672DULFW 31N3672DURFW Wood Top $  2196 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄32 30 ¼ 161 lbs. 5.9

31N3672DULFLW 31N3672DURFLW HPL Top  2056 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄32 30 ¼ 165 lbs. 5.9

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Must specify support base; see below

• Grommets not available

Support Base DI H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBS Platinum Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBN Satin Nickel Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBA Anthracite Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBW Wood  445 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 6 lbs. 1.0

D W H A KW

NAC2812SHB Wood Half $  556 6 11 7⁄8 27 ¾ — — 13.3 lbs. 2.6

• Adjustable glide standard

• Specify veneer finish on wood support base

Corner Unit 31N3636CFSW Wood Top $  1416 36 36 29 ½  1⁄16 17 122 lbs. 5.2

31N3636CFSLW HPL Top  1336 36 36 29 ½  1⁄16 17 117 lbs. 5.2 

• Unit can be attached to bridge, return or multi-file return only 

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs diagonal on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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                                                                                 List       Dimensions                                   Cartoned   Cubic
Model No./Description                                                 Price      D        W        H        A        KW      Weight      Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N3672DULW

Grommet Option

G13LR   Black, Left & Right
G13C     Black, Center
X          No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R  Standard
N  Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM  Natural
HN  Honey
CL   Caramel
TF   Truffle
AC   Autumn
MC  Amber
CW  Cordovan
DW  Judicial
MH  Mocha
|
| CW

Transaction Counter
Desk Unit

31N1569TCW                Wood Top                                        $      695       14 25⁄32    69 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —          73 lbs.         2.4

31N1569TCLW              HPL Top                                                  638       14 25⁄32    69 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —          73 lbs.         2.4

31N1563TCW                Wood Top                                        $      623       14 25⁄32    63 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —          67 lbs.         2.2

31N1563TCLW              HPL Top                                                  566       14 25⁄32    63 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —          67 lbs.         2.2 

• Transaction surface spans over the desk only
• Some assembly required
•  SIN 711-8 

Transaction Counter
L Unit

31N6983TCW                Wood Top                                        $      993       82 ½      69 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —         101 lbs.         3.3

31N6983TCLW              HPL Top                                                  908       82 ½      69 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —         101 lbs.         3.3

31N6377TCW                Wood Top                                        $      921       76 ½      63 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —          84 lbs.         3.1

31N6377TCLW              HPL Top                                                  836       76 ½      63 1⁄32     15 3⁄16     —        —          84 lbs.         3.1 

• Some assembly required
•  SIN 711-8 

Return
 ¾ Pedestal

Right shown

Left Pedestal            Right Pedestal

31N2452RLEYW3          31N2452RREYW3        Wood Top        $    1404       23 ¾      51 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         34 7⁄8      151 lbs.       30.1

31N2452RLEQLW3        31N2452RREQLW3      HPL Top                1250       23 ¾      51 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         34 7⁄8      151 lbs.       30.1

31N2444RLEYW3          31N2444RREYW3        Wood Top        $    1314       23 ¾      43 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         26 1⁄8       139 lbs.       25.9

31N2444RLEQLW3        31N2444RREQLW3      HPL Top                1160       23 ¾      43 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         26 1⁄8       139 lbs.       25.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface
• Grommet (G13C) available
• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel
•  SIN 711-8 

Return
Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal            Right Pedestal

Q31N2452RLEFW2        Q31N2452RREFW2      Wood Top        $    1562       23 ¾      51 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         34 7⁄8      169 lbs.       30.1

31N2452RLEFW2          31N2452RREFW2        Wood Top              1562       23 ¾      51 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         34 7⁄8      169 lbs.       30.1

31N2452RLEFLW2         31N2452RREFLW2      HPL Top                1404       23 ¾      51 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         34 7⁄8      169 lbs.       30.1

Q31N2444RLEFW2        Q31N2444RREFW2      Wood Top        $    1473       23 ¾      43 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         26 1⁄8       156 lbs.       25.9

31N2444RLEFW2          31N2444RREFW2        Wood Top              1473       23 ¾      43 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         26 1⁄8       156 lbs.       25.9

31N2444RLEFLW2         31N2444RREFLW2      HPL Top                1314       23 ¾      43 ¾      29 ½       1⁄16         26 1⁄8       156 lbs.       25.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface
• Grommet (G13C) available
•  SIN 711-8 
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40 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Bridge Q31N2451BEFW Wood Top $  465 23 ¾ 50 ½ 29 ½  ¼ 48 81 lbs. 3.1

31N2451BEFW Wood Top  465 23 ¾ 50 ½ 29 ½  ¼ 48 81 lbs. 3.1

31N2451BEFLW HPL Top  402 23 ¾ 50 ½ 29 ½  ¼ 48 79 lbs. 3.1

Q31N2445BEFW Wood Top $  428 23 ¾ 44 ½ 29 ½  1⁄16 39 ½ 71 lbs. 2.8

31N2445BEFW Wood Top  428 23 ¾ 44 ½ 29 ½  1⁄16 39 ½ 71 lbs. 2.8

31N2445BEFLW HPL Top  367 23 ¾ 44 ½ 29 ½  1⁄16 39 ½ 74 lbs. 2.8

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Return
Multi-File 

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N2472RLEFW10 31N2472RREFW10 Wood Top $  2181 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 35 197 lbs. 40.6

31N2472RLEFLW10 31N2472RREFLW10 HPL Top  2021 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 35 197 lbs. 40.6

• Unit can be attached to corner unit, single pedestal desk or U-shaped desk only

• Grommet (G13C) available

Storage Credenza
Full Pedestal

Q31N2172CSFW2 Wood Top $  2423 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 309 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CSFW2 Wood Top  2423 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 309 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CSFLW2 HPL Top  2105 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 309 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CSFW2 Wood Top $  2193 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 — 307 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CSFLW2 HPL Top  1876 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 — 307 lbs. 33.6

• 72" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 32 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• 66" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 27 ½" wide and 1" thick)

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Sample Model Numbers:

31N2451BEFLW X MC
31N2451BEFW X R CL
31N2172CLFW2 G13LR R MH

Storage Credenza
 ¾ Pedestal

31N2172CSYW3 Wood Top $  2105 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 279 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CSQLW3 HPL Top  1949 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 279 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CSYW3 Wood Top $  1876 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 — 257 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CSQLW3 HPL Top  1698 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 — 257 lbs. 33.6

• 72" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 32 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• 66" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 27 ½" wide and 1" thick)

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 41

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N2451BEFLW

Grommet Option

G13LR Black, Left & Right
G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| X

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

Kneespace Credenza
Full Pedestal

Q31N2172CKFW2 Wood Top $  2370 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 3⁄8 252 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CKFW2 Wood Top  2370 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 3⁄8 252 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CKFLW2 HPL Top  2051 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 3⁄8 252 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CKFW2 Wood Top $  2142 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 28 5⁄8 240 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CKFLW2 HPL Top  1823 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 28 5⁄8 240 lbs. 33.6

• Standard wire management centered in the modesty panel and 1 ¾" from the top

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Kneespace Credenza
 ¾ Pedestal

31N2172CKYW3 Wood Top $  2051 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 3⁄8 212 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CKQLW3 HPL Top  1891 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 3⁄8 212 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CKYW3 Wood Top $  1823 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 28 5⁄8 200 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CKQLW3 HPL Top  1643 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 28 5⁄8 200 lbs. 33.6

• Standard wire management centered in the modesty panel and 1 ¾" from the top

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Single Pedestal Credenza
Full Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q31N2172CLFW2 Q31N2172CRFW2 Wood Top $  1722 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 29 3⁄16 232 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CLFW2 31N2172CRFW2 Wood Top  1722 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 29 3⁄16 232 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CLFLW2 31N2172CRFLW2 HPL Top  1562 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 29 3⁄16 232 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CLFW2 31N2166CRFW2 Wood Top $  1681 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 23 5⁄16 200 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CLFLW2 31N2166CRFLW2 HPL Top  1528 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 23 5⁄16 200 lbs. 33.6

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Entertainment Credenza 31N2472CBVW Wood $  3441 22 25⁄32 71 13⁄16 34 15⁄16 — — 309 lbs. 36.4

31N2472CBVLW Laminate/Wood  3441 22 25⁄32 71 13⁄16 34 15⁄16 — — 309 lbs. 36.4

• 72" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 32 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• Inside dimension of each storage section is 21" deep x 34 ½" wide x 23 ¼" high

• Unfinished back panel

• Cutouts in back panel for venting

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Rim on front and sides of model
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42 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

31N2172CRFW6 X N MH
31N7236HBHW MC
31N2136LFF2W N CW

Single Pedestal Credenza
 ¾ Pedestal

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N2172CLYW3 31N2172CRYW3 Wood Top $  1562 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 29 3⁄16 192 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CLQLW3 31N2172CRQLW3 HPL Top  1396 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 29 3⁄16 192 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CLYW3 31N2166CRYW3 Wood Top $  1528 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 23 15⁄16 180 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CLQLW3 31N2166CRQLW3 HPL Top  1358 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 23 15⁄16 180 lbs. 33.6

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Wood top unit has a full modesty panel; HPL top unit has a  ¾ modesty panel

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N2172CLFW6 31N2172CRFW6 Wood Top $  1913 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 12 7⁄16 252 lbs. 36.4

31N2172CLFLW6 31N2172CRFLW6 HPL Top  1754 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 12 7⁄16 252 lbs. 36.4

31N2166CLFW6 31N2166CRFW6 Wood Top $  1803 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 6 ¾ 241 lbs. 33.6

31N2166CLFLW6 31N2166CRFLW6 HPL Top  1641 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 6 ¾ 241 lbs. 33.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

31N2472CLFW10 31N2472CRFW10 Wood Top $  2343 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 12 7⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

31N2472CLFLW10 31N2472CRFLW10 HPL Top  2193 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 12 7⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Highback Organizer

18¼"

Q31N7236HBHW $  1778 14 ¾ 69 36  1⁄16 — 181 lbs. 34.9

31N7236HBHW  1778 14 ¾ 69 36  1⁄16 — 181 lbs. 34.9

31N6636HBHW  1723 14 ¾ 63 36  1⁄16 — 165 lbs. 32.1

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinged doors, full back panels with cord management

• Specify finish only

• Features a laminate (LPL) top

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount 

Q31N3618SOHMW Wood Top $  873 14 ¾ 35 5⁄8 17 ½ — — 101 lbs. 9.7

31N3618SOHMW Wood Top  873 14 ¾ 35 5⁄8 17 ½ — — 101 lbs. 9.7

31N3018SOHMW Wood Top  800 14 ¾ 29 5⁄8 17 ½ — — 86 lbs. 7.9

Wall Mount Kit

ABWMD 48" Wall Mount Kit $  53  ½ 48 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.1

ABWMF 72" Wall Mount Kit  56  ½ 72 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.2

• Cabinet has flat edge detail

• Must specify wall mount kit

• Wall mount extrusions can be cut to size in the field

• National recommends that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting 

locations (studs); National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• Specify finish only

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N2172CRFW6

Grommet Option

G13LR Black, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| X

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Single Storage
Cabinet/Wardrobe

Left shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

31N1866VSWHLW 31N1866VSWHRW Wood Top $  1883 21 18 1⁄32 65 ½ — — 160 lbs. 23.6

Inside Dimensions 18 11⁄32 16 ½ 61 7⁄32 — — — —

• Single storage cabinet can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the 4 adjustable shelves

• Removable coat rod is standard

• Unit has an unfinished back

• Specify finish only

Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q31N2136LFF2W Wood Top $  1280 21 35 ½ 29 ½ — — 193 lbs. 15.6

31N2136LFF2W Wood Top  1280 21 35 ½ 29 ½ — — 193 lbs. 15.6

31N2136LFF2LW HPL Top  1231 21 35 ½ 29 ½ — — 201 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Lateral File
Three Drawer

31N2136LFF3W Wood Top $  1662 21 36 1⁄16 43 5⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

31N2136LFF3LW HPL Top  1620 21 36 1⁄16 43 5⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

03 AW Veneer Oct2011  8/22/11  12:42 PM  Page 43



Arrowood - Veneer

A
rr

o
w

o
o
d
 -

 V
e
n
e
e
r

44 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Lateral File
Four Drawer

31N2136LFF4W Wood Top $  2091 21 36 1⁄16 57 5⁄16 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

31N2136LFF4LW HPL Top  2065 21 36 1⁄16 57 5⁄16 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Bookcase
Set-On

Q31N3238BCOW Wood Top $  836 13 31 ½ 38 — — 85 lbs. 16.9

31N3238BCOW Wood Top  836 13 31 ½ 38 — — 85 lbs. 16.9

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Bookcase Q31N3266BCOFW Wood Top $  1210 13 31 ½ 65 ¾ — — 111 lbs. 27.2

31N3266BCOFW Wood Top  1210 13 31 ½ 65 ¾ — — 111 lbs. 27.2

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Bookcase 31N3253BCOFW Wood Top $  946 13 31 ½ 53 — — 92 lbs. 22.4

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Sample Model Numbers:

31N2040MGLW AC
31N2430PTLW G13C MH

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N2040MGLW

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC

Magazine Table
Panel Legs

31N2040MGLW HPL Top $  618 19 ¾ 39 ½ 16  ¼ — 67 lbs. 12.2

End Table
Panel Legs

31N2424ENLW HPL Top $  564 23 ¾ 23 ½ 19  ¼ — 63 lbs. 11.0

Magazine Table
Turned Legs

Q31N2040MGPLW HPL Top $  896 19 25⁄32 39 25⁄32 17 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

31N2040MGPLW HPL Top  896 19 25⁄32 39 25⁄32 17 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

End Table
Turned Legs

Q31N2424ENPLW HPL Top $  840 23 25⁄32 23 25⁄32 20 7⁄16 — — 33 lbs. 2.2

31N2424ENPLW HPL Top  840 23 25⁄32 23 25⁄32 20 7⁄16 — — 33 lbs. 2.2

• Some assembly required

Printer/Telephone Stand 31N2430PTLW Laminate/Wood $  984 23 ¾ 29 ½ 29 ½ — 27 3⁄8 89 lbs. 18.7

MPK-4 Set of 4 casters  59 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Fixed shelf is 12" deep, 27 3⁄8" wide and  ¾" thick

• Open back

• Grommet (G13C) available

• Casters are available for use as a mobile unit
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Square Table Top
1 9⁄16" Thick

36" Square 1 9⁄16" Top Thickness

31NN3636SQW Wood $  955 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

31NN3636SQLW Laminate/Wood  955 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

31NN4242SQW Wood $  1072 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

31NN4242SQLW Laminate/Wood  1072 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

31NN4848SQW Wood $  1191 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

31NN4848SQLW Laminate/Wood  1191 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  36-39 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  35 for options and upcharge

Square Table Top 
1 3⁄16" Thick

36" Square 1 3⁄16" Top Thickness

31N3636SQW Wood $  851 36 36 1 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

31N3636SQLW Laminate/Wood  851 36 36 1 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

31N4242SQW Wood $  968 42 42 1 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

31N4242SQLW Laminate/Wood  968 42 42 1 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

31N4848SQW Wood $  1087 48 48 1 3⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

31N4848SQLW Laminate/Wood  1087 48 48 1 3⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  36-39 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  35 for options and upcharge
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Barrington 

04 Barrington Oct2011  8/22/11  12:42 PM  Page 47



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 1⁄16" bookmatched walnut veneer or HPL (high pressure laminate)
• Mitered rim and base
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Barrington series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear
is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds
indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free,
has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to
show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full pedestals
•  ¾" thick full modesty panels 
• Grain direction runs vertical on all modesty panels
•  ¾" thick end panels
• Standard leveling glides
• Back panels are semi-finished (stained with some exposed hardware)

unless noted

MOLDING AND PULLS

• Solid wood, mitered, overlay moldings on modesty panel and end panels
of desks

• Three pull styles available

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets available in predetermined locations
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)
• Standard in highback organizers

LOCKING

• All units feature standard pedestal locking; desks have locking center
drawer independent from the pedestals

• Highback organizers with wood doors feature one standard lock for center
compartment

• Highback organizers with grille or glass doors feature two standard locks
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, in pedestals change keys and master keys,

reference page  297 
• Highbacks and bookcases use a brass lock (keyed random 1-5) with a

non-removable/changeable lock core when the Provincial or Classic pulls
are ordered

• Highbacks and bookcases use a black lock (keyed random 1-5) with a
non-removable/changeable lock core when Verona pull is ordered

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models
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Dictation Slide 13 11⁄16" 24 ¼"  ¾" N/A

Center Drawers

3672DP, 3066DP 28 ½" 17" 2 7⁄8" N/A

3672LP, 3672RP 28 ½" 17" 2 7⁄8" N/A

3066LP, 3066RP 22 ¾" 17" 2 7⁄8" N/A

Box Drawer 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer – Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer – Return and Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

File Drawer – Lateral File 30 1⁄16" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal or Letter/EDP

• Dictation slide extends 17" from desk

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Rim Profile: Traditional

Pull: Classic 81AB Antique Brass

Grommets: Included on bridges and returns

Sheen: Standard

Finish: Cordovan (CW)

WOOD FINISHES 
TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

PULL OPTIONS

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Grommet, Black

G13C Center

Provincial (80)

80AB Antique Brass
(Boring Pattern 76mm)

Classic (81)

81AB Antique Brass
(Boring Pattern 76mm)

Verona (85)

85AB Antique Brass
85CN Classic Nickel
(Boring Pattern 160mm)

RIM PROFILE 
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Barrington L Arrangements

Left L-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

Q50N8672LLFW     85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4624 

50N8672LLFW       85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4624 

consists of
50N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2614 
50N2450RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2010 

50N8066LLFW       79 ¾D x 66W           $   4550 

consists of
50N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2540 
50N2450RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2010 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

Q50N8672LRFW     85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4624 

50N8672LRFW       85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4624 

consists of
50N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2614 
50N2450RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2010 

50N8066LRFW       79 ¾D x 66W           $   4550 

consists of
50N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2540 
50N2450RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2010 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

50N8672LLFLW      85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4624 

consists of
50N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2614 
50N2450RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             2010 

50N8066LLFLW      79 ¾D x 66W           $   4550 

consists of
50N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2540 
50N2450RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             2010 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

50N8672LRFLW     85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4624 

consists of
50N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2614 
50N2450RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           2010 

50N8066LRFLW     79 ¾D x 66W           $   4550 

consists of
50N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2540 
50N2450RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           2010 

•  SIN 711-8 
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Arrangements Include:

• Classic, Antique Brass pulls
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

TF    Truffle
CW   Cordovan

DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Classic, Antique Brass pulls

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Left U-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

Q50N10772ULFW   106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   5352 

50N10772ULFW     106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   5352 

consists of
50N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2614 
50N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  703 
50N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2035 

Q50N9972ULFW     98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   5314 

50N9972ULFW       98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   5314 

consists of
50N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2614 
50N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  665 
50N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2035 

50N10266ULFW     101 ¾D x 66W         $   5000 

consists of
50N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2540 
50N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  703 
50N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1757 

50N9366ULFW       92 ¾D x 66W           $   4962 

consists of
50N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2540 
50N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  665 
50N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1757 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

Q50N10772URFW   106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   5352 

50N10772URFW     106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   5352 

consists of
50N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2614 
50N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  703 
50N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2035 

Q50N9972URFW     98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   5314 

50N9972URFW       98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   5314 

consists of
50N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2614 
50N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  665 
50N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2035 

50N10266URFW     101 ¾D x 66W         $   5000 

consists of
50N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2540 
50N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  703 
50N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1757 

50N9366URFW       92 ¾D x 66W           $   4962 

consists of
50N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2540 
50N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  665 
50N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1757 

•  SIN 711-8 

Barrington U Arrangements

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

50N10772ULFLW   106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   5352 

consists of
50N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2614 
50N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  703 
50N2172CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          2035 

50N9972ULFLW     98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   5314 

consists of
50N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2614 
50N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  665 
50N2172CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          2035 

50N10266ULFLW   101 ¾D x 66W         $   5000 

consists of
50N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2540 
50N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  703 
50N2166CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1757 

50N9366ULFLW     92 ¾D x 66W           $   4962 

consists of
50N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2540 
50N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  665 
50N2166CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1757 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

50N10772URFLW   106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   5352 

consists of
50N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2614 
50N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  703 
50N2172CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        2035 

50N9972URFLW     98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   5314 

consists of
50N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2614 
50N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  665 
50N2172CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        2035 

50N10266URFLW   101 ¾D x 66W         $   5000 

consists of
50N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2540 
50N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  703 
50N2166CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1757 

50N9366URFLW     92 ¾D x 66W           $   4962 

consists of
50N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2540 
50N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  665 
50N2166CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1757 

•  SIN 711-8 

Barrington EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Classic, Antique Brass pulls
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

To Order, Specify Finish:

TF    Truffle
CW   Cordovan

DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Classic, Antique Brass pulls



Double Pedestal Desk Q50N3672DDFW8 Wood Top $  3069 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 32 5⁄8 362 lbs. 57.4

50N3672DDFW8 Wood Top  3069 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 32 5⁄8 362 lbs. 57.4

50N3672DDFLW8 HPL Top  3069 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 32 5⁄8 362 lbs. 57.4

50N3066DDFW8 Wood Top $  2860 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 13⁄16 285 lbs. 45.3

50N3066DDFLW8 HPL Top  2860 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 13⁄16 285 lbs. 45.3

• Desk chassis measures 62 7⁄8"
• The user side overhang is 1"

• Comes with center drawer and dictation slide
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Sample Model Numbers:

50N3672DDFW8 80AB N MH
50N2450RLEFW2 81AB X R MH

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Chippendale Table Desk

24½"

50N3672DTW Wood Top $  1880 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 129 lbs. 10.7

50N3672DTLW HPL Top  1880 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 129 lbs. 10.7

• Comes with center drawer

• Some assembly required

Queen Anne Table Desk

24½"

50N3672DTQW Wood Top $  2511 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 130 lbs. 10.7

50N3672DTQLW HPL Top  2511 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 129 lbs. 10.7

• Comes with center drawer

• Some assembly required

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q50N3672DLFW1 Q50N3672DRFW1 Wood Top $  2614 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 1⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

50N3672DLFW1 50N3672DRFW1 Wood Top  2614 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 1⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

50N3672DLFLW1 50N3672DRFLW1 HPL Top  2614 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 1⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

50N3066DLFW1 50N3066DRFW1 Wood Top $  2540 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 7⁄16 245 lbs. 45.3

50N3066DLFLW1 50N3066DRFLW1 HPL Top  2540 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 7⁄16 245 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3672DDFW8

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| N

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Reception Desk/Return

Left shown

Right shown

Reception Desk
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

50N3072DTLFW1 50N3072DTRFW1 Wood Top $  3652 30 7⁄32 71 ¾ 43 1⁄16 — — 530 lbs. 69.9

50N3072DTLFLW1 50N3072DTRFLW1 HPL Top  3652 30 7⁄32 71 ¾ 43 1⁄16 — — 530 lbs. 69.9

• Must be used with reception return

• Grommet (G13C) available

Reception Return
Left Right

50N2451RTLW2 50N2451RTRW2 Wood Top $  2328 23 9⁄16 50 ¾ 42 — — 300 lbs. 43.1

50N2451RTLLW2 50N2451RTRLW2 HPL Top  2328 23 9⁄16 50 ¾ 42 — — 300 lbs. 43.1

• Must be used with reception desk

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Return

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q50N2450RLEFW2 Q50N2450RREFW2 Wood Top $  2010 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 30 3⁄16 159 lbs. 29.7

50N2450RLEFW2 50N2450RREFW2 Wood Top  2010 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 30 3⁄16 159 lbs. 29.7

50N2450RLEFLW2 50N2450RREFLW2 HPL Top  2010 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 30 3⁄16 159 lbs. 29.7

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Corner Unit 50N3636CFSW Wood Top $  1753 36 36 29 ½ — — 104 lbs. 5.2

50N3636CFSLW HPL Top  1753 36 36 29 ½ — — 104 lbs. 5.2

• Unit should be attached to bridge and return

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs diagonal on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available
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Bridge Q50N2450BEFW Wood Top $  703 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 50 78 lbs. 3.0

50N2450BEFW Wood Top  703 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 50 78 lbs. 3.0

50N2450BEFLW HPL Top  703 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 50 72 lbs. 3.0

Q50N2442BEFW Wood Top $  665 23 ¾ 42 29 ½ — 42 71 lbs. 2.6

50N2442BEFW Wood Top  665 23 ¾ 42 29 ½ — 42 71 lbs. 2.6

50N2442BEFLW HPL Top  665 23 ¾ 42 29 ½ — 42 65 lbs. 2.6

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available
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54 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

50N2172CBW 80AB N MH
50N2172CBLW 80AB MH
50N2450BEFW X N MH
50N2172CLFW6 81AB N DW

Product Specifications

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 
other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping

Storage Credenza Q50N2172CSFW2 Wood Top $  2919 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CSFW2 Wood Top  2919 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CSFLW2 HPL Top  2919 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 36.4

• Storage credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf which measures 12" deep, 32 ¼" wide and 1" thick

Storage Credenza
Ganging

50N2169CSFW2C Wood Top $  2919 21 69 ½ 29 ½ — — 269 lbs. 30.7

50N2169CSFLW2C HPL Top  2919 21 69 ½ 29 ½ — — 269 lbs. 30.7

• Storage credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf which measures 12" deep, 32 ¼" wide and 1" thick

Buffet Credenza 50N2172CBW Wood $  3383 21 71 ¾ 34 ½ — — 379 lbs. 42.9

50N2172CBLW Laminate/Wood  3383 21 71 ¾ 34 ½ — — 379 lbs. 42.9

• Center storage section features an adjustable shelf

• Inside dimension of center storage section is 18 ½" deep x 32 3⁄8" wide x 30 ¼" high

• Locking featured on doors only

• Unfinished back panel

• Grommet option not available

Entertainment Credenza 50N2172CBVW Wood $  3383 21 71 ¾ 34 ½ — — 379 lbs. 42.9

50N2172CBVLW Laminate/Wood  3383 21 71 ¾ 34 ½ — — 379 lbs. 42.9

• Center storage section features an adjustable shelf

• Inside dimension of center storage section is 18 ½" deep x 32 3⁄8" wide x 30 ¼" high

• Locking featured on doors only

• Cutouts in back panel for venting

• Unfinished back panel

• Grommet (G13C) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 55

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N2172CBW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| N

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Lateral File Credenza 50N2172CFFW Wood Top $  2919 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 333 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CFFLW HPL Top  2919 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 333 lbs. 36.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Kneespace Credenza Q50N2172CKFW2 Wood Top $  2823 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 234 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CKFW2 Wood Top  2823 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 234 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CKFLW2 HPL Top  2823 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 234 lbs. 36.4

50N2166CKFW2 Wood Top $  2627 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 1⁄8 175 lbs. 33.6

50N2166CKFLW2 HPL Top  2627 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 1⁄8 175 lbs. 33.6

• Kneespace credenza features standard wire management centered in the modesty panel and 1 ¾" down from the top

Kneespace Credenza
Ganging

50N2169CKFW2C Wood Top $  2823 21 69 ½ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 221 lbs. 30.7

50N2169CKFLW2C HPL Top  2823 21 69 ½ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 221 lbs. 30.7

50N2163CKFW2C Wood Top $  2627 21 63 ½ 29 ½ — 27 1⁄8 175 lbs. 33.1

50N2163CKFLW2C HPL Top  2627 21 63 ½ 29 ½ — 27 1⁄8 175 lbs. 33.1

• Kneespace credenza features standard wire management centered in the modesty panel and 1 ¾" down from the top

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

50N2172CLFW6 50N2172CRFW6 Wood Top $  2138 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 10 9⁄16 234 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CLFLW6 50N2172CRFLW6 HPL Top  2138 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 10 9⁄16 234 lbs. 36.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q50N2172CLFW2 Q50N2172CRFW2 Wood Top $  2035 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄8 195 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CLFW2 50N2172CRFW2 Wood Top  2035 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄8 195 lbs. 36.4

50N2172CLFLW2 50N2172CRFLW2 HPL Top  2035 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄8 195 lbs. 36.4

50N2166CLFW2 50N2166CRFW2 Wood Top $  1757 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 22 1⁄8 155 lbs. 33.6

50N2166CLFLW2 50N2166CRFLW2 HPL Top  1757 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 22 1⁄8 155 lbs. 33.6

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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56 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Highback Organizer 36" High

Q50N7236HBHW $  2065 14 ¾ 71 ¾ 36 — — 177 lbs. 36.2

50N7236HBHW  2065 14 ¾ 71 ¾ 36 — — 177 lbs. 36.2

50N6636HBHW  1959 14 ¾ 66 36 — — 156 lbs. 29.6

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinged doors, full back panel with cord management

• Tack boards are available in accessories; see matrix on page  307 

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Highback Organizer 49" High

50N7149HBHRW Grille Doors $  3771 16 71 1⁄8 49 1⁄16 — — 246 lbs. 49.0

50N7149HBHGW Glass Doors  3771 16 71 1⁄8 49 1⁄16 — — 246 lbs. 49.0

50N7149HBHW Wood Doors  3771 16 71 1⁄8 49 1⁄16 — — 246 lbs. 49.0

50N6649HBHRW Grille Doors  3665 16 66 49 1⁄16 — — 213 lbs. 42.0

50N6649HBHGW Glass Doors  3665 16 66 49 1⁄16 — — 213 lbs. 42.0

50N6649HBHW Wood Doors  3665 16 66 49 1⁄16 — — 213 lbs. 42.0

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinged doors, full back panel with cord management

• Tack boards are available in accessories; see matrix on page  307 

• Unit features a veneer shelf inside each door

• Grille, glass and wood doors have a framed feature

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Sample Model Numbers:

50N7236HBHW 80AB MH
50N7129S0HMW 81AB CW

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 57

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Overhead Cabinet 
Wall Mount

29" High

50N7129SOHMW Wood Door $  3580 16 71 1⁄8 29 — — 182 lbs. 29.0

50N7129SOHMRW Grille Door  3580 16 71 1⁄8 29 — — 182 lbs. 29.0

50N7129SOHMGW Glass Door  3580 16 71 1⁄8 29 — — 182 lbs. 29.0

50N6629SOHMW Wood Door  3474 16 66 29 — — 172 lbs. 27.0

50N6629SOHMRW Grille Door  3474 16 66 29 — — 172 lbs. 27.0

50N6629SOHMGW Glass Door  3474 16 66 29 — — 172 lbs. 27.0

• Unit features a veneer shelf inside each door

• Grille, glass and wood doors have a framed feature

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• Wall mount bracket is included with unit

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N7236HBHW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|    

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Overhead Cabinet 
Wall Mount

18" High

Q50N7218SOHMW Wood Door $  1874 14 ¾ 71 ¾ 18 — — 150 lbs. 25.1

50N7218SOHMW Wood Door  2392 14 ¾ 71 ¾ 18 — — 150 lbs. 25.1

50N6618SOHMW Wood Door  2236 14 ¾ 66 18 — — 117 lbs. 16.2

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• Wall mount bracket is included with unit

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q50N2137LFF2W Wood Top $  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Wood Top  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2LW HPL Top  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 123 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back
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58 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

50N2137LFF2W 81AB R CW
50N1974VSWHLW 81AB MH

Lateral File
Three Drawer

50N2137LFF3W Wood Top $  2236 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

50N2137LFF3LW HPL Top  2236 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

Lateral File
Four Drawer

50N2137LFF4W Wood Top $  2801 21 37 ¼ 55 7⁄8 — — 236 lbs. 29.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

Wardrobe 50N3778VHHW Wood Doors $  2526 23 ½ 37 78 — — 250 lbs. 48.6

• Wardrobe has unfinished back

• Removable coat rod is standard; positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Features three adjustable shelves and one fixed

Wardrobe
Ganging

50N3778VHHWC Wood Doors $  2526 23 ½ 37 78 — — 250 lbs. 48.6

• Wardrobe has unfinished back

• Removable coat rod is standard; positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Base molding on three sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Features three adjustable shelves and one fixed

Product Specification

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 
other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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 National Office Furniture—Casegoods                                                                                                                                                                                                  59

                                                                                 List       Dimensions                                   Cartoned   Cubic
Model No./Description                                                 Price      D        W        H        A        KW      Weight      Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N2137LFF2W

Pull Option

80AB   Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB   Classic, Antique Brass
85AB   Verona, Antique Brass
85CN   Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 81AB

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R  Standard
N  Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| R

Finish

TF   Truffle
CW  Cordovan
DW  Judicial
MH  Mocha
|
| CW

Wardrobe/Storage Cabinet

Left shown

Left Hinged              Right Hinged

50N1974VSWHLW         50N1974VSWHRW       Wood Doors     $    2083       23 ½      19 7⁄16     74        —        —         160 lbs.       26.7

• Wardrobe has unfinished back
• Removable coat rod is standard
• Features three adjustable shelves and one fixed
•  SIN 711-8 

Wardrobe/Storage Cabinet
Ganging

Left shown

Left Hinged              Right Hinged

50N1974VSWHLWC       50N1974VSWHRWC     Wood Doors     $    2083       23 ½      18 3⁄8      74        —        —         160 lbs.       26.7

• Wardrobe has unfinished back
• Removable coat rod is standard
• Features three adjustable shelves and one fixed
• Base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging
•  SIN 711-8 

Bookcase Ganging

Left shown

Left Ganging            Right Ganging

50N1974BCOLWC          50N1974BCORWC                            $    1397       14 ½      18 ¾      74        —        —         150 lbs.       26.7

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
• Base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging
• Bookcase has an unfinished back
•  SIN 711-8 

Bookcase
Set-On 

Q50N3436BCOW           Bookcase                                         $    1042       12 ¼      33 ½      35 ¾      —        —          76 lbs.       17.2

50N3436BCOW             Bookcase                                               1042       12 ¼      33 ½      35 ¾      —        —          76 lbs.       17.2

Q50N1436CPCFW          Cornice Frame                                          235       14 1⁄8      35 ¾      1 1⁄16       —        —          18 lbs.         0.6

50N1436CPCFW            Cornice Frame                                          235       14 1⁄8      35 ¾      1 1⁄16       —        —          18 lbs.         0.6

Q50N1435CPBW           Base                                                       185       13 5⁄8      34 ¾      3 ¼        —        —          18 lbs.         1.6

50N1435CPBW             Base                                                       185       13 5⁄8      34 ¾      3 ¼        —        —          18 lbs.         1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately
• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight
• Bookcase has an unfinished back
• Shaded shelves are adjustable
• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered
•  SIN 711-8 
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60 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Bookcase Double Bookcase $ 2952 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 243 lbs. 39.4

Q50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

50N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  467 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

50N1468CPBW Base  277 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Single Bookcase $ 1524 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 128 lbs. 19.8

Q50N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

50N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

Q50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Sample Model Number:

50N3452BCHGW 80AB CW

Product Specification

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 
other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 61

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Bookcase with Glass Doors Double Bookcase $ 4082 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 361 lbs. 39.4

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1669 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

50N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  467 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

50N1468CPBW Base  277 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking

Single Bookcase $ 2089 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 187 lbs. 19.8

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase  1669 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3452BCHGW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|    

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

04 Barrington Oct2011  8/22/11  12:42 PM  Page 61



Barrington

B
a
rr

in
g
to

n

62 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Bookcase with Grille Doors Double Bookcase $ 4230 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 361 lbs. 39.4

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

50N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  467 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

50N1468CPBW Base  277 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking   

Single Bookcase $ 2163 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 187 lbs. 19.8

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking

Sample Model Numbers:

50N2430PTW X N TF
50N2424ENW N MH
50N2040MGQW N MH 

Telephone Stand 50N2421PTHW Wood $  1197 23 ¾ 20 ¾ 29 ½ — — 115 lbs. 13.9

50N2421PTHLW Laminate/Wood  1197 23 ¾ 20 ¾ 29 ½ — — 115 lbs. 16.0

• Left-hinged door on unit

• Grommet option not available

Printer/Telephone Stand

183⁄16"

50N2430PTW Wood $  1275 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 30 — — 81 lbs. 18.7

50N2430PTLW Laminate/Wood  1275 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 30 — — 81 lbs. 12.3

MPK-4 Set of 4 casters  59 For use as a mobile unit 1 lbs. 0.2

• Fixed shelf is 12" deep, 26 1⁄8" wide and  ¾" thick

• Height from top of shelf to bottom of top is 18 3⁄16"
• Open back

• Grommet (G13C) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 63

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N2430PTW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
|    

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
| X

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| N

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| TF

Magazine Table Q50N2040MGW Wood Top $  864 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

50N2040MGW Wood Top  864 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

50N2040MGLW HPL Top  751 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 46 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

• HPL top tables have veneer legs/bases

End Table Q50N2424ENW Wood Top $  761 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

50N2424ENW Wood Top  761 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

50N2424ENLW HPL Top  668 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

• Some assembly required

• HPL top tables have veneer legs/bases

Queen Anne 
Magazine Table

50N2040MGQW Wood Top $  1193 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 36 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

Queen Anne 
End Table

50N2424ENQW Wood Top $  1121 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 32 lbs. 3.3

• Some assembly required

Keyboard Drawer Q50N1531KDFW $  233 15 30 5⁄8 4 1⁄8 — — 11 lbs. 1.1

50N1531KDFW  233 15 30 5⁄8 4 1⁄8 — — 11 lbs. 1.1

• Keyboard drawer features flip-down front for easy access to keyboard

Traditional Visual Board 50N4240VBW $  2064 5 41 7⁄8 39 2⁄3 — — 72 lbs. 7.4

• Tackable black fabric covers inside panels

• A set of 4 dry erase markers and an eraser are standard

• Frame of visual board is black

• Grommet option not available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

50N3452BCOFW MH
50N1931BEXW N MH

Round Table Top 36" Round 19⁄16" Top Thickness DI

50NN36RDW Wood $  1259 36 — 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

50NN36RDLW Laminate/Wood  1259 36 — 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Round

50NN42RDW Wood $  1376 42 — 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

50NN42RDLW Laminate/Wood  1376 42 — 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Round

50NN48RDW Wood $  1702 48 — 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

50NN48RDLW Laminate/Wood  1702 48 — 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  42-47 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on round and square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  41 for options and 

upcharge

Square Table Top 36" Square 19⁄16" Top Thickness D W H A KW

50NN3636SQW Wood $  1259 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

50NN3636SQLW Laminate/Wood  1259 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

50NN4242SQW Wood $  1376 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

50NN4242SQLW Laminate/Wood  1376 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

50NN4848SQW Wood $  1702 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

50NN4848SQLW Laminate/Wood  1702 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  42-47 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on round and square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  41 for options and 

upcharge

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3452BCOFW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|    

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Wall Unit Wall Unit—Wood Top $ 7292 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 622 lbs. 78.7

Q50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 92 lbs. 17.6

50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 92 lbs. 17.6

Q50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXW Bridge  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

50N3225SOOW Open storage unit  677 12 ¼ 32 ¼ 24 ¾ 32 1⁄8 56 lbs. 9.5

Wall Unit—HPL Top $ 7292 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 552 lbs. 78.7

Q50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 92 lbs. 17.6

50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 92 lbs. 17.6

50N2137LFF2LW Lat. File/HPL (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 123 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXLW Bridge/HPL Top  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

50N3225SOOW Open storage unit  677 12 ¼ 32 ¼ 24 ¾ 32 1⁄8 56 lbs. 9.5

• Must order (2) bookcases and (2) lateral files for wall unit

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features veneer shelves; adjustable shelves shown as shaded

• Units have an unfinished back
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

50N1931BEXW N MH

Wall Unit with Glass Doors Wall Unit—Wood Top $ 7745 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 612 lbs. 69.2

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1669 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 115 lbs. 17.6

Q50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXW Bridge  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

Wall Unit—HPL Top $ 7745 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 614 lbs. 69.2

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1669 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

50N2137LFF2LW Lat. File/HPL (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 123 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXLW Bridge/HPL Top  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

• Must order (2) bookcases and (2) lateral files for wall unit

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features veneer shelves; adjustable shelves shown as shaded

• Standard locking in bookcases

• Units have an unfinished back

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 67

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N1931BEXW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| N

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Wall Unit with Grille Doors Wall Unit—Wood Top $ 7893 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 684 lbs. 69.2

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 18 ¾ 37 ¼ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 18 ¾ 37 ¼ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXW Bridge  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

Wall Unit—HPL Top $ 7893 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 614 lbs. 69.2

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

50N2137LFF2LW Lat. File/HPL (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 123 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXLW Bridge/HPL Top  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

• Must order (2) bookcases and (2) lateral files for wall unit

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features veneer shelves; adjustable shelves shown as shaded

• Standard locking in bookcases and closed storage unit

• Units have an unfinished back
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68 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

50N3452BCHRW 80AB DW

Wall Unit with Glass Doors
and Closed Storage Units

Wall Unit—Wood Top $ 8976 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 751 lbs. 78.7

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1669 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXW Bridge  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

50N3225SOHGW Storage Unit  1231 12 ¼ 32 ¼ 24 ¾ 32 1⁄8 67 lbs. 9.5

Wall Unit—HPL Top $ 8976 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 681 lbs. 78.7

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1669 12 ¼ 34 ½ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

50N2137LFF2LW Lat. File/HPL (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 123 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXLW Bridge/HPL Top  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

50N3225SOHGW Storage Unit  1231 12 ¼ 32 ¼ 24 ¾ 32 1⁄8 67 lbs. 9.5

• Must order (2) bookcases and (2) lateral files for wall unit

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features veneer shelves; adjustable shelves shown as shaded

• Standard locking in bookcases and closed storage unit

• Units have an unfinished back

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3452BCHRW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|    

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

Wall Unit with Grille Doors
and Closed Storage Units

Wall Unit—Wood Top $ 9173 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 751 lbs. 79.7

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Lat. File/Wood (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 158 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXW Bridge  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

50N3225SOHRW Storage Unit  1280 12 ¼ 32 ¼ 24 ¾ 32 1⁄8 67 lbs. 9.5

Wall Unit—HPL Top $ 9173 21 101 ½ 82 5⁄16 32 1⁄8 681 lbs. 78.7

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase (each-order 2)  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ 32 1⁄8 151 lbs. 17.6

50N2137LFF2LW Lat. File/HPL (each-order 2)  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ 32 1⁄8 123 lbs. 15.6

50N14102CPCFW Cornice Frame  657 14 1⁄8 101 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 45 lbs. 1.7

50N1931BEXLW Bridge/HPL Top  410 18 ¾ 30 ½ 1 1⁄16 32 1⁄8 21 lbs. 1.1

50N3225SOHRW Storage Unit  1280 12 ¼ 32 ¼ 24 ¾ 32 1⁄8 67 lbs. 9.5

• Must order (2) bookcases and (2) lateral files for wall unit

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features veneer shelves; adjustable shelves shown as shaded

• Standard locking in bookcases and closed storage unit

• Units have an unfinished back
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70 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Model No. Description List Price

50N1974VSWHLWC Single Wardrobe Left Ganging $  2083 

50N1974VSWHRWC Single Wardrobe Right Ganging  2083 

50N7149HBHW Highback Organizer    3771 

50N2172CSFW2 Storage Credenza Ganging    2919 

Total $ 10,856

Model No. Description List Price

50N1974VSWHLWC Single Wardrobe Left Ganging $  2083 

50N1974VSWHRWC Single Wardrobe Right Ganging  2083 

50N2169CKFW2C Kneespace Credenza Ganging  2823 

50N7149HBHW Highback Organizer  3771 

Total $ 10,760

Model No. Description List Price

50N1974BCOLWC Single Bookcase Left Ganging $  1397 

50N1974BCORWC Single Bookcase Right Ganging  1397 

50N3778VHHWC Wardrobe Ganging  2526 

Total $ 5320
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Captivate 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 3⁄16" slipmatched cherry and maple veneer or HPL (high pressure
laminate)

• Mitered wood rim
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Captivate series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear
is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds
indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free,
has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to
show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full pedestals
•  ¾" thick modesty panels
• 1 1⁄16" thick end panels
•  ¾" inside panels
• Leveling glides – 2 on end panels, 2 on inside panel
• All units feature fully finished backs unless noted; rim profile and base

detail not featured on back of units
• Grain direction runs vertical on all modesty panels

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

PULLS

• Available in two pull styles: summit and spiral
• Available in two colors: Anthracite Metallic and Satin Nickel Metallic

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT—See pages  74-75 

• Zinc racetrack grommet and aluminum channel are available in two
colors: Anthracite Metallic and Satin Nickel Metallic

• Desks feature hinged access doors for cable routing
• End panel grommets are wood and are finished to match unit

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals, wall mount cabinets and storage
• Highback organizer features one standard lock for center compartment
• Black removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference 

page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer—Desk 15 1⁄16" 16 15⁄16" 2 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 7⁄16" Legal

Box Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 2 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 7⁄16" Letter

Box Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 16 15⁄16" 2 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 7⁄16" Legal

File Drawer—Lateral File 31 11⁄32" 15" 9 5⁄16" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal,

Legal/Legal or Letter/EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

PULL OPTIONS

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Racetrack Grommet, Satin Nickel Metallic

$30 list for each grommet

G11SNLR Left & Right
G11SNC Center

Racetrack Grommet, Anthracite Metallic

$30 list for each grommet

G11ANLR Left & Right
G11ANC Center

Channel Grommet

$180 list for channel grommet

CH11SN Satin Nickel Metallic
CH11AN Anthracite Metallic

Summit (70)

70AN Anthracite Metallic
70SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

Spiral (71)

71AN Anthracite Metallic
71SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

Oblique (TA)

Slide (TB)

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS
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Grommet Specifications
•Racetrack grommets are available as an option on desks, bridges, returns, credenzas, and corner unit for an additional upcharge

•Racetrack grommets are factory installed in the worksurface and end panels in pre-determined locations as shown below

•Grommets on end panels are wood and are finished to match color of unit; end panels on ganging units do not feature grommets

• Inside end panels feature cable route in top corner of panel for cable management

10½"

4"

35⁄8"

103⁄16"

2¾"

4"

103⁄16"

213⁄16"

4¾"

4"

27¼"

213⁄16"

24½"

4¾"

45⁄8"

4"

35⁄8"

103⁄16"

2¾"

4"

103⁄16"

213⁄16"

4¾"

4"

305⁄8"

213⁄16"

55⁄16"55⁄16"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

Single and Double Pedestal Arc Top Desks 
Grommets on worksurface and end panels
(36N3773DDFAW8 Shown)

Single and Double Pedestal Desks 
Grommets on worksurface and end panels
(36N3773DDFW8 Shown)

Storage Credenza and Single Pedestal Credenza
Grommets on worksurface and end panels
(36N2473CSFW2 Shown)

Kneespace Credenza
Grommets on worksurface and end panels
(36N2473CKFW2 Shown)

Executive Return (Box/Box/File or File/File)
Center grommet on worksurface and grommet on end panel
(36N2553RLEFW1 Shown)

Executive Return (Lateral File)
Center grommet on worksurface and grommet on end panel
(36N2559RLEFW6 Shown)

Bridge
Center grommet on worksurface
(36N2551BEFW Shown)

Corner Unit
Corner grommet on worksurface
(36N3636CFSW Shown)
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Channel Specifications
•The channel is an aluminum extrusion with black brushes, and includes a zinc “C” grommet on each end with a zinc lid

•The channel is available as an option on select models for an additional upcharge

•The channel is factory installed in the worksurface with racetrack grommets in the end panels in pre-determined locations as shown below

•Grommets on end panels are wood and are finished to match color of unit; end panels on ganging units do not feature grommets

• Inside end panels feature cable route in top corner of panel for cable management

2¾"

217⁄8"

4"

213⁄16"

10½"

4¾"

4"

213⁄16"

12½"

10½"

4¾"

2¾"

217⁄8"

4"

213⁄16"

1315⁄16"

157⁄8"

4¾"

4"

213⁄16"

223⁄32"

3325⁄32"

Storage Credenza
Channel on worksurface and grommets on end panels
(36N2473CSFW2 Shown)

Kneespace Credenza and Single Pedestal Credenza
Channel on worksurface and grommets on end panels
(36N2473CKFW2 Shown)

Executive Return (Box/Box/File or File/File)
Channel on worksurface and grommet on end panel
(36N2553RLEFW1 Shown)

Executive Return (Lateral File)
Channel on worksurface and grommet on end panel
(36N2559RLEFW6 Shown)

Bridge
Channel on worksurface
(36N2551BEFW Shown)
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Left L-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

36N9073LLFW       89 ¾D x 73W           $   5443 

consists of
36N3773DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2553RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2386 

36N8273LLFW       81 ¾D x 73W           $   5138 

consists of
36N3773DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2545RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2081 

36N8468LLFW       83 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5360 

consists of
36N3168DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2553RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2386 

36N7668LLFW       75 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5055 

consists of
36N3168DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2545RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2081 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

36N9073LRFW       89 ¾D x 73W           $   5443 

consists of
36N3773DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2553RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2386 

36N8273LRFW       81 ¾D x 73W           $   5138 

consists of
36N3773DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2545RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2081 

36N8468LRFW       83 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5360 

consists of
36N3168DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2553RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2386 

36N7668LRFW       75 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5055 

consists of
36N3168DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2545RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2081 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

36N9073LLFLW      89 ¾D x 73W           $   5443 

consists of
36N3773DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2553RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             2386 

36N8273LLFLW      81 ¾D x 73W           $   5138 

consists of
36N3773DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2545RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             2081 

36N8468LLFLW      83 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5360 

consists of
36N3168DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2553RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             2386 

36N7668LLFLW      75 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5055 

consists of
36N3168DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2545RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             2081 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

36N9073LRFLW     89 ¾D x 73W           $   5443 

consists of
36N3773DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2553RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           2386 

36N8273LRFLW     81 ¾D x 73W           $   5138 

consists of
36N3773DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2545RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           2081 

36N8468LRFLW     83 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5360 

consists of
36N3168DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2553RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           2386 

36N7668LRFLW     75 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   5055 

consists of
36N3168DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2545RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           2081 

•  SIN 711-8 

Captivate L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Spiral, Satin Nickel pulls
• Oblique rim profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Spiral, Satin Nickel pulls Oblique rim profile



 National Office Furniture—Casegoods                                                                                                                                                                                                  77

Left U-Configuration
Wood Top

WD

36N11273ULFW     111 ¾D x 73W         $   6754 

consists of
36N3773DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2551BEFW          Bridge                                1092 
36N2473CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2605 

36N10673ULFW     105 ¾D x 73W         $   6723 

consists of
36N3773DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2545BEFW          Bridge                                1061 
36N2473CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2605 

36N10668ULFW     105 ¾D x 67 ½W      $   6595 

consists of
36N3168DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2551BEFW          Bridge                                1092 
36N2468CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2529 

36N10068ULFW     99 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   6564 

consists of
36N3168DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2545BEFW          Bridge                                1061 
36N2468CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2529 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

36N11273URFW     111 ¾D x 73W         $   6754 

consists of
36N3773DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2551BEFW          Bridge                                1092 
36N2473CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2605 

36N10673URFW     105 ¾D x 73W         $   6723 

consists of
36N3773DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2545BEFW          Bridge                                1061 
36N2473CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2605 

36N10668URFW     105 ¾D x 67 ½W      $   6595 

consists of
36N3168DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2551BEFW          Bridge                                1092 
36N2468CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2529 

36N10068URFW     99 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   6564 

consists of
36N3168DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2545BEFW          Bridge                                1061 
36N2468CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2529 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Laminate Top

WD

36N11273ULFLW   111 ¾D x 73W         $   6754 

consists of
36N3773DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2551BEFLW         Bridge                                1092 
36N2473CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          2605 

36N10673ULFLW   105 ¾D x 73W         $   6723 

consists of
36N3773DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              3057 
36N2545BEFLW         Bridge                                1061 
36N2473CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          2605 

36N10668ULFLW   105 ¾D x 67 ½W      $   6595 

consists of
36N3168DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2551BEFLW         Bridge                                1092 
36N2468CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          2529 

36N10068ULFLW   99 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   6564 

consists of
36N3168DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2974 
36N2545BEFLW         Bridge                                1061 
36N2468CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          2529 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

36N11273URFLW   111 ¾D x 73W         $   6754 

consists of
36N3773DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2551BEFLW         Bridge                                1092 
36N2473CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        2605 

36N10673URFLW   105 ¾D x 73W         $   6723 

consists of
36N3773DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                3057 
36N2545BEFLW         Bridge                                1061 
36N2473CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        2605 

36N10668URFLW   105 ¾D x 67 ½W      $   6595 

consists of
36N3168DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2551BEFLW         Bridge                                1092 
36N2468CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        2529 

36N10068URFLW   99 ¾D x 67 ½W        $   6564 

consists of
36N3168DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2974 
36N2545BEFLW         Bridge                                1061 
36N2468CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        2529 

•  SIN 711-8 

Captivate U Arrangements

Captivate EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Spiral, Satin Nickel pulls
• Oblique rim profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Spiral, Satin Nickel pulls Oblique rim profile
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

36N3773DDFW8 TA 70AN G11ANLR R MH
36N3773DDFLW8 TA 71SN G11SNLR AC
36N3773DFLW TA N AC
36N3773DFLFW TA N CW

Product Specifications

• Specify same color for pull and grommet/channel
• Grommet option (G11) available for a $30 

list upcharge for EACH grommet
• Refer to pages  74-75 for grommet locations

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

36N3773DDFAW8 Wood Top $  4088 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 11 7⁄16 34 11⁄16 328 lbs. 60.0

36N3773DDFALW8 HPL Top  4088 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 11 7⁄16 34 11⁄16 328 lbs. 60.0

• Depth of arc is 37 ¼" at its widest point

• Hinged doors located on the approach side allow for easy access to cable routing

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Double Pedestal Desk 36N3773DDFW8 Wood Top $  3351 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 34 11⁄16 348 lbs. 60.0

36N3773DDFLW8 HPL Top  3351 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 34 11⁄16 348 lbs. 60.0

36N3168DDFW8 Wood Top $  3225 31 ¼ 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 28 15⁄16 302 lbs. 47.5

36N3168DDFLW8 HPL Top  3225 31 ¼ 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 28 15⁄16 302 lbs. 47.5

• Hinged doors located on the approach side allow for easy access to cable routing

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Table Desk

253⁄16"

36N3773DTW Wood Top $  3015 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 1 ¼ — 228 lbs. 60.0

36N3773DTLW HPL Top  3015 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 1 ¼ — 228 lbs. 60.0

• Do not specify pull

• Some assembly required

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

• Center drawer included

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N3773DLFAW1 36N3773DRFAW1 Wood Top $  3586 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 11 7⁄16 27 9⁄16 265 lbs. 60.0

36N3773DLFALW1 36N3773DRFALW1 HPL Top  3586 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 11 7⁄16 27 9⁄16 265 lbs. 60.0

• Depth of arc is 37 ¼" at its widest point

• Hinged doors located on the approach side allow for easy access to cable routing

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N3773DDFW8

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TA

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 70AN

Grommet Option

G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G11ANLR

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N3773DLFW1 36N3773DRFW1 Wood Top $  3057 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 27 9⁄16 284 lbs. 60.0

36N3773DLFLW1 36N3773DRFLW1 HPL Top  3057 37 ¼ 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 27 9⁄16 284 lbs. 60.0

36N3168DLFW1 36N3168DRFW1 Wood Top $  2974 31 ¼ 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 21 13⁄16 242 lbs. 47.5

36N3168DLFLW1 36N3168DRFLW1 HPL Top  2974 31 ¼ 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 6 3⁄8 21 13⁄16 242 lbs. 47.5

• Hinged doors located on the approach side allow for easy access to cable routing

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Fin-Shaped Desk

Left shown

30½"

Left Fin Right Fin

36N3773DFLW 36N3773DFRW Wood Top $  2585 37 ¼ 73 7⁄16 29 3⁄8 — 33 3⁄16 117 lbs. 7.4

36N3773DFLLW 36N3773DFRLW HPL Top  2585 37 ¼ 73 7⁄16 29 3⁄8 — 33 3⁄16 117 lbs. 7.4

• Do not specify metal color

• Support base must be ordered separately; see below for support base models

• Fin-shaped desk is 37 ¼" at the widest point

• Fin faces the approach side for conferencing

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Fin-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

Left shown

30½"

Left Fin Right Fin
—with Modesty —with Modesty

36N3773DFLFW 36N3773DFRFW Wood Top $  2762 37 ¼ 73 7⁄16 29 3⁄8 15 7⁄16 33 3⁄16 137 lbs. 9.4

36N3773DFLFLW 36N3773DFRFLW HPL Top  2762 37 ¼ 73 7⁄16 29 3⁄8 15 7⁄16 33 3⁄16 137 lbs. 9.4

• Support base must be ordered separately; see below for support base models

• Fin-shaped desk is 37 ¼" at the widest point

• Fin faces the approach side for conferencing

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Support Base DI H

NAC2804SFBN Satin Nickel Metallic $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBA Anthracite Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBW Wood  445 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 6 lbs. 1.0

D W H A KW

NAC2812SHB Wood Half $  556 6 11 7⁄8 27 ¾ — — 13.3 lbs. 2.6

• Adjustable glide standard

• Specify finish only
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

36N3636CFSW TA G11ANC N MH
36N3275DTLFW1 TB 71SN G11SNLR R MC
36N2452RTRW2 TB 71SN CH11SN R MC
36N2553RLEFW1 TA 70SN CH11SN N HN
36N2553RLEFLW1 TA 70SN CH11SN HN
36N2551BEFW TA G11SNC N CW

Corner Unit 36N3636CFSW Wood Top $  2057 35 5⁄8 35 5⁄8 29 3⁄8 — — 125 lbs. 30.1

36N3636CFSLW HPL Top  2057 35 5⁄8 35 5⁄8 29 3⁄8 — — 125 lbs. 30.1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Unit can attach to a bridge or return

• Grain direction runs diagonally on worksurface

• Channel grommet not available

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available

• Rim front is 15 ¼" wide

Reception Desk/Return

Left shown

Right shown

Reception Desk
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N3275DTLFW1 36N3275DTRFW1 Wood Top $  4174 32 7⁄16 75 42 7⁄8 — 33 7⁄8 325 lbs. 71.4

36N3275DTLFLW1 36N3275DTRFLW1 HPL Top  4174 32 7⁄16 75 42 7⁄8 — 33 7⁄8 325 lbs. 71.4

• Must be used with reception return

• Channel option (CH) available 

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Reception Return 
Left Right

36N2452RTLW2 36N2452RTRW2 Wood Top $  2820 24 1⁄8 51 ½ 41 ¾ — 33 11⁄16 185 lbs. 39.7

36N2452RTLLW2 36N2452RTRLW2 HPL Top  2820 24 1⁄8 51 ½ 41 ¾ — 33 11⁄16 185 lbs. 39.7

• Must be used with reception desk

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Channel option (CH) available 

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available

Return
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2553RLEFW1 36N2553RREFW1 Wood Top $  2356 24 5⁄8 52 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¼ 165 lbs. 31.0

36N2553RLEFLW1 36N2553RREFLW1 HPL Top  2356 24 5⁄8 52 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¼ 165 lbs. 31.0

36N2545RLEFW1 36N2545RREFW1 Wood Top $  2051 24 5⁄8 44 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 26 ¼ 143 lbs. 26.8

36N2545RLEFLW1 36N2545RREFLW1 HPL Top  2051 24 5⁄8 44 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 26 ¼ 143 lbs. 26.8

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available

Product Specifications

• Specify same color for pull and grommet/channel
• Grommet option (G11) available for a $30 

list upcharge for EACH grommet
• Refer to pages  74-75 for grommet and 

channel locations
• Channel grommet option (CH11) available for a 

$180 list upcharge
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N3636CFSW

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TA

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Grommet Option

G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
CH11SN Channel, Satin Nickel Metallic
CH11AN Channel, Anthracite Metallic
X No Grommet
|
|
|
| G11ANC

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Return
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2553RLEFW2 36N2553RREFW2 Wood Top $  2356 24 5⁄8 52 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¼ 165 lbs. 31.0

36N2553RLEFLW2 36N2553RREFLW2 HPL Top  2356 24 5⁄8 52 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¼ 165 lbs. 31.0

36N2545RLEFW2 36N2545RREFW2 Wood Top $  2051 24 5⁄8 44 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 26 ¼ 143 lbs. 26.8

36N2545RLEFLW2 36N2545RREFLW2 HPL Top  2051 24 5⁄8 44 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 26 ¼ 143 lbs. 26.8

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available

Return
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2559RLEFW6 36N2559RREFW6 Wood Top $  2703 24 5⁄8 59 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 21 5⁄16 218 lbs. 34.6

36N2559RLEFLW6 36N2559RREFLW6 HPL Top  2703 24 5⁄8 59 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 21 5⁄16 218 lbs. 34.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available

Return
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2559RLEFW10 36N2559RREFW10 Wood Top $  3116 24 5⁄8 59 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 21 5⁄16 218 lbs. 34.6

36N2559RLEFLW10 36N2559RREFLW10 HPL Top  3116 24 5⁄8 59 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 21 5⁄16 218 lbs. 34.6

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available

Bridge 36N2551BEFW Wood Top $  1062 24 5⁄8 50 ½ 28 5⁄8 — — 72 lbs. 3.3

36N2551BEFLW HPL Top  1062 24 5⁄8 50 ½ 28 5⁄8 — — 72 lbs. 3.3

36N2545BEFW Wood Top $  1031 24 5⁄8 44 ½ 28 5⁄8 — — 64 lbs. 2.9

36N2545BEFLW HPL Top  1031 24 5⁄8 44 ½ 28 5⁄8 — — 64 lbs. 2.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Some assembly required

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNC, G11ANC) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Storage Credenza 36N2473CSFW2 Wood Top $  3468 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 373 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CSFLW2 HPL Top  3468 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 373 lbs. 41.0

36N2468CSFW2 Wood Top $  3239 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — — 365 lbs. 38.0

36N2468CSFLW2 HPL Top  3239 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — — 365 lbs. 38.0

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• 73" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 33 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• 68" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 28" wide and 1" thick)

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Storage Credenza
Ganging

36N2469CSFW2C Wood Top $  3468 24 69 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 368 lbs. 38.9

36N2469CSFLW2C HPL Top  3468 24 69 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 368 lbs. 38.9

36N2464CSFW2C Wood Top $  3239 24 63 ½ 29 3⁄8 — — 360 lbs. 36.0

36N2464CSFLW2C HPL Top  3239 24 63 ½ 29 3⁄8 — — 360 lbs. 36.0

• Rim and base molding on front edge only to allow for ganging

• 69" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 33 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• 64" credenza features an adjustable shelf (12" deep, 28" wide and 1" thick)

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Sample Model Numbers:

36N2473CBLW TA 70AN MC
36N2469CSFW2C TB 70SN G11SNLR N MH
36N2473CFFW TA 70SN G11SNLR R MC
36N2473CKFW2 TA 71AN CH11AN R MH

Product Specifications

• Specify same color for pull and grommet/channel
• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 

other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping.

• Grommet option (G11) available for a $30 
list upcharge for EACH grommet

• Refer to pages  74-75 for grommet and 
channel locations

• Channel grommet option (CH11) available for a 
$180 list upcharge

Buffet Credenza 36N2473CBW Wood $  4013 24 73 ¼ 35 7⁄8 — — 382 lbs. 49.6

36N2473CBLW HPL Top  4013 24 73 ¼ 35 7⁄8 — — 382 lbs. 49.6

• Rim and base molding on front and sides of model

• Credenza features an adjustable shelf (21 1⁄16" deep, 33 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• Inside dimension of each storage section is 21 ¼" deep x 34" wide x 25 ¾" high

• Grommet option not available

• Doors are non-locking

Entertainment Credenza 36N2473CBVW Wood $  4013 24 73 ¼ 35 7⁄8 — — 382 lbs. 49.6

36N2473CBVLW HPL Top  4013 24 73 ¼ 35 7⁄8 — — 382 lbs. 49.6

• Rim and base molding on front and sides of model

• Credenza features an adjustable shelf (21 1⁄16" deep, 33 ¾" wide and 1" thick)

• Inside dimension of each storage section is 21 ¼" deep x 34" wide x 25 ¾" high

• Cutouts in back panel for venting

• Doors are non-locking

• Grommets (G11SNLR and G11ANLR) available $60 list upcharge

• Unfinished back panel
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Lateral File Credenza 36N2473CFFW Wood Top $  4013 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 345 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CFFLW HPL Top  4013 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 345 lbs. 41.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Lateral File Credenza
Ganging

36N2469CFFWC Wood Top $  4013 24 69 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 340 lbs. 38.9

36N2469CFFLWC HPL Top  4013 24 69 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 340 lbs. 38.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on front edge only to allow for ganging

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Kneespace Credenza 36N2473CKFW2 Wood Top $  3085 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¾ 267 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CKFLW2 HPL Top  3085 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¾ 267 lbs. 41.0

36N2468CKFW2 Wood Top $  2898 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 29 259 lbs. 38.0

36N2468CKFLW2 HPL Top  2898 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 29 259 lbs. 38.0

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Kneespace Credenza
Ganging

36N2469CKFW2C Wood Top $  3085 24 69 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¾ 262 lbs. 38.9

36N2469CKFLW2C HPL Top  3085 24 69 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 34 ¾ 262 lbs. 38.9

36N2464CKFW2C Wood Top $  2898 24 63 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 29 254 lbs. 36.0

36N2464CKFLW2C HPL Top  2898 24 63 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 29 254 lbs. 36.0

• Rim and base molding on front edge only to allow for ganging

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N2473CBLW

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TA

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 70AN

Grommet Option

G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
CH11SN Channel, Satin Nickel Metallic
CH11AN Channel, Anthracite Metallic
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2473CLFW1 36N2473CRFW1 Wood Top $  2545 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 215 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CLFLW1 36N2473CRFLW1 HPL Top  2545 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 215 lbs. 41.0

36N2468CLFW1 36N2468CRFW1 Wood Top $  2469 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 207 lbs. 38.0

36N2468CLFLW1 36N2468CRFLW1 HPL Top  2469 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 207 lbs. 38.0

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File
Ganging

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2471CLFW1C 36N2471CRFW1C Wood Top $  2545 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 210 lbs. 38.9

36N2471CLFLW1C 36N2471CRFLW1C HPL Top  2545 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 210 lbs. 38.9

36N2466CLFW1C 36N2466CRFW1C Wood Top $  2469 24 65 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 202 lbs. 36.0

36N2466CLFLW1C 36N2466CRFLW1C HPL Top  2469 24 65 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 202 lbs. 36.0

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Sample Model Numbers:

36N2473CLFW1 TB 70AN CH11AN R CW
36N2473CLFLW1 TB 70SN CH11SN CW
36N2473CLFW6 TA 70SN G11SNLR R HN
36N2473CLFW10 TB 71AN X R MH

Product Specifications

• Specify same color for pull and grommet/channel
• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 

other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping.

• Grommet option (G11) available for a $30 
list upcharge for EACH grommet

• Refer to pages  74-75 for grommet and 
channel locations

• Channel grommet option (CH11) available for a 
$180 list upcharge

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2473CLFW2 36N2473CRFW2 Wood Top $  2545 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 215 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CLFLW2 36N2473CRFLW2 HPL Top  2545 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 215 lbs. 41.0

36N2468CLFW2 36N2468CRFW2 Wood Top  2469 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 207 lbs. 38.0

36N2468CLFLW2 36N2468CRFLW2 HPL Top  2469 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 207 lbs. 38.0

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N2473CLFW1

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TB

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 70AN

Grommet Option

G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
CH11SN Channel, Satin Nickel Metallic
CH11AN Channel, Anthracite Metallic
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
| CH11AN

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File
Ganging

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2471CLFW2C 36N2471CRFW2C Wood Top $  2545 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 210 lbs. 38.9

36N2471CLFLW2C 36N2471CRFLW2C HPL Top  2545 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 27 9⁄16 210 lbs. 38.9

36N2466CLFW2C 36N2466CRFW2C Wood Top  2469 24 65 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 202 lbs. 36.0

36N2466CLFLW2C 36N2466CRFLW2C HPL Top  2469 24 65 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 21 13⁄16 202 lbs. 36.0

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2473CLFW6 36N2473CRFW6 Wood Top $  2980 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 254 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CLFLW6 36N2473CRFLW6 HPL Top  2980 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 254 lbs. 41.0

36N2468CLFW6 36N2468CRFW6 Wood Top  2688 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 5 1⁄8 246 lbs. 38.0

36N2468CLFLW6 36N2468CRFLW6 HPL Top  2688 24 67 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 5 1⁄8 246 lbs. 38.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File
Ganging

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2471CLFW6C 36N2471CRFW6C Wood Top $  2980 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 249 lbs. 38.9

36N2471CLFLW6C 36N2471CRFLW6C HPL Top  2980 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 249 lbs. 38.9

36N2466CLFW6C 36N2466CRFW6C Wood Top  2688 24 65 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 5 1⁄8 241 lbs. 36.0

36N2466CLFLW6C 36N2466CRFLW6C HPL Top  2688 24 65 ½ 29 3⁄8 — 5 1⁄8 241 lbs. 36.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2473CLFW10 36N2473CRFW10 Wood Top $  3119 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 254 lbs. 41.0

36N2473CLFLW10 36N2473CRFLW10 HPL Top  3119 24 73 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 254 lbs. 41.0

• Channel option (CH) available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

36N7245HBHW MH
36N2437LFF2W TA 70AN R CW
36N2437LFF4W TA 70AN TF

Product Specifications

• Specify same color for pull and grommet/channel
• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 

other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping.

• Grommet option (G11) available for a $30 
list upcharge for EACH grommet

• Refer to pages  74-75 for grommet and 
channel locations

• Channel grommet option (CH11) available for a 
$180 list upcharge

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File
Ganging

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

36N2471CLFW10C 36N2471CRFW10C Wood Top $  3119 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 249 lbs. 38.9

36N2471CLFLW10C 36N2471CRFLW10C HPL Top  3119 24 71 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — 10 7⁄8 249 lbs. 38.9

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Channel option (CH) available

• Grommet (G11SNLR, G11ANLR) available

Highback Organizer

21½"

21½"

Wood Doors

36N7245HBHW $  2737 14 ½ 71 ¾ 45 1⁄8 — — 229 lbs. 38.8

36N6645HBHW $  2634 14 ½ 66 45 1⁄8 — — 211 lbs. 35.8

Glass Doors

36N7245HBHGW $  2863 14 ½ 71 ¾ 45 1⁄8 — — 229 lbs. 38.8

36N6645HBHGW $  2757 14 ½ 66 45 1⁄8 — — 211 lbs. 35.8

• Specify finish only

• Center two doors lock

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinge doors, full back panels with cord management, and finished backs

• Standard round grommet is located in center of back panel

• Utilize 72" highback organizer on 73", 71" and 69" credenzas

• Utilize 66" highback organizer on 68", 66" and 64" credenzas

• Glass door units feature silk screened glass

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N7245HBHW

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Grommet Option

G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
CH11SN Channel, Satin Nickel Metallic
CH11AN Channel, Anthracite Metallic
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Wall Mount Cabinet Wood Doors

36N7224SOHMW $  2974 14 ½ 71 ¾ 23 5⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 23.1

36N6624SOHMW $  2828 14 ½ 66 23 5⁄8 — — 124 lbs. 21.4

Glass Doors

36N7224SOHMGW $  3057 14 ½ 71 ¾ 23 5⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 23.1

36N6624SOHMGW $  2957 14 ½ 66 23 5⁄8 — — 124 lbs. 21.4

• Specify finish only

• Center two doors lock

• Glass door units feature silk screened glass

• Wall mount bracket is included with unit

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Lateral File
Two Drawer

36N2437LFF2W Wood Top $  2128 24 37 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 162 lbs. 21.5

36N2437LFF2LW HPL Top  2128 24 37 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 162 lbs. 21.5

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

Lateral File
Three Drawer

36N2437LFF3W Wood Top $  2652 24 37 5⁄16 43 ½ — — 219 lbs. 31.2

36N2437LFF3LW HPL Top  2652 24 37 5⁄16 43 ½ — — 219 lbs. 31.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

Lateral File
Four Drawer

36N2437LFF4W Wood Top $  3175 24 37 ¼ 56 ½ — — 254 lbs. 38.0

36N2437LFF4LW HPL Top  3175 24 37 ¼ 56 ½ — — 254 lbs. 38.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specification

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 
other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping.

Sample Model Numbers:

36N3773VVHW 70AN MH
36N3773VWHWC HN
36N1971VSWHLW CW
36N2071VHL2W 71AN MC

Double Door Unit 36N2437PFHW Wood Top $  1976 24 37 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 136 lbs. 21.5

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Features a single adjustable shelf

Entertainment Cabinet
Ganging

36N3773VVHWC $  4480 23 ½ 37 73 — — 311 lbs. 52.1

• Cornice on three sides of unit

• Base molding on front side of unit only to allow for ganging

• Must be used with right and left ganging bookcases (see below)

• Interior dimensions 21 ¼" D, 34" W, upper storage 43 13⁄16" H, lower storage 25 ½" H

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Pulls on bottom door, touch latch on top doors

Bookcase - Open
Ganging

Left shown

Left Right

36N1971BCOLWC 36N1971BCORWC $  1669 14 ½ 18 ¾ 71 7⁄16 — — 91 lbs. 20.6

• Specify finish only

• Cornice and base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Must be ganged to ganging entertainment cabinet or ganging double door wardrobe only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Double Door Wardrobe 36N3773VWHW $  4232 23 ½ 37 73 — — 281 lbs. 52.1

• Specify finish only

• Removable coat rod is standard; positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Touch latch doors

Entertainment Cabinet 36N3773VVHW Wood $  4480 23 ½ 37 73 — — 311 lbs. 52.1

• Specify rim, pull and finish only

• Cornice and base molding on front and sides of model

• Interior dimensions 21 ¼" D, 34" W, upper storage 43 13⁄16" H, lower storage 25 ½" H

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Features standard sheen

• Includes grommets in back panel for wire access and venting
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N3773VVHW

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 70AN

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Double Door Wardrobe
Ganging

36N3773VWHWC $  4232 23 ½ 37 73 — — 281 lbs. 52.1

• Specify finish only

• Removable coat rod is standard; positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Cornice on three sides of unit

• Base molding on front side of unit only to allow for ganging

• Must be used with right and left ganging bookcases (see previous page)

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Touch latch doors

Wardrobe/Storage Cabinet

Right shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

36N1971VSWHLW 36N1971VSWHRW $  2633 23 ½ 19 7⁄16 71 7⁄16 — — 167 lbs. 30.2

• Specify finish only

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the four adjustable shelves

• Removable coat rod standard

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Wardrobe/Storage Cabinet
Ganging

Right shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

36N1971VSWHLWC 36N1971VSWHRWC $  2633 23 ½ 19 7⁄16 71 7⁄16 — — 167 lbs. 30.2

• Specify finish only

• Cornice on three sides of unit

• Base molding on two sides of unit only to allow for ganging

• Can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the four adjustable shelves

• Removable coat rod standard

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Storage Cabinet
with File/File Pedestal

Right shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

36N2071VHL2W 36N2071VHR2W $  2715 23 ½ 20 1⁄16 71 7⁄16 — — 187 lbs. 30.9

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

36N3571BCOHFW 71SN MH
36N2448MGW TA N AC
36N2016PMBFW 71SN MC

Product Specification

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with 
other units when arranged side-by-side or in a 
grouping.

Storage Cabinet
with File/File Pedestal
Ganging

Right shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

36N2071VHL2WC 36N2071VHR2WC $  2715 23 ½ 20 1⁄16 71 7⁄16 — — 187 lbs. 30.9

• Cornice on three sides of unit

• Base molding on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Bookcase - Open 36N3571BCOFW $  2175 14 ½ 35 71 7⁄16 — — 158 lbs. 33.7

36N3557BCOFW $  1966 14 ½ 35 56 5⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 27.3

• Specify finish only

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• 3571 model includes three adjustable shelves; 3557 model includes two adjustable shelves

Bookcase - Storage 36N3571BCOHFW $  2598 14 ½ 35 71 7⁄16 — — 178 lbs. 33.7

36N3557BCOHFW $  2445 14 ½ 35 56 5⁄8 — — 154 lbs. 27.3

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• 3571 model includes three adjustable shelves; 3557 model includes two adjustable shelves

Bookcase
Set-On

Wood Door

36N3544BCHW $  2480 14 ½ 35 43 5⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 20.0

Glass Door

36N3544BCHGW $  2585 14 ½ 35 43 5⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 20.0

• Specify finish only

• Cornice on top only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N3571BCOHFW

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 71SN

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Magazine Table 36N2448MGW Wood Top $  1369 24 48 16 — — 57 lbs. 5.5

• Features a functional, non-locking center drawer without a pull

• Some assembly required

End Table 36N2424ENW Wood Top $  1254 24 24 20 ½ — — 38 lbs. 3.5

• Some assembly required

Console Table 36N2048CSW Wood Top $  1645 20 48 28 ¾ — — 66 lbs. 5.6

• Features a functional, non-locking center drawer without a pull

• Some assembly required

Mobile Pedestal 36N2016PMBFW $  1211 20 16 3⁄8 23 — — 72 lbs. 8.1

• Four double wheel locking casters

• Maximum weight unit can hold is 300 lbs.

• Unit features a finished wood top
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

36N3636SQ2W TB G10C N CL

Square Table Top
1 9⁄16" Thick

36" Square 1 9⁄16" Top Thickness

36N3636SQ2W Wood $  1680 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

36N3636SQ2LW Laminate/Wood  1680 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

36N4242SQ2W Wood $  1809 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

36N4242SQ2LW Laminate/Wood  1809 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

36N4848SQ2W Wood $  2196 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

36N4848SQ2LW Laminate/Wood  2196 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  50-53 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  49 for options and upcharge

Square Table Top
1 3⁄16" Thick

36" Square 1 3⁄16" Top Thickness

36N3636SQW Wood $  1576 37 ¼ 37 ¼ 1 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

36N3636SQLW Laminate/Wood  1576 37 ¼ 37 ¼ 1 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

36N4242SQW Wood $  1705 42 42 1 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

36N4242SQLW Laminate/Wood  1705 42 42 1 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

36N4848SQW Wood $  2092 48 48 1 3⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

36N4848SQLW Laminate/Wood  2092 48 48 1 3⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  50-53 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  49 for options and upcharge
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94 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Byrne Interlink System

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

BYRNE® INTERLINK SYSTEM

• Series of up to eight electrical/data modules and bypass jumpers that bring 
electrical outlets and data ports to the worksurface

• Can be used with as few as two outlets or as many as eight outlets
• Modules are color coded, keyed, and numbered
• Byrne Interlink and Bypass Jumper System allows easy connection or disconnection 

of any tap-off unit without power disruption to other units
• Each Interlink module includes 2 electrical outlets and 2 optional data ports
• Includes voice/data adapter kit for data openings; adapters accommodate couplers/jacks from the following manufacturers: 

Avaya/At&T/Lucent www.avaya.com
Amp/Tyco www.amp.com
Panduit www.panduit.com
Allen Tel www.allentel.com
Leviton www.leviton.com
Krone www.krone.com
Hubbell www.hubbell.com
Ortronics www.ortronics.com

• UL Recognized
• 15 Amp
• 60 Hz
• 115V
• Single circuit reset

WIRE MANAGER

• Comes in packages of five
• Available in black only
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Byrne Interlink System

Electrical Standards

Each country has its own set of Electrical standards and wiring rules. In addition, each state, county, and municipality may have Electrical standards and
wiring rules that may be similar to those used elsewhere, but may have subtle (but significant) differences. In all cases you should check the local standards
to ensure that you will comply with the regulations.

Power Consumption

The Byrne Interlink and Bypass System from National is rated for the United States of America. It is rated 115V 60Hz. The maximum power capacity of the sys-
tem is 15 Amps, which may be used by any combination of one to eight electrical/data modules. The total combined power consumption of all equipment on a
single system cannot exceed 15 Amps.

Before installing the Byrne Interlink and Bypass System from National, please check the power consumption for each item that will be powered from the sys-
tem to ensure that you do not exceed the rated capacity of the system. The table below lists some typical power consumption values for common office equip-
ment. Remember to add the power consumption for all devices to be powered from a single system to determine how many devices can be connected to a sin-
gle system. (This listing is a guide only; please be sure to check the listing on each item you will be powering.)

Office Equipment Amps(A)

Computer Server 1-6

Personal Computer 1-2

Laptop 1-1.5

LCD Display 1-1.8

CRT Display 1.3-2.5

Laser Printer 1.5-6

Inkjet Printer 0.4-1.6

Dot-Matrix Printer 1.5-3

Photocopier 10-16

Fax Machine 0.8-1.2

Scanner 0.4-0.8

PDA 0.04-0.06

LED/Incandescent Light 0.6-1

Clock 0.02-0.04

Radio 0.2-0.4

Calculator 0.1-0.25

Cellphone Charger 0.6-1.5

Battery Charger 0.06-0.6

Audio Speakers 0.05-0.15

Network Router/Switch 0.4-1

Shredder 1.5-3

The following devices should NOT be used in Electrical Installations

The following electrical devices have very high power consumption and some will affect the quality of the power for other electrical devices that are connect-
ed to the same electrical system. We recommend that you DO NOT plug these units into the Interlink System power outlets. High power devices should be
plugged directly into the main wall power outlets. These include but are not limited to:

Heaters, Hair Dryers, Kettles, Coffee Makers, Motorized Machines, Shoe Polishers, Water Dispensers, Air Conditioners, Electric Fans, Microwave Ovens,
Televisions, Video Machines, Fluorescent Lights, Multi-socket Outlets, Power Strips, Extension Cords, Power Tools, Electrical Dimmers

Any devices that will not be regularly used at the workstation should be connected to the main wall power outlets.

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Total AC Load 12 Amps(A)

Laptop 1.5 Amps

LCD Display 1.8 Amps

Laser Printer 6.0 Amps

Scanner 0.8 Amps

Total AC Load 13.8 Amps(A)

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laptop LCD Display

Scanner Laser Printer

Example 1:

Example 2:
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Interlink

#1

To Power Source

To Power Source

Interlink

#2

Interlink

#3

Interlink

#4

Interlink

#2

Interlink

#3

Bypass

Jumper #1

Interlink System shown using all interlink modules with no bypass jumpers; specify NACELIL1,
NACELIL2, NACELIL3, and NACELIL4

Interlink System shown using a bypass jumper for position 1, connecting to the power source and
then 2 interlink modules; specify NACELILJ1, NACELIL2, and NACELIL3

Byrne Interlink System
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Byrne Interlink System

Byrne Interlink System NACELIL1 Interlink #1 with Plug $  235 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ1 Bypass Jumper #1 with Plug  131 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL2 Interlink #2  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ2 Bypass Jumper #2  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL3 Interlink #3  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ3 Bypass Jumper #3  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL4 Interlink #4  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ4 Bypass Jumper #4  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL5 Interlink #5  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ5 Bypass Jumper #5  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL6 Interlink #6  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ6 Bypass Jumper #6  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL7 Interlink #7  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ7 Bypass Jumper #7  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL8 Interlink #8  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

• UL Recognized

• Interlink models contain a power center that features 2 electrical receptacles and 2 blank data ports

• Includes voice/data adapter kit for data ports; adapters accommodate couplers/jacks from manufacturers 

listed on page  94 

• Interlink System can be used with Captivate® and Casbah®

• Black

• This can be field installed or order unit with racetrack grommet option to place in hole

Undersurface Wire Manager NAC03WM Black (Set of 5) $  24 5 ¼ 2 5⁄8 1 ¾ — — 2.5 lbs. 0.1

Product Specifications

• Interlink #1 cord with plug is 126" in length
• Bypass Jumper #1 with plug is 124" in length
• Length of cord from coupler to unit on all units is 14"
• Interlink #2-#8 cord is 66" in length
• Bypass Jumpers #2-#8 are 60" in length
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N
A
CE

LI
L1

N
A
CE

LI
L2

N
A
CE

LI
L3

N
A
CE

LI
L4

N
A
CE

LI
L5

N
A
CE

LI
L6

N
A
CE

LI
L7

N
A
CE

LI
L8

Single module (one Power Center) ✔

Set of two modules (two Power Centers) ✔ ✔

Set of three modules (three Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of four modules (four Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of five modules (five Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of six modules (six Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of seven modules (seven Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of eight modules (eight Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

How to specify the Byrne Interlink System from National

The Byrne Interlink System from National can be used with as few as one Interlink module and up 
to as many as eight modules. You may also add to the system as your power needs grow (up to eight
modules total). Shown below are examples of how to specify a series of Interlink modules from one up
to a full set of eight.

How to specify Byrne Interlink Bypass Jumpers

Byrne Interlink Bypass Jumpers are interchangeable with Interlink Modules and are used where you do
not need a Power Center at a particular location and wish to skip to the next link. Shown below are
examples of how to substitute a compatible Bypass Jumper for a specific Byrne Interlink module.

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

1

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

2

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

3

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

4

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

5

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

6

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

7

Bypass Jumper for position #1 (connects to power source) ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #2 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #3 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #4 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #5 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #6 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #7 ✔

Byrne Interlink System
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Casbah 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 3⁄16" slipmatched cherry and maple veneer
• Wood rim with softened edge profile
• Tops appear to be suspended with a recessed façade worksurface detail
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen featured on above 

surface units

RECESSED FAÇADE 

• Available in reed* (RE) or flat (FL) profile
*Reed profile option is available with an upcharge

• Reed is available in wood finishes only
• Flat profile is available in wood finishes, Satin Nickel Metallic or Anthracite Metallic painted MDF
• Flat veneer profile features quarter cut cherry or maple veneer
• Recessed façade is  ¾" thick x 1 ½" tall, and is 26 9⁄16" from bottom of façade to floor
• Grain direction runs horizontal on all recessed façades
• Keyboard trays and center drawers cannot be used on any Casbah models due to recessed façade

FINISH APPLICATION

• Casbah series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor air 
quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• Veneer chassis fastened by screws, dowels, and metal fasteners
• Full pedestals
•  ¾" thick modesty panels and end panels
• Desk modesty panels feature a straight or arc shape; grain direction runs horizontal
• Arc modesty available on desks only
• All units feature fully finished backs unless noted
• Adjustable leveling glides (2 on end panels, 2 on side panels) compensate for uneven floors

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

PULLS

• Available in three options: Groove, Sweep and Balance
• Available in two colors: Satin Nickel Metallic and Anthracite Metallic

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy removal/replacement of drawer fronts
• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated woodgrain  3⁄8" thick
• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• Reference page  104 for interior drawer dimensions
• Top box drawers include a faux leather wrapped deluxe organizer

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with precision steel ball bearings
• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers

CORD MANAGEMENT—See page  105 

• Zinc racetrack grommets are available in two colors: Satin Nickel Metallic and Anthracite Metallic
• Tambour modesty panel is available on credenzas, bridges, and returns to allow for easy access to fixed wall electrical and data connections
• End panel grommets are solid wood and are finished to match unit

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals, wall mount cabinets, storage units, and wardrobes
• Locks are independent, face mounted, with a black finish
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a complete 
L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations, simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages following the 
EZ Arrangement models

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

PAINT COLORS
503 Satin Nickel Metallic
513 Anthracite Metallic

FAÇADE PROFILES
FL Flat
RE Reed (+10% upcharge)

PULL OPTIONS

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Racetrack Grommet, Satin Nickel Metallic

$30 list for each grommet

G11SNL Left
G11SNR Right
G11SNLR Left & Right
G11SNC Center
G11SNA Left, Right & Center

Racetrack Grommet, Anthracite Metallic

$30 list for each grommet

G11ANL Left
G11ANR Right
G11ANLR Left & Right
G11ANC Center
G11ANA Left, Right & Center

Balance (72)

72AN Anthracite Metallic
72SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

Sweep (73)

73AN Anthracite Metallic
73SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

Groove (74)

74AN Anthracite Metallic
74SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)
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Arc Modesty Desks
Wood Flat Profile or
Painted

• Shaded area represents the wood flat (FL) modesty/façade profile from the approach side; wood flat features  ¼ cut horizontal grain pattern
• Shaded area represents the painted flat (FL) modesty/façade profile from the approach side

Straight Modesty Desks
Wood Flat Profile or
Painted

Arc Modesty Desks
Wood Reed Profile

• Striped area represents the wood reed (RE) modesty/façade profile from the approach side
• Reed (RE) profile is available on wood finish units only; not available on painted units

Straight Modesty Desks
Wood Reed Profile
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Drawer Specifications 

Description Interior Dimensions Filing Capabilities

Drawer Inside Inside Inside 
Width Depth Height

Desk—Recessed Modesty Panel Box 14 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter, legal, and EDP side-to-side filing

36 x 72, 30 x 66 File 15 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal filing front-to-back

Desk—Recessed Modesty Panel Box 11 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter filing front-to-back or side-to-side

30 x 60 File 12 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal and EDP filing side-to-side

Single Pedestal Desk Box 14 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter, legal, and EDP side-to-side filing

36 x 72, 30 x 66 File 15 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal filing front-to-back

Executive Return Box 11 1⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter filing front-to-back or side-to-side

24 x 60, 24 x 48, 24 x 42 File 12 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal and EDP filing side-to-side

Credenzas Box 14 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter, legal, and EDP side-to-side filing

24 x 72, 24 x 66 File 15 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal filing front-to-back

Credenzas Box 11 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter filing front-to-back or side-to-side

24 x 60 File 12 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal and EDP filing side-to-side

Credenzas Lateral File 32 3⁄8" 15" 8 7⁄8" Letter, legal and EDP filing front-to-back or

24 x 72 side-to-side

Single Pedestal Credenzas Box 14 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter, legal, and EDP side-to-side filing

24 x 72, 24 x 66 File 15 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal filing front-to-back

Single Pedestal Credenzas Box 11 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter filing front-to-back or side-to-side

24 x 60 File 12 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal and EDP filing side-to-side

Single Pedestal Credenzas Lateral File 32 3⁄8" 15" 8 7⁄8" Letter, legal and EDP filing front-to-back or

24 x 72 side-to-side

Lateral File Lateral File 32 3⁄8" 15" 8 7⁄8" Letter, legal and EDP filing front-to-back

36" width or side-to-side

Lateral File Lateral File 26 3⁄8" 15" 8 7⁄8" Letter, legal and EDP filing front-to-back

30" width or side-to-side

Vertical Storage Cabinet Box 14 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter, legal, and EDP side-to-side filing

18 x 68 File 15 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal filing front-to-back

Component Pedestals Box 14 7⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" Letter, legal, and EDP side-to-side filing

23 x 18, 29 x 18 File 15 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal filing front-to-back

Component Pedestals Box 11 7⁄16" 17" 5 ½" Letter filing front-to-back or side-to-side

23 x 15, 29 x 15 File 12 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" Legal and EDP filing side-to-side

Mobile Pedestals Box 11 7⁄16" 17" 5 ½" Letter filing front-to-back or side-to-side

23 x 15 File 12 1⁄16" 17" 8 7⁄8" EDP and legal filing side-to-side

• Exterior dimension of legal width pedestal is 18". Letter width is 15"
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Grommet Specifications 
•Racetrack grommets are available as an option on desks, bridges, returns, credenzas, and corner unit for an additional upcharge

•Racetrack grommets are factory installed in the worksurface and end panels in pre-determined locations as shown below

•Grommets on end panels are wood and are finished to match color of unit

• Inside end panels feature oval grommet in top corner of panel for cable management

85⁄16"

79⁄32"

49⁄32"

323⁄32"

85⁄16"

35⁄32"

49⁄32"

323⁄32"

85⁄16"

35⁄32"

323⁄32"

49⁄32"

85⁄16"

35⁄32"

85⁄16" 79⁄32"

35⁄32"

49⁄32"

323⁄32"

39"

24"

35⁄32"

49⁄32"

323⁄32"

47⁄16" 47⁄16"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

Single and Double Pedestal Desks 
Left and right grommets on worksurface and end panels
(38N3672DDFW8 Shown)

P-Shaped and U-Shaped Desks 
Grommet on worksurface
(38N307242DPLFEW Shown)

Credenzas
Left and right grommets on worksurface and end panels
(38N2478CSFW1 Shown)

Credenzas
Center grommet on worksurface and end panels
(38N2478CSFW1 Shown)

Executive Returns
Left and right grommets on worksurface and grommet on end panel
(38N2448RLEFW1 Shown)

Executive Returns
Center grommet on worksurface and grommet on end panel
(38N2448RLEFW1 Shown)

Bridges
Left and right grommets on worksurface
(38N2448BEFW Shown)

Corner Units
Corner grommet on worksurface
(38N3636CFSW Shown)
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Left L-Configuration
Wood Façade

D W

38N8572LLFW       84 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W      $   5657 

consists of
38N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3178 
38N2448RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2479 

38N7972LLFW       78 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W      $   5576 

consists of
38N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3178 
38N2442RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2398 

38N7966LLFW       78 1⁄8D x 66W           $   5571 

consists of
38N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3092 
38N2448RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2479 

38N7366LLFW       72 1⁄8D x 66W           $   5490 

consists of
38N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3092 
38N2442RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2398 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Façade

W D

38N8572LRFW       84 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W      $   5657 

consists of
38N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3178 
38N2448RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2479 

38N7972LRFW       78 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W      $   5576 

consists of
38N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3178 
38N2442RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2398 

38N7966LRFW       78 1⁄8D x 66W           $   5571 

consists of
38N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3092 
38N2448RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2479 

38N7366LRFW       72 1⁄8D x 66W           $   5490 

consists of
38N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3092 
38N2442RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2398 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Casbah L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Balance, Satin Nickel pulls
• Flat façade profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Balance, Satin Nickel pulls
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Left U-Configuration
Wood Façade

D W

38N10972ULFW     108 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W    $   7016 

consists of
38N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3178 
38N2448BEFW          Bridge                                1133 
38N2472CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2705 

38N10372ULFW     102 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W    $   6985 

consists of
38N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3178 
38N2442BEFW          Bridge                                1102 
38N2472CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2705 

38N10366ULFW     102 1⁄8D x 66W         $   6852 

consists of
38N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3092 
38N2448BEFW          Bridge                                1133 
38N2466CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2627 

38N9766ULFW       96 1⁄8D x 66W           $   6821 

consists of
38N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              3092 
38N2442BEFW          Bridge                                1102 
38N2466CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2627 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Façade

W D

38N10972URFW     108 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W    $   7016 

consists of
38N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3178 
38N2448BEFW          Bridge                                1133 
38N2472CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2705 

38N10372URFW     102 1⁄8D x 71 15⁄16W    $   6985 

consists of
38N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3178 
38N2442BEFW          Bridge                                1102 
38N2472CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2705 

38N10366URFW     102 1⁄8D x 66W         $   6852 

consists of
38N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3092 
38N2448BEFW          Bridge                                1133 
38N2466CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2627 

38N9766URFW       96 1⁄8D x 66W           $   6821 

consists of
38N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                3092 
38N2442BEFW          Bridge                                1102 
38N2466CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2627 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Casbah U Arrangements

Casbah EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Balance, Satin Nickel pulls
• Flat façade profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Balance, Satin Nickel pulls
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108 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N3684DDFCW8 FL 72SN G11SNLR R MH
38N3684DDFCWP8 72AN G11ANL R MH 513
38N3684DTWP G11SNL N AC 503
38N3684DTW RE G11ANLR N HN
38N3672DLFW1 RE 72SN G11SNL R AC
38N3672DLFWP1 72SN G11SNL R AC 503

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Due to recessed façade, keyboard trays and 

center drawers cannot be used
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Double Pedestal Desk
with Arc Modesty

Box/Box/File—File/File

File/File—Box/Box/File

Desk—Wood Modesty/Façade

38N3684DDFCW8 Box/Box/File—File/File $  4899 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFCW8 Box/Box/File—File/File  4252 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

38N3684DDFCW9 File/File—Box/Box/File $  4899 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFCW9 File/File—Box/Box/File  4252 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

Desk—Painted Modesty/Façade

38N3684DDFCWP8 Box/Box/File—File/File $  4899 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFCWP8 Box/Box/File—File/File  4252 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

38N3684DDFCWP9 File/File—Box/Box/File $  4899 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFCWP9 File/File—Box/Box/File  4252 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

Double Pedestal Desk
with Straight Modesty

Box/Box/File—File/File

File/File—Box/Box/File

Desk—Wood Modesty/Façade

38N3684DDFW8 Box/Box/File—File/File $  4204 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFW8 Box/Box/File—File/File  3484 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

38N3066DDFW8 Box/Box/File—File/File  3353 30 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 285 lbs. 44.9

38N3684DDFW9 File/File—Box/Box/File $  4204 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFW9 File/File—Box/Box/File  3484 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

38N3066DDFW9 File/File—Box/Box/File  3353 30 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 285 lbs. 44.9

Desk—Painted Modesty/Façade

38N3684DDFWP8 Box/Box/File—File/File $  4204 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFWP8 Box/Box/File—File/File  3484 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

38N3066DDFWP8 Box/Box/File—File/File  3353 30 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 285 lbs. 44.9

38N3684DDFWP9 File/File—Box/Box/File $  4204 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 3⁄16 374 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DDFWP9 File/File—Box/Box/File  3484 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 349 lbs. 57.0

38N3066DDFWP9 File/File—Box/Box/File  3353 30 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 285 lbs. 44.9
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 109

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N3684DDFCW8

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| FL

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 72SN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
| G11SNLR

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Table Desk

269⁄16"

Desk—Wood Façade

38N3684DTW $  3785 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 66 5⁄8 202 lbs. 64.4

38N3672DTW  3136 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 54 5⁄8 185 lbs. 20.9

Desk—Painted Façade

38N3684DTWP $  3785 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 66 5⁄8 202 lbs. 64.4

38N3672DTWP  3136 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 54 5⁄8 185 lbs. 20.9

• Do not specify a pull

• Some assembly required

Single Pedestal Desk
with Arc Modesty

Left shown

Wood Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N3684DLFCW1 38N3684DRFCW1 Box/Box/File $  4252 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 334 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DLFCW1 38N3672DRFCW1 Box/Box/File  3728 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 309 lbs. 57.0

Painted Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N3684DLFCWP1 38N3684DRFCWP1 Box/Box/File $  4252 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 334 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DLFCWP1 38N3672DRFCWP1 Box/Box/File  3728 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 309 lbs. 57.0

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Desk
with Straight Modesty

Left shown

Wood Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N3684DLFW1 38N3684DRFW1 Box/Box/File $  3636 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 334 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DLFW1 38N3672DRFW1 Box/Box/File  3178 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 309 lbs. 57.0

38N3066DLFW1 38N3066DRFW1 Box/Box/File  3092 30 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 245 lbs. 44.9

Painted Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N3684DLFWP1 38N3684DRFWP1 Box/Box/File $  3636 36 1⁄16 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 334 lbs. 65.8

38N3672DLFWP1 38N3672DRFWP1 Box/Box/File  3178 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 309 lbs. 57.0

38N3066DLFWP1 38N3066DRFWP1 Box/Box/File  3092 30 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 245 lbs. 44.9

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N3066 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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110 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N367248DLFECW1 FL 72SN G11SNLR R AC
38N367248DLFECWP1 72SN G11SNLR R AC 503
38N3672DULW RE G11SN R CW
38N3672DULWP G11SN R CW 503
38N3072DPLW FL G11AN R AC
38N3072DPLFW G11AN R AC 513

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Single Pedestal Desk
Extended Corner
with Straight Modesty

Left shown

Wood Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N367248DLFEW1 38N367248DRFEW1 Box/Box/File $  3305 48 3⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 344 lbs. 73.9

38N306642DLFEW1 38N306642DRFEW1 Box/Box/File  3240 42 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 278 lbs. 73.9

Painted Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N367248DLFEWP1 38N367248DRFEWP1 Box/Box/File $  3305 48 3⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 344 lbs. 73.9

38N306642DLFEWP1 38N306642DRFEWP1 Box/Box/File  3240 42 1⁄16 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 278 lbs. 73.9

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR available

• Keyboard kits cannot be placed in the radius corner of extended corner desks

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N306642 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Desk
Extended Corner
with Arc Modesty

Left shown

Wood Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N367248DLFECW1 38N367248DRFECW1 Box/Box/File $  3877 48 3⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 344 lbs. 73.9

Painted Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N367248DLFECWP1 38N367248DRFECWP1 Box/Box/File $  3877 48 3⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 344 lbs. 73.9

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR available

• Keyboard kits cannot be placed in the radius corner of extended corner desks

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

U-Shaped Desk
with Support Base

Left shown

Left U Right U

38N3672DULW 38N3672DURW Wood Façade $  2689 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 234 lbs. 57.0

38N3672DULWP 38N3672DURWP Painted Façade  2689 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 234 lbs. 57.0

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty Panel
and Support Base

Left shown

Left U Right U

38N3672DULFW 38N3672DURFW Wood Façade $  3591 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 252 lbs. 57.0

38N3672DULFWP 38N3672DURFWP Painted Façade  3591 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 252 lbs. 57.0

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base and wood modesty included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N367248DLFECW1

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| FL

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 72SN

Grommet Option

G11SN Satin Nickel Metallic
G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11AN Anthracite Metallic
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
| G11SNLR

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

U-Shaped Extended Corner Desk
with Support Base

Left shown

36"

48"

Left U Right U

38N367248DULEW 38N367248DUREW Wood Façade $  2798 48 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 270 lbs. 73.9

38N367248DULEWP 38N367248DUREWP Painted Façade  2798 48 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 270 lbs. 73.9

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

U-Shaped Extended Corner Desk
with Modesty Panel
and Support Base

Left shown

36"

48"

Left U Right U

38N367248DULFEW 38N367248DURFEW Wood Façade $  3684 48 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 288 lbs. 73.9

38N367248DULFEWP 38N367248DURFEWP Painted Façade  3684 48 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 288 lbs. 73.9

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base and wood modesty included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

P-Shaped Desk
with Support Base

Left shown

361⁄16"

Left P Right P

38N3072DPLW 38N3072DPRW Wood Façade $  2826 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 209 lbs. 57.0

38N3072DPLWP 38N3072DPRWP Painted Façade  2826 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 209 lbs. 57.0

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

P-Shaped Desk
with Modesty Panel
and Support Base

Left shown

361⁄16"

Left P Right P

38N3072DPLFW 38N3072DPRFW Wood Façade $  3715 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 230 lbs. 57.0

38N3072DPLFWP 38N3072DPRFWP Painted Façade  3715 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 230 lbs. 57.0

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base and wood modesty included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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112 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N3672DTLFCW1
38N3672DTLFCWP1
38N2460RLEFW1
38N2460RLEFWP1

RE
74SN
FL
73AN

74SN
G11SNLR
73AN
G11ANA

G11SNLR
A
G11ANA
R

A
8610
R
MC

8610
R
MC
513

R
MH

MH
503

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

P-Shaped Extended Corner Desk
with Support Base

Left shown

361⁄16"

42"

Left P Right P

38N307242DPLEW 38N307242DPREW Wood Façade $  2965 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 272 lbs. 73.9

38N307242DPLEWP 38N307242DPREWP Painted Façade  2965 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 272 lbs. 73.9

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

P-Shaped Extended Corner Desk
with Modesty Panel 
and Support Base

Left shown

361⁄16"

42"

Left P Right P

38N307242DPLFEW 38N307242DPRFEW Wood Façade $  3866 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 290 lbs. 73.9

38N307242DPLFEWP 38N307242DPRFEWP Painted Façade  3866 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 1⁄16 290 lbs. 73.9

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Wood half cylinder support base and wood modesty included with desk

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Unit shipped assembled

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Corner Unit 38N3636CFSW Wood Façade $  2140 36 1⁄16 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 3⁄32 144 lbs. 26.6

38N3636CFSWP Painted Façade  2140 36 1⁄16 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 3⁄32 144 lbs. 26.6

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grain direction runs diagonally on worksurface

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

Single Pedestal
Reception Desk
with Arc Modesty

Left shown

Wood Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal Grade A Grade B

38N3672DTLFCW1 38N3672DTRFCW1 $  4720 $  4776 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 42 — 30 1⁄16 363 lbs. 92.3

Painted Modesty/Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N3672DTLFCWP1 38N3672DTRFCWP1 $  4720 $  4776 36 1⁄16 71 15⁄16 42 — 30 1⁄16 363 lbs. 92.3

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Unit will have a tack board panel included; must specify grade and tack board fabric color immediately 

following the grommet option; see page  307 for fabric options

• To make a U reception station, specify a left pedestal reception desk, right pedestal reception desk, 

and a reception bridge
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N3672DTLFCW1

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 74SN

Grommet Option

G11SN Satin Nickel Metallic
G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11AN Anthracite Metallic
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| G11SNLR

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
|
|
| MH

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Reception Bridge
Arc Modesty

38N2886BTCW Wood Modesty/Façade $  2337 26 15⁄16 85 7⁄8 41 7⁄16 — — 134 lbs. 12.4

38N2886BTCWP Painted Modesty/Façade  2337 26 15⁄16 85 7⁄8 29 7⁄16 — — 134 lbs. 12.4

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

• Some assembly required

• Bridge width is 48", Reception counter is 85 7⁄8" wide

Reception Return
with Straight Modesty

Left—Box/Box/File shown

Left—File/File shown

Wood Modesty/Façade
Left Return Right Return

38N2442RTLW1 38N2442RTRW1 Box/Box/File $  3134 23 15⁄16 41 13⁄16 40 13⁄16 — — 184 lbs. 34.8

38N2442RTLW2 38N2442RTRW2 File/File  3134 23 15⁄16 41 13⁄16 40 13⁄16 — — 184 lbs. 34.8

Painted Modesty/Façade
Left Return Right Return

38N2442RTLWP1 38N2442RTRWP1 Box/Box/File $  3134 23 15⁄16 41 13⁄16 40 13⁄16 — — 184 lbs. 34.8

38N2442RTLWP2 38N2442RTRWP2 File/File  3134 23 15⁄16 41 13⁄16 40 13⁄16 — — 184 lbs. 34.8

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

Return
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFW1 38N2460RREFW1 $  2623 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFW1 38N2448RREFW1  2449 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFW1 38N2442RREFW1  2368 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

Painted Façade
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFWP1 38N2460RREFWP1 $  2623 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFWP1 38N2448RREFWP1  2449 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFWP1 38N2442RREFWP1  2368 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2442 models
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114 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2460RLEFW2 FL 73SN G11SNC N CW
38N2460RLEFWP2 73SN G11SNC N CW 503

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Return
Box/Box/File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFTW1 38N2460RREFTW1 $  2737 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFTW1 38N2448RREFTW1  2564 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFTW1 38N2442RREFTW1  2482 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFTWP1 38N2460RREFTWP1 $  2737 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFTWP1 38N2448RREFTWP1  2564 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFTWP1 38N2442RREFTWP1  2482 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty returns for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used on 38N2448 and 38N2460 models

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2442 models

Return
File/File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFW2 38N2460RREFW2 $  2623 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFW2 38N2448RREFW2  2449 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFW2 38N2442RREFW2  2368 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

Painted Façade
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFWP2 38N2460RREFWP2 $  2623 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFWP2 38N2448RREFWP2  2449 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFWP2 38N2442RREFWP2  2368 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2442 models
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2460RLEFW2

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| FL

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 73SN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| G11SNC

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| CW

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Return
File/File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFTW2 38N2460RREFTW2 $  2737 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFTW2 38N2448RREFTW2  2564 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFTW2 38N2442RREFTW2  2482 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFTWP2 38N2460RREFTWP2 $  2737 24 60 29 ¼ — 41 15⁄16 199 lbs. 33.7

38N2448RLEFTWP2 38N2448RREFTWP2  2564 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 30 175 lbs. 28.1

38N2442RLEFTWP2 38N2442RREFTWP2  2482 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — 24 166 lbs. 25.0

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty returns for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used on 38N2448 and 38N2460 models

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2442 models

Return
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFW6 38N2460RREFW6 Wood Façade $  2812 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

38N2460RLEFWP6 38N2460RREFWP6 Painted Façade  2812 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

Return
Lateral File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Tambour Modesty
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFTW6 38N2460RREFTW6 Wood Façade $  2926 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

38N2460RLEFTWP6 38N2460RREFTWP6 Painted Façade  2926 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty returns for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used
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116 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2460RLEFW12
38N2460RLEFWP12
38N2448BEFWP
38N2448BEFW

RE
72AN
G11SNA
RE

72AN
G11ANA
R
G11SNA

G11ANA
N
MH
R

N
HN
503
MH

HN
513

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Bridge Wood Façade

38N2448BEFW $  1103 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 72 lbs. 4.6

38N2442BEFW  1072 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 64 lbs. 4.1

38N2436BEFW  1039 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 52 lbs. 3.6

38N2430BEFW  1010 24 30 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 43 lbs. 3.1

Painted Façade

38N2448BEFWP $  1103 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 72 lbs. 4.6

38N2442BEFWP  1072 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 64 lbs. 4.1

38N2436BEFWP  1039 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 52 lbs. 3.6

38N2430BEFWP  1010 24 30 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 43 lbs. 3.1

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

• Some assembly required

Return
Box/Box/File—File/File

Left shown

Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFW12 38N2460RREFW12 Wood Façade $  3136 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

38N2460RLEFWP12 38N2460RREFWP12 Painted Façade  3136 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

Return
Box/Box/File—File/File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Tambour Modesty
Left Return Right Return

38N2460RLEFTW12 38N2460RREFTW12 Wood Façade $  3250 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

38N2460RLEFTWP12 38N2460RREFTWP12 Painted Façade  3250 24 60 29 ¼ — 24 1⁄8 218 lbs. 33.7

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty returns for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2460RLEFW12

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 72AN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| G11ANA

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| HN

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Bridge
with Tambour Modesty

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty

38N2448BEFTW $  1218 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 95 lbs. 10.4

38N2442BEFTW  1187 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 85 lbs. 9.2

38N2436BEFTW  1152 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 73 lbs. 8.1

38N2430BEFTW  1123 24 30 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 63 lbs. 6.9

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty

38N2448BEFTWP $  1218 24 48 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 95 lbs. 10.4

38N2442BEFTWP  1187 24 42 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 85 lbs. 9.2

38N2436BEFTWP  1152 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 73 lbs. 8.1

38N2430BEFTWP  1123 24 30 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 63 lbs. 6.9

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty bridges for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

Buffet Credenza Wood Façade

38N2490CBW Wood $  5037 24 89 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 469 lbs. 56.9

38N2472CBW Wood  4174 24 71 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 381 lbs. 46.7

Painted Façade

38N2490CBWP Wood $  5037 24 89 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 469 lbs. 56.9

38N2472CBWP Wood  4174 24 71 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 381 lbs. 46.7

• Drawers are in the recessed façade detail

• Locking standard on doors

• Credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf (1" thick and 21 3⁄8" deep)

• (3) shelves in 90" cabinet are each 28 7⁄16" wide

• (2) shelves in 72" cabinet are each 34 7⁄16" wide

• Grommet option not available
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118 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2496CSFW7 RE 72SN G11SNC R MH
38N2496CSFWP7 72SN G11SNC R MH 503
38N2496CSFW1 FL 73AN X R MH
38N2496CSFWP1 73AN X R MH 513

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Storage Credenza
Double Door

90" and 96"

72" and 84"

Wood Façade

38N2496CSFW7 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 468 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CSFW7  4935 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 446 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CSFW7  4473 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 425 lbs. 46.4

38N2472CSFW7  3642 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

Painted Façade

38N2496CSFWP7 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 468 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CSFWP7  4935 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 446 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CSFWP7  4473 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 425 lbs. 46.4

38N2472CSFWP7  3642 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Storage credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf (1" thick and 21 3⁄8" deep)

• (3) shelves in 96" cabinet are 34 7⁄16" wide in the center section and 28 7⁄16" wide in the side sections

• (3) shelves in 90" cabinet are each 28 7⁄16" wide

• (2) shelves in 84" cabinet are each 40 7⁄16" wide

• (2) shelves in 72" cabinet are each 34 7⁄16" wide

Entertainment Credenza Wood Façade

38N2490CBVW $  5037 24 89 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 469 lbs. 56.9

38N2472CBVW  4174 24 71 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 381 lbs. 46.7

Painted Façade

38N2490CBVWP $  5037 24 89 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 469 lbs. 56.9

38N2472CBVWP  4174 24 71 15⁄16 34 1⁄16 — — 381 lbs. 46.7

• Drawers are in the recessed façade detail

• Locking standard on doors

• Credenza features an adjustable shelf (1" thick and 21 3⁄8" deep)

• (3) shelves in 90" cabinet are each 28 7⁄16" wide

• (2) shelves in 72" cabinet are each 34 7⁄16" wide

• Cutouts in back panel for venting

• Grommets available for $30 list upcharge per grommet; 72" unit (G11SNLR, G11ANLR), 90" unit (G11SNLR, G11ANLR, G11SNC, G11ANC)

• Unfinished back panel
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2496CSFW7

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 72SN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| G11SNC

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| MH

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Storage Credenza
File/File—Double Door

96"

66" to 78"

Wood Façade

38N2496CSFW2 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 468 lbs. 52.5

38N2478CSFW2  3963 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 403 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CSFW2  3642 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CSFW2  3402 24 66 29 ¼ — — 334 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade

38N2496CSFWP2 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 468 lbs. 52.5

38N2478CSFWP2  3963 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 403 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CSFWP2  3642 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CSFWP2  3402 24 66 29 ¼ — — 334 lbs. 37.5

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Storage credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf (1" thick and 21 3⁄8" deep)

• (2) shelves in 96" cabinet are each 28 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 78" cabinet is 40 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 72" cabinet is 34 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 66" cabinet is 28 7⁄16" wide

Storage Credenza
Box/Box/File—Double Door

96"

66" to 78"

Wood Façade

38N2496CSFW1 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 468 lbs. 52.5

38N2478CSFW1  3963 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 403 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CSFW1  3642 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CSFW1  3402 24 66 29 ¼ — — 334 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade

38N2496CSFWP1 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 468 lbs. 52.5

38N2478CSFWP1  3963 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 403 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CSFWP1  3642 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CSFWP1  3402 24 66 29 ¼ — — 334 lbs. 37.5

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Storage credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf (1" thick and 21 3⁄8" deep)

• (2) shelves in 96" cabinet are each 28 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 78" cabinet is 40 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 72" cabinet is 34 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 66" cabinet is 28 7⁄16" wide
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120 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Lateral File Credenza

90" and 96"

72"

Wood Façade

38N2496CFFW6 $  5658 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 528 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CFFW6  5130 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 506 lbs. 49.5

38N2472CFFW6  4217 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

Painted Façade

38N2496CFFWP6 $  5658 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 528 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CFFWP6  5130 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 506 lbs. 49.5

38N2472CFFWP6  4217 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 346 lbs. 40.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

Storage Credenza
Lateral File—Double Door

Wood Façade

38N2496CSFW6 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 508 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CSFW6  4935 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 486 lbs. 49.5

Painted Façade

38N2496CSFWP6 $  5081 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — — 508 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CSFWP6  4935 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — — 486 lbs. 49.5

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Storage credenza features an adjustable laminate shelf (1" thick and 21 3⁄8" deep)

• Shelf in 96" cabinet is 34 7⁄16" wide

• Shelf in 90" cabinet is 28 7⁄16" wide

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2496CKFTW2 RE 73AN G11ANC R MH
38N2496CKFTWP2 73AN G11ANC R MH 513

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Kneespace Credenza
File/File

Wood Façade

38N2496CKFW2 $  4738 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 59 ¾ 322 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CKFW2  4295 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 53 13⁄16 318 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CKFW2  3910 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 13⁄16 309 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CKFW2  3545 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 13⁄16 299 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CKFW2  3215 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CKFW2  2885 24 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 267 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade

38N2496CKFWP2 $  4738 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 59 ¾ 322 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CKFWP2  4295 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 53 13⁄16 318 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CKFWP2  3910 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 13⁄16 309 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CKFWP2  3545 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 13⁄16 299 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CKFWP2  3215 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CKFWP2  2885 24 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 267 lbs. 37.5

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

Kneespace Credenza
File/File
with Tambour Modesty

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty

38N2496CKFTW2 $  4853 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 59 ¾ 322 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CKFTW2  4410 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 53 13⁄16 318 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CKFTW2  4025 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 13⁄16 309 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CKFTW2  3659 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 13⁄16 299 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CKFTW2  3442 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CKFTW2  2998 24 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 267 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty

38N2496CKFTWP2 $  4853 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 59 ¾ 322 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CKFTWP2  4410 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 53 13⁄16 318 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CKFTWP2  4025 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 47 13⁄16 309 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CKFTWP2  3659 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 13⁄16 299 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CKFTWP2  3442 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 13⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CKFTWP2  2998 24 66 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 267 lbs. 37.5

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty credenzas for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2496CKFTW2

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 73AN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| G11ANC

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| MH

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    
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122 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2472CLFW1 FL 72SN X R MC
38N2472CLFWP1 72SN X R MC 503
38N2472CLFTW1 FL 72SN X R MC
38N2472CLFTWP1 72SN X R MC 503

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFW1 38N2484CRFW1 $  3217 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFW1 38N2478CRFW1  2917 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFW1 38N2472CRFW1  2645 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFW1 38N2466CRFW1  2567 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFWP1 38N2484CRFWP1 $  3217 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFWP1 38N2478CRFWP1  2917 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFWP1 38N2472CRFWP1  2645 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFWP1 38N2466CRFWP1  2567 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2466 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 123

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2472CLFW1

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| FL

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 72SN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| X

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| MC

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTW1 38N2484CRFTW1 $  3330 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTW1 38N2478CRFTW1  3066 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTW1 38N2472CRFTW1  2759 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFTW1 38N2466CRFTW1  2681 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTWP1 38N2484CRFTWP1 $  3330 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTWP1 38N2478CRFTWP1  3066 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTWP1 38N2472CRFTWP1  2759 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFTWP1 38N2466CRFTWP1  2681 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is required on all tambour modesty credenzas for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2466 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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124 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2484CLFW2 FL 72AN X N TF
38N2484CLFW6 RE 73AN G11SNR R NM
38N2484CLFTWP6 73SN X N CL 503

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTW2 38N2484CRFTW2 $  3330 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTW2 38N2478CRFTW2  3066 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTW2 38N2472CRFTW2  2759 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFTW2 38N2466CRFTW2  2681 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTWP2 38N2484CRFTWP2 $  3330 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTWP2 38N2478CRFTWP2  3066 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTWP2 38N2472CRFTWP2  2759 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFTWP2 38N2466CRFTWP2  2681 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty credenzas for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2466 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFW2 38N2484CRFW2 $  3217 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFW2 38N2478CRFW2  2917 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFW2 38N2472CRFW2  2645 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFW2 38N2466CRFW2  2567 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFWP2 38N2484CRFWP2 $  3217 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 41 7⁄8 263 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFWP2 38N2478CRFWP2  2917 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 35 7⁄8 254 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFWP2 38N2472CRFWP2  2645 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 29 7⁄8 239 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFWP2 38N2466CRFWP2  2567 24 66 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used 

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2466 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 125

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2484CLFW2

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| FL

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 72AN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| X

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| TF

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFW6 38N2484CRFW6 $  3924 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFW6 38N2478CRFW6  3484 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFW6 38N2472CRFW6  3136 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFW6 38N2466CRFW6  2815 24 66 29 ¼ — 12 267 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFWP6 38N2484CRFWP6 $  3924 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFWP6 38N2478CRFWP6  3484 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFWP6 38N2472CRFWP6  3136 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFWP6 38N2466CRFWP6  2815 24 66 29 ¼ — 12 267 lbs. 37.5

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2466, 38N2472, 38N2478, or 38N2484 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTW6 38N2484CRFTW6 $  4038 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTW6 38N2478CRFTW6  3597 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTW6 38N2472CRFTW6  3250 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFTW6 38N2466CRFTW6  2930 24 66 29 ¼ — 12 267 lbs. 37.5

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTWP6 38N2484CRFTWP6 $  4038 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTWP6 38N2478CRFTWP6  3597 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTWP6 38N2472CRFTWP6  3250 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

38N2466CLFTWP6 38N2466CRFTWP6  2930 24 66 29 ¼ — 12 267 lbs. 37.5

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty credenzas for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2466, 38N2472, 38N2478, or 38N2484 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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126 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Keyboard kits can be used unless noted
• When using a keyboard kit, must also specify 

keyboard mounting kit for proper clearance; 
reference page  296 

• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File—File/File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFW12 38N2484CRFW12 $  3820 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFW12 38N2478CRFW12  3558 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFW12 38N2472CRFW12  3244 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

Painted Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFWP12 38N2484CRFWP12 $  3820 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFWP12 38N2478CRFWP12  3558 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFWP12 38N2472CRFWP12  3244 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC2208KK1) cannot be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2472, 38N2478, or 38N2484 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File—File/File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTW12 38N2484CRFTW12 $  3934 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTW12 38N2478CRFTW12  3671 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTW12 38N2472CRFTW12  3357 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2484CLFTWP12 38N2484CRFTWP12 $  3934 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 23 15⁄16 343 lbs. 46.4

38N2478CLFTWP12 38N2478CRFTWP12  3671 24 77 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 333 lbs. 43.3

38N2472CLFTWP12 38N2472CRFTWP12  3357 24 71 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 11 15⁄16 279 lbs. 40.6

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty credenzas for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kit (NAC1406KK4) is the only kit that can be used

• Keyboard kits cannot be used on 38N2472, 38N2478, or 38N2484 models

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2496CLFW30 FL 73AN G11ANC R HN
38N2496CLFWP30 73AN G11ANC R HN 513

06 Casbah Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 126



Casbah

C
a
sb

a
h

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 127

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File—Lateral File

Left shown

Wood Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2496CLFW30 38N2496CRFW30 $  4777 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 387 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CLFW30 38N2490CRFW30  4327 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 377 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CLFW30 38N2484CRFW30  3924 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 368 lbs. 46.4

Painted Façade
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2496CLFWP30 38N2496CRFWP30 $  4777 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 387 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CLFWP30 38N2490CRFWP30  4327 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 377 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CLFWP30 38N2484CRFWP30  3924 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 368 lbs. 46.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File—Lateral File
with Tambour Modesty

Left shown

Wood Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2496CLFTW30 38N2496CRFTW30 $  4891 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 387 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CLFTW30 38N2490CRFTW30  4442 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 377 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CLFTW30 38N2484CRFTW30  4038 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 368 lbs. 46.4

Painted Façade—Tambour Modesty
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

38N2496CLFTWP30 38N2496CRFTWP30 $  4891 24 95 7⁄8 29 ¼ — 17 15⁄16 387 lbs. 52.5

38N2490CLFTWP30 38N2490CRFTWP30  4442 24 89 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 377 lbs. 49.5

38N2484CLFTWP30 38N2484CRFTWP30  4038 24 83 15⁄16 29 ¼ — 12 368 lbs. 46.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Tambour modesty is not fully finished on back

• Grommet option is recommended on all tambour modesty credenzas for tambour modesty function

• Grommets G11SNL, G11SNR, G11SNLR, G11SNC, G11SNA, G11ANL, G11ANR, G11ANLR, G11ANC, G11ANA available

• Keyboard kits cannot be used

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2496CLFW30

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| FL

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 73AN

Grommet Option

G11SNL Satin Nickel Metallic, Left
G11SNR Satin Nickel Metallic, Right
G11SNLR Satin Nickel Metallic, Left & Right
G11SNC Satin Nickel Metallic, Center
G11SNA Satin Nickel Metallic, Left, Right & Center
G11ANL Anthracite Metallic, Left
G11ANR Anthracite Metallic, Right
G11ANLR Anthracite Metallic, Left & Right
G11ANC Anthracite Metallic, Center
G11ANA Anthracite Metallic, Left, Right & Center
X No Grommet
|
| G11ANC

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| HN

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    
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128 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N10838HBHW AC
38N10838HBHGW AC

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Tack boards are available; reference page  304 

Highback Organizer 

90" to 108"

60" to 84"

90" to 108"

60" to 84"

1915⁄16"

1915⁄16"

1915⁄16"

1915⁄16"

38" High—Wood Doors

38N10838HBHW 2 Pieces $  3712 14 ¾ 107 11⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 278 lbs. 58.7

38N10238HBHW 2 Pieces  3576 14 ¾ 101 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 266 lbs. 54.1

38N9638HBHW 2 Pieces  3438 14 ¾ 95 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 254 lbs. 52.8

38N9038HBHW  3301 14 ¾ 89 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 235 lbs. 46.8

38N8438HBHW  3165 14 ¾ 83 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 212 lbs. 43.9

38N7838HBHW  3027 14 ¾ 77 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 196 lbs. 41.0

38N7238HBHW  2896 14 ¾ 71 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 181 lbs. 38.0

38N6638HBHW  2759 14 ¾ 65 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 166 lbs. 35.1

38N6038HBHW  2628 14 ¾ 59 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 32.9

38N4838HBHW  2515 14 ¾ 47 7⁄8 38 1⁄8 — — 127 lbs. 26.9

38" High—Glass Doors

38N10838HBHGW 2 Pieces $  3815 14 ¾ 107 11⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 278 lbs. 58.7

38N10238HBHGW 2 Pieces  3684 14 ¾ 101 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 266 lbs. 54.1

38N9638HBHGW 2 Pieces  3546 14 ¾ 95 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 254 lbs. 52.8

38N9038HBHGW  3410 14 ¾ 89 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 235 lbs. 46.8

38N8438HBHGW  3273 14 ¾ 83 ¾ 38 1⁄8 — — 212 lbs. 43.9

38N7838HBHGW  3136 14 ¾ 77 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 196 lbs. 41.0

38N7238HBHGW  2999 14 ¾ 71 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 181 lbs. 38.0

38N6638HBHGW  2867 14 ¾ 65 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 166 lbs. 35.1

38N6038HBHGW  2737 14 ¾ 59 13⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 32.9

38N4838HBHGW  2623 14 ¾ 47 7⁄8 38 1⁄8 — — 127 lbs. 26.9

• Wood doors lock and have touch latch

• Glass door units feature silk screened glass

• Highback organizers feature full, finished back panel with cord management

• 90" to 108" highback organizers feature (6) side hinged doors

• 60" to 84" highback organizers feature (4) side hinged doors

• 48" highback organizers feature (3) side hinged doors

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N10838HBHW

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC

Highback Organizer

90" to 108"

60" to 84"

90" to 108"

60" to 84"

1915⁄16"

1915⁄16"

1915⁄16"

1915⁄16"

50" High—Wood Doors

38N10850HBHW 2 Pieces $  4282 14 ¾ 107 11⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 382 lbs. 74.8

38N10250HBHW 2 Pieces  4145 14 ¾ 101 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 366 lbs. 71.0

38N9650HBHW 2 Pieces  4021 14 ¾ 95 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 350 lbs. 67.3

38N9050HBHW  3872 14 ¾ 89 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 316 lbs. 59.7

38N8450HBHW  3736 14 ¾ 83 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 283 lbs. 55.9

38N7850HBHW  3597 14 ¾ 77 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 264 lbs. 52.2

38N7250HBHW  3478 14 ¾ 71 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 244 lbs. 48.5

38N6650HBHW  3364 14 ¾ 65 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 225 lbs. 45.7

38N6050HBHW  3199 14 ¾ 59 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 205 lbs. 41.7

38N4850HBHW  2931 14 ¾ 47 7⁄8 49 15⁄16 — — 175 lbs. 34.1

50" High—Glass Doors

38N10850HBHGW 2 Pieces $  4385 14 ¾ 107 11⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 382 lbs. 74.8

38N10250HBHGW 2 Pieces  4254 14 ¾ 101 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 366 lbs. 71.0

38N9650HBHGW 2 Pieces  4116 14 ¾ 95 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 350 lbs. 67.3

38N9050HBHGW  3980 14 ¾ 89 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 316 lbs. 59.7

38N8450HBHGW  3843 14 ¾ 83 ¾ 49 15⁄16 — — 283 lbs. 55.9

38N7850HBHGW  3707 14 ¾ 77 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 264 lbs. 52.2

38N7250HBHGW  3569 14 ¾ 71 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 244 lbs. 48.5

38N6650HBHGW  3443 14 ¾ 65 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 225 lbs. 45.7

38N6050HBHGW  3307 14 ¾ 59 13⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 205 lbs. 41.7

38N4850HBHGW  3079 14 ¾ 47 7⁄8 49 15⁄16 — — 175 lbs. 34.1

• Wood doors lock and have touch latch

• Glass door units feature silk screened glass, some assembly required

• Highback organizers feature full, finished back panel with cord management

• 90" to 108" highback organizers feature (6) side hinged doors

• 60" to 84" highback organizers feature (4) side hinged doors

• 48" highback organizers feature (3) side hinged doors

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

38N2436LFF2W RE 73AN G11AN R CW
38N2436LFF4W FL 72SN MH
38N2436PFHW RE 72SN G11SN R MC

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount

18" High—Wood Doors

38N4818SOHMW $  1944 14 ¾ 47 7⁄8 18 1⁄8 — — 102 lbs. 14.8

38N4218SOHMW  1842 14 ¾ 41 7⁄8 18 1⁄8 — — 91 lbs. 13.2

38N3618SOHMW  1740 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 18 1⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 11.5

38N3018SOHMW  1642 14 ¾ 29 15⁄16 18 1⁄8 — — 65 lbs. 9.9

18" High—Glass Doors

38N4818SOHMGW $  2036 14 3⁄16 47 7⁄8 18 1⁄8 — — 102 lbs. 14.8

38N4218SOHMGW  1933 14 3⁄16 41 7⁄8 18 1⁄8 — — 91 lbs. 13.2

38N3618SOHMGW  1830 14 3⁄16 35 7⁄8 18 1⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 11.5

38N3018SOHMGW  1733 14 3⁄16 29 15⁄16 18 1⁄8 — — 65 lbs. 9.9

• Specify finish only

• Wood doors lock and have touch latch

• Glass door units feature silk screened glass, some assembly required

• 42" and 48" units feature (3) side hinged doors; 30" and 36" units feature (2) side hinged doors

• Wall mount bracket is included with unit

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount

30" High—Wood Doors

38N4830SOHMW $  2441 14 ¾ 47 7⁄8 29 15⁄16 — — 144 lbs. 22.1

38N4230SOHMW  2269 14 ¾ 41 7⁄8 29 15⁄16 — — 131 lbs. 19.6

38N3630SOHMW  2099 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 29 15⁄16 — — 103 lbs. 17.2

38N3030SOHMW  1927 14 ¾ 29 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 — — 90 lbs. 14.7

30" High—Glass Doors

38N4830SOHMGW $  2531 14 3⁄16 47 7⁄8 29 15⁄16 — — 144 lbs. 22.1

38N4230SOHMGW  2360 14 3⁄16 41 7⁄8 29 15⁄16 — — 131 lbs. 19.6

38N3630SOHMGW  2189 14 3⁄16 35 7⁄8 29 15⁄16 — — 103 lbs. 17.2

38N3030SOHMGW  2018 14 3⁄16 29 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 — — 90 lbs. 14.7

• Specify finish only

• Wood doors lock and have touch latch

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Glass door units feature silk screened glass, some assembly required

• 42" and 48" units feature (3) side hinged doors; 30" and 36" units feature (2) side hinged doors

• Wall mount bracket is included with unit

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2436LFF2W

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 73SN

Grommet Option

G11SN Satin Nickel Metallic
G11AN Anthracite Metallic
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G11AN

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Lateral File
Two Drawer

38N2436LFF2W Wood Façade $  2212 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 201 lbs. 21.6

38N2436LFF2WP Painted Façade  2212 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 201 lbs. 21.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

Lateral File
Three Drawer

38N2436LFF3W Wood Façade $  2756 24 36 1⁄16 41 15⁄16 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

38N2436LFF3WP Painted Façade  2756 24 36 1⁄16 41 15⁄16 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommet option not available

Double Door Unit 38N2436PFHW Wood Façade $  2053 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 171 lbs. 21.6

38N2436PFHWP Painted Façade  2053 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 171 lbs. 21.6

• Grommets G11SN, G11AN available in predetermined location

• Features a single adjustable shelf

Lateral File
Four Drawer

38N2436LFF4W Wood Façade $  3301 24 36 1⁄16 54 3⁄8 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

38N2436LFF4WP Painted Façade  3301 24 36 1⁄16 54 3⁄8 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Grommet option not available

Vertical Pigeon Hole Storage NAC1420SMCW Wood $  624 12 14 19 7⁄8 — — 13 lbs. 0.9

NAC1420SMCL Laminate  295 12 14 19 7⁄8 — — 13 lbs. 0.9

• Assembly required

• Three fixed shelves on unit

• Specify chassis laminate or finish only

• Utilize under highback organizer; sits on worksurface

• When using with tack board, see page  305 for applicable tack board that will properly fit in space
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N3680BCOFW MC
38N3680BCOHFW 72SN MC
38N3680VVHW 72SN MC

Product Specifications

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
• Refer to page  101 for recessed façade details
• Refer to page  105 for grommet locations
• Specify and add $30 list for EACH grommet
• Reed profile is available on wood façade models 

only for a 10% list upcharge

Double Door Wardrobe

68"

38N3680VHHW $  5074 23 9⁄16 35 7⁄8 79 ¼ — — 350 lbs. 59.8

38N3668VHHW  4400 23 9⁄16 35 7⁄8 67 7⁄16 — — 304 lbs. 51.5

• Specify finish only

• 80" unit features (3) adjustable shelves and (2) fixed shelves

• 68" unit features (3) adjustable shelves and (1) fixed shelf

• Removable coat rod is standard; positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Touch latch doors

Wardrobe Storage Cabinet

80"

68"

Left Hinged Right Hinged

38N1880VSWHLW 38N1880VSWHRW $  3136 23 9⁄16 17 15⁄16 79 ¼ — — 202 lbs. 34.4

38N1868VSWHLW 38N1868VSWHRW  2738 23 9⁄16 17 15⁄16 67 7⁄16 — — 170 lbs. 29.6

• Specify finish only

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the adjustable shelves

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Touch latch doors

Entertainment Cabinet 38N3680VVHW $  5216 23 9⁄16 35 7⁄8 79 ¼ — — 345 lbs. 56.5

38N3668VVHW  4657 23 9⁄16 35 7⁄8 67 7⁄16 — — 299 lbs. 48.6

• Specify pull and finish only

• Features standard sheen

• Interior dimensions for 80" unit:

22" D, 34 7⁄16" W, upper storage from the fixed shelf 45 ½" H, lower storage 23 13⁄16" H
• Interior dimensions for 68" unit:

22" D, 34 7⁄16" W, upper storage from the fixed shelf 33 11⁄16" H, lower storage 23 13⁄16" H
• Features an adjustable shelf in lower storage

• Includes grommets in back panel for wire access and venting
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N3680BCOFW

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

Storage Cabinet
with File/File Pedestal

80"

68"

Left Hinged Right Hinged

38N1880VHL2W 38N1880VHR2W $  3245 23 9⁄16 17 15⁄16 79 ¼ — — 212 lbs. 34.4

38N1868VHL2W 38N1868VHR2W  2836 23 9⁄16 17 15⁄16 67 7⁄16 — — 180 lbs. 29.6

• Specify pull and finish only

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Touch latch doors

Bookcase 38N3680BCOFW $  2531 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 79 ¼ — — 184 lbs. 38.3

38N3668BCOFW  2264 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 67 7⁄16 — — 157 lbs. 33.0

38N3653BCOFW  2045 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 52 13⁄16 — — 137 lbs. 26.4

• Specify finish only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Bookcase - Storage 38N3680BCOHFW $  3137 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 79 ¼ — — 207 lbs. 40.6

38N3668BCOHFW  2702 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 67 7⁄16 — — 186 lbs. 35.0

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

Bookcase
Set-On

38N3650BCOW $  2075 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 49 15⁄16 — — 109 lbs. 25.5

38N3050BCOW  1790 13 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 97 lbs. 21.9

38N1850BCOW  922 13 15⁄16 17 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 81 lbs. 14.7

38N3638BCOW  1694 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 38 1⁄8 — — 84 lbs. 19.9

38N3038BCOW  1539 13 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 72 lbs. 17.1

38N1838BCOW  821 13 15⁄16 17 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 64 lbs. 11.4

• Specify finish only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Bookcase - with Doors
Set-On

50" High—Wood Doors

38N3650BCHW $  2889 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 49 15⁄16 — — 150 lbs. 26.7

38N3050BCHW  2626 14 ¾ 29 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 131 lbs. 22.9

50" High—Glass Doors

38N3650BCHGW $  3012 14 3⁄16 35 7⁄8 49 15⁄16 — — 144 lbs. 25.5

38N3050BCHGW  2737 14 3⁄16 29 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 126 lbs. 21.9

38" High—Wood Doors

38N3638BCHW $  2579 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 38 1⁄8 — — 110 lbs. 19.9

38N3038BCHW  2343 14 ¾ 29 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 98 lbs. 18.0

38" High—Glass Doors

38N3638BCHGW $  2688 14 3⁄16 35 7⁄8 38 1⁄8 — — 110 lbs. 19.9

38N3038BCHGW  2441 14 3⁄16 29 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 94 lbs. 17.1

• Specify finish only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• 50" high models have three adjustable shelves; 38" high models have two adjustable shelves

• Wood doors lock and have touch latch

Bookcase - with Doors
Set-On

Wood Doors 
Left Hinged Right Hinged

38N1850BCHLW 38N1850BCHRW $  2387 14 ¾ 17 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 103 lbs. 15.4

38N1838BCHLW 38N1838BCHRW  1505 14 ¾ 17 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 81 lbs. 12.0

Glass Doors 
Left Hinged Right Hinged

38N1850BCHLGW 38N1850BCHRGW $  2489 14 3⁄16 17 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 98 lbs. 14.7

38N1838BCHLGW 38N1838BCHRGW  1596 14 3⁄16 17 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 77 lbs. 11.4

• Specify finish only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• 50" high models have three adjustable shelves; 38" high models have two adjustable shelves

• Wood door locks and has touch latch

Magazine Table 38N2448MGW Wood Façade $  1352 24 48 1⁄16 16 15⁄16 — — 77 lbs. 19.1

38N2448MGWP Painted Façade  1352 24 48 1⁄16 16 15⁄16 — — 77 lbs. 19.1

• Some assembly required

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2448MGW RE R AC
38N2448MGWP R AC 503
38N2315PMBFW 72SN MH
38N2315PMBFCW 72SN 20022 MH

Product Specifications

• Reed profile available on wood façade models for a 
10% list upcharge

• Refer to pages  291 - 310 for accessories
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

End Table 38N2424ENW Wood Façade $  1228 24 24 21 — — 55 lbs. 12.6

38N2424ENWP Painted Façade  1228 24 24 21 — — 55 lbs. 12.6

• Some assembly required

Console Table 38N1848CSW Wood Façade $  1712 18 1⁄8 48 1⁄16 29 ¾ — — 74 lbs. 24.1

38N1848CSWP Painted Façade  1712 18 1⁄8 48 1⁄16 29 ¾ — — 74 lbs. 24.1

• Some assembly required

Mobile Pedestal 38N2315PMBFW Veneer Top $  1260 22 15⁄16 15 3⁄16 22 1⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 8.7

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 6 7 L7 L8

38N2315PMBFCW Cushion Top $  1244  1260  1269  1282  1317  1348  1493  1539 

Dimensions (Cushion Top)

Depth 22 15⁄16 Height 23 7⁄16 Weight 78

Width 15 3⁄16 Cubic Ft. 9.2

• Non-locking pedestal

• Four double wheel locking casters

• Maximum weight unit can hold is 300 lbs.

• Specify fabric grade and color for cushion top pedestal; refer to pages  11 - 14 for specifications and colors

Deluxe Organizer NAC0916STL Black $  56 9 3⁄8 15 5⁄8 1 ¾ — — 6 lbs. 0.5

• Faux leather wrapped

• Features debossed National™ logo

• Shipped standard in each Casbah top box drawer

Square Table Top 42" Square 1 3⁄16" Top Thickness

38N4242SQW Wood Façade $  1772 42 1⁄16 42 1⁄16 2 11⁄16 — — 104 lbs. 6.9

38N4242SQWP Painted Façade  1772 42 1⁄16 42 1⁄16 2 11⁄16 — — 104 lbs. 6.9

48" Square

38N4848SQW Wood Façade $  2176 48 1⁄16 48 1⁄16 2 11⁄16 — — 131 lbs. 8.7

38N4848SQWP Painted Façade  2176 48 1⁄16 48 1⁄16 2 11⁄16 — — 131 lbs. 8.7

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  56-57 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  55 for options and upcharge

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2448MGW

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|    
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

BYRNE® INTERLINK SYSTEM

• Series of up to eight electrical/data modules and bypass jumpers that bring 
electrical outlets and data ports to the worksurface

• Can be used with as few as two outlets or as many as eight outlets
• Modules are color coded, keyed, and numbered
• Byrne Interlink and Bypass Jumper System allows easy connection or disconnection 

of any tap-off unit without power disruption to other units
• Each Interlink module includes 2 electrical outlets and 2 optional data ports
• Includes voice/data adapter kit for data openings; adapters accommodate couplers/jacks from the following manufacturers: 

Avaya/At&T/Lucent www.avaya.com
Amp/Tyco www.amp.com
Panduit www.panduit.com
Allen Tel www.allentel.com
Leviton www.leviton.com
Krone www.krone.com
Hubbell www.hubbell.com
Ortronics www.ortronics.com

• UL Recognized
• 15 Amp
• 60 Hz
• 115V
• Single circuit reset

WIRE MANAGER

• Comes in packages of five
• Available in black only
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Electrical Standards

Each country has its own set of Electrical standards and wiring rules. In addition, each state, county, and municipality may have Electrical standards and
wiring rules that may be similar to those used elsewhere, but may have subtle (but significant) differences. In all cases you should check the local standards
to ensure that you will comply with the regulations.

Power Consumption

The Byrne Interlink and Bypass System from National is rated for the United States of America. It is rated 115V 60Hz. The maximum power capacity of the sys-
tem is 15 Amps, which may be used by any combination of one to eight electrical/data modules. The total combined power consumption of all equipment on a
single system cannot exceed 15 Amps.

Before installing the Byrne Interlink and Bypass System from National, please check the power consumption for each item that will be powered from the sys-
tem to ensure that you do not exceed the rated capacity of the system. The table below lists some typical power consumption values for common office equip-
ment. Remember to add the power consumption for all devices to be powered from a single system to determine how many devices can be connected to a sin-
gle system. (This listing is a guide only; please be sure to check the listing on each item you will be powering.)

Office Equipment Amps(A)

Computer Server 1-6

Personal Computer 1-2

Laptop 1-1.5

LCD Display 1-1.8

CRT Display 1.3-2.5

Laser Printer 1.5-6

Inkjet Printer 0.4-1.6

Dot-Matrix Printer 1.5-3

Photocopier 10-16

Fax Machine 0.8-1.2

Scanner 0.4-0.8

PDA 0.04-0.06

LED/Incandescent Light 0.6-1

Clock 0.02-0.04

Radio 0.2-0.4

Calculator 0.1-0.25

Cellphone Charger 0.6-1.5

Battery Charger 0.06-0.6

Audio Speakers 0.05-0.15

Network Router/Switch 0.4-1

Shredder 1.5-3

The following devices should NOT be used in Electrical Installations

The following electrical devices have very high power consumption and some will affect the quality of the power for other electrical devices that are connect-
ed to the same electrical system. We recommend that you DO NOT plug these units into the Interlink System power outlets. High power devices should be
plugged directly into the main wall power outlets. These include but are not limited to:

Heaters, Hair Dryers, Kettles, Coffee Makers, Motorized Machines, Shoe Polishers, Water Dispensers, Air Conditioners, Electric Fans, Microwave Ovens,
Televisions, Video Machines, Fluorescent Lights, Multi-socket Outlets, Power Strips, Extension Cords, Power Tools, Electrical Dimmers

Any devices that will not be regularly used at the workstation should be connected to the main wall power outlets.

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Total AC Load 12 Amps(A)

Laptop 1.5 Amps

LCD Display 1.8 Amps

Laser Printer 6.0 Amps

Scanner 0.8 Amps

Total AC Load 13.8 Amps(A)

Here are two examples of correct installation and power consumption for the Byrne
Interlink System

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laptop LCD Display

Scanner Laser Printer

Example 1:

Example 2:
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Interlink

#1

To Power Source

To Power Source

Interlink

#2

Interlink

#3

Interlink

#4

Interlink

#2

Interlink

#3

Bypass

Jumper #1

Interlink System shown using all interlink modules with no bypass jumpers; specify NACELIL1,
NACELIL2, NACELIL3, and NACELIL4

Interlink System shown using a bypass jumper for position 1, connecting to the power source and
then 2 interlink modules; specify NACELILJ1, NACELIL2, and NACELIL3
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Interlink #1 cord with plug is 126" in length
• Bypass Jumper #1 with plug is 124" in length
• Length of cord from coupler to unit on all units is 14"
• Interlink #2-#8 cord is 66" in length
• Bypass Jumpers #2-#8 are 60" in length

Byrne Interlink System NACELIL1 Interlink #1, with Plug $  235 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ1 Bypass Jumper #1, with Plug  131 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL2 Interlink #2  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ2 Bypass Jumper #2  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL3 Interlink #3  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ3 Bypass Jumper #3  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL4 Interlink #4  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ4 Bypass Jumper #4  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL5 Interlink #5  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ5 Bypass Jumper #5  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL6 Interlink #6  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ6 Bypass Jumper #6  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL7 Interlink #7  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

NACELILJ7 Bypass Jumper #7  67 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NACELIL8 Interlink #8  168 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

• UL recognized

• Interlink models contain a power center that features 2 electrical receptacles and 2 blank data ports

• Includes voice/data adapter kit for data ports; adapters accommodate couplers/jacks from manufacturers listed on page  137 

• Interlink System can be used with Captivate® and Casbah®

• Black

• Pop up electrical not available for use on the drawer side of lateral file and multi-file returns/credenzas 

when using the channel wire management option; available for use on the non-pedestal side only

• This can be field installed or order unit with racetrack grommet option to place in hole

Undersurface Wire Manager NAC03WM Black (Set of 5) $  24 5 ½ 2 5⁄8 1 ¾ — — 2.5 lbs. 0.1
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N
A
CE

LI
L1

N
A
CE

LI
L2

N
A
CE

LI
L3

N
A
CE

LI
L4

N
A
CE

LI
L5

N
A
CE

LI
L6

N
A
CE

LI
L7

N
A
CE

LI
L8

Single module (one Power Center) ✔

Set of two modules (two Power Centers) ✔ ✔

Set of three modules (three Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of four modules (four Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of five modules (five Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of six modules (six Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of seven modules (seven Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of eight modules (eight Power Centers) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

How to specify the Byrne Interlink System from National

The Byrne Interlink System from National can be used with as few as one Interlink module and up 
to as many as eight modules. You may also add to the system as your power needs grow (up to eight
modules total). Shown below are examples of how to specify a series of Interlink modules from one up
to a full set of eight.

How to specify Byrne Interlink Bypass Jumpers

Byrne Interlink Bypass Jumpers are interchangeable with Interlink Modules and are used where you do
not need a Power Center at a particular location and wish to skip to the next link. Shown below are
examples of how to substitute a compatible Bypass Jumper for a specific Byrne Interlink module.
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CE

LI
LJ

1

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

2

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

3

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

4

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

5

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

6

N
A
CE

LI
LJ

7

Bypass Jumper for position #1 (connects to power source) ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #2 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #3 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #4 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #5 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #6 ✔

Bypass Jumper for position #7 ✔
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Clever 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 1⁄16" slipmatched cherry and maple veneer, bookmatched walnut veneer or
TFL (thermally fused laminate)

• Medium density fiberboard profiled knife edge
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted
• Worksurfaces attach with a factory installed quick-fastener
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above 
surface units

FINISH APPLICATION
• Clever series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear is a

water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor
air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has
remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show
through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full pedestals
•  ¾" thick full modesty panels 
• 1 1⁄16" thick end panels
• Standard leveling glides
• All units feature fully finished backs unless noted
• Grain direction runs vertical on all modesty panels

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

PULLS

• Satin Nickel pulls

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets are available in predetermined locations
• Optional wire managers are available (See accessory pages)

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals, wall mount cabinets, storage units and
wardrobes

• Highback organizers feature one standard lock for center compartment
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference 

page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Credenza 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Credenza 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer—Lateral File 31 11⁄32" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal,

Legal/Legal or Letter/EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Rim Profile: Knife

Pull: Keen

Grommets: Included on bridges, returns and credenzas

Sheen: Standard

Finish: Must specify Amber (MC) or Cordovan (CW)

WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

PULL

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Flex Grommet, Black

G14L Left
G14R Right
G14LR Left & Right
G14C Center
G14A All

Keen

77SN Satin Nickel
(Boring Pattern 96mm)
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Left L-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

CLN8072LLFW        79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3512 

consists of
CLN3672DRFW1         Right Pedestal Desk              1929 
CLN2544RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1583 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

CLN8072LRFW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3512 

consists of
CLN3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1929 
CLN2544RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1583 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

QCLN8072LLFLW    79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3303 

CLN8072LLFLW      79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3303 

consists of
CLN3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1813 
CLN2544RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1490 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

QCLN8072LRFLW    79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3303 

CLN8072LRFLW      79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   3303 

consists of
CLN3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1813 
CLN2544RREFLW2      Right Pedestal Return           1490 

•  SIN 711-8 

Clever L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Keen, Satin Nickel pulls
• Standard sheen
• Left or right grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Keen, Satin Nickel pulls

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Left U-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

CLN10672ULFW     105 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W    $   4474 

consists of
CLN3672DRFW1         Right Pedestal Desk              1929 
CLN2648BEFHSW       Serpentine Bridge                  706 
CLN2272CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1839 

CLN9472ULFW       93 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W      $   4395 

consists of
CLN3672DRFW1         Right Pedestal Desk              1929 
CLN2636BEFHW        Bridge                                  627 
CLN2272CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1839 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

CLN10672URFW     105 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W    $   4474 

consists of
CLN3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1929 
CLN2648BEFHSW       Serpentine Bridge                  706 
CLN2272CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1839 

CLN9472URFW       93 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W      $   4395 

consists of
CLN3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1929 
CLN2636BEFHW        Bridge                                  627 
CLN2272CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1839 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

QCLN10672ULFLW  105 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W    $   4205 

CLN10672ULFLW    105 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W    $   4205 

consists of
CLN3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1813 
CLN2648BEFHSLW     Serpentine Bridge                  664 
CLN2272CLFLW2        Left Pedestal Credenza          1728 

QCLN9472ULFLW    93 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W      $   4132 

CLN9472ULFLW      93 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W      $   4132 

consists of
CLN3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1813 
CLN2636BEFHLW       Bridge                                  591 
CLN2272CLFLW2        Left Pedestal Credenza          1728 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

QCLN10672URFLW 105 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W    $   4205 

CLN10672URFLW   105 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W    $   4205 

consists of
CLN3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1813 
CLN2648BEFHSLW     Serpentine Bridge                  664 
CLN2272CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1728 

QCLN9472URFLW   93 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W      $   4132 

CLN9472URFLW     93 13⁄16D x 71 ¾W      $   4132 

consists of
CLN3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1813 
CLN2636BEFHLW       Bridge                                  591 
CLN2272CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1728 

•  SIN 711-8 

Clever U Arrangements

Clever EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Keen, Satin Nickel pulls
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Keen, Satin Nickel pulls

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.



Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

CLN3672DDFAW8 Wood Top $  2715 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 317 lbs. 57.4

CLN3672DDFALW8 Laminate Top  2545 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 317 lbs. 57.4

CLN3666DDFAW8 Wood Top $  2454 35 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 32 7⁄8 305 lbs. 53

CLN3666DDFALW8 Laminate Top  2307 35 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 32 7⁄8 305 lbs. 53

• Depth of arc is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G14LR) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Double Pedestal Desk CLN3672DDFW8 Wood Top $  2254 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 317 lbs. 57.4

QCLN3672DDFLW8 Laminate Top  2111 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 317 lbs. 57.4

CLN3672DDFLW8 Laminate Top  2111 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 317 lbs. 57.4

CLN3666DDFW8 Wood Top  2036 35 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 32 7⁄8 305 lbs. 53.0

CLN3666DDFLW8 Laminate Top  1915 35 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 32 7⁄8 305 lbs. 53.0

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN3672DLFAW1 CLN3672DRFAW1 Wood Top $  2323 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 267 lbs. 57.4

CLN3672DLFALW1 CLN3672DRFALW1 Laminate Top  2185 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 267 lbs. 57.4

• Depth of arc is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN3672DLFW1 CLN3672DRFW1 Wood Top $  1929 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 267 lbs. 57.4

QCLN3672DLFLW1 QCLN3672DRFLW1 Laminate Top  1813 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 267 lbs. 57.4

CLN3672DLFLW1 CLN3672DRFLW1 Laminate Top  1813 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 267 lbs. 57.4

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Sample Model Numbers:

CLN3672DDFAW8 77SN G14LR N MH
CLN3672DRFALW1 77SN X MH
CLN3672DULW X N MH
CLN3672DURFLW X MH

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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U-Shaped Desk

Left shown

Left U Right U

CLN3672DULW CLN3672DURW Wood Top $  1955 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 150 lbs. 7.8

CLN3672DULLW CLN3672DURLW Laminate Top  1837 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 150 lbs. 7.8

• Must specify support base; see below for support base models

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G14L for left U) and (G14R for right U) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN3672DDFAW8

Pull Option

77SN Keen, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 77SN

Grommet Option

G14L Black, Left
G14R Black, Right
G14LR Black, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G14LR

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

Left shown

Left U Right U

CLN3672DULFW CLN3672DURFW Wood Top $  2332 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 172 lbs. 7.8

CLN3672DULFLW CLN3672DURFLW Laminate Top  2192 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 172 lbs. 7.8

• Must specify support base; see below for support base models

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G14L for left U) and (G14R for right U) available

Support Base DI H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBN Satin Nickel Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBW Wood  445 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 6 lbs. 1.0

D W H A KW

NAC2812SHB Wood Half $  556 6 11 7⁄8 27 ¾ — — 13.3 lbs. 2.6

• Specify veneer finish for wood support bases

Reception Desk/Return Reception Desk
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN3672DTLFW1 CLN3672DTRFW1 Wood Top $  3336 35 25⁄32 71 ¾ 42 — 27 21⁄32 480 lbs. 80.1

CLN3672DTLFLW1 CLN3672DTRFLW1 Laminate Top  3137 35 25⁄32 71 ¾ 42 — 27 21⁄32 480 lbs. 80.1

• Must be used with reception return

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Reception Return
Left Right

CLN2542RTLW2 CLN2542RTRW2 Wood Top $  1792 24 ¾ 42 42 — 27 3⁄16 260 lbs. 36.3

CLN2542RTLLW2 CLN2542RTRLW2 Laminate Top  1685 24 ¾ 42 42 — 27 3⁄16 260 lbs. 36.3

• Must be used with reception desk

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G14L for left return) and (G14R for right return) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Return
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN2544RLEFW2 CLN2544RREFW2 Wood Top $  1583 25 15⁄32 43 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 3⁄16 140 lbs. 27.6

QCLN2544RLEFLW2 QCLN2544RREFLW2 Laminate Top  1490 25 15⁄32 43 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 3⁄16 140 lbs. 27.6

CLN2544RLEFLW2 CLN2544RREFLW2 Laminate Top  1490 25 15⁄32 43 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 3⁄16 140 lbs. 27.6

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G14L for left return) and (G14R for right return) available

Return
Lateral File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN2560RLEFW6 CLN2560RREFW6 Wood Top $  1879 25 15⁄32 59 ¾ 29 ½ — 23 9⁄16 214 lbs. 36.4

CLN2560RLEFLW6 CLN2560RREFLW6 Laminate Top  1765 25 15⁄32 59 ¾ 29 ½ — 23 9⁄16 214 lbs. 36.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Return
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN2560RLEFW10 CLN2560RREFW10 Wood Top $  2310 25 15⁄32 59 ¾ 29 ½ — 23 9⁄16 214 lbs. 36.4

CLN2560RLEFLW10 CLN2560RREFLW10 Laminate Top  2173 25 15⁄32 59 ¾ 29 ½ — 23 9⁄16 214 lbs. 36.4

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Bridge CLN2636BEFHW Wood Top $  627 25 15⁄32 36 29 ½ — 36 50 lbs. 3.7

QCLN2636BEFHLW Laminate Top  591 25 15⁄32 36 29 ½ — 36 50 lbs. 3.7

CLN2636BEFHLW Laminate Top  591 25 15⁄32 36 29 ½ — 36 50 lbs. 3.7

• Hinged modesty panel; one-way hinge allows modesty to hinge toward user only

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G14C) available

• Pulls not available

Sample Model Numbers:

CLN2648BEFHSW G14C N MH
CLN2560RLEFLW10 77SN X MH
CLN2272CKFLW2 77SN X MH

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Serpentine Bridge CLN2648BEFHSW Wood Top $  706 25 15⁄32 48 29 ½ — 48 82 lbs. 4.7

QCLN2648BEFHSLW Laminate Top  664 25 15⁄32 48 29 ½ — 48 82 lbs. 4.7

CLN2648BEFHSLW Laminate Top  664 25 15⁄32 48 29 ½ — 48 82 lbs. 4.7

• Hinged modesty panel; one-way hinge allows modesty to hinge toward user only

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G14C) available

Kneespace Credenza CLN2272CKFW2 Wood Top $  2513 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 238 lbs. 37.8

QCLN2272CKFLW2 Laminate Top  2361 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 238 lbs. 37.8

CLN2272CKFLW2 Laminate Top  2361 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 38 5⁄8 238 lbs. 37.8

CLN2266CKFW2 Wood Top $  2273 22 1⁄16 66 29 ½ — 32 7⁄8 229 lbs. 34.9

CLN2266CKFLW2 Laminate Top  2135 22 1⁄16 66 29 ½ — 32 7⁄8 229 lbs. 34.9

• Only adjustable keyboard mechanism NAC1406KK4 can be used

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN2648BEFHSW

Pull Option

77SN Keen, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Grommet Option

G14L Black, Left
G14R Black, Right
G14LR Black, Left & Right
G14C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
| G14C

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN2272CLFW2 CLN2272CRFW2 Wood Top $  1839 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 188 lbs. 37.8

QCLN2272CLFLW2 QCLN2272CRFLW2 Laminate Top  1728 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 188 lbs. 37.8

CLN2272CLFLW2 CLN2272CRFLW2 Laminate Top  1728 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 21⁄32 188 lbs. 37.8

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G14LR) available

Entertainment Credenza CLN2472CBVW Wood $  4621 25 ½ 73 ¾ 34 13⁄16 — — 275 lbs. 37.8

CLN2472CBVLW Laminate/Wood  4621 25 ½ 73 ¾ 34 13⁄16 — — 275 lbs. 37.8

• Cutouts in back panel for venting

• Unfinished back panel

• Features an adjustable shelf behind each set of doors

• Grommet (G14LR) available

• Inside dimension of each storage section is 22" deep x 34 ½" wide x 24 ½" high
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

CLN2288CLFW6 77SN G14A R MH
CLN2288CLFW10 77SN G14A R MH
CLN3618SOHMAW MH
CLN2016PMBFC 77SN 20003 MH
CLN2237LFF2W 77SN N MH

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN2288CLFW10 CLN2288CRFW10 Wood Top $  2636 22 1⁄16 88 29 ½ — 24 9⁄32 261 lbs. 45.5

CLN2288CLFLW10 CLN2288CRFLW10 Laminate Top  2478 22 1⁄16 88 29 ½ — 24 9⁄32 261 lbs. 45.5

CLN2272CLFW10 CLN2272CRFW10 Wood Top $  2485 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 6 1⁄32 238 lbs. 37.8

CLN2272CLFLW10 CLN2272CRFLW10 Laminate Top  2329 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 6 1⁄32 238 lbs. 37.8

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• 72" credenza features straight surface on user and approach side

• Grommet (2288 = G14A, 2272 = G14LR) available

Highback Organizer

18¼"

17¼"

CLN8836HBHAW $  2204 16 ¾ 88 36 1⁄16 — — 205 lbs. 46.8

QCLN7136HBHAW  1931 16 ¾ 71 36 1⁄16 — — 184 lbs. 39.4

CLN7136HBHAW  1931 16 ¾ 71 36 1⁄16 — — 184 lbs. 39.4

CLN6536HBHAW  1829 16 ¾ 65 36 1⁄16 — — 172 lbs. 36.3

• Units feature full back panels with cord management

• Center doors lock

• Units have a semi-finished back (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Units feature a fluted resin insert panel on doors

• 88" highback organizer features 6 doors (3 standard locks)

• Rail is arched

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

CLN2288CLFW6 CLN2288CRFW6 Wood Top $  2462 22 1⁄16 88 29 ½ — 24 9⁄32 261 lbs. 45.5

CLN2288CLFLW6 CLN2288CRFLW6 Laminate Top  2314 22 1⁄16 88 29 ½ — 24 9⁄32 261 lbs. 45.5

CLN2272CLFW6 CLN2272CRFW6 Wood Top $  2019 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 6 1⁄32 238 lbs. 37.8

CLN2272CLFLW6 CLN2272CRFLW6 Laminate Top  1896 22 1⁄16 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 6 1⁄32 238 lbs. 37.8

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• 72" credenza features straight surface on user and approach side

• Grommet (2288 = G14A, 2272 = G14LR) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount

QCLN3618SOHMAW $  1041 14 7⁄8 35 29⁄32 17 7⁄8 — — 62 lbs. 9.7

CLN3618SOHMAW  1041 14 7⁄8 35 29⁄32 17 7⁄8 — — 62 lbs. 9.7

CLN3018SOHMAW  950 14 7⁄8 29 7⁄8 17 7⁄8 — — 56 lbs. 8.2

Wall Mount Kit

ABWMD 48” Wall Mount Kit $  53  ½ 48 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.1

ABWMF 72” Wall Mount Kit  56  ½ 72 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.2

• Wall mount extrusions can be cut to size. National recommends that each overhead cabinet

be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs). National will not be liable for

wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• Wall mount cabinets rimmed on front side only to allow for flush side by side mounting

• Wall mount bracket is required for wall mount application

• Wall mount bracket is sold separately and can be cut to size in the field to fit cabinets less than 72" in width

• Standard locking

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN2288CLFW6

Pull Option

77SN Keen, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 77SN

Grommet Option

G14LR Black, Left & Right
G14A Black, All
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G14A

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Mobile Pedestal
Cushion Top

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 6 7 L7 L8

CLN2016PMBFC $  927  943  952  965  1000  1031  1176  1222 

Dimensions

Depth 20 Height 22 ¼ Weight 74

Width 16 1⁄8 Cubic Ft. 7.9

• Four double wheel locking casters

• Maximum weight unit can hold is 300 pounds

• Non-locking pedestal

• Specify fabric grade and color for cushion top pedestal; refer to pages  11 - 14 for specification and colors

Lateral File
Two Drawer

CLN2237LFF2W Wood Top $  1410 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 29 ¼ — — 145 lbs. 18.2

QCLN2237LFF2LW Laminate Top  1336 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 29 ¼ — — 145 lbs. 18.2

CLN2237LFF2LW Laminate Top  1336 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 29 ¼ — — 145 lbs. 18.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

CLN3564BCOFW MH
CLN2040MGW R TF

Lateral File
Four Drawer

CLN2237LFF4W Wood Top $  2449 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 55 7⁄8 — — 252 lbs. 34.4

CLN2237LFF4LW Laminate Top  2300 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 55 7⁄8 — — 252 lbs. 34.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Wardrobe/Storage Cabinet CLN3765VWHAW $  3306 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 64 5⁄8 — — 320 lbs. 36.6

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Removable coat rod is standard under top shelf

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Unit features a fluted resin insert panel on doors

• Standard locking

• Unit has no center divider

Bookcase
Double

$ 3086 14 73 7⁄16 64 5⁄8 — — 304 lbs. 58.0

QCLN3564BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

CLN3564BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

CLN1473CPCFW Cornice Frame (wood)  476 14 73 7⁄16 1 — — 74 lbs. 2.8

• Must order (2) bookcases and a cornice frame for double unit 

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Units have semi-finished back panels (fully stained with exposed hardware)

Lateral File
Three Drawer

CLN2237LFF3W Wood Top $  1930 22 1⁄16 37 ½ 43 3⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

CLN2237LFF3LW Laminate Top  1817 22 1⁄16 37 ½ 43 3⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN3564BCOFW

Pull Option

77SN Keen, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Bookcase
Single

$ 1563 14 37 23⁄32 64 5⁄8 — — 132 lbs. 29.2

QCLN3564BCOFW Bookcase  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

CLN3564BCOFW Bookcase  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

QCLN1438CPCFW Cornice Frame (wood)  258 14 37 23⁄32 1 — — 17 lbs. 1.6

CLN1438CPCFW Cornice Frame (wood)  258 14 37 23⁄32 1 — — 17 lbs. 1.6

• Must order a cornice frame for bookcase

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Unit has semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

Bookcase
Set-On

QCLN3836BCOW Open $  940 16 ¾ 37 7⁄8 36 1⁄16 — — 92 lbs. 21.8

CLN3836BCOW Open  940 16 ¾ 37 7⁄8 36 1⁄16 — — 92 lbs. 21.8

CLN3836BCHAW Hinged Doors  1080 16 ¾ 37 7⁄8 36 1⁄16 — — 92 lbs. 21.8

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Unit has semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Unit features a fluted resin insert panel on doors

• Standard locking

Magazine Table QCLN2040MGW Wood Top $  942 20 40 17 1⁄16 — — 40 lbs. 2.4

CLN2040MGW Wood Top  942 20 40 17 1⁄16 — — 40 lbs. 2.4

• Some assembly required

End Table QCLN2424ENW Wood Top $  884 24 24 20 5⁄16 — — 29 lbs. 1.9

CLN2424ENW Wood Top  884 24 24 20 5⁄16 — — 29 lbs. 1.9

• Some assembly required   
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

CLN2424SQW N MH

Square Nesting Table Top CLN2424SQW Wood Top $  506 24 24 1 1⁄16 — — 21 lbs. 0.7

CLN2424SQLW Laminate Top  476 24 24 1 1⁄16 — — 21 lbs. 0.7

• For use with umbrella base 

Umbrella Base CBW2620U4 Black $  576 20 7⁄16 20 7⁄16 26 — — 25 lbs. 9.4

• For use with square nesting table top only

• Pneumatic lift will allow for height range from 26" to 36 ½"

• Four double wheel locking casters
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN2424SQW

Grommet/Cutout Option

G10C Center
CUT-G15C Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Round Table Top 36" Round 1 9⁄16" Top Thickness DI H

CLNN36RDW Wood $  1218 36 — 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Round

CLNN42RDW Wood $  1480 42 — 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Round

CLNN48RDW Wood $  1742 48 — 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

36" Round 1 1⁄16" Top Thickness

CLN36RDW Wood $  1114 36 — 1 1⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

42" Round

CLN42RDW Wood $  1376 42 — 1 1⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

48" Round

CLN48RDW Wood $  1638 48 — 1 1⁄16 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

36" Round 1" Top Thickness

CLN36RDLW Laminate $  1045 36 — 1 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

42" Round

CLN42RDLW Laminate $  1292 42 — 1 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

48" Round

CLN48RDLW Laminate $  1538 48 — 1 — — 76 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  60-67 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on 1 9⁄16" round and square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  59 for grommet 

options and upcharge

• Grommet option available on 1 1⁄16" round tops is G10C, reference Tables Price List page  59 for grommet options and upcharge
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

CLNN3636SQW X R CW

Square Table Top 36" Square 1 9⁄16" Top Thickness

CLNN3636SQW Wood $  1218 36 36 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

CLNN4242SQW Wood $  1480 42 42 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

CLNN4848SQW Wood $  1742 48 48 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  60-67 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on 1 9⁄16" round and square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  59 for grommet 

options and upcharge
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EnvyWorks 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

WORKSURFACE

• 1" TFL (thermally fused laminate)
• 2mm PVC edge detail
• Woodgrain surfaces available with complementary woodgrain PVC 

or woodgrain ribbon PVC
• Pattern and solid laminate surfaces feature complementary PVC
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless noted

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• TFL (thermally fused laminate) chassis fastened by screws, glue and hardwood cleats
•  ¾ pedestals
•  5⁄8" thick full modesty panels 
• 1" thick end panels
• Laminate backs unless noted
• Standard leveling glides
• Horizontal grain direction unless noted

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy removal/replacement of drawer fronts
• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated woodgrain  3⁄8" thick
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with precision steel ball bearings
• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Standard in returns, credenzas, bridges, corner units and highback organizers
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)

LOCKING

• All units feature standard pedestal locking
• 4 door highback organizers feature one standard lock for center compartment; 3 door highback organizers feature two standard locks
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a complete 
L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations, simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages following the 
EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Executive Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Executive Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

Lateral File Drawer—36" Lateral File 31 11⁄16" 15" 9 ½" Letter, Legal, EDP

Lateral File Drawer—30" Lateral File 26 11⁄16" 15" 9 ½" Letter, Legal, EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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Softened PVC

WORKSURFACE LAMINATES 
Woodgrain Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
HNR Honey Ribbon
AC2R Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR Amber Ribbon
CWR Cordovan Ribbon
MHR Mocha Ribbon

Solid Laminate

405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White

Pattern Laminate

802 White Nebula
807 Silicon Evolv
860 Neutral Santos
874 Bronze Legacy

CHASSIS LAMINATES
Woodgrain Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

Solid Laminate

405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White

RIM PROFILE

PULLS

GROMMET OPTIONS
Round, black grommets are standard in bridges, returns, corner units, credenzas and highback organizers

EnvyWorks

Pull

(Boring Pattern 96mm)

Knob

(Boring Pattern 32mm)

Highbacks and single wardrobes only
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Left L-Configuration
Laminate Top

WD

NV8472LLF            83 5⁄8D x 71 ½W        $   1564 

consists of
NV3672DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               982 
NV2448RLEY             Left Pedestal Return               582 

NV7872LLF            77 5⁄8D x 71 ½W        $   1547 

consists of
NV3672DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               982 
NV2442RLEY             Left Pedestal Return               565 

NV7866LLF            77 5⁄8D x 65 ¾W        $   1511 

consists of
NV3066DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               929 
NV2448RLEY             Left Pedestal Return               582 

NV7266LLF            71 5⁄8D x 65 ¾W        $   1494 

consists of
NV3066DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               929 
NV2442RLEY             Left Pedestal Return               565 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

NV8472LRF            83 5⁄8D x 71 ½W        $   1564 

consists of
NV3672DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 982 
NV2448RREY            Right Pedestal Return             582 

NV7872LRF            77 5⁄8D x 71 ½W        $   1547 

consists of
NV3672DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 982 
NV2442RREY            Right Pedestal Return             565 

NV7866LRF            77 5⁄8D x 65 ¾W        $   1511 

consists of
NV3066DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 929 
NV2448RREY            Right Pedestal Return             582 

NV7266LRF            71 5⁄8D x 65 ¾W        $   1494 

consists of
NV3066DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 929 
NV2442RREY            Right Pedestal Return             565 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

EnvyWorks L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

Worksurface Laminate

NM      Natural
HN      Honey
CL       Caramel
TF        Truffle
AC2     Autumn 2
MC       Amber
CW       Cordovan
DW      Judicial
MH      Mocha
HNR     Honey Ribbon
AC2R    Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR     Amber Ribbon
CWR     Cordovan Ribbon
MHR    Mocha Ribbon

405   Designer White
420   Sandstone
425   Shadow
461   Graphite
478   Platinum Grey
480   Antique White
802   White Nebula
807   Silicon Evolv
860   Neutral Santos
874   Bronze Legacy

Chassis Laminate

NM    Natural
HN    Honey
CL     Caramel
TF      Truffle
AC2   Autumn 2
MC     Amber
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
MH    Mocha
405   Designer White
420   Sandstone
425   Shadow
461   Graphite
478   Platinum Grey
480   Antique White

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.
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Left U-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

NV10872ULF          107 ½D x 71 ½W      $   2208 

consists of
NV3672DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               982 
NV2448BEF              Bridge                                  343 
NV2472CLY              Left Pedestal Credenza            883 

NV10272ULF          101 ½D x 71 ½W      $   2193 

consists of
NV3672DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               982 
NV2442BEF              Bridge                                  328 
NV2472CLY              Left Pedestal Credenza            883 

NV10266ULF          101 ½D x 65 ¾W      $   2114 

consists of
NV3066DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               929 
NV2448BEF              Bridge                                  343 
NV2466CLY              Left Pedestal Credenza            842 

NV9666ULF           95 ½D x 65 ¾W        $   2099 

consists of
NV3066DRY              Right Pedestal Desk               929 
NV2442BEF              Bridge                                  328 
NV2466CLY              Left Pedestal Credenza            842 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

NV10872URF         107 ½D x 71 ½W      $   2208 

consists of
NV3672DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 982 
NV2448BEF              Bridge                                  343 
NV2472CRY              Right Pedestal Credenza          883 

NV10272URF         101 ½D x 71 ½W      $   2193 

consists of
NV3672DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 982 
NV2442BEF              Bridge                                  328 
NV2472CRY              Right Pedestal Credenza          883 

NV10266URF         101 ½D x 65 ¾W      $   2114 

consists of
NV3066DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 929 
NV2448BEF              Bridge                                  343 
NV2466CRY              Right Pedestal Credenza          842 

NV9666URF           95 ½D x 65 ¾W        $   2099 

consists of
NV3066DLY              Left Pedestal Desk                 929 
NV2442BEF              Bridge                                  328 
NV2466CRY              Right Pedestal Credenza          842 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

EnvyWorks U Arrangements

EnvyW
orks EZ Arrangem

ents

Arrangements Include:

• Center grommet in bridge
• Center grommet in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

To Order, Specify Finish:

Worksurface Laminate

NM      Natural
HN      Honey
CL       Caramel
TF        Truffle
AC2     Autumn 2
MC       Amber
CW       Cordovan
DW      Judicial
MH      Mocha
HNR     Honey Ribbon
AC2R    Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR     Amber Ribbon
CWR     Cordovan Ribbon
MHR    Mocha Ribbon

405   Designer White
420   Sandstone
425   Shadow
461   Graphite
478   Platinum Grey
480   Antique White
802   White Nebula
807   Silicon Evolv
860   Neutral Santos
874   Bronze Legacy

Chassis Laminate

NM    Natural
HN    Honey
CL     Caramel
TF      Truffle
AC2   Autumn 2
MC     Amber
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
MH    Mocha
405   Designer White
420   Sandstone
425   Shadow
461   Graphite
478   Platinum Grey
480   Antique White
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Number:

NV3672DDYA CW CW
NV3072DU CW CW

Product Specifications

• See page  161 for all options available in EnvyWorks
• See pages  291 - 310 for accessories

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

NV3672DDYA $  1290 35 7⁄8 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 40 286 lbs. 57.4

Double Pedestal Desk NV3672DDY $  1126 35 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 40 7⁄32 320 lbs. 57.4

NV3066DDY  1048 29 7⁄8 65 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 34 3⁄16 253 lbs. 45.3

NV3060DDY  995 29 7⁄8 59 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 28 3⁄16 232 lbs. 41.5

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal 

NV3672DLYA NV3672DRYA $  1121 35 7⁄8 71 ¾ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 54 7⁄8 242 lbs. 57.4

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

NV3672DLY NV3672DRY $  982 35 29⁄32 71 ½ 29 ½ 12 1⁄8 54 7⁄8 245 lbs. 57.4

NV3066DLY NV3066DRY  929 29 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 48 7⁄8 194 lbs. 45.3

U-Shaped Desk NV3072DU $  625 29 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 110 lbs. 4.5

NV3066DU  593 29 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½ — — 102 lbs. 3.8

• Must specify support base; see page  165 for support base models

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NV3672DDYA

Worksurface Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
HNR Honey Ribbon
AC2R Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR Amber Ribbon
CWR Cordovan Ribbon
MHR Mocha Ribbon
|
|
| CW

405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
802 White Nebula
807 Silicon Evolv
860 Neutral Santos
874 Bronze Legacy

Chassis Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
|
| CW

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

NV3072DUF $  749 29 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 137 lbs. 4.5

NV3066DUF  711 29 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½ — — 127 lbs. 3.8

• Must specify support base; see below for support base models

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit

P-Shaped Desk

Left shown

Left P Right P

NV3072DPL NV3072DPR $  759 35 7⁄8 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 114 lbs. 5.4

• Must specify support base; see below for support base models

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit

P-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

Left shown

P—with Modesty
Left Right

NV3072DPLF NV3072DPRF $  810 35 7⁄8 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 127 lbs. 5.4

• Must specify support base; see below for support base models

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit

Support Base DI W H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾ — — 10 lbs. 1.0

• Specify model number only
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Storage Credenza NV2472CSY $  1154 23 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 306 lbs. 40.6

NV2466CSY  1075 23 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 284 lbs. 37.5

• Features an adjustable shelf

• Standard wire management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge

Sample Model Number:

NV3672DTLY3 CW CW
NV2472CLY CW CW

Product Specification

• See page  161 for all options available in EnvyWorks

Return

Left shown

Left Return Right Return

NV2448RLEY NV2448RREY $  582 23 ¾ 47 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 30 11⁄16 142 lbs. 28.1

NV2442RLEY NV2442RREY  565 23 ¾ 41 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 24 11⁄16 133 lbs. 25.0

• Vertical grain direction on modesty panel

Corner Unit NV3636CFS $  654 36 36 29 ½  5⁄32 17 129 lbs. 5.9

• Some assembly required

• Vertical grain direction on modesty panel

Bridge NV2448BEF $  343 23 ¾ 47 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 — 70 lbs. 3.9

NV2442BEF  328 23 ¾ 41 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 — 49 lbs. 3.2

NV2436BEF  318 23 ¾ 35 29⁄32 29 ½  5⁄32 — 39 lbs. 2.8

• Some assembly required

• Standard wire management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge

• Vertical grain direction on modesty panel

Reception Desk/Return

Left shown

Right shown

Reception Desk
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

NV3672DTLY3 NV3672DTRY3 $  1513 35 13⁄16 71 ¾ 42 6 1⁄16 54 ¾ 290 lbs. 59.8

• Must be used with reception return

Reception Return
Left Right

NV2448RTLY3 NV2448RTRY3 $  829 24 15⁄16 47 5⁄8 42 — 31 ¾ 176 lbs. 32.4

• Must be used with reception desk

• Vertical grain direction on modesty panel
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NV3672DTLY3

Worksurface Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
HNR Honey Ribbon
AC2R Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR Amber Ribbon
CWR Cordovan Ribbon
MHR Mocha Ribbon
|
|
| CW

405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
802 White Nebula
807 Silicon Evolv
860 Neutral Santos
874 Bronze Legacy

Chassis Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
|
| CW

Kneespace Credenza NV2472CKY $  1030 23 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 34 7⁄32 239 lbs. 40.6

NV2466CKY  996 23 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 28 3⁄16 227 lbs. 37.5

• Standard wire management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge

Single Pedestal Credenza

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

NV2472CLY NV2472CRY $  883 23 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 51 ¾ 219 lbs. 40.6

NV2466CLY NV2466CRY  842 23 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 45 ¾ 207 lbs. 37.5

• Standard wire management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge

Shell Desk NV3072DSF $  600 29 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 — 150 lbs. 4.7

NV3066DSF  577 29 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 — 138 lbs. 4.3

NV3060DSF  557 29 29⁄32 59 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 — 126 lbs. 4.0

NV3048DSF  505 29 29⁄32 47 ¾ 29 ½ 6 1⁄8 — 111 lbs. 3.3

• Some assembly required

• Support panel (NV1228SP) required when kneespace is greater than 60"

Shell Return
with Support

NV2472RSF $  538 23 29⁄32 71 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 115 lbs. 4.8

NV2466RSF  522 23 29⁄32 65 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 101 lbs. 4.4

NV2460RSF  502 23 29⁄32 59 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 89 lbs. 4.0

• Some assembly required

• Hardware is included for attachment

• Unit is non-handed

Shell Return NV2448RSF $  482 23 29⁄32 47 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 — 70 lbs. 3.6

NV2442RSF  461 23 29⁄32 41 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 — 59 lbs. 3.2

NV2436RSF  442 23 29⁄32 35 29⁄32 29 ½  5⁄32 — 49 lbs. 2.8

• Some assembly required

• Hardware is included for attachment

• Unit is non-handed
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

NV367224LF CW CW
NV2315PUBF CW
NV2415PMTF CW
NV1472HBH CW

Product Specification

• See page  161 for all options available in EnvyWorks

Shell Bridge NV2448BSF $  343 23 ¾ 47 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 — 70 lbs. 3.9

NV2442BSF  328 23 ¾ 41 11⁄16 29 ½  5⁄32 — 49 lbs. 3.2

NV2436BSF  318 23 ¾ 35 29⁄32 29 ½  5⁄32 — 39 lbs. 2.8

• Some assembly required

• Standard cord management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge

Shell Credenza NV2472CSHF $  557 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 130 lbs. 4.8

NV2466CSHF  543 23 ¾ 65 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 118 lbs. 4.4

NV2460CSHF  517 23 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 106 lbs. 4.0

• Some assembly required

• Standard wire management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge

• Support panel (NV1228SP) required when kneespace is greater than 60"

Shell Extended
Corner Credenza

NV367224RF

24

Left Right

NV367224LF NV367224RF $  778 35 7⁄8 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄8 — 158 lbs. 5.7

NV366624LF NV366624RF  759 35 7⁄8 65 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄8 — 151 lbs. 5.2

• Features 1 full and 1 recessed leg (must be attached to a return or bridge on the recessed leg end of the unit)

• Some assembly required

• Recessed legs are 12" in depth

• Full panel legs are 23 ¾" in depth

Support Panel NV1228SP $  148 12 1 27 31⁄32 — — 13 lbs. 0.9

• Specify chassis color only

• Required for use when kneespace area is 60" or more

• For use as added support in the center of long worksurfaces where standard support methods are not possible

Shell Bridge
with Support

NV2472BSF $  421 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 115 lbs. 4.4

NV2466BSF  404 23 ¾ 65 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 103 lbs. 4.2

NV2460BSF  383 23 ¾ 59 ¾ 29 ½  5⁄32 — 91 lbs. 4.0

• Some assembly required

• Standard cord management centered in modesty panel 1 ¾" from the top edge
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NV367224LF

Worksurface Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
HNR Honey Ribbon
AC2R Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR Amber Ribbon
CWR Cordovan Ribbon
MHR Mocha Ribbon
|
|
| CW

405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
802 White Nebula
807 Silicon Evolv
860 Neutral Santos
874 Bronze Legacy

Chassis Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
|
| CW

Shell Pedestal
 ¾ Box/File

NV2315PUBF $  424 21 15⁄16 15 3⁄16 19 ¾ — — 50 lbs. 7.0

• Specify chassis color only

• Pedestal locking is standard

• Pedestal shipped assembled with hardware

Shell Pedestal
Box/Box/File

NV2315PUBBF $  560 21 15⁄16 15 3⁄16 27 31⁄32 — — 65 lbs. 10.0

• Specify chassis color only

• Pedestal locking is standard

• Pedestal shipped assembled with hardware

Shell Pedestal
Lateral File

NV2330LFU2 $  623 21 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 27 31⁄32 — — 90 lbs. 17.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Specify chassis color only

• Pedestal locking is standard

• Pedestal shipped assembled with hardware

Shell Pedestal
File/File

NV2315PUFF $  560 21 15⁄16 15 3⁄16 27 31⁄32 — — 65 lbs. 10.0

• Specify chassis color only

• Pedestal locking is standard

• Pedestal shipped assembled with hardware

Mobile Pedestal
Task/File

NV2415PMTF $  600 22 5⁄8 16 ¼ 26 19⁄32 — — 115 lbs. 10.0

• Specify chassis color only

• Standard locking

• Some assembly required

• Four double wheel casters

Highback Organizer NV1472HBH $  1010 14 71 21⁄32 36 — — 220 lbs. 29.2

NV1466HBH  963 14 65 19⁄32 36 — — 201 lbs. 26.9

NV1460HBH  915 14 59 5⁄8 36 — — 183 lbs. 24.6

NV1448HBH  752 14 47 ½ 36 — — 175 lbs. 19.7

NV1442HBH  710 14 41 ½ 36 — — 167 lbs. 17.3

• Specify chassis color only

• All highback organizers feature full laminate back panel and cord management

• 60, 66, and 72" highback organizers feature (4) side hinged doors

• 42 and 48" highback organizers feature (3) side hinged doors

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

NV2436LFF2 CW CW
NV3065BCOHF CW CW
NV2448WSHR 802

Product Specification

• See page  161 for all options available in EnvyWorks

Corner Highback Organizer NV3636HBHC $  743 35 21⁄32 35 21⁄32 35 — — 135 lbs. 4.7

• Specify chassis color only

• Some assembly required

• Organizer features cord management

Storage Module Shelf NV1472SMS $  650 14 71 21⁄32 21 1⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 19.5

NV1466SMS  618 14 65 19⁄32 21 1⁄8 — — 105 lbs. 17.9

NV1460SMS  582 14 59 5⁄8 21 1⁄8 — — 96 lbs. 16.3

NV1448SMS  524 14 47 ½ 21 1⁄8 — — 77 lbs. 13.0

• Specify chassis color only

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Not intended for wall mounting application

Lateral File
Two Drawer

NV2436LFF2 $  764 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ — — 184 lbs. 17.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Standard locking

Single Storage
Cabinet/Wardrobe

Left shown

Left Unit Right Unit

NV1865VSWHL NV1865VSWHR $  797 23 ¾ 17 13⁄16 64 ½ — — 163 lbs. 26.0

• Specify chassis color only

• Single storage cabinet can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the four adjustable shelves

• Removable coat rod is standard

• Standard locking

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Corner Bookcase NV1465BCOC $  697 14 14 64 ½ — — 100 lbs. 9.5

• Specify chassis color only

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit; must be ganged to an existing unit or attached to a wall

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NV2436LFF2

Worksurface Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
HNR Honey Ribbon
AC2R Autumn 2 Ribbon
MCR Amber Ribbon
CWR Cordovan Ribbon
MHR Mocha Ribbon
|
|
| CW

405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
802 White Nebula
807 Silicon Evolv
860 Neutral Santos
874 Bronze Legacy

Chassis Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
|
| CW

Bookcase with Doors
Two Shelves

NV3065BCOHF $  749 14 1⁄8 29 ¾ 64 ½ — — 140 lbs. 27.4

• Specify chassis color only

• Standard locking

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Adjustable shelf in storage area

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

Bookcase with Doors
Single Shelf

NV3053BCOHF $  692 14 1⁄8 29 ¾ 51 15⁄16 — — 114 lbs. 22.4

• Specify chassis color only

• Standard locking

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

• Adjustable shelf in storage area

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

Set-on Bookcase
Open

NV1415BCO $  304 14 14 7⁄8 36 — — 56 lbs. 8.2

• Specify chassis color only

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

Set-On Bookcase
with Door

Left shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

NV1415BCHL NV1415BCHR $  359 14 14 7⁄8 36 — — 58 lbs. 8.2

• Specify chassis color only

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Suspended Shelf NV1442SHS $  199 14 41 13⁄16 5 3⁄16 — — 27 lbs. 1.5

NV1436SHS  178 14 35 13⁄16 5 3⁄16 — — 24 lbs. 1.3

NV1430SHS  161 14 29 27⁄32 5 3⁄16 — — 21 lbs. 1.1

• Specify chassis color only

• Some assembly required

• Shelf to be attached between two set-on bookcases

Half Round Worksurface NV2448WSHR $  333 23 ¾ 47 13⁄16 1 — — 35 lbs. 2.5

• Specify worksurface color only

• Must specify support base; see page  165 for support base options
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Escalade 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 ½" combined worksurface and mitered wood rim
• Slipmatched cherry and maple veneer, bookmatched walnut veneer
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless noted
• Mitered wood rim detail
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen featured

on above surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Escalade series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear is
a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds
indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free,
has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to
show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Adjustable floor levelers are standard on all casegoods
•  ¾" thick full height modesty panels
• 1 1⁄8" thick end panels and support panels
• Vertical grain direction on all modesty panels
• Unfinished back panels unless noted
• Mitered wood base detail

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSION

• Box and file drawers are equipped with black, full extension, progressive
action slides

• Precision steel ball bearings combined with sequence slide movement
ensures long lasting operation

• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers

DRAWER PULLS

• Satin Nickel drawer pulls and knobs

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets are available in predetermined locations
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)

LOCKING

• Locking is standard in all desks, credenzas, returns, undersurface, above
surface, and storage units

• Locks are independent, face mounted with black finish
• Removable lock cylinders allow for units to be easily rekeyed
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference 

page  297 

ABOVE SURFACE DOORS

• Wood or crackled silkscreen glass

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer - 30x66 Single Ped Desks 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄16" N/A

File Drawer - 30x66 Single Ped Desks 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 1⁄8" Letter

Box Drawer - All Other Desks 15 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄16" N/A

File Drawer - All Other Desks 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 1⁄8" Legal

Box Drawer - Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄16" N/A

File Drawer - Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 1⁄8" Letter

Lateral Drawer - Return 31 11⁄16" 15" 9 1⁄8" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal, Legal/Legal, Letter/EDP

Box Drawer - Credenza 15 1⁄16" 15" 3 1⁄16" N/A

File Drawer - Credenza 15 1⁄16" 15" 9 1⁄8" Legal

Lateral Drawer - Credenza 31 11⁄16" 15" 9 1⁄8" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal, Legal/Legal, Letter/EDP

Lateral File Drawer 31 11⁄16" 15" 9 1⁄8" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal, Legal/Legal, Letter/EDP

30" Center Drawer 20 7⁄16" 15" 1 ½" N/A

36" Center Drawer 26 7⁄16" 15" 1 ½" N/A

Keyboard Drawer 26" 15 ¼" 2 ¼" N/A

• All file drawers, with the exception of 30x66 single pedestal desks, file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Length Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Rim Profile: Tribeca

Pull: Fluid (79)

Grommets: Included on bridges, returns and credenzas

Sheen: Standard

Finish: Must specify Amber (MC) or Cordovan (CW)

Fluid (79)

Tribeca

WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

METAL COLORS
462 Cinder
503 Satin Nickel Metallic

PULL 

RIM PROFILE

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Grommet, Black

G1LR Left & Right
G1C Center

79SN Satin Nickel
(Boring Pattern 64mm)

2¾"

59 mm
Diameter1¾"

Round Grommet
Plastic
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Left L-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

QECN8573LLFW      84 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5141 

ECN8573LLFW        84 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5141 

consists of
ECN3673DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2927 
ECN2548RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2214 

QECN7973LLFW      78 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5099 

ECN7973LLFW        78 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5099 

consists of
ECN3673DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2927 
ECN2542RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2172 

ECN7967LLFW        78 ½D x 66 ½W        $   5030 

consists of
ECN3067DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2816 
ECN2548RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2214 

ECN7367LLFW        72 ½D x 66 ½W        $   4988 

consists of
ECN3067DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2816 
ECN2542RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             2172 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

QECN8573LRFW      84 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5141 

ECN8573LRFW        84 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5141 

consists of
ECN3673DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2927 
ECN2548RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2214 

QECN7973LRFW      78 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5099 

ECN7973LRFW        78 ½D x 72 ½W        $   5099 

consists of
ECN3673DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2927 
ECN2542RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2172 

ECN7967LRFW        78 ½D x 66 ½W        $   5030 

consists of
ECN3067DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2816 
ECN2548RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2214 

ECN7367LRFW        72 ½D x 66 ½W        $   4988 

consists of
ECN3067DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2816 
ECN2542RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           2172 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Escalade L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Fluid, Satin Nickel pulls
• Standard sheen
• Left and right grommets in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Fluid, Satin Nickel pulls

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.



 National Office Furniture—Casegoods                                                                                                                                                                                                177

Left U-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

QECN10773ULFW   106 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6379 

ECN10773ULFW     106 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6379 

consists of
ECN3673DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2927 
ECN2548BEFW          Bridge                                  996 
ECN2273CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2456 

QECN10173ULFW   100 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6351 

ECN10173ULFW     100 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6351 

consists of
ECN3673DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2927 
ECN2542BEFW          Bridge                                  968 
ECN2273CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2456 

ECN10167ULFW     100 9⁄16D x 66 ½W     $   6233 

consists of
ECN3067DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2816 
ECN2548BEFW          Bridge                                  996 
ECN2267CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2421 

ECN9567ULFW       94 9⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   6205 

consists of
ECN3067DRFBW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2816 
ECN2542BEFW          Bridge                                  968 
ECN2267CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          2421 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

QECN10773URFW   106 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6379 

ECN10773URFW     106 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6379 

consists of
ECN3673DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2927 
ECN2548BEFW          Bridge                                  996 
ECN2273CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2456 

QECN10173URFW   100 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6351 

ECN10173URFW     100 9⁄16D x 72 ½W     $   6351 

consists of
ECN3673DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2927 
ECN2542BEFW          Bridge                                  968 
ECN2273CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2456 

ECN10167URFW     100 9⁄16D x 66 ½W     $   6233 

consists of
ECN3067DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2816 
ECN2548BEFW          Bridge                                  996 
ECN2267CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2421 

ECN9567URFW       94 9⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   6205 

consists of
ECN3067DLFBW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2816 
ECN2542BEFW          Bridge                                  968 
ECN2267CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        2421 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Escalade U Arrangements

Escalade EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Fluid, Satin Nickel pulls
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Fluid, Satin Nickel pulls

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

ECN3673DDFBAW8 79SN X N MH
ECN3672DULW 79SN R MH
ECN3672DULFW 79SN R MH 462

Product Specifications

• Use of a glass protector top not recommended on 
worksurfaces with a routing in the rim

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top 

ECN3673DDFBAW8 $  3946 35 11⁄16 72 ½ 29 ½ 6 34 3⁄16 320 lbs. 57.4

• Depth of arc top is 35 11⁄16" at its widest point

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Double Pedestal Desk QECN3673DDFBW8 $  3234 36 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 34 3⁄16 361 lbs. 57.4

ECN3673DDFBW8  3234 36 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 34 3⁄16 361 lbs. 57.4

ECN3067DDFBW8  3114 30 ¼ 66 ½ 29 ½ — 28 3⁄16 285 lbs. 45.3

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Table Desk
Arc Top

25"

ECN3673DTAW $  2910 35 11⁄16 72 ½ 29 ½ 6 — 140 lbs. 13.9

• Unit features a functional, non-locking drawer

• Height to the bottom of the rail from the floor is 25"

• Some assembly required

• Grommets not available

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

QECN3673DLFBW1 QECN3673DRFBW1 $  2927 36 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 311 lbs. 57.4

ECN3673DLFBW1 ECN3673DRFBW1  2927 36 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 311 lbs. 57.4

ECN3067DLFBW1 ECN3067DRFBW1  2816 30 ¼ 66 ½ 29 ½ — 19 ½ 245 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal 

ECN3673DLFBAW1 ECN3673DRFBAW1 $  3394 35 11⁄16 72 ½ 29 ½ 6 25 ½ 267 lbs. 57.4

• Depth of arc top is 35 11⁄16" at its widest point

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

09 Escalade Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 178



Escalade

E
sca

la
d
e

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 179

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN3673DDFBAW8

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Grommet Option

G1LR Black, Left & Right
G1C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| X

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Metal Color

462 Cinder
503 Satin Nickel Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

U-Shaped Desk

Left shown

Left U Right U

ECN3672DULW ECN3672DURW $  2388 36 72 ¼ 29 ½ 17 5⁄8 27 13⁄16 155 lbs. 13.9

ECN3672DULFW ECN3672DURFW w/modesty  2679 36 72 ¼ 29 ½ 17 5⁄8 27 13⁄16 175 lbs. 13.9

• Support base must be specified separately; see below for support base options

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Specify metal color option for modesty panel attachment brackets (specify same color as support base ordered)

• Grommets not available

P-Shaped Desk

Left shown

Right shown w/modesty

Left P Right P

ECN3672DPLW ECN3672DPRW $  2517 36 72 ¼ 29 ½ 11 5⁄8 27 13⁄16 145 lbs. 13.9

ECN3672DPLFW ECN3672DPRFW w/modesty  2840 36 72 ¼ 29 ½ 11 5⁄8 27 13⁄16 165 lbs. 13.9

• Support base must be specified separately; see below for support base options

• "P" faces approach side for conferencing use

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Specify metal color option for modesty panel attachment brackets (specify same color as support base ordered)

• Grommets not available

Support Base DI H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBN Satin Nickel Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBW Wood  445 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

D W H A KW

NAC2812SHB Wood Half $  556 6 11 7⁄8 27 ¾ — — 13.3 lbs. 2.6

• Specify model number only on metal base

• Specify finish on wood support base

Corner Unit ECN3636CFSW $  1880 36 3⁄8 36 3⁄8 29 ½ — — 75 lbs. 29.5

• Unit can be attached to bridge and return

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Front edge is 16 1⁄8"
• Grain direction runs diagonally

• Grommet (G1C) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

ECN2548RLEFW1 79SN G1LR R NM
ECN2273CBW 79SN R TF
ECN2273CSFW2 79SN N CL

Product Specifications

• Use of a glass protector top not recommended on 
worksurfaces with a routing in the rim

Return
Box/Box/File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2548RLEFW1 ECN2548RREFW1 $  2214 25 ¼ 48 ¼ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄16 147 lbs. 29.0

ECN2542RLEFW1 ECN2542RREFW1  2172 25 ¼ 42 ¼ 29 ½ — 22 1⁄16 137 lbs. 25.9

• Grain direction on worksurface runs front-to-back

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Return
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

QECN2548RLEFW2 QECN2548RREFW2 $  2214 25 ¼ 48 ¼ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄16 147 lbs. 29.0

ECN2548RLEFW2 ECN2548RREFW2  2214 25 ¼ 48 ¼ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄16 147 lbs. 29.0

QECN2542RLEFW2 QECN2542RREFW2  2172 25 ¼ 42 ¼ 29 ½ — 22 1⁄16 137 lbs. 25.9

ECN2542RLEFW2 ECN2542RREFW2  2172 25 ¼ 42 ¼ 29 ½ — 22 1⁄16 137 lbs. 25.9

• Grain direction on worksurface runs front-to-back

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Return
Multi-File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2572RLEFW10 ECN2572RREFW10 $  2940 25 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 ½ — 33 7⁄8 197 lbs. 41.7

• Grain direction on worksurface runs front-to-back

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Reception Desk/Return Reception Desk
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN3276DTLFW1 ECN3276DTRFW1 $  4028 32 ¼ 75 ½ 43 ¼ — 28 3⁄16 325 lbs. 67.0

• Must be used with reception return

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Reception Return
Left Right

ECN2550RTLW2 ECN2550RTRW2 $  2681 25 7⁄16 49 7⁄8 41 ¾ — 29 ¾ 195 lbs. 37.4

• Must be used with reception desk

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G1C) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Bridge QECN2548BEFW $  996 24 11⁄16 48 1⁄16 29 ½ — — 85 lbs. 3.4

ECN2548BEFW  996 24 11⁄16 48 1⁄16 29 ½ — — 85 lbs. 3.4

QECN2542BEFW  968 24 11⁄16 42 1⁄16 29 ½ — — 75 lbs. 3.0

ECN2542BEFW  968 24 11⁄16 42 1⁄16 29 ½ — — 75 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction on worksurface runs front-to-back

• Grommet (G1C) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2548RLEFW1

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Grommet Option

G1LR Black, Left & Right
G1C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G1LR

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| NM

Buffet Credenza ECN2273CBW Wood $  3875 22 ¼ 72 ½ 35 11⁄16 — — 380 lbs. 45.2

• Rim and base molding on front and sides of model

• Center two doors lock

• Unfinished back panel

• Unit features three standard adjustable shelves

• Unit features a functional, non-locking drawer

• Grommet option not available

• Inside dimension of center storage section is 19 ¾" deep x 33 ¼" wide x 25 ¼" high

Entertainment Credenza ECN2273CBVW Wood $  3875 22 ¼ 72 ½ 35 11⁄16 — — 380 lbs. 45.2

• Rim and base molding on front and sides of model

• Center two doors lock

• Unfinished back panel

• Unit features three standard adjustable shelves

• Unit features a functional, non-locking drawer

• Cutouts in back panel for venting

• Grommet (G1C) available

• Inside dimension of center storage section is 19 ¾" deep x 33 ¼" wide x 25 ¼" high

Storage Credenza QECN2273CSFW2 $  3350 22 5⁄16 72 ½ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 37.8

ECN2273CSFW2  3350 22 5⁄16 72 ½ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 37.8

ECN2267CSFW2  3128 22 5⁄16 66 ½ 29 ½ — — 329 lbs. 34.9

• Storage credenza features a standard adjustable shelf

• Standard center drawer, non-locking

• Rim and base molding detail on three sides of unit

• Grommets not available

Storage Credenza
Ganging

ECN2271CSFW2C $  3350 22 ¼ 70 ½ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 37.8

ECN2265CSFW2C  3128 22 ¼ 64 ½ 29 ½ — — 329 lbs. 34.9

• Storage credenza features a standard adjustable shelf

• Standard center drawer, non-locking

• Rim and base molding detail on front edge only to allow for ganging

• Grommets not available
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Lateral File Credenza ECN2273CFFW $  3503 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — — 334 lbs. 37.8

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Grommets not available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

ECN2271CFFW 79SN N CL
ECN2272CLFW1 79SN G1LR N CL
ECN2266CLFW2 79SN X N CL

Product Specifications

• Use of a glass protector top not recommended on 
worksurfaces with a routing in the rim

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with other
units when arranged side-by-side or in a grouping

• Reference page  192 for ganging examples

Lateral File Credenza
Ganging

ECN2271CFFWC $  3503 22 ¼ 70 ½ 29 ½ — — 334 lbs. 37.8

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding detail on front edge only to allow for ganging

• Grommets not available

Kneespace Credenza QECN2273CKFW2 $  2979 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 34 3⁄16 234 lbs. 37.8

ECN2273CKFW2  2979 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 34 3⁄16 234 lbs. 37.8

ECN2267CKFW2  2801 22 ¼ 66 ½ 29 ½ — 28 3⁄16 223 lbs. 34.9

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Kneespace Credenza
Ganging

ECN2271CKFW2C $  2979 22 ¼ 70 ½ 29 ½ — 34 3⁄16 234 lbs. 37.8

ECN2265CKFW2C  2801 22 ¼ 64 ½ 29 ½ — 28 3⁄16 223 lbs. 34.9

• Rim and base molding on front and inside kneespace only to allow for ganging

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2273CLFW1 ECN2273CRFW1 $  2456 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 195 lbs. 37.8

ECN2267CLFW1 ECN2267CRFW1  2421 22 ¼ 66 ½ 29 ½ — 19 ½ 184 lbs. 34.9

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding detail on three sides of unit

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2271CFFW

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Grommet Option

G1LR Black, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CL

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File
Ganging

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2272CLFW1C ECN2272CRFW1C $  2456 22 ¼ 71 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 195 lbs. 37.8

ECN2266CLFW1C ECN2266CRFW1C  2421 22 ¼ 65 ½ 29 ½ — 19 ½ 184 lbs. 34.9

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Rim and base molding detail on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

QECN2273CLFW2 QECN2273CRFW2 $  2456 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 195 lbs. 37.8

ECN2273CLFW2 ECN2273CRFW2  2456 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 195 lbs. 37.8

ECN2267CLFW2 ECN2267CRFW2  2421 22 ¼ 66 ½ 29 ½ — 19 ½ 184 lbs. 34.9

• Rim and base molding detail on three sides of unit

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza 
File/File
Ganging 

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2272CLFW2C ECN2272CRFW2C $  2456 22 ¼ 71 ½ 29 ½ — 25 ½ 195 lbs. 37.8

ECN2266CLFW2C ECN2266CRFW2C  2421 22 ¼ 65 ½ 29 ½ — 19 ½ 184 lbs. 34.9

• Rim and base molding detail on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2273CLFW6 ECN2273CRFW6 $  2878 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 7 9⁄16 235 lbs. 37.8

ECN2267CLFW6 ECN2267CRFW6  2677 22 ¼ 66 ½ 29 ½ — 1 7⁄16 224 lbs. 34.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding detail on three sides of unit

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

ECN2273CLFW10 79SN X N CL
ECN2272CLFW10C 79SN X N CW

Product Specifications

• Use of a glass protector top not recommended on 
worksurfaces with a routing in the rim

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with other
units when arranged side-by-side or in a grouping

• Reference page  192 for ganging examples

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File
Ganging 

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2272CLFW6C ECN2272CRFW6C $  2878 22 ¼ 71 ½ 29 ½ — 7 9⁄16 235 lbs. 37.8

ECN2266CLFW6C ECN2266CRFW6C  2677 22 ¼ 65 ½ 29 ½ — 1 7⁄16 224 lbs. 34.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding detail on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2273CLFW10 ECN2273CRFW10 $  3012 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 5⁄8 — 7 ¼ 235 lbs. 37.8

• Rim and base molding detail on three sides of unit

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File
Ganging 

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

ECN2272CLFW10C ECN2272CRFW10C $  3012 22 ¼ 71 ½ 29 ½ — 7 ¼ 235 lbs. 37.8

• Rim and base molding detail on two sides of unit to allow for ganging

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Modesty panel of joining unit will attach above the base molding detail

• Grommet (G1LR) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2273CLFW10

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Grommet Option

G1LR Black, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| X

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CL

Highback Organizer Wood Doors

QECN7250HBHPW $  3065 15 ½ 72 50 3⁄16 — — 200 lbs. 41.7

ECN7250HBHPW  3065 15 ½ 72 50 3⁄16 — — 200 lbs. 41.7

ECN6650HBHPW  2949 15 ½ 66 50 3⁄16 — — 180 lbs. 38.5

Glass Doors

ECN7250HBHPGW $  3199 15 ½ 72 50 3⁄16 — — 200 lbs. 41.7

ECN6650HBHPGW  3080 15 ½ 66 50 3⁄16 — — 180 lbs. 38.5

• Highback organizers feature (4) side hinged doors, full back panels with a grommet for cord management

• Under shelf clearance is 20 ¾"

• Center two doors lock

• Specify finish only

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Small Office Highback Organizer Small Office

ECN7242HBHPGW $  2598 15 ½ 72 41 7⁄8 — — 190 lbs. 35.9

ECN6642HBHPGW  2484 15 ½ 66 41 7⁄8 — — 170 lbs. 32.1

• Unit features (2) side hinged doors, full back panel with a grommet for cord management

• Center shelf is fixed; upper shelf is adjustable

• Small office highback organizer cannot be used in a ganging application

• Under door clearance is 12 15⁄16"
• Under shelf clearance is 20 ¾"

• Both doors lock

• Specify finish only

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

ECN2238PFHW 79SN R CW

Product Specifications

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with other 
units when arranged side-by-side or in a grouping

• Reference page  192 for ganging examples

Lateral File
Two Drawer

QECN2238LFF2W $  2023 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 29 ½ — — 155 lbs. 17.8

ECN2238LFF2W  2023 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 29 ½ — — 155 lbs. 17.8

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

Lateral File
Three Drawer

ECN2238LFF3W $  2547 24 36 1⁄16 41 15⁄16 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

Lateral File
Four Drawer

ECN2238LFF4W $  3072 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 54 ½ — — 265 lbs. 32.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount

Wood Doors

QECN7230SOHMW $  2874 15 ½ 72 29 5⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.1

ECN7230SOHMW  2874 15 ½ 72 29 5⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.1

ECN6630SOHMW  2762 15 ½ 66 29 5⁄8 — — 140 lbs. 23.2

Glass Doors

ECN7230SOHMGW $  3007 15 ½ 72 29 5⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.1

ECN6630SOHMGW  2894 15 ½ 66 29 5⁄8 — — 140 lbs. 23.2

• Wall mount cabinets must be secured by a minimum of two solid attachment points on a load bearing wall

• Wall mount bracket is included with unit

• Center two doors lock

• Specify finish only

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2238PFHW

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Double Door Unit ECN2238PFHW $  1915 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 29 ½ — — 140 lbs. 17.8

• Unit features a single adjustable shelf

• Unit features a functional, non-locking drawer

Entertainment Cabinet
Ganging

ECN3879VVHWC $  4367 23 7⁄16 38 3⁄16 78 ½ — — 340 lbs. 48.9

• For use with side open bookcase - ganging only

• Unit features 170º hinges on top two doors

• Back of unit has standard grommets for cord management and for ventilation

• Unfinished back panel

• Unit features an adjustable shelf in both the upper and lower sections

• Interior dimensions for upper section 20 13⁄16" D, 34 5⁄8" W, 47 1⁄8" H
• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Side Bookcase - Open
Ganging

Left shown

Left Right

ECN2071BCOLWC ECN2071BCORWC $  1455 15 ¾ 19 ½ 70 15⁄16 — — 155 lbs. 17.7

• For use with entertainment cabinet - ganging only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Double Wardrobe ECN3879VHHW $  4060 23 7⁄16 38 3⁄16 78 ½ — — 340 lbs. 48.9

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Removable coat rod is standard, positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• Specify finish only

Entertainment Cabinet ECN3879VVHW Wood $  4367 23 7⁄16 38 3⁄16 78 ½ — — 340 lbs. 48.9

• Unit features 170º hinges on top two doors

• Back of unit has standard grommets for cord management and for ventilation

• Unfinished back panel

• Unit features an adjustable shelf in both the upper and lower sections

• Interior dimensions for upper section 20 13⁄16" D, 34 5⁄8" W, 47 1⁄8" H
• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

ECN3871BCOFW CW
ECN3871BCOHFW 79SN MH

Product Specifications

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with other 
units when arranged side-by-side or in a grouping

• Reference page  192 for ganging examples

Storage - File/File Cabinet
Ganging

Right shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

ECN2071VHL2WC ECN2071VHR2WC $  2633 23 7⁄16 20 1⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 200 lbs. 23.8

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Wardrobe/Storage Cabinet
Ganging

Right shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

ECN2071VSWHLWC ECN2071VSWHRWC $  2545 23 7⁄16 20 1⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 175 lbs. 23.8

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Removable coat rod is standard

• Single door cabinet can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the adjustable shelves

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Specify finish only

Bookcase - Open QECN3871BCOFW $  2102 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 31.3

ECN3871BCOFW  2102 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 31.3

ECN3857BCOFW  1896 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 57 1⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.4

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• 58" bookcase has two adjustable shelves and a finished top panel

• Specify finish only

Bookcase - Open
Ganging

Left shown

Left Right

ECN3771BCOLWC ECN3771BCORWC $  2102 15 ¾ 37 1⁄8 70 15⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 31.3

ECN3757BCOLWC ECN3757BCORWC  1896 15 ¾ 37 1⁄8 57 1⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.4

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• User can gang two 36" right and left open or storage bookcases or a combination of a 36" open and storage bookcase

• Cornice and base detail on two sides of unit

• 58" bookcase has two adjustable shelves and a finished top panel

• Specify finish only

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

09 Escalade Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 188



Bookcase - Storage ECN3871BCOHFW $  2521 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 210 lbs. 31.3

ECN3857BCOHFW  2344 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 57 1⁄8 — — 170 lbs. 25.4

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• 58" bookcase has one adjustable shelf and a finished top panel
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN3871BCOFW

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Bookcase - Storage
Ganging

Left shown

Left Right

ECN3771BCOHFLWC ECN3771BCOHFRWC $  2521 15 ¾ 37 1⁄8 70 15⁄16 — — 210 lbs. 31.3

ECN3757BCOHFLWC ECN3757BCOHFRWC  2344 15 ¾ 37 1⁄8 57 1⁄8 — — 170 lbs. 25.4

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• User can gang two 36" right and left open or storage bookcases or a combination of a 36" open and storage bookcase

• Cornice and base detail on two sides of unit

• 58" bookcase has one adjustable shelf and a finished top panel

Bookcase - Set On Wood Doors

QECN3750BCHW $  2396 15 ½ 37 5⁄8 50 3⁄16 — — 130 lbs. 22.5

ECN3750BCHW  2396 15 ½ 37 5⁄8 50 3⁄16 — — 130 lbs. 22.5

Glass Doors

ECN3750BCHGW $  2499 15 ½ 37 5⁄8 50 3⁄16 — — 130 lbs. 22.5

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Specify finish only

• Doors lock

Double Bookcase - Set On
Glass Doors

ECN7250BCHGW $  4367 15 ½ 72 50 3⁄16 — — 260 lbs. 41.7

ECN6650BCHGW  4204 15 ½ 66 50 3⁄16 — — 250 lbs. 38.5

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Specify finish only

• Center doors lock
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

ECN2040MGW N MH
NAC3639VBL TF

Magazine Table QECN2040MGW $  1216 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 — — 70 lbs. 4.3

ECN2040MGW  1216 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 — — 70 lbs. 4.3

• Some assembly required

End Table QECN2424ENW $  1143 23 13⁄16 23 13⁄16 24 — — 40 lbs. 3.9

ECN2424ENW  1143 23 13⁄16 23 13⁄16 24 — — 40 lbs. 3.9

• Some assembly required

Console Table ECN1948CSW $  1360 18 9⁄16 48 28 ½ — — 85 lbs. 4.9

• Rim detail on three sides of unit

• Some assembly required

Mobile Utility Cart ECN2238MUCW Wood $  1948 22 ¼ 38 1⁄8 35 11⁄16 — — 145 lbs. 24.7

• Can function as a service cart, overhead projector stand or TV cabinet

• Unit features a single adjustable shelf

• Unfinished back panel

• Four dual wheel non-locking casters are standard

• Grommet (G1C) available

Visual Board Top ECN0637CPCFW $  434 5 ¾ 37 7⁄16 3 15⁄16 — — 35 lbs. 1.1

ECN0643CPCFW  501 5 ¾ 43 3⁄8 3 15⁄16 — — 40 lbs. 1.3

• ECN0637CPCFW fits on top of NAC3639VBW

• ECN0643CPCFW fits on top of NAC4239VBW

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2040MGW

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Grommet Option

G1LR Black, Left & Right
G1C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Laminate

HN Honey
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
|    

403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White

Keyboard Drawer QECN1733KDFW $  374 16 25⁄32 33 1⁄8 3 9⁄16 — — 20 lbs. 2.1

ECN1733KDFW  374 16 25⁄32 33 1⁄8 3 9⁄16 — — 20 lbs. 2.1

• Use on 72" double pedestal desk, 72" kneespace credenza, and bridge

• When using a wood keyboard drawer, must also specify keyboard/drawer mounting kit; see below

• Specify finish only

Center Drawer QECN1733CDW $  310 16 25⁄32 33 1⁄8 2 ½ — — 20 lbs. 2.1

ECN1733CDW  310 16 25⁄32 33 1⁄8 2 ½ — — 20 lbs. 2.1

QECN1727CDW  294 16 25⁄32 27 1⁄16 2 ½ — — 15 lbs. 1.9

ECN1727CDW  294 16 25⁄32 27 1⁄16 2 ½ — — 15 lbs. 1.9

ECN1724CDW  287 16 25⁄32 24 2 ½ — — 13 lbs. 1.0

• Use ECN1733CDW on 72" double pedestal desk and 72" kneespace credenza

• Use ECN1727CDW on 66" double pedestal desk and 36" x 72" single pedestal desk

• Use ECN1724CDW on 30" x 66" single pedestal desk

• When using a wood center drawer, must also specify keyboard/drawer mounting kit; see below

• Specify finish only

Keyboard/Drawer Mounting Kit NAC0802KMK $  55 8 2  ¾ — — 3 lbs. 0.3

• Must be used with keyboard kits, Escalade keyboard drawer or Escalade center drawer when attaching to Escalade unit

• Specify model number only

Visual Board Wood

NAC3639VBW 36" $  1557 4 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 39 11⁄16 — — 65 lbs. 5.9

NAC4239VBW 42"  2004 4 15⁄16 41 15⁄16 39 11⁄16 — — 82 lbs. 7.1

Laminate

NAC3639VBL 36" $  1285 4 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 39 11⁄16 — — 65 lbs. 5.9

NAC4239VBL 42"  1490 4 15⁄16 41 15⁄16 39 11⁄16 — — 82 lbs. 7.1

• All installation hardware included

• Frame of visual board is black

• Tackable black fabric covers inside door panels

• A set of four dry erase markers and an eraser are standard
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Number:

ECN2271CKFW2C 79SN G1LR R TF

Product Specifications

• A ganging unit is intended to be set flush with other
units when arranged side-by-side or in a grouping

Wall Unit
Ganging 

Ganging Wall Unit $11,268

ECN2271CKFW2C Kneespace Cred.—Ganging  2979 22 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — — 234 lbs. 37.8

ECN2071VSWHLWC Wardrobe Right—Ganging  2545 23 7⁄16 20 1⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 175 lbs. 23.8

ECN2071VSWHRWC Wardrobe Left—Ganging  2545 23 7⁄16 20 1⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 175 lbs. 23.8

ECN7250HBHPGW Highback Organizer—Glass Doors  3199 15 ½ 72 29 5⁄8 — — 200 lbs. 41.7

Executive Unit
Ganging 

Ganging Executive Unit $11,886

ECN3673DLFBW1 Single Pedestal Desk  2927 36 ¼ 72 ½ 29 ½ — 49 13⁄16 311 lbs. 57.4

ECN2548BEFW 48” Bridge  996 24 11⁄16 48 1⁄16 29 ½ — 48 1⁄16 85 lbs. 3.4

ECN2272CRFW1C Single Ped. Cred.—Ganging  2456 22 ¼ 71 ½ 29 ½ — 49 13⁄16 195 lbs. 37.8

ECN7230SOHMW Wall Mount Cabinet—Wood Doors  2874 15 ½ 72 29 5⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.1

ECN2071VHR2WC Storage Cabinet—Ganging  2633 23 7⁄16 20 1⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 200 lbs. 23.8

Entertainment Wall Unit
Ganging 

Ganging Entertainment Wall Unit $ 7277

ECN3879VVHWC TV/VCR Cabinet—Ganging  4367 23 7⁄16 38 3⁄16 78 ½ — — 340 lbs. 48.9

ECN2071BCORWC Open Bookcase—Ganging  1455 15 ¾ 19 ½ 70 15⁄16 — — 155 lbs. 17.7

ECN2071BCOLWC Open Bookcase—Ganging  1455 15 ¾ 19 ½ 70 15⁄16 — — 155 lbs. 17.7
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2271CKFW2C

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Grommet Option

G1LR Black, Left & Right
G1C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G1LR

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| TF

Round Table Top 36" Round 1 9⁄16" Top Thickness DI H

ECN36RDW Wood $  1418 36 1⁄16 — 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Round

ECN42RDW Wood $  1598 42 1⁄16 — 1 9⁄16 — — 74 lbs. 4.0

48" Round

ECN48RDW Wood $  1961 48 1⁄16 — 1 9⁄16 — — 94 lbs. 5.1

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  70-75 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on round and square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  69 for options and 

upcharge

Square Table Top 36" Square 1 9⁄16" Top Thickness D W H A KW

ECN3636SQW Wood $  1418 36 1⁄16 36 1⁄16 1 9⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.4

42" Square

ECN4242SQW Wood $  1598 42 1⁄16 42 1⁄16 1 9⁄16 — — 61 lbs. 3.2

48" Square

ECN4848SQW Wood $  1961 48 1⁄16 48 1⁄16 1 9⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• See Tables Price List pages  70-75 for coordinating conference table tops

• Grommet options available on round and square tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  69 for options and 

upcharge
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Flourish 
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196 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 1⁄16" slipmatched cherry and maple veneer or 1" TFL (thermally fused
laminate)

• Medium density fiberboard shaped profile
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above 
surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Flourish series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear is
a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds
indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free,
has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to
show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full pedestals
•  ¾" thick modesty panels
• 1 1⁄16" thick end panels
•  ¾" inside panels
• Leveling glides – 2 on end panels, 1 on inside panel
• Back panels are finished on desks, bridges and returns only
• Grain direction runs vertical on all modesty panels

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

PULLS

• Two pull styles: Curved and Elongated
• Available in two colors: Black and Platinum Metallic

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets are available in predetermined locations for an additional
upcharge

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals, wall mount cabinets and storage units
• Highback organizer features one standard lock for center compartment
• Black removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference 

page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer—Desk, Return, Credenza 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 3⁄16" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer—Credenza 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer—Lateral File 31 11⁄32" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal,

Legal/Legal or Letter/EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

November 2011 November 2011

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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RIM PROFILES

QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Q models include grommet(s) upcharge

Rim Profile: Fluted

Pull: Curved, Black

Grommets: Included on bridges, returns and credenzas

Sheen: Standard

Finish: Must specify Amber (MC) or Cordovan (CW)

Fluted (TC)

WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

PULL OPTIONS

Curved (83)

83MB Black
83PL Platinum Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

Elongated (84)

84MB Black
84PL Platinum Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

Eased (TD)

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

2" Black Round Grommet

$25 list for each grommet

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center
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Left L-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

Q19N8772LLFW     86 11⁄16D x 72W         $   3400 

19N8772LLFW       86 11⁄16D x 72W         $   3400 

consists of
19N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1950 
19N2451RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1450 

19N8067LLFW       79 7⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3286 

consists of
19N3067DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1836 
19N2451RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1450 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

Q19N8772LRFW     86 11⁄16D x 72W         $   3400 

19N8772LRFW       86 11⁄16D x 72W         $   3400 

consists of
19N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1950 
19N2451RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1450 

19N8067LRFW       79 7⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3286 

consists of
19N3067DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1836 
19N2451RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1450 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Arrangements Include:

• Curved, Black pulls
• Fluted rim profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

Left L-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

19N8772LLFLW      86 11⁄16D x 72W         $   3228 

consists of
19N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1851 
19N2451RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1377 

19N8067LLFLW      79 7⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3119 

consists of
19N3067DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1742 
19N2451RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1377 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

19N8772LRFLW     86 11⁄16D x 72W         $   3228 

consists of
19N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1851 
19N2451RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1377 

19N8067LRFLW     79 7⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3119 

consists of
19N3067DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1742 
19N2451RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1377 

•  SIN 711-8 

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Curved, Black pulls Fluted rim profile

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Left U-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

Q19N11172ULFW   110 ½D x 72W         $   3996 

19N11172ULFW     110 ½D x 72W         $   3996 

consists of
19N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1950 
19N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  488 
19N2472CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1558 

Q19N10572ULFW   104 5⁄16D x 72W        $   3991 

19N10572ULFW     104 5⁄16D x 72W        $   3991 

consists of
19N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1950 
19N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  483 
19N2472CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1558 

19N10467ULFW     103 ¼D x 66 ½W      $   3768 

consists of
19N3067DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1836 
19N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  488 
19N2467CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1444 

19N9867ULFW       97 1⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3763 

consists of
19N3067DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1836 
19N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  483 
19N2467CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1444 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

Q19N11172URFW   110 ½D x 72W         $   3996 

19N11172URFW     110 ½D x 72W         $   3996 

consists of
19N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1950 
19N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  488 
19N2472CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1558 

Q19N10572URFW   104 5⁄16D x 72W        $   3991 

19N10572URFW     104 5⁄16D x 72W        $   3991 

consists of
19N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1950 
19N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  483 
19N2472CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1558 

19N10467URFW     103 ¼D x 66 ½W      $   3768 

consists of
19N3067DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1836 
19N2451BEFW          Bridge                                  488 
19N2467CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1444 

19N9867URFW       97 1⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3763 

consists of
19N3067DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1836 
19N2445BEFW          Bridge                                  483 
19N2467CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1444 

•  SIN 711-8 

Flourish U Arrangements

Flourish EZ Arrangem
ents

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

19N11172ULFLW   110 ½D x 72W         $   3741 

consists of
19N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1851 
19N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  441 
19N2472CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1449 

19N10572ULFLW   104 5⁄16D x 72W        $   3736 

consists of
19N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1851 
19N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  436 
19N2472CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1449 

19N10467ULFLW   103 ¼D x 66 ½W      $   3528 

consists of
19N3067DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1742 
19N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  441 
19N2467CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1345 

19N9867ULFLW     97 1⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3523 

consists of
19N3067DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1742 
19N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  436 
19N2467CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1345 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

19N11172URFLW   110 ½D x 72W         $   3741 

consists of
19N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1851 
19N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  441 
19N2472CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1449 

19N10572URFLW   104 5⁄16D x 72W        $   3736 

consists of
19N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1851 
19N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  436 
19N2472CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1449 

19N10467URFLW   103 ¼D x 66 ½W      $   3528 

consists of
19N3067DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1742 
19N2451BEFLW         Bridge                                  441 
19N2467CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1345 

19N9867URFLW     97 1⁄16D x 66 ½W       $   3523 

consists of
19N3067DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1742 
19N2445BEFLW         Bridge                                  436 
19N2467CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1345 

•  SIN 711-8 

Arrangements Include:

• Curved, Black pulls
• Fluted rim profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Curved, Black pulls Fluted rim profile

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

19N3672DLFW1 TC 83MB G13LR R MC
19N3672DLFLW1 TC 83MB G13LR MC
19N2451RLEFW2 TC 83PL G13C R MH
19N2451RLEFLW2 TC 83PL G13C MH
NAC2804SFBW AC

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

19N3672DDFAW8 Wood Top $  2361 35 ¾ 72 ¼ 29 10 ½ 40 5⁄8 385 lbs. 50.3

19N3672DDFALW8 TFL Top  2262 35 ¾ 72 ¼ 29 10 ½ 40 5⁄8 385 lbs. 50.3

• Depth of arc is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Double Pedestal Desk Q19N3672DDFW8 Wood Top $  2291 36 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 5 13⁄16 40 5⁄8 385 lbs. 50.3

19N3672DDFW8 Wood Top  2291 36 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 5 13⁄16 40 5⁄8 385 lbs. 50.3

19N3672DDFLW8 TFL Top  2198 36 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 5 13⁄16 40 5⁄8 385 lbs. 50.3

19N3067DDFW8 Wood Top $  2184 29 66 ½ 29 3 ¾ 34 7⁄8 287 lbs. 39.2

19N3067DDFLW8 TFL Top  2090 29 66 ½ 29 3 ¾ 34 7⁄8 287 lbs. 39.2

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

19N3672DLFAW1 19N3672DRFAW1 Wood Top $  2007 35 ¾ 72 ¼ 29 10 1⁄8 55 1⁄8 277 lbs. 50.3

19N3672DLFALW1 19N3672DRFALW1 TFL Top  1908 35 ¾ 72 ¼ 29 10 1⁄8 55 1⁄8 277 lbs. 50.3

• Depth of arc is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q19N3672DLFW1 Q19N3672DRFW1 Wood Top $  1950 36 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 5 13⁄16 55 1⁄8 267 lbs. 50.3

19N3672DLFW1 19N3672DRFW1 Wood Top  1950 36 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 5 13⁄16 55 1⁄8 267 lbs. 50.3

19N3672DLFLW1 19N3672DRFLW1 TFL Top  1851 36 ¼ 72 ¼ 29 5 13⁄16 55 1⁄8 267 lbs. 50.3

19N3067DLFW1 19N3067DRFW1 Wood Top $  1836 29 66 ½ 29 3 ¾ 49 3⁄8 236 lbs. 39.2

19N3067DLFLW1 19N3067DRFLW1 TFL Top  1742 29 66 ½ 29 3 ¾ 49 3⁄8 236 lbs. 39.2

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Product Specifications

• Specify and add $25 list for EACH grommet
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 19N3672DLFW1

Rim Profile

TC Fluted
TD Eased
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TC

Pull Option

83MB Curved, Black
83PL Curved, Platinum Metallic
84MB Elongated, Black
84PL Elongated, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 83MB

Grommet Option

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G13LR

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

U-Shaped Desk 19N3672DUW Wood Top $  1451 36 7⁄8 72 ¼ 29 17 15⁄16 — 139 lbs. 5.9

19N3672DULW TFL Top  1352 36 7⁄8 72 ¼ 29 17 15⁄16 — 139 lbs. 5.9

• Support base must be ordered separately, see below for support base options

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

19N3672DUFW Wood Top $  1690 36 7⁄8 72 ¼ 29 17 15⁄16 — 161 lbs. 5.9

19N3672DUFLW TFL Top  1591 36 7⁄8 72 ¼ 29 17 15⁄16 — 161 lbs. 5.9

• Must specify support base; see below for support base options

• Some assembly required

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit

Support Bases DI H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBS Platinum Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBW Wood  445 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 6 lbs. 1.0

D W H A KW

NAC2812SHB Wood Half $  556 6 11 7⁄8 27 ¾ — — 35 lbs. 2.6

• Specify veneer finish on wood half support base

Return
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q19N2451RLEFW2 Q19N2451RREFW2 Wood Top $  1450 23 9⁄16 50 7⁄16 29  ¼ 33 3⁄8 163 lbs. 24.9

19N2451RLEFW2 19N2451RREFW2 Wood Top  1425 23 9⁄16 50 7⁄16 29  ¼ 33 3⁄8 163 lbs. 24.9

19N2451RLEFLW2 19N2451RREFLW2 TFL Top  1352 23 9⁄16 50 7⁄16 29  ¼ 33 3⁄8 163 lbs. 24.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available
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Bridge Q19N2451BEFW Wood Top $  488 23 9⁄16 50 11⁄16 29  ¼ 48 5⁄16 78 lbs. 3.3

19N2451BEFW Wood Top  463 23 9⁄16 50 11⁄16 29  ¼ 48 5⁄16 78 lbs. 3.3

19N2451BEFLW TFL Top  416 23 9⁄16 50 11⁄16 29  ¼ 48 5⁄16 78 lbs. 3.3

Q19N2445BEFW Wood Top $  483 23 9⁄16 44 ½ 29  ¼ 42 1⁄8 64 lbs. 3.0

19N2445BEFW Wood Top  458 23 9⁄16 44 ½ 29  ¼ 42 1⁄8 64 lbs. 3.0

19N2445BEFLW TFL Top  411 23 9⁄16 44 ½ 29  ¼ 42 1⁄8 64 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

19N2451BEFW TC G13C N MC
19N2451BEFLW TC G13C MC
19N2472CLFW2 TD 84MB X N MC
19N2472CLFLW2 TD 84MB X MC
19N7236HBHW TC CL

Product Specifications

• Specify and add $25 list for EACH grommet

Kneespace Credenza Q19N2472CKFW2 Wood Top $  2095 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 40 5⁄8 270 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CKFW2 Wood Top  2070 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 40 5⁄8 270 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CKFLW2 TFL Top  1971 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 40 5⁄8 270 lbs. 34.4

19N2467CKFW2 Wood Top $  1934 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 34 7⁄8 257 lbs. 31.1

19N2467CKFLW2 TFL Top  1820 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 34 7⁄8 257 lbs. 31.1

• Grommet (G13C) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

Q19N2472CLFW2 Q19N2472CRFW2 Wood Top $  1558 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 55 1⁄8 234 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CLFW2 19N2472CRFW2 Wood Top  1508 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 55 1⁄8 234 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CLFLW2 19N2472CRFLW2 TFL Top  1399 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 55 1⁄8 234 lbs. 34.4

19N2467CLFW2 19N2467CRFW2 Wood Top $  1394 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 49 3⁄8 212 lbs. 31.1

19N2467CLFLW2 19N2467CRFLW2 TFL Top  1295 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 49 3⁄8 212 lbs. 31.1

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Storage Credenza Q19N2472CSFW2 Wood Top $  2352 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 — 320 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CSFW2 Wood Top  2302 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 — 320 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CSFLW2 TFL Top  2106 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 — 320 lbs. 34.4

19N2467CSFW2 Wood Top $  2191 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 — 299 lbs. 31.1

19N2467CSFLW2 TFL Top  1997 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 — 299 lbs. 31.1

• Features an adjustable shelf measuring 12" deep, 32 ¾" wide, and 1" thick

• Grommet (G13LR) available 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 19N2451BEFW

Rim Profile

TC Fluted
TD Eased
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TC

Pull Option

83MB Curved, Black
83PL Curved, Platinum Metallic
84MB Elongated, Black
84PL Elongated, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Grommet Option

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G13C

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

19N2472CLFW6 19N2472CRFW6 Wood Top $  1846 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 35 ½ 246 lbs. 34.4

19N2472CLFLW6 19N2472CRFLW6 TFL Top  1747 23 9⁄16 72 ¼ 29  7⁄16 35 ½ 246 lbs. 34.4

19N2467CLFW6 19N2467CRFW6 Wood Top $  1737 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 29 ¾ 236 lbs. 31.1

19N2467CLFLW6 19N2467CRFLW6 TFL Top  1643 23 9⁄16 66 ½ 29  7⁄16 29 ¾ 236 lbs. 31.1

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Highback Organizer

19½"

Q19N7236HBHW $  1560 14 9⁄16 72 1⁄8 35 7⁄8 — — 182 lbs. 25.6

19N7236HBHW  1560 14 9⁄16 72 1⁄8 35 7⁄8 — — 182 lbs. 25.6

19N6636HBHW $  1482 14 9⁄16 66 3⁄8 35 7⁄8 — — 171 lbs. 23.5

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinge doors, full back panels with cord management

• Standard round grommet is located in center of back panel

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount 

Q19N3618SOHMW $  832 14 1⁄8 35 15⁄16 17 7⁄8 — — 68 lbs. 9.9

19N3618SOHMW  832 14 1⁄8 35 15⁄16 17 7⁄8 — — 68 lbs. 9.9

19N3018SOHMW $  770 14 1⁄8 29 15⁄16 17 7⁄8 — — 60 lbs. 8.5

ABWMD 48" Wall Mount Kit $  53  ½ 48 2 — — 2 lbs. 0.1

ABWMF 72" Wall Mount Kit  56  ½ 72 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.1

• Must specify wall mount kit

• Wall Mount extrusions can be cut to size in the field

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• Rim detail is on front edge of cabinet only

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q19N2436LFF2W Wood Top $  1269 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 160 lbs. 17.0

19N2436LFF2W Wood Top  1269 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 160 lbs. 17.0

19N2436LFF2LW TFL Top  1217 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 160 lbs. 17.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included
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204 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

19N2436LFF2W TC 83PL R CL
19N2436PFHW TD 84PL R DW
19N1865VSWHLW TD DW
19N42RDW TD G10C R AC
19N42RDLW TD X AC

Lateral File
Three Drawer

19N2436LFF3W Wood Top $  1654 23 9⁄16 36 43 3⁄8 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

19N2436LFF3LW TFL Top  1602 23 9⁄16 36 43 3⁄8 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Lateral File
Four Drawer

19N2436LFF4W Wood Top $  2070 23 9⁄16 36 56 3⁄8 — — 282 lbs. 32.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Single Storage
Wardrobe Cabinet

Left shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

19N1865VSWHLW 19N1865VSWHRW $  1810 20 23⁄32 18 15⁄32 65 — — 197 lbs. 17.9

• Can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the 4 adjustable shelves

• Removable coat rod is standard

Double Door Unit 19N2436PFHW Wood Top $  1274 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 156 lbs. 17.0

19N2436PFHLW TFL Top  1222 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 156 lbs. 17.0

• Unit features an adjustable shelf

• Grommets not available

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Bookcase Q19N3666BCOFW $  1144 12 ¾ 36 3⁄16 65 ½ — — 129 lbs. 30.3

19N3666BCOFW  1144 12 ¾ 36 3⁄16 65 ½ — — 129 lbs. 30.3

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 19N2436LFF2W

Rim Profile

TC Fluted
TD Eased
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TC

Pull Option

83MB Curved, Black
83PL Curved, Platinum Metallic
84MB Elongated, Black
84PL Elongated, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 83PL

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CL

Bookcase
Set-On

Q19N3636BCOW $  811 12 ¾ 35 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 — — 76 lbs. 17.2

19N3636BCOW  811 12 ¾ 35 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 — — 76 lbs. 17.2

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shelves can be adjusted 2 ½" up or down

Round Table Top 42" Round 1 1⁄16" Top Thickness DI H

19N42RDW Wood Top $  790 42 — 1 1⁄16 — — 54 lbs. 3.2

42" Round 1" Top Thickness

19N42RDLW TFL Top $  702 42 — 1 — — 54 lbs. 3.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• Grommet option available on round tops is G10C, reference Tables Price List page  77 for options and upcharge
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Franklin 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

WORKSURFACE

• 1 1⁄16" TFL (thermally fused laminate)
• Mitered rim
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• Medium density fiberboard chassis fastened by screws, glue, 
hardwood cleats and metal brackets

• Full pedestals
•  5⁄8" thick full modesty panels 
•  5⁄8" thick end panels
• Standard leveling glides
• Grain direction runs horizontal unless otherwise noted
• Fully finished backs unless otherwise noted

MOLDING AND PULLS

• Overlay moldings on pedestal front panels of desks
• Antique brass pulls

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy removal/replacement of drawer fronts
• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated woodgrain  3⁄8" thick
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have black, full extension, progressive action slides with precision steel ball bearings
• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Standard in bridge, return, corner unit and highback organizer
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)

LOCKING

• All units feature standard pedestal locking
• Highback organizers feature one standard lock for center compartment
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking pedestals; units with multiple 

pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a complete 
L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations, simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages following the 
EZ Arrangement models

Center Drawers

3672D, 3066D 30 ¼" 17" 3 ½" N/A

3672L, 3672R 28 ½" 17" 3 ½" N/A

3066L, 3066R 22 ½" 17" 3 ½" N/A

Box Drawer 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 ½" N/A

File Drawer – Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer – Credenza 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer – Executive Return 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

File Drawer – Lateral File 30 1⁄16" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal or Letter/EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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LAMINATES
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial

PULL 

GROMMET OPTIONS
Round, black grommets are standard in bridges, returns, corner units and highback organizers

Franklin

(Boring Pattern 86mm)

RIM PROFILE 
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Left L-Configuration

D W

40-8572LLF           84 7⁄8D x 71 ¾W        $   2534 

consists of
40-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1501 
40-2448LP               Left Pedestal Return             1033 

40-7966LLF           78 7⁄8D x 66W           $   2495 

consists of
40-3066RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1462 
40-2448LP               Left Pedestal Return             1033 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration

W D

40-8572LRF           84 7⁄8D x 71 ¾W        $   2534 

consists of
40-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1501 
40-2448RP               Right Pedestal Return           1033 

40-7966LRF           78 7⁄8D x 66W           $   2495 

consists of
40-3066LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1462 
40-2448RP               Right Pedestal Return           1033 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Franklin L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.
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Left U-Configuration

D W

40-11072ULL        109 ½D x 71 ¾W      $   3475 

consists of
40-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1501 
40-2448UP               Bridge                                  543 
40-2472LP2             Left Pedestal Credenza          1431 

40-10472ULL        103 ½D x 71 ¾W      $   3399 

consists of
40-3672RP               Right Pedestal Desk              1501 
40-2442UP               Bridge                                  467 
40-2472LP2             Left Pedestal Credenza          1431 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration

W D

40-11072URL        109 ½D x 71 ¾W      $   3475 

consists of
40-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1501 
40-2448UP               Bridge                                  543 
40-2472RP2             Right Pedestal Credenza        1431 

40-10472URL        103 ½D x 71 ¾W      $   3399 

consists of
40-3672LP               Left Pedestal Desk                1501 
40-2442UP               Bridge                                  467 
40-2472RP2             Right Pedestal Credenza        1431 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Franklin U Arrangements

Franklin EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

To Order, Specify Finish:

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial



Double Pedestal Desk 40-3672DP $  1642 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 ¾ 342 lbs. 57.4

40-3066DP  1559 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 31 ¾ 265 lbs. 45.3

• Pedestals feature one box drawer and one file drawer

• Includes non-locking center drawer and dictation slide
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

40-3672DP CW
40-3636CUP DW

Single Pedestal Desk

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

40-3672LP 40-3672RP $  1501 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 30 7⁄8 291 lbs. 57.4

40-3066LP 40-3066RP  1462 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 1⁄8 225 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Pedestals feature one box drawer and one file drawer

• Includes non-locking center drawer and dictation slide

Transaction Counter
Desk Unit

40-1472TCP $  446 14 25⁄32 71 ¾ 15 1⁄16 — — 57 lbs. 2.5

40-1466TCP  422 14 25⁄32 66 15 1⁄16 — — 55 lbs. 2.3

• Some assembly required

Transaction Counter
L Unit

40-7284TCP $  655 82 3⁄8 71 ¾ 15 1⁄16 — — 84 lbs. 3.3

40-6678TCP  631 76 3⁄8 66 15 1⁄16 — — 78 lbs. 3.1

• Some assembly required

Return
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

40-2448LP 40-2448RP $  1033 23 ¾ 49 1⁄8 29 ½ — — 160 lbs. 28.7

• Vertical grain direction on modesty panel

• Must be used with single pedestal desk

11 Franklin Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 212



Franklin

Fra
n
k
lin

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 213

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
| 40-3672DP

Laminate

CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
|
| CW

Corner Unit 40-3636CUP $  682 35 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ 1 ¾ 17 1⁄32 101 lbs. 5.9

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

Bridge 40-2448UP $  543 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ 1 ¾ 48 76 lbs. 4.6

40-2442UP  467 23 ¾ 44 29 ½ 1 ¾ 42 66 lbs. 4.1

• Some assembly required

• Vertical grain direction on modesty panel

Storage Credenza 40-2472SP $  1542 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 342 lbs. 40.6

40-2466SP  1471 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — — 331 lbs. 37.5

• Storage credenza features standard adjustable shelf which measures 12" deep,

32 ¼" wide and 1" thick

• Interior storage dimensions 22" deep, 39" wide and 25" high

Kneespace Credenza 40-2472XP $  1404 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 37 ½ 236 lbs. 40.6

40-2466XP  1362 23 ¾ 66 29 ½ — 33 225 lbs. 37.5

• Kneespace credenza has standard wire management, centered in the modesty panel 

and 1 ¾" down from the top

Single Pedestal Credenza 
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

40-2472LP2 40-2472RP2 $  1431 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 34 ¼ 236 lbs. 40.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim
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Highback Organizer 

181⁄16"

40-1572OSCP $  1024 14 11⁄16 71 ¾ 35 15⁄16 — — 168 lbs. 25.6

40-1566OSCP  896 14 11⁄16 66 35 15⁄16 — — 158 lbs. 23.5

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinged doors, full back panels with cord management

• Highback organizer clearance 18 1⁄16"
• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Lateral File 40-2436LFP $  954 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ — — 157 lbs. 17.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Number:

40-3336BCOP CW

Bookcase
Set-On

40-3336BCOP $  682 15 11⁄16 35 7⁄8 35 15⁄16 — — 113 lbs. 17.9

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features standard laminate back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Bookcase - Storage 40-3366SBCP $  820 15 11⁄16 35 7⁄8 66 — — 199 lbs. 31.5

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features standard laminate back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Magazine Table 50N2040MGLW $  751 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

• Tables have veneer legs/bases

• Some assembly required

Printer/Telephone Stand

183⁄16"

40-2430PTP Laminate $  682 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 29 ½ — — 67 lbs. 14.3

MPK-4 Set of 4 casters  59 For use as a mobile unit 1 lbs. 0.2

• Fixed shelf is 12" deep, 26 1⁄8" wide and  ¾" thick

• Height from top of shelf to bottom of top is 18 3⁄16"
• Open back
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End Table 50N2424ENLW $  668 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

• Tables have veneer legs/bases

• Some assembly required
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
| 40-3336BCOP

Laminate

CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
|
| CW

Round Table Top 42" Round 1 1⁄8" Top Thickness DI H

40N42RDL Laminate/Polyester Rim $  779 42 — 1 1⁄8 — — 39 lbs. 3.4

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• Grommet option available on round tops is G10C, reference Tables Price List page  81 for grommet options and upcharge
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Hiland 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 3⁄16" slipmatched cherry and maple veneer
• 1 3⁄16" bookmatched walnut veneer
• Solid wood rims, shaped on approach and user side
• Three rim options including Taper, Pillar and Reed
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Hiland series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear is a
water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor
air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has
remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show
through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full pedestals and modesty panels 
•  ¾" thick modesty panels
• 1 1⁄16" thick end panels
• Standard leveling glides
• Grain direction runs vertical
• Units feature semi-finished backs (stained with some exposed hardware)

unless noted

SHELVES

• Shelves behind doored units will be laminate
• Shelves on open bookcases will be veneer

PULLS

• Available in three pull styles: bar, triangle and crescent
• Available in two colors: Platinum Metallic and Cinder

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets are available in predetermined locations
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)

LOCKING

• Standard locking in all pedestals, wall mount cabinets, storage units, and
wardrobe units

• Highback organizers feature one standard lock for center compartment
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference 

page  297 

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Box Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Return 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

Box Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer—Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

File Drawer—Lateral File 31 11⁄32" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal,

Legal/Legal or Letter/EDP

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

PULL OPTIONS

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Grommet, Black

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center

Triangle (1)

1MB Cinder
1PL Platinum Metallic
(Boring Pattern 32mm)

Crescent (2)

2MB Cinder
2PL Platinum Metallic
(Boring Pattern 32mm)

Bar (3)

3MB Cinder
3PL Platinum Metallic
(Boring Pattern 32mm)

Taper (T1) Pillar (T2) Reed (T3)

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS
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Left L-Configuration

WD

35N8772LLFW       86 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   4213 

consists of
35N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2454 
35N2451RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1759 

35N8072LLFW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   4109 

consists of
35N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2454 
35N2444RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1655 

35N8166LLFW       80 ½D x 66W           $   4027 

consists of
35N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2268 
35N2451RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1759 

35N7466LLFW       73 ½D x 66W           $   3923 

consists of
35N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2268 
35N2444RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1655 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration

W D

35N8772LRFW       86 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   4213 

consists of
35N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2454 
35N2451RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1759 

35N8072LRFW       79 ½D x 71 ¾W        $   4109 

consists of
35N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2454 
35N2444RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1655 

35N8166LRFW       80 ½D x 66W           $   4027 

consists of
35N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2268 
35N2451RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1759 

35N7466LRFW       73 ½D x 66W           $   3923 

consists of
35N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2268 
35N2444RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1655 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Hiland L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Bar, Cinder pulls
• Reed rim profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Bar, Cinder pulls Reed rim profile
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Left U-Configuration

D W

35N10672ULFW     105 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4912 

consists of
35N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2454 
35N2448BEFW          Bridge                                  588 
35N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1870 

35N10072ULFW     99 ¼D x 71 ¾W        $   4870 

consists of
35N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2454 
35N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  546 
35N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1870 

35N10066ULFW     99 ¼D x 66W           $   4649 

consists of
35N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2268 
35N2448BEFW          Bridge                                  588 
35N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1793 

35N9466ULFW       93 ¼D x 66W           $   4607 

consists of
35N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2268 
35N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  546 
35N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1793 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration

W D

35N10672URFW     105 ¼D x 71 ¾W      $   4912 

consists of
35N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2454 
35N2448BEFW          Bridge                                  588 
35N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1870 

35N10072URFW     99 ¼D x 71 ¾W        $   4870 

consists of
35N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2454 
35N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  546 
35N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1870 

35N10066URFW     99 ¼D x 66W           $   4649 

consists of
35N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2268 
35N2448BEFW          Bridge                                  588 
35N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1793 

35N9466URFW       93 ¼D x 66W           $   4607 

consists of
35N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2268 
35N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  546 
35N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1793 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Hiland U Arrangements

H
iland EZ Arrangem

ents

Arrangements Include:

• Bar, Cinder pulls
• Reed rim profile
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Bar, Cinder pulls Reed rim profile

To Order, Specify Finish:

NM   Natural
HN   Honey
CL    Caramel

TF    Truffle
AC    Autumn
MC   Amber

CW   Cordovan
DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

35N3672DLFW1 T1 1MB X N MH
35N3672DUFW T2 R CL

Double Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

35N3672DDFAW8 $  3470 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 1⁄8 39 7⁄8 320 lbs. 57.4

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Double Pedestal Desk 35N3672DDFW8 $  2892 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 1⁄8 39 7⁄8 361 lbs. 57.4

35N3066DDFW8  2776 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 4 1⁄8 39 7⁄8 285 lbs. 45.3

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Desk
Arc Top

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N3672DLFAW1 35N3672DRFAW1 $  3034 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 1⁄8 54 5⁄8 270 lbs. 57.4

• Depth of arc top is 35 ¾" at its widest point

• Grommet (G13LR) available

  Single Pedestal Desk
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N3672DLFW1 35N3672DRFW1 $  2454 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 10 1⁄8 54 5⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

35N3066DLFW1 35N3066DRFW1  2268 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 4 1⁄8 48 7⁄8 246 lbs. 45.3

• Grommet (G13LR) available

U-Shaped Desk 35N3672DUW $  2030 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 54 140 lbs. 5.9

• Must specify support base; see page  224 for support base options

• Some assembly required

• Grommet not available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit 

12 Hiland Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 222



Hiland

H
ila

n
d

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 223

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 35N3672DLFW1

Rim Profile

T1 Taper
T2 Pillar
T3 Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| T1

Pull Option

1MB Triangle, Cinder
1PL Triangle, Platinum Metallic
2MB Crescent, Cinder
2PL Crescent, Platinum Metallic
3MB Bar, Cinder
3PL Bar, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 1MB

Grommet Option

G13LR Black, Left & Right
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| X

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

U-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

35N3672DUFW w/modesty $  2387 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 54 162 lbs. 5.9

• Must specify support base; see page  224 for support base options

• Some assembly required

• Grommet not available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit 

P-Shaped Desk

Left shown

35¾"

29¾"

Left P Right P

35N3072DPLW 35N3072DPRW $  2185 29 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 54 125 lbs. 5.9

• Must specify support base; see page  224 for support base models

• Some assembly required

• “P” faces approach side for conferencing use

• Grommet not available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit 

P-Shaped Desk
with Modesty

Right shown

35¾"

29¾"

Left P Right P

35N3072DPLFW 35N3072DPRFW $  2538 29 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 54 149 lbs. 5.9

• Must specify support base; see page  224 for support base models

• Some assembly required

• “P” faces approach side for conferencing use

• Grommet not available

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Number:

35N2444RREFW2 T3 3MB G13C N AC

Corner Unit 35N4242CFSW $  1669 42 42 29 ½  1⁄16 25 7⁄16 166 lbs. 6.9

• Front edge is 25 5⁄8"
• Unit can be attached to bridge, return and multi-file return only

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs diagonal across worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Transaction Counter
Desk Unit

35N1472TCW $  751 14 ¾ 71 21⁄32 15 3⁄16 — — 70 lbs. 2.5

35N1466TCW  677 14 ¾ 65 29⁄32 15 3⁄16 — — 71 lbs. 2.3

• Some assembly required

Transaction Counters
L Unit

35N7286TCW $  1083 86 3⁄16 71 21⁄32 15 3⁄16 — — 106 lbs. 3.4

35N6680TCW  1012 80 ¾ 65 29⁄32 15 3⁄16 — — 97 lbs. 3.2

• Transaction surface spans over the desk only

• Some assembly required

Support Bases DI H

NAC2804SFB Cinder $  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBS Platinum Metallic  244 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 10 lbs. 1.0

NAC2804SFBW Wood  445 4 — 27 ¾-29 ¼ — 6 lbs. 1.0

D W H A KW

NAC2812SHB Wood Half $  556 6 11 7⁄8 27 ¾ — — 13.3 lbs. 2.6

• Specify veneer finish on wood support bases
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 35N2444RREFW2

Rim Profile

T1 Taper
T2 Pillar
T3 Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| T3

Pull Option

1MB Triangle, Cinder
1PL Triangle, Platinum Metallic
2MB Crescent, Cinder
2PL Crescent, Platinum Metallic
3MB Bar, Cinder
3PL Bar, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 3MB

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G13C

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| AC

Return
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2451RLEFW1 35N2451RREFW1 $  1759 23 ¾ 50 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 35 1⁄16 169 lbs. 30.1

35N2444RLEFW1 35N2444RREFW1  1655 23 ¾ 43 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 30 1⁄16 156 lbs. 25.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on the worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Return
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2451RLEFW2 35N2451RREFW2 $  1759 23 ¾ 50 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 35 1⁄16 169 lbs. 30.1

35N2444RLEFW2 35N2444RREFW2  1655 23 ¾ 43 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 30 1⁄16 156 lbs. 25.9

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on the worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Return
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2472RLEFW10 35N2472RREFW10 $  2314 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 36 197 lbs. 40.6

• Units can be attached to corner unit, single pedestal desk, keyhole or U-shaped desks only

• Grommet (G13C) available

Bridge 35N2448BEFW $  588 23 ¾ 48 ½ 29 ½  1⁄16 48 ½ 73 lbs. 3.1

35N2442BEFW  546 23 ¾ 42 ½ 29 ½  1⁄16 42 ½ 67 lbs. 2.8

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on the worksurface

• Some assembly required

• Grommet (G13C) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

35N2166CKFW2 T2 1PL G13LR N MC
35N2472CLFW10 T3 2MB X R CW

Kneespace Credenza 35N2172CKFW2 $  2574 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 33 7⁄8 252 lbs. 36.4

35N2166CKFW2  2385 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 27 7⁄8 241 lbs. 33.6

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Box/Box/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2172CLFW1 35N2172CRFW1 $  1870 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 51 5⁄8 232 lbs. 36.4

35N2166CLFW1 35N2166CRFW1  1793 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 45 7⁄8 201 lbs. 33.6

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2172CLFW2 35N2172CRFW2 $  1870 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 51 5⁄8 232 lbs. 36.4

35N2166CLFW2 35N2166CRFW2  1793 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 45 7⁄8 201 lbs. 33.6

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2172CLFW6 35N2172CRFW6 $  2023 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 ¾ 252 lbs. 36.4

35N2166CLFW6 35N2166CRFW6  1947 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 29 ¼ 241 lbs. 33.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Storage Credenza 35N2172CSFW2 $  2697 21 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 309 lbs. 36.4

35N2166CSFW2  2462 21 66 29 ½  1⁄16 — 308 lbs. 33.6

• Features an adjustable shelf which measures 12" deep, 32 ¾" wide and 1" thick

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Unfinished back panel
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 35N2166CKFW2

Rim Profile

T1 Taper
T2 Pillar
T3 Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| T2

Pull Option

1MB Triangle, Cinder
1PL Triangle, Platinum Metallic
2MB Crescent, Cinder
2PL Crescent, Platinum Metallic
3MB Bar, Cinder
3PL Bar, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 1PL

Grommet Option

G13LR Black, Left & Right
G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G13LR

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

Single Pedestal Credenza
Multi-File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

35N2472CLFW10 35N2472CRFW10 $  2489 23 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 34 ¾ 279 lbs. 40.6

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Highback Organizer

181⁄16"

35N7236HBHW $  1939 14 ¾ 71 5⁄8 36  1⁄16 — 183 lbs. 36.2

35N6636HBHW  1843 14 ¾ 65 5⁄8 36  1⁄16 — 171 lbs. 33.5

• Highback organizers feature (4) side hinged doors, full back panels with cord management and finished backs

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Overhead Cabinet
Wall Mount

35N3618SOHM $  1074 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 18  1⁄16 — 70 lbs. 9.7

35N3018SOHM  1012 14 ¾ 29 15⁄16 18  1⁄16 — 113 lbs. 8.2

ABWMD 48" Wall Mount Kit $  53  ½ 48 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.1

ABWMF 72" Wall Mount Kit  56  ½ 72 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.1

• Must specify wall mount kit

• Wall mount extrusions can be cut to size in the field

• National recommends that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Lateral File
Two Drawer

35N2136LFF2W $  1485 21 35 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 141 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

35N2136LFF4W T2 3MB MC
35N3636BCOW T1 CW

Lateral File
Four Drawer

35N2136LFF4W $  2652 21 35 ¾ 55 ½  1⁄16 — 268 lbs. 29.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

Lateral File
Three Drawer

35N2136LFF3W $  2070 21 35 ½ 43 ½  1⁄16 — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

Double Door Unit 35N2136PFHW $  1328 21 35 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 138 lbs. 15.6

• Double door unit features an adjustable shelf

• Grommet option not available

• Unfinished back panel

Entertainment Cabinet
(Shown on Double Door Unit)

35N3636VOVHW $  2341 21 35 25⁄32 36 — — 144 lbs. 19.1

Inside Dimensions 18 11⁄32 34 7⁄32 34 1⁄16

• Entertainment cabinet can sit on top of double door unit

• Entertainment cabinet has one adjustable shelf

• From top of bottom panel to bottom of shelf (in its lowest position), the height is 3 11⁄16";
from top of shelf (in its lowest position) to bottom of top panel, the height is 29 1⁄8";
height between the shelf holes is 2 ½"; each time a shelf is moved, the 3 11⁄16" and 29 1⁄8" dimensions

will increase/decrease 2 ½"; there are 10 adjustment holes

• Unit has an unfinished back

• Unit doors have a 170° hinge

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Includes grommets in back panel for wire access and venting
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 35N2136LFF4W

Rim Profile

T1 Taper
T2 Pillar
T3 Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| T2

Pull Option

1MB Triangle, Cinder
1PL Triangle, Platinum Metallic
2MB Crescent, Cinder
2PL Crescent, Platinum Metallic
3MB Bar, Cinder
3PL Bar, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 3MB

Grommet Option

G13C Black, Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

Single Storage Cabinet/Wardrobe

Left shown

Left Hinged Right Hinged

35N1866VSWHLW 35N1866VSWHRW $  1949 21 18 1⁄32 65 ½ — — 160 lbs. 23.6

Inside Dimensions 18 11⁄32 16 ½ 61 7⁄32 — —

• Single storage cabinet can be used as a wardrobe unit by removing the four adjustable shelves

• Removable coat rod is standard

• Unit has an unfinished back

Bookcase 35N3666BCOFW $  1524 11 31⁄32 35 5⁄8 65 ½ — — 129 lbs. 30.3

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Shelves can be adjusted 2 ½" up or down

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

Bookcase
Set-On

35N3636BCOW $  932 11 31⁄32 35 5⁄8 36 — — 76 lbs. 17.2

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Shelves can be adjusted 2 ½" up or down

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

Computer Table 35N2451CTW $  1094 23 ¾ 51 29 ½  1⁄16 49 3⁄8 140 lbs. 24.4

MPK-4 Set of 4 Casters  59 For use as a mobile unit 4 lbs. 0.2

• Grommet (G13C) available

Printer/Telephone Stand 35N2430PTW $  1094 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 27 3⁄8 94 lbs. 18.7

MPK-4 Set of 4 Casters  59 For use as a mobile unit 1 lbs. 0.2

• Open back

• Grommet (G13C) available 
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230 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Round Table Top 36" Round 1 3⁄16" Top Thickness DI H

35N36RDW Wood $  1102 35 1⁄8 — 1 3⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 2.4

42" Round

35N42RDW Wood $  1361 42 ½ — 1 3⁄16 — — 58 lbs. 3.2

48" Round

35N48RDW Wood $  1688 48 — 1 3⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.2

• Reference Table Base Guide in the Tables Price List on pages  16-18 for applicable bases

• Grommet options available on round tops are G10C and CUT-G15C, reference Tables Price List page  85 for options and upcharge
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Roosevelt 
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232 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

WORKSURFACE

• 1 1⁄16" bookmatched walnut veneer or 1" TFL (thermally fused laminate)
worksurface

• Mitered rim and base
• Grain direction runs left-to-right unless otherwise noted
• Two sheen options available on most worksurfaces; standard sheen

featured on above surface units

FINISH APPLICATION

• Roosevelt series finished with IntegraClear™ UV technology. IntegraClear
is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds
indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free,
has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to
show through

CHASSIS CONSTRUCTION

• All joints are securely fastened by screws, dowels, and concealed
fasteners to ensure maximum strength

• Full pedestals
•  ¾" thick full modesty panels 
• Grain direction runs vertical on all modesty panels
•  ¾" thick end panels
• Standard leveling glides
• Back panels are finished on desks, bridges, corner units and returns only

MOLDING

• Solid wood, mitered, overlay moldings optional on modesty panels of
desks only (excluding reception desk)

PULLS

• Available with one pull: Scroll with matching knob for highbacks and
wardrobes

• Available in two colors: Antique Brass or Classic Nickel

DRAWERS

• Drawers feature five-sided construction allowing for easy
removal/replacement of drawer fronts

• Front and backs are laminated woodgrain  ½" thick, sides are laminated
woodgrain  3⁄8" thick

• Drawer fronts are 3-ply construction with matched woodgrain
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS AND FILING

• Box and file drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with
precision steel ball bearings

• All suspensions have a lifetime warranty
• Heavy-duty file rods in file drawers
• See filing capabilities below

CORD MANAGEMENT

• Grommets available in predetermined locations for an additional upcharge
• Optional wire managers are available (see accessory pages)
• Standard in highback organizers
• Wire management cut-out included on inside pedestal panel for routing of

wires from pedestal to kneespace area when grommet is featured on
surface

LOCKING

• All units feature standard pedestal locking; desks have locking center
drawer independent from the pedestals

• Highback organizers feature one standard lock for center compartment
• Black, removable cores are standard for all pedestal locks
• Pedestal key numbers are randomly assigned (1-5) to all locking

pedestals; units with multiple pedestals will be keyed alike
• For key specific lock cores, change keys and master keys, reference 

page  297 
• Highbacks and wardrobes use a black lock with a non-removable

changeable lock core

EZ ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS

• Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement models. In
each series, the most popular options have been pre-selected for a
complete L or U configuration. Just choose the left or right model
number, add a finish and you’re done

• If you need additional models or want to create other configurations,
simply see the individual model numbers and pricing in the pages
following the EZ Arrangement models

Dictation Slide 13 11⁄16" 24 ¼"  ¾" N/A

Center Drawers

3672DP, 3066DP 28 ½" 17" 2 7⁄8" N/A

3672LP, 3672RP 28 ½" 17" 2 7⁄8" N/A

3066LP, 3066RP 22 ¾" 17" 2 7⁄8" N/A

Box Drawer 12 1⁄16" 17" 3 1⁄8" N/A

File Drawer – Desk 12 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Letter

File Drawer – Return and Credenza 15 1⁄16" 17" 9 ½" Legal

File Drawer – Lateral File 30 1⁄16" 15" 9 ½" Letter/Letter, Letter/Legal or Letter/EDP

• Dictation slide extends 17" from desk

• All file drawers file letter, legal and EDP side-to-side

Drawer Interior Dimensions Front-To-Back

Description Width Depth Height Filing Capabilities

November 2011 November 2011

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.

13 Roosevelt Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 232



Roosevelt

R
o
o
se

ve
lt

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 233

QUICK DELIVERY MODELS

Models starting with a “Q” will have the following options in stock:

Q models include grommet(s) upcharge

Rim Profile: Traditional

Molding: Included on desks only

Pull: Scroll 82AB Antique Brass

Grommets: Included on bridges, returns and credenzas

Sheen: Standard

Finish: Cordovan (CW)

WOOD FINISHES 
TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R Standard
N Matte/Satin

MOLDING (Desks Only)
M Molding
X No molding

PULL/KNOB

GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Grommet, Black

$25 list for each grommet

G13C Center
G13LR Left & Right

Scroll (82)

82AB Antique Brass
82CN Classic Nickel
(Boring Pattern 102mm)

RIM PROFILE 
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Left L-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

51N8672LLFW       85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   3801 

consists of
51N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
51N2450RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1611 

51N8066LLFW       79 ¾D x 66W           $   3577 

consists of
51N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1966 
51N2450RLEFW2       Left Pedestal Return             1611 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

51N8672LRFW       85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   3801 

consists of
51N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
51N2450RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1611 

51N8066LRFW       79 ¾D x 66W           $   3577 

consists of
51N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1966 
51N2450RREFW2       Right Pedestal Return           1611 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        L-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left L-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

Q51N8672LLFLW    85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   3532 

51N8672LLFLW      85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   3532 

consists of
51N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2029 
51N2450RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1503 

51N8066LLFLW      79 ¾D x 66W           $   3317 

consists of
51N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1814 
51N2450RLEFLW2      Left Pedestal Return             1503 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right L-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

Q51N8672LRFLW   85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   3532 

51N8672LRFLW     85 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   3532 

consists of
51N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2029 
51N2450RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1503 

51N8066LRFLW     79 ¾D x 66W           $   3317 

consists of
51N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1814 
51N2450RREFLW2     Right Pedestal Return           1503 

•  SIN 711-8 

Roosevelt L Arrangements
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Arrangements Include:

• Scroll, Antique Brass pulls
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

Scroll, Antique Brass pulls

To Order, Specify Finish:

TF    Truffle
CW   Cordovan

DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Left U-Configuration
Wood Top

D W

51N10772ULFW     106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   4886 

consists of
51N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
51N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  724 
51N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1972 

51N9972ULFW       98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4845 

consists of
51N3672DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              2190 
51N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  683 
51N2172CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1972 

51N10166ULFW     100 ¾D x 66W         $   4383 

consists of
51N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1966 
51N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  724 
51N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1693 

51N9366ULFW       92 ¾D x 66W           $   4342 

consists of
51N3066DRFW1        Right Pedestal Desk              1966 
51N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  683 
51N2166CLFW2         Left Pedestal Credenza          1693 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Wood Top

W D

51N10772URFW     106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   4886 

consists of
51N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
51N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  724 
51N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1972 

51N9972URFW       98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4845 

consists of
51N3672DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                2190 
51N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  683 
51N2172CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1972 

51N10166URFW     100 ¾D x 66W         $   4383 

consists of
51N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1966 
51N2450BEFW          Bridge                                  724 
51N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1693 

51N9366URFW       92 ¾D x 66W           $   4342 

consists of
51N3066DLFW1         Left Pedestal Desk                1966 
51N2442BEFW          Bridge                                  683 
51N2166CRFW2         Right Pedestal Credenza        1693 

•  SIN 711-8 

                                                                                                  List                                                                                                             List
U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price        U-CONFIGURATIONS         Model No./Description                             Price

Left U-Configuration
Laminate Top

D W

Q51N10772ULFLW 106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   4537 

51N10772ULFLW   106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   4537 

consists of
51N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2029 
51N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  697 
51N2172CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1811 

Q51N9972ULFLW   98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4496 

51N9972ULFLW     98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4496 

consists of
51N3672DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              2029 
51N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  656 
51N2172CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1811 

51N10166ULFLW   100 ¾D x 66W         $   4022 

consists of
51N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1814 
51N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  697 
51N2166CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1511 

51N9366ULFLW     92 ¾D x 66W           $   3981 

consists of
51N3066DRFLW1       Right Pedestal Desk              1814 
51N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  656 
51N2166CLFLW2       Left Pedestal Credenza          1511 

•  SIN 711-8 

Right U-Configuration
Laminate Top

W D

Q51N10772URFLW 106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   4537 

51N10772URFLW   106 ¾D x 71 ¾W      $   4537 

consists of
51N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2029 
51N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  697 
51N2172CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1811 

Q51N9972URFLW   98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4496 

51N9972URFLW     98 ¾D x 71 ¾W        $   4496 

consists of
51N3672DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                2029 
51N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  656 
51N2172CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1811 

51N10166URFLW   100 ¾D x 66W         $   4022 

consists of
51N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1814 
51N2450BEFLW         Bridge                                  697 
51N2166CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1511 

51N9366URFLW     92 ¾D x 66W           $   3981 

consists of
51N3066DLFLW1       Left Pedestal Desk                1814 
51N2442BEFLW         Bridge                                  656 
51N2166CRFLW2       Right Pedestal Credenza        1511 

•  SIN 711-8 

Roosevelt U Arrangements

Roosevelt EZ Arrangem
ents

Arrangements Include:

• Scroll, Antique Brass pulls
• Standard sheen
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish

Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement 
models. In each series, the most popular options have been 
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose 
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

To Order, Specify Finish:

TF    Truffle
CW   Cordovan

DW   Judicial
MH   Mocha

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Scroll, Antique Brass pulls
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236 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

51N3672DDFW8 M 82AB G13LR N MH
51N3672DTW 82AB R MH
51N2450RLEFW2 82AB X R MH

Double Pedestal Desk

Desk with optional molding

51N3672DDFW8 Wood Top $  2338 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 32 5⁄8 362 lbs. 57.4

Q51N3672DDFLW8 Laminate Top  2242 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 32 5⁄8 362 lbs. 57.4

51N3672DDFLW8 Laminate Top  2242 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 32 5⁄8 362 lbs. 57.4

51N3066DDFW8 Wood Top $  2284 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 13⁄16 285 lbs. 45.3

51N3066DDFLW8 Laminate Top  2184 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 13⁄16 285 lbs. 45.3

• The user side overhang is 1"

• Locking center drawer and dictation slide included with unit

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Optional molding on approach side

• Line art shown with optional molding

• Quick Delivery model includes molding

Chippendale Table Desk

24½"

51N3672DTW Wood Top $  1747 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 129 lbs. 10.7

51N3672DTLW Laminate Top  1638 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 129 lbs. 10.7

• Do not specify molding or grommet options

• Non-locking center drawer included with unit

• Some assembly required

Single Pedestal Desk

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

51N3672DLFW1 51N3672DRFW1 Wood Top $  2190 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 1⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

Q51N3672DLFLW1 Q51N3672DRFLW1 Laminate Top  2029 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 1⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

51N3672DLFLW1 51N3672DRFLW1 Laminate Top  2029 35 ¾ 71 ¾ 29 ½ 7 ¾ 31 1⁄8 311 lbs. 57.4

51N3066DLFW1 51N3066DRFW1 Wood Top $  1966 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 7⁄16 245 lbs. 45.3

51N3066DLFLW1 51N3066DRFLW1 Laminate Top  1814 29 ¾ 66 29 ½ 1 ¾ 25 7⁄16 245 lbs. 45.3

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Optional molding on approach side

• Quick Delivery model includes molding

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Product Specifications

• Specify and add $25 list for EACH grommet
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 237

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 51N3672DDFW8

Molding

M Molding
X No molding
|
|
|
| M

Pull Option

82AB Antique Brass
82CN Classic Nickel
|
|
|
| 82AB

Grommet Option

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center
X No Grommet
|
|
| G13LR

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| N

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Reception Desk/Return

Left Reception Desk

Right Reception Return

Reception Desk
Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

51N3072DTLFW1 51N3072DTRFW1 Wood Top $  3224 30 7⁄32 71 ¾ 43 1⁄16 — — 530 lbs. 69.9

51N3072DTLFLW1 51N3072DTRFLW1 Laminate Top  3068 30 7⁄32 71 ¾ 43 1⁄16 — — 530 lbs. 69.9

• Must be used with reception return

• Grommet (G13C) available

• Molding option not available

Reception Return
Left Right

51N2451RTLW2 51N2451RTRW2 Wood Top $  2153 23 9⁄16 50 ¾ 42 — — 300 lbs. 43.1

51N2451RTLLW2 51N2451RTRLW2 Laminate Top  2075 23 9⁄16 50 ¾ 42 — — 300 lbs. 43.1

• Must be used with reception desk

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Return

Right shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

51N2450RLEFW2 51N2450RREFW2 Wood Top $  1586 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 30 3⁄16 159 lbs. 29.7

Q51N2450RLEFLW2 Q51N2450RREFLW2 Laminate Top  1503 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 30 3⁄16 159 lbs. 29.7

51N2450RLEFLW2 51N2450RREFLW2 Laminate Top  1478 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 30 3⁄16 159 lbs. 29.7

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available

Corner Unit 51N3636CFSW Wood Top $  1232 36 36 29 ½ — — 104 lbs. 5.2

51N3636CFSLW Laminate Top  1128 36 36 29 ½ — — 104 lbs. 5.2

• Unit must be attached to bridge and/or return

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs diagonal on worksurface

• Grommet (G13C) available
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

51N2172CFFW 82AB G13LR N DW
51N2172CLFW6 82CN X N DW
51N7236HBHW 82CN DW

Bridge 51N2450BEFW Wood Top $  699 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 50 78 lbs. 3.0

Q51N2450BEFLW Laminate Top  697 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 50 72 lbs. 3.0

51N2450BEFLW Laminate Top  672 23 ¾ 50 29 ½ — 50 72 lbs. 3.0

51N2442BEFW Wood Top $  658 23 ¾ 42 29 ½ — 42 71 lbs. 2.6

Q51N2442BEFLW Laminate Top  656 23 ¾ 42 29 ½ — 42 65 lbs. 2.6

51N2442BEFLW Laminate Top  631 23 ¾ 42 29 ½ — 42 65 lbs. 2.6

• Do not specify pull

• Grommet (G13C) available

• Some assembly required

• Grain direction runs front-to-back on worksurface

Lateral File Credenza 51N2172CFFW Wood Top $  2365 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 333 lbs. 36.4

51N2172CFFLW Laminate Top  2190 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 333 lbs. 36.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Kneespace Credenza 51N2172CKFW2 Wood Top $  2136 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 234 lbs. 36.4

Q51N2172CKFLW2 Laminate Top  1986 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 234 lbs. 36.4

51N2172CKFLW2 Laminate Top  1961 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 33 1⁄8 234 lbs. 36.4

51N2166CKFW2 Wood Top $  1941 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 1⁄8 175 lbs. 24.5

51N2166CKFLW2 Laminate Top  1851 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 27 1⁄8 175 lbs. 24.5

• Features standard wire management centered in the modesty panel and 1 ¾" down from the top

• Grommet (G13LR, G13C) available

• Quick Delivery model includes G13C center grommet

Storage Credenza 51N2172CSFW2 Wood Top $  2365 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 36.4

Q51N2172CSFLW2 Laminate Top  2240 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 36.4

51N2172CSFLW2 Laminate Top  2190 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — — 340 lbs. 36.4

• Features an adjustable laminate shelf which measures 12" deep, 32 ¼" wide and 1" thick

• Grommet (G13LR) available

• Unfinished back panel

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Product Specifications

• Specify and add $25 list for EACH grommet
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 51N2172CFFW

Pull Option

82AB Antique Brass
82CN Classic Nickel
|
|
|
| 82AB

Grommet Option

G13LR Left & Right
G13C Center
X No Grommet
|
|
| G13LR

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| N

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

Single Pedestal Credenza
Lateral File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

51N2172CLFW6 51N2172CRFW6 Wood Top $  1976 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 10 9⁄16 234 lbs. 36.4

51N2172CLFLW6 51N2172CRFLW6 Laminate Top  1868 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 10 9⁄16 234 lbs. 36.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR) available

Single Pedestal Credenza
File/File

Left shown

Left Pedestal Right Pedestal

51N2172CLFW2 51N2172CRFW2 Wood Top $  1922 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄8 195 lbs. 36.4

Q51N2172CLFLW2 Q51N2172CRFLW2 Laminate Top  1811 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄8 195 lbs. 36.4

51N2172CLFLW2 51N2172CRFLW2 Laminate Top  1761 21 71 ¾ 29 ½ — 28 1⁄8 195 lbs. 36.4

51N2166CLFW2 51N2166CRFW2 Wood Top $  1643 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 22 3⁄8 155 lbs. 24.5

51N2166CLFLW2 51N2166CRFLW2 Laminate Top  1461 21 65 ¾ 29 ½ — 22 3⁄8 155 lbs. 24.5

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim

• Grommet (G13LR, G13C) available

• Quick Delivery model includes G13LR left and right grommets

Highback Organizer

18¼"

36" High

Q51N7236HBHW Wood Doors $  2029 14 ¾ 71 ¾ 36 — — 177 lbs. 36.2

51N7236HBHW Wood Doors  2029 14 ¾ 71 ¾ 36 — — 177 lbs. 36.2

51N6636HBHW Wood Doors $  1923 14 ¾ 65 ¾ 36 — — 150 lbs. 30.1

• Specify pull and finish only

• Highback organizer features (4) side hinged doors, full back panel with cord management

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 
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240 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

51N3778VHHW 82CN CW

Lateral File
Two Drawer

51N2137LFF2W Wood Top $  1564 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 158 lbs. 15.6

Q51N2137LFF2LW Laminate Top  1510 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 123 lbs. 15.6

51N2137LFF2LW Laminate Top  1510 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 123 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Lateral File
Three Drawer

51N2137LFF3W Wood Top $  2150 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

51N2137LFF3LW Laminate Top  2096 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Lateral File
Four Drawer

51N2137LFF4W Wood Top $  2660 21 37 ¼ 55 7⁄8 — — 236 lbs. 29.4

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

Overhead Cabinet 
Wall Mount

18" High

Q51N3618SOHMW Wood Doors $  988 14 ½ 35 29⁄32 17 7⁄8 — — 76 lbs. 7.7

51N3618SOHMW Wood Doors  988 14 ½ 35 29⁄32 17 7⁄8 — — 76 lbs. 7.7

51N3018SOHMW Wood Doors  920 14 ½ 29 7⁄8 17 7⁄8 — — 64 lbs. 6.4

Wall Mount Kit

ABWMD 48” Wall Mount Kit $  53  ½ 48 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.1

ABWMF 72” Wall Mount Kit  56  ½ 72 2 — — 4 lbs. 0.2

• Specify pull and finish only

• Units feature (2) side hinged doors

• It is required that each overhead cabinet be secured by a minimum of 2 mounting locations (studs);

National will not be liable for wall mount cabinets that are not properly installed

• Wall mount bracket is required for wall mount application

• Wall mount bracket is sold separately and can be cut to size in the field

• For tack board options, see pages  304 - 308 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 51N3778VHHW

Pull Option

82AB Antique Brass
82CN Classic Nickel
|
|
|
| 82CN

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|    

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Wardrobe 51N3778VHHW Wood Doors $  2444 23 ½ 37 78 — — 250 lbs. 48.6

• Removable coat rod is standard; positioned on left side of wardrobe

• Features four adjustable laminate shelves

Double Bookcase Double Bookcase $ 2886 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 243 lbs. 39.4

Q51N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

51N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

51N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  452 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

51N1468CPBW Base  266 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

51N3452BCOFW MH
51N1436CPCFW MH
51N1435CPBW MH
51N2424ENW N MH
51N2430PTW G13C N MH

Magazine Table 51N2040MGW Wood Top $  847 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

Q51N2040MGLW Laminate Top  728 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 42 lbs. 3.0

51N2040MGLW Laminate Top  728 19 ¾ 39 ¾ 18 5⁄16 — — 46 lbs. 3.0

• Some assembly required

• Laminate top tables have veneer legs/base

Printer/Telephone Stand 51N2430PTW Wood Top $  1263 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 30 — — 81 lbs. 18.7

51N2430PTLW Laminate Top  1238 23 ¾ 29 ¾ 30 — — 81 lbs. 12.3

MPK-4 Set of 4 casters  59 For use as a mobile unit 4 lbs. 0.2

• Grommet (G13C) available

• Fixed shelf is 12" deep, 26 1⁄8" wide and  ¾" thick

• Height between shelves is 18 3⁄16"
• Open back

Single Bookcase Single Bookcase $ 1484 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 128 lbs. 19.8

Q51N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

51N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

Q51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Single Bookcase $ 1421 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 40 1⁄16 — — 112 lbs. 19.4

Q51N3436BCOFW Bookcase  1021 12 ¼ 33 ½ 35 ¾ — — 76 lbs. 17.2

51N3436BCOFW Bookcase  1021 12 ¼ 33 ½ 35 ¾ — — 76 lbs. 17.2

Q51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Product Specifications

• Specify and add $25 list for EACH grommet
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End Table 51N2424ENW Wood Top $  728 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

Q51N2424ENLW Laminate Top  647 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

51N2424ENLW Laminate Top  647 23 ¾ 23 ¾ 22 5⁄16 — — 38 lbs. 2.8

• Some assembly required

• Laminate top tables have veneer legs/base
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 243

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 51N3452BCOFW

Grommet Option

G13C Center
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|    

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|    

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Keyboard Drawer Q51N1531KDFW $  229 15 30 5⁄8 4 1⁄8 — — 11 lbs. 1.1

51N1531KDFW  229 15 30 5⁄8 4 1⁄8 — — 11 lbs. 1.1

• Specify finish only

• Keyboard drawer features flip-down front for easy access to keyboard
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Exhibit™    
Wall Rail Solution
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS     

HORIZONTAL WALL RAIL AND FACEPLATE

• Wall rail and faceplate are a powder coated aluminum extrusion
• Available in lengths of 72" and 144"
• Wall rails come in sets of one or two and include faceplate and splice plates
• Wall rails can also be ordered without faceplates 
• When attaching worksurfaces to the wall rail without the use of tack board, marker board, or slat wall inserts, wall rail can be ordered without the faceplate
• Faceplate snaps onto wall rail to secure marker board, tack board and slat wall inserts in place; Inserts can be removed or replaced without removing

wall rail
• Faceplate conceals splice plates, fasteners and provides a clean aesthetic look
• Wall rail is mounted horizontally providing tie in to appropriate load bearing studs
• Splice plate bracket is required to align two adjacent sections of wall rail and is included with wall rails
• Splice plate is hidden from view once installation is complete
• Wall rails can be cut to size in the field
• WaveWorks and Epic worksurfaces can be attached to wall rails with worksurface brackets
• Worksurfaces that are attached to the wall rail can be ordered with or without a wire manager; Worksurfaces with a wire manager have a flexible PVC trough

that allows cords and cables to be routed along the back edge or sides of worksurface

MARKER BOARD/TACK BOARD/SLAT WALL INSERTS

• Marker board inserts have erasable writing surface and are available in HPL or magnetic porcelain models
• Marker board inserts are available in white only
• HPL marker board and tack board insert models can be scribed in field
• Marker board, tack board and slat wall inserts include two trim channels
• Tack board insert is available in fabric, see page  248 for fabric options
• Slat wall inserts are powder coated aluminum and available in Cinder or Platinum Metallic
• Slat wall inserts offer flexibility in placement of work tools; Combo slat wall inserts offer a slat wall insert combined with a tack board insert providing a

multi-functional area and is an economical alternative when overhead storage will be used

TRIM CHANNELS

• Quantity of two is standard with each board/insert
• Available in powder coat paint or fabric; Paint options of White, Cinder or Platinum Metallic and in the same fabric option as the tack board inserts
• Provides an expansion joint, vertical cable manager attachment and compensates for out-of-plumb walls
• Trim Channels can be ordered separately for boards/inserts that have been scribed in the field

FULL END TRIM

• Full end trim is steel and powder coated
• Full end trim finishes the end of a run and connects the top and bottom wall rail

SINGLE END CAP

• Single end cap is steel and powder coated
• Single end cap finishes the end of a single wall rail by capping off the wall rail, perfect for when a wall rail is used without inserts and a faceplate

VERTICAL CABLE MANAGER

• Vertical cable manager attaches between the insert and trim channel
• Conceals and allows for power cords to be managed and routed from overhead to outlet
• Available in fabric to match tack board insert or black plastic

WORKSURFACE BRACKETS

• Exhibit worksurface brackets attach worksurfaces to lower wall rail
• A worksurface bracket is required every 48" along back edge of worksurface
• Worksurface bracket is anodized aluminum

PLANNING TIPS

• Wall rails can be mounted at any height if not utilizing with WaveWorks or Epic vertical storage units
• Consider the worksurface load when planning support; For worksurfaces that will hold office equipment, such as printers and copiers, additional support

other than standard worksurface brackets is recommended
• Undersurface storage and pedestals satisfy both storage and support needs
• Reconfiguring existing worksurfaces may require new supports or brackets
• When worksurfaces meet end-to-end, a support panel or undersurface storage is required for additional support of the front edge
• Perpendicular worksurfaces can use flat brackets and worksurface brackets to provide adequate support from one surface to the other at the worksurface joint
• Worksurface brackets and supports can be positioned anywhere along the worksurface without the limitations of pre-drilled or pre-determined locations

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.

14 Exhibit CG Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 247



Exhibit

E
xh

ib
it

™

248 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

WALL RAIL/FACEPLATE/
SLAT WALL INSERT 
PAINT COLORS     
462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic

Dune (Grade A)
100% Polyester

8600 Drift
8601 Windblown
8602 Erosion
8603 Haze
8604 Kamelos
8605 Fiddleneck
8606 Pebble
8607 Gecho
8608 Nectar
8610 Clear Sky
8614 Basin
8615 Raven
8620 Darkness
8621 Golden

Repetition (Grade A)
100% Pre-Consumer
Recycled Polyester

3700 Ash
3705 Willow
3709 Java
3713 Stainless
3715 Almond
3721 Reed
3726 Kiwi
3737 Sisal
3744 Tawny
3753 Steel
3766 Wicker
3775 Grey Green
3782 Honeycomb
3785 Blue Grass
3792 Spa
3799 Cornflower

Pact (Grade B)
65% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester, 
35% Post-Consumer Recycled Polyester

25401 Aloe
25402 Azure
25403 Calla
25404 Coastal
25405 Delft
25406 Dove
25407 Dragon
25408 Eureka
25409 Fern
25410 Harbour
25411 Lily
25412 Lime
25413 Midnight
25414 Nectar
25415 Patina
25416 Putty
25417 Roast
25418 Roma
25419 Rubine
25420 Sketch
25421 Tanzanite
25422 Taupe
25423 Toasty

TACK BOARD INSERT/TRIM CHANNEL/WIRE MANAGER FABRIC OPTIONS      

WORK TOOLS (METAL)
462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic

END TRIM/END CAP
PAINT COLORS
462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic

TRIM CHANNEL 
PAINT COLORS
401 White
462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic

Insert

Face Plate

Wall Rail

Full End Trim

Wall RailFace PlateWorksurface Bracket
(attaches to wall rail, 
comes in anodized aluminum)

Trim Channel

Vertical Cable
Manager

Exhibit Components
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Overview     

Exhibit is a series consisting of a horizontal rail, marker board, tack board, and slat wall inserts, and work tools.

Exhibit can be used in numerous applications. Here are a few examples of how it can be used with National Office Furniture products.

Exhibit with WaveWorks and Epic Models

The Exhibit rail is a horizontal rail that attaches to walls to accommodate WaveWorks and Epic worksurfaces and components. Attaching worksurfaces directly
to the wall rail allows the reduction of modesty panels and opens the space for a clean aesthetic.

The Exhibit wall rail can be mounted to a
variety of structural walls including steel
or wood stud walls, masonry block or
solid masonry walls.

Slat wall insert requires the use of trim
channels and mounting bracket included
with the model.

The upper Exhibit wall rail can be
mounted to correspond with the
heights of WaveWorks and Epic
vertical storage units.

Overhead Storage Cabinets
can be mounted to the
upper Exhibit wall rail.

Marker board, tack board and
slat wall inserts are sized to
correspond with worksurfaces
or overheads for a clean
visual from top to bottom.

A wood, laminate or metal support base or an
Undersurface Support Rail are required when
spanning 48" or greater for 1 3⁄16" worksurfaces, or
60" or greater for 1 9⁄16" worksurfaces.

Marker board, tack board and slat wall
inserts can be mounted between the
upper and lower Exhibit wall rails to
personalize each individual space and
increase productivity.

Undersurface support rails can be
added to worksurfaces that exceed
National’s worksurface support
guidelines. Undersurface support
rail is ordered separately.

The lower Exhibit wall rail attaches to the wall at
worksurface height to correspond with WaveWorks
and Epic worksurfaces and undersurface
components.

Worksurfaces with or
without the wire
manager can be
mounted to the lower
Exhibit wall rail.

Full end trim caps the
end of a run providing
a clean aesthetic.

Support the end of a
worksurface with an
end panel, support
base or pedestal.

Modesty panels can be
eliminated allowing easy access
to electrical and data outlets.
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250 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Exhibit with Conference/Training Solutions and Private Office Applications

The Exhibit wall rail solution can be used in a conference/training room application as well as in private offices and common areas. Exhibit wall rails and
inserts can wrap a room to provide additional tackable or marker board space keeping the space interactive without the use of freestanding marker boards or
flipcharts. The wall rails can be placed at any of our five available heights when used in conjunction with freestanding office furniture, conference and
training tables and in common areas.
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Application Guidelines     

FASTENERS

• Fasteners must tie in directly to the substructure of a structural wall for proper attachment of Exhibit wall rail. National defines a structural wall as a
load bearing wall constructed of materials such as poured concrete, concrete block, or studs

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

• Wood studs must be nominal 2" x 4" minimum
• Metal studs must be “C” channel, 20 gauge minimum thickness
• Metal or wood studs must be on centers no greater than 24" and have a maximum height of 14' restrained at floor and ceiling
• Interior walls must be designed to resist not less than a force of 5 lbs. per sq. ft. applied perpendicular to the wall. The deflection of such walls under 

a load of 5 lbs. per square foot shall not exceed 1⁄240 of the span for walls with brittle finishes and 1⁄120 of the span for walls with flexible finishes 
(per International Building Code sections 1604.4 and 1607.13)

• Exhibit wall rail may not extend more than 6" beyond the last solid attachment point
• Minimum width of Exhibit wall rail that can be attached to a wall is 16" mounted to studs 16" apart
• If an overhead is being mounted, the minimum width for Exhibit is 30" with the Exhibit wall rail being centered on studs 24" apart, so as not to extend

more than 6" beyond the last solid attachment point

RECOMMENDED FASTENERS

• Selection and purchase of the proper attachment fasteners for your wall conditions is the responsibility of the installer

Type and Size Description

Steel Studs ( ½" to  ¾" drywall)
Hilti® Toggler® anchor toggle bolts,  ¼"–20 x 2" grade 5 bolts 

Wood Studs ( ¼" to  ½" drywall)
Meets or exceeds ANSI/ASME B18.6.4 and SAE J933. 
Pan head sheet metal screw 10-2 PHPMS

Solid Masonry
Crown Bolt lag shields  ¼" x 1 ½" 
Buildex Tapcon concrete anchor screw  ¼" x 2 ¾" 

Masonry Block
Hilti Toggler anchor toggle bolts,  ¼"–20 x 2" grade 5 bolts 
Crown Bolt lag shields  ¼" x 1 ½" 
Buildex Tapcon concrete anchor screw ¼" x 2 ¾" 

• Actual mounting height can be varied to meet specific needs; however, undersurface storage height must be considered
• Variations in the floor surface (peaks and valleys) should be considered, especially where horizontal placement is critical 
• Exhibit wall rail extends  7⁄8" from the wall. This dimensional loss should be considered when space planning for components, when Exhibit wall rails are

being used on 2 or more walls of a space
• Select worksurfaces and inserts can be field scribed to fit space
• In fixed wall Exhibit applications, choose your insert height based on your specific application or height of corresponding WaveWorks vertical storage.

Consider the height of the cabinet and clearance between the bottom of the overhead and the worksurface

Upper Rail

Lower Rail

35¼"

63¾"

28½"

Upper Rail

Lower Rail

379⁄16"

661⁄16"

28½"

493⁄8"

777⁄8"

28½"

Upper Rail

Lower Rail

381⁄16"

669⁄16"

28½"

4913⁄16"

785⁄16"

28½"

• Conference and training rooms commonly use 49" tall inserts, but with Exhibit, you can use any of the five heights to achieve the customer’s needs.

34" Tall Inserts

Compatible with WaveWorks Metal
Vertical Storage

36" and 48" Tall Inserts

Compatible with WaveWorks and Epic 68” and
WaveWorks 79” High WW Models

37" and 49" Tall Inserts

Compatible with WaveWorks 69” and 80” High
WWN Models
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Exhibit rail can be cut to size in the field
• Splice plates are required to align two sections of 

Exhibit rail in line
• Exhibit mount overheads available, see Epic and 

WaveWorks series
• For worksurface brackets, end trim and end caps see 

pages  259 - 261 

Exhibit Wall Rail and 
Faceplate     

Wall Rail and Faceplate

11N72EXFP2 Set of Two $  220  7⁄8 72 1 ¾ — —  6 lbs.  0.7 

11N144EXFP2 Set of Two  315  7⁄8 144 1 ¾ — —  12 lbs.  1.4 

11N72EXFP1 Set of One $  127  7⁄8 72 1 ¾ — —  6 lbs.  0.7 

11N144EXFP1 Set of One  175  7⁄8 144 1 ¾ — —  12 lbs.  1.4 

• Set of two includes two rails, two faceplates, and four splice plates 

• Set of one includes one rail, one faceplate, and two splice plates

• Exhibit wall rail available in Cinder or Platinum Metallic

Exhibit Wall Rail Wall Rail

11N72EXP1 One Rail/No faceplate $  77  ¾ 72 1 ¾ — —  6 lbs.  0.7 

11N144EXP1 One Rail/No faceplate  111  ¾ 144 1 ¾ — —  12 lbs.  1.4 

• Includes one wall rail and two splice plates

• Exhibit wall rail available in Cinder or Platinum Metallic

• For use when hanging a worksurface or overhead without the use of tack board, marker board, or slat wall inserts
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number
2. Paint Color
3. Fabric Grade (tack board insert only)
4. Fabric Color (tack board insert only)

• See page  248 for all options available in Exhibit

Sample Model Number:

11N72EXFP2 462
11N1834TB B 25413

Tack Board Inserts     Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage 
34"H Tack Board Inserts

Grade A Grade B

11N1834TB $  180 $  211  ½ 18 34 1⁄8 — —  3 lbs.  0.5 

11N2434TB  189  220  ½ 24 34 1⁄8 — —  4 lbs.  0.6 

11N3034TB  222  253  ½ 30 34 1⁄8 — —  5 lbs.  0.8 

11N3634TB  228  259  ½ 36 34 1⁄8 — —  6 lbs.  0.9 

11N4234TB  234  265  ½ 42 34 1⁄8 — —  7 lbs.  1.0 

11N4834TB  242  273  ½ 48 34 1⁄8 — —  8 lbs.  1.2 

11N5434TB  268  299  ½ 54 34 1⁄8 — —  9 lbs.  1.3 

11N6034TB  269  300  ½ 60 34 1⁄8 — —  10 lbs.  1.4 

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models 
36"H Tack Board Inserts 

11N1836TB $  193 $  224  ½ 18 36 9⁄16 — —  3 lbs.  0.5 

11N2436TB  202  233  ½ 24 36 9⁄16 — —  4 lbs.  0.6 

11N3036TB  235  266  ½ 30 36 9⁄16 — —  5 lbs.  0.8 

11N3636TB  243  274  ½ 36 36 9⁄16 — —  6 lbs.  0.9 

11N4236TB  250  281  ½ 42 36 9⁄16 — —  7 lbs.  1.0 

11N4836TB  258  289  ½ 48 36 9⁄16 — —  8 lbs.  1.2 

11N5436TB  285  316  ½ 54 36 9⁄16 — —  9 lbs.  1.3 

11N6036TB  287  318  ½ 60 36 9⁄16 — —  10 lbs.  1.4 

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WWN Models 
37"H Tack Board Inserts 

11N1837TB $  193 $  224  ½ 18 37 — —  3 lbs.  0.5 

11N2437TB  202  233  ½ 24 37 — —  4 lbs.  0.6 

11N3037TB  235  266  ½ 30 37 — —  5 lbs.  0.8 

11N3637TB  243  274  ½ 36 37 — —  6 lbs.  0.9 

11N4237TB  250  281  ½ 42 37 — —  7 lbs.  1.0 

11N4837TB  258  289  ½ 48 37 — —  8 lbs.  1.2 

11N5437TB  285  316  ½ 54 37 — —  9 lbs.  1.3 

11N6037TB  287  318  ½ 60 37 — —  10 lbs.  1.4 

• Two trim channels included with each tack board insert in the same fabric

• Tack board inserts can be field scribed

• Additional trim channels should be specified separately if creating additional tack board inserts
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Tack board and HPL marker board inserts can be field 
scribed, additional trim channels should be specified 
separately if creating additional inserts. Porcelain marker 
board inserts can not be field scribed

• Each height of tack board, marker board and slat wall 
insert corresponds with a specific height of vertical 
storage in WaveWorks and Epic. See notation above 
models to see what model corresponds with appropriate 
height requirement

• Conference and training rooms commonly use 49" H inserts,
but with Exhibit, you can use any of the five heights to 
achieve the customers needs

Tack Board Inserts (continued) Compatible with WaveWorks 79" High WW Models 
48"H Tack Board Inserts

Grade A Grade B

11N1848TB $  222 $  260  ½ 18 48 3⁄8 — —  4 lbs.  1.2 

11N2448TB  232  270  ½ 24 48 3⁄8 — —  5 lbs.  1.3 

11N3048TB  271  309  ½ 30 48 3⁄8 — —  6 lbs.  1.7 

11N3648TB  276  314  ½ 36 48 3⁄8 — —  7 lbs.  2.0 

11N4248TB  286  324  ½ 42 48 3⁄8 — —  8 lbs.  2.3 

11N4848TB  295  333  ½ 48 48 3⁄8 — —  9 lbs.  2.7 

11N5448TB  328  366  ½ 54 48 3⁄8 — —  10 lbs.  3.0 

11N6048TB  330  368  ½ 60 48 3⁄8 — —  11 lbs.  3.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 80" High WWN Models 
49"H Tack Board Inserts

11N1849TB $  222  260  ½ 18 48 13⁄16 — —  4 lbs.  1.2 

11N2449TB  232  270  ½ 24 48 13⁄16 — —  5 lbs.  1.3 

11N3049TB  271  309  ½ 30 48 13⁄16 — —  6 lbs.  1.7 

11N3649TB  276  314  ½ 36 48 13⁄16 — —  7 lbs.  2.0 

11N4249TB  286  324  ½ 42 48 13⁄16 — —  8 lbs.  2.3 

11N4849TB  295  333  ½ 48 48 13⁄16 — —  9 lbs.  2.7 

11N5449TB  328  366  ½ 54 48 13⁄16 — —  10 lbs.  3.0 

11N6049TB  330  368  ½ 60 48 13⁄16 — —  11 lbs.  3.3 

• Two trim channels included with each tack board insert in the same fabric

• Tack board inserts can be field scribed

• Additional trim channels should be specified separately if creating additional tack board inserts
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To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number
2. Fabric Grade
3. Fabric Color

• See page  248 for all options available in Exhibit

Sample Model Numbers:

11N6049TB A 8600
11N2434MB

Marker Board Inserts     Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage 
34"H Marker Board Inserts
HPL Porcelain

11N2434MB $  345 11N2434MBP $  360 ½ 24 34 1⁄8 — —  14 lbs.  0.6 

11N3034MB  346 11N3034MBP  363 ½ 30 34 1⁄8 — —  18 lbs.  0.8 

11N3634MB  388 11N3634MBP  419 ½ 36 34 1⁄8 — —  22 lbs.  0.9 

11N4234MB  417 11N4234MBP  420 ½ 42 34 1⁄8 — —  25 lbs.  1.0 

11N4834MB  510 11N4834MBP  583 ½ 48 34 1⁄8 — —  29 lbs.  1.2 

11N5434MB  511 11N5434MBP  588 ½ 54 34 1⁄8 — —  32 lbs.  1.3 

11N6034MB  513 11N6034MBP  594 ½ 60 34 1⁄8 — —  36 lbs.  1.4 

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models
36"H Marker Board Inserts
HPL Porcelain

11N2436MB $  358 11N2436MBP $  374 ½ 24 36 9⁄16 — —  14 lbs.  0.6 

11N3036MB  359 11N3036MBP  376 ½ 30 36 9⁄16 — —  18 lbs.  0.8 

11N3636MB  403 11N3636MBP  434 ½ 36 36 9⁄16 — —  22 lbs.  0.9 

11N4236MB  432 11N4236MBP  436 ½ 42 36 9⁄16 — —  25 lbs.  1.0 

11N4836MB  526 11N4836MBP  599 ½ 48 36 9⁄16 — —  29 lbs.  1.2 

11N5436MB  528 11N5436MBP  605 ½ 54 36 9⁄16 — —  32 lbs.  1.3 

11N6036MB  531 11N6036MBP  612 ½ 60 36 9⁄16 — —  36 lbs.  1.4 

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WWN Models 
37"H Marker Board Inserts
HPL Porcelain

11N2437MB $  358 11N2437MBP $  374 ½ 24 37 — —  14 lbs.  0.6 

11N3037MB  359 11N3037MBP  376 ½ 30 37 — —  18 lbs.  0.8 

11N3637MB  403 11N3637MBP  434 ½ 36 37 — —  22 lbs.  0.9 

11N4237MB  432 11N4237MBP  436 ½ 42 37 — —  25 lbs.  1.0 

11N4837MB  526 11N4837MBP  599 ½ 48 37 — —  29 lbs.  1.2 

11N5437MB  528 11N5437MBP  605 ½ 54 37 — —  32 lbs.  1.3 

11N6037MB  531 11N6037MBP  612 ½ 60 37 — —  36 lbs.  1.4 

• HPL marker board inserts can be field scribed

• Additional trim channels should be specified separately if additional inserts are created

• Porcelain marker board inserts are magnetic

• Specify model number only

• Two trim channels included with each marker board insert in white to match board

• Marker board inserts available in white only

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet
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Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Tack board and HPL marker board inserts can be field 
scribed, additional trim channels should be specified 
separately if creating additional inserts. Porcelain marker 
board inserts can not be field scribed

• Each height of tack board, marker board and slat wall 
insert corresponds with a specific height of vertical 
storage in WaveWorks and Epic. See notation above 
models to see what model corresponds with appropriate 
height requirement

• Conference and training rooms commonly use 49" H inserts,
but with Exhibit, you can use any of the five heights to 
achieve the customers needs

Marker Board Inserts
(continued)

Compatible with WaveWorks 79" High WW Models
48"H Marker Board Inserts
HPL Porcelain

11N2448MB $  418 11N2448MBP $  456 ½ 24 48 3⁄8 — —  16 lbs.  1.3 

11N3048MB  419 11N3048MBP  458 ½ 30 48 3⁄8 — —  20 lbs.  1.7 

11N3648MB  467 11N3648MBP  526 ½ 36 48 3⁄8 — —  24 lbs.  2.0 

11N4248MB  507 11N4248MBP  579 ½ 42 48 3⁄8 — —  27 lbs.  2.3 

11N4848MB  613 11N4848MBP  721 ½ 48 48 3⁄8 — —  31 lbs.  2.7 

11N5448MB  616 11N5448MBP  860 ½ 54 48 3⁄8 — —  34 lbs.  3.0 

11N6048MB  621 11N6048MBP  940 ½ 60 48 3⁄8 — —  38 lbs.  3.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 80" High WWN Models
49"H Marker Board Inserts
HPL Porcelain

11N2449MB $  418 11N2449MBP $  456 ½ 24 48 13⁄16 — —  16 lbs.  1.3 

11N3049MB  419 11N3049MBP  458 ½ 30 48 13⁄16 — —  20 lbs.  1.7 

11N3649MB  467 11N3649MBP  526 ½ 36 48 13⁄16 — —  24 lbs.  2.0 

11N4249MB  507 11N4249MBP  579 ½ 42 48 13⁄16 — —  27 lbs.  2.3 

11N4849MB  613 11N4849MBP  721 ½ 48 48 13⁄16 — —  31 lbs.  2.7 

11N5449MB  616 11N5449MBP  860 ½ 54 48 13⁄16 — —  34 lbs.  3.0 

11N6049MB  621 11N6049MBP  940 ½ 60 48 13⁄16 — —  38 lbs.  3.3 

• HPL marker board inserts can be field scribed

• Additional trim channels should be specified separately if additional inserts are created

• Porcelain marker board inserts are magnetic

• Specify model number only

• Two trim channels included with each marker board insert in white to match board

• Marker board inserts available in white only

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet
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To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number
2. Paint Color (Slat Wall Inserts only)

• See page  248 for all options available in Exhibit

Sample Model Number:

11N2434SW 462

Slat Wall Inserts     Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage
34"H Full Slat

11N2434SW $  895  ½ 24 34 1⁄8 — — 45 lbs. 1.2

11N3034SW  900  ½ 30 34 1⁄8 — — 57 lbs. 1.4

11N3634SW  1028  ½ 36 34 1⁄8 — — 69 lbs. 1.7

11N4234SW  1029  ½ 42 34 1⁄8 — — 79 lbs. 2.0

11N4834SW  1144  ½ 48 34 1⁄8 — — 91 lbs. 2.3

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models
36"H Full Slat

11N2436SW $  908  ½ 24 36 9⁄16 — — 48 lbs. 1.2

11N3036SW  914  ½ 30 36 9⁄16 — — 60 lbs. 1.4

11N3636SW  1043  ½ 36 36 9⁄16 — — 72 lbs. 1.7

11N4236SW  1045  ½ 42 36 9⁄16 — — 82 lbs. 2.0

11N4836SW  1160  ½ 48 36 9⁄16 — — 94 lbs. 2.3

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WWN Models
37"H Full Slat 

11N2437SW $  908  ½ 24 37 — — 48 lbs. 1.2

11N3037SW  914  ½ 30 37 — — 60 lbs. 1.4

11N3637SW  1043  ½ 36 37 — — 72 lbs. 1.7

11N4237SW  1045  ½ 42 37 — — 82 lbs. 2.0

11N4837SW  1160  ½ 48 37 — — 94 lbs. 2.3

• Two trim channels included with each slat wall insert in corresponding color to match slat

• Slat wall insert requires the use of trim channels and mounting bracket included with the model

• Work tools available reference pages  262 - 266 

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet
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Slat Wall Inserts
Combo Slat/Fabric

Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage
23"H Slat with 11"H Fabric
Fabric Trim Painted Trim Grade A Grade B

11N2434SWTBF 11N2434SWTBP $  806 $  819  ½ 24 34 1⁄8 — — 32 lbs. 1.2

11N3034SWTBF 11N3034SWTBP  809  822  ½ 30 34 1⁄8 — — 41 lbs. 1.4

11N3634SWTBF 11N3634SWTBP  923  936  ½ 36 34 1⁄8 — — 50 lbs. 1.7

11N4234SWTBF 11N4234SWTBP  924  937  ½ 42 34 1⁄8 — — 59 lbs. 2.0

11N4834SWTBF 11N4834SWTBP  1028  1041  ½ 48 34 1⁄8 — — 68 lbs. 2.3

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models
23"H Slat with 13"H Fabric
Fabric Trim Painted Trim Grade A Grade B

11N2436SWTBF 11N2436SWTBP $  819 $  832  ½ 24 36 9⁄16 — — 35 lbs. 1.2

11N3036SWTBF 11N3036SWTBP  823  836  ½ 30 36 9⁄16 — — 44 lbs. 1.4

11N3636SWTBF 11N3636SWTBP  938  951  ½ 36 36 9⁄16 — — 53 lbs. 1.7

11N4236SWTBF 11N4236SWTBP  940  953  ½ 42 36 9⁄16 — — 62 lbs. 2.0

11N4836SWTBF 11N4836SWTBP  1044  1057  ½ 48 36 9⁄16 — — 71 lbs. 2.3

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WWN Models
23"H Slat with 14"H Fabric
Fabric Trim Painted Trim Grade A Grade B

11N2437SWTBF 11N2437SWTBP $  819 $  835  ½ 24 37 — — 35 lbs. 1.2

11N3037SWTBF 11N3037SWTBP  823  839  ½ 30 37 — — 44 lbs. 1.4

11N3637SWTBF 11N3637SWTBP  938  954  ½ 36 37 — — 53 lbs. 1.7

11N4237SWTBF 11N4237SWTBP  940  956  ½ 42 37 — — 62 lbs. 2.0

11N4837SWTBF 11N4837SWTBP  1044  1060  ½ 48 37 — — 71 lbs. 2.3

• Two trim channels included with each combo slat wall insert, customer can choose either fabric or painted trim channels

• Slat wall insert requires the use of trim channels and mounting bracket included with the model

• Work tools available reference pages  262 - 266 

• Slat section must be located on the lower portion of the insert

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Each height of slat wall insert and end trim corresponds 
with a specific height of vertical storage in WaveWorks 
and Epic. See notation above models to see what model 
corresponds with appropriate height requirement

• 34", 36" and 37" heights available in slat wall and 
combo slat wall inserts

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number
2. Fabric Grade
3. Fabric Color
4. Paint Color

• See page  248 for all options available in Exhibit

Sample Model Numbers:

11N2434SWTBF A 8600 501
11N37ETP 501

Full End Trim         Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage 
For use with 34"H Marker Board Inserts

11N37ETP Powder coated $  60  11⁄16 1 ½ 37 1⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.2 

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models 
For use with 36"H Marker Board Inserts

11N39ETP Powder coated $  64  11⁄16 1 ½ 39 7⁄16 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WW Models 
For use with 37"H Marker Board Inserts

11N40ETP Powder coated $  64  11⁄16 1 ½ 39 7⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 79" High WW Models 
For use with 48"H Marker Board Inserts

11N51ETP Powder coated $  74  11⁄16 1 ½ 51 ¼ — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 80" High WW Models 
For use with 49"H Marker Board Inserts

11N52ETP Powder coated $  74  11⁄16 1 ½ 51 11⁄16 — —  1 lbs.  0.4 

• Specify Full End Trim for finish detail when end of Exhibit rail and tack/marker board insert are exposed

• Full End Trim is attached to top wall rail and extends down to and attaches to bottom rail

• Available in Cinder (462) and Platinum Metallic (501) finish

Vertical Cable Manager Grade A Grade B

11N20WMV Black Plastic $  22 1 1 20 — —  1 lbs.  0.5 

11N20WMVF Fabric  30  33 1 1 20 — —  1 lbs.  0.5 

• For use with 34", 36" or 37" inserts when a single height overhead cabinet is attached; or 48" and 49" inserts when a double height

overhead cabinet is attached

Grade A Grade B

11N31WMV Black Plastic $  31 1 1 31 — —  2 lbs.  0.6 

11N31WMVF Fabric  38  41 1 1 31 — —  2 lbs.  0.6 

• For use with 48" or 49" inserts when a single height cabinet is attached

Single End Cap     11N01ETP $  28  1⁄8 1 3⁄8 1 3⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

• Specify end caps for finish detail when end of Exhibit rail is exposed, does not work with faceplate on wall rail

• End caps are sold individually

• End caps available in Cinder and Platinum Metallic
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• Each height of trim channel corresponds with a specific
height of vertical storage in WaveWorks and Epic. See
notation above models to see what model corresponds
with appropriate height requirement

Fabric Wrapped Trim Channels Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage 
34"H Trim Channels

Grade A Grade B

11N34TCF Fabric $  36 $  39  ½  ¾ 34 1⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models
36"H Trim Channels

11N36TCF Fabric $  37 $  40  ½  ¾ 36 9⁄16 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WW Models 
37"H Trim Channels

11N37TCF Fabric $  37 $  40  ½  ¾ 37 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 79" High WW Models 
48"H Trim Channels

11N48TCF Fabric $  43 $  47  ½  ¾ 48 7⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 80" High WW Models 
49"H Trim Channels

11N49TCF Fabric $  43 $  47  ½  ¾ 48 13⁄16 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

• Two trim channels are included with every marker/tack board or slat wall insert, if marker board or tack board insert is cut to create

new board, additional trim channels must be ordered

Painted Trim Channels Compatible with WaveWorks Metal Vertical Storage 
34"H Trim Channels

11N34TCP Powder coated $  31  ½  ¾ 34 1⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 68" High WW and Epic 68" High Models
36"H Trim Channels

11N36TCP Powder coated $  33  ½  ¾ 36 9⁄16 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 69" High WW Models 
37"H Trim Channels

11N37TCP Powder coated $  33  ½  ¾ 37 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 79" High WW Models 
48"H Trim Channels

11N48TCP Powder coated $  40  ½  ¾ 48 7⁄8 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

Compatible with WaveWorks 80" High WW Models 
49"H Trim Channels

11N49TCP Powder coated $  40  ½  ¾ 48 13⁄16 — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

• Available in White, Cinder or Platinum Metallic

• Two trim channels are included with every marker/tack board or slat wall insert, if marker board or tack board insert is cut to create

new board, additional trim channels must be ordered
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number
2. Fabric Grade
3. Fabric Color
4. Paint Color
5. Wood/Laminate Finish

• See page  248 for all options available in Exhibit

Sample Model Numbers:

11N34TCF B 25413
11N34TCP 462

Worksurface Mounting Bracket     11NBRS Single Bracket $  11 2 3  ½ — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

• For use when attaching a WaveWorks or Epic worksurface to Exhibit wall rail

• Standard in anodized aluminum

• Specify model number only

Filler Strips For Exhibit mount overheads

11NCPFSW Wood $  42 1 3 27 ¼ — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

11NCPFSL Laminate  20 1 3 27 ¼ — —  1 lbs.  0.3 

• For use with Exhibit mounted overheads when a tack board/marker board insert is not used behind the overhead

• Must be field scribed for 18" high overhead models

• Not required for WaveWorks metal overhead units

• Available in: Natural (NM), Honey (HN), Caramel (CL), Truffle (TF), Autumn/Autumn 2 (AC/AC2), Amber (MC), Cordovan (CW),

Judicial (DW), Mocha (MH), Chamois (403), Designer White (405), Wallaby (419), Sandstone (420), Shadow (425), Cloud (440),

Graphite (461), Cinder (462), Platinum Grey (478), Antique White (480)

Reference this chart for worksurface bracket requirements

Worksurface Width/Depth Number of Brackets per edge

Less than or equal to 48"

Less than or equal to 72"

Greater than 72"

2

3

4
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specifications

• For use with Exhibit and Epicenter slat wall inserts
• Pencil Tray (NAC0510PTB) is only available in black and 

may not be an exact match

Shelf NAC0924SHM $  82 9 1⁄8 24 2 ¼ — — 5 lbs. 0.9

NAC0930SHM  92 9 1⁄8 30 2 ¼ — — 6 lbs. 1.1

Single Side Tray NAC1217SPTM Single Tray $  75 11 5⁄8 17 2 3⁄8 — — 5 lbs. 0.7

Double Side Tray NAC1217DPTM Double Tray $  103 11 5⁄8 17 5 — — 9 lbs. 1.0

Pocket Organizer NAC16POM Single Pocket $  63 1 1⁄8 15 5⁄8 7 ¼ — — 4 lbs. 1.1

• Single pockets can be nested up to 5 units

Slant Sorter NAC1212SSM Chrome Dividers $  75 11 ¾ 12 7 ¾ — — 4 lbs. 1.1

Metal Work Tools     
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number
2. Paint Color

• See page  248 for all options available in Exhibit

Sample Model Number:

NAC0924SHM 462

Binder Shelf NAC0905SHBM $  47 9 1⁄8 5 8 1⁄16 — — 3 lbs. 0.5

Pencil Tray NAC0510PTB $  53 5 10 1 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Available in Black only

• Specify model number only

Metal Tools Operating Load Capacities

Component: Operating Load Capacity (Functional Loads): Examples:

Metal shelves:
.017 lb. per cubic inch of available space, but not to
exceed 12 inches in height

24"W: 45 lbs. t.w.; 
30"W: 56 lbs. t.w.

Single side tray: 40 lbs. t.w.

Double side tray: 47 lbs. t.w.

Pocket organizer: 4 lbs. t.w.

Slant Sorter: 19 lbs. t.w.

Binder shelf: 10 lbs. t.w.

Pencil tray: 5 lbs. t.w.

Metal Work Tools

14 Exhibit CG Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 263



Exhibit

E
xh

ib
it

™

264 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Utility Hook 12NUH Frosted Plastic $  20 1 1⁄8 3  15⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates hanging items such as umbrellas, MP3 players, headphones, etc.

• Set of 2

Product Specifications

• Personal Pax accessories are for use with Chameleon 
slat zones, WaveWorks slat walls and Epicenter and 
Exhibit slat wall inserts

• Available in frosted plastic
• All Personal Pax have a Quick Delivery lead-time

Pencil Cup 12NCP Frosted Plastic $  36 1 5⁄16 2 5⁄8 4 3⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates pens, pencils, scissors, etc.

• Cell phone clips onto front elliptical cut-out

Pocket Organizer
Letter

12NPO Frosted Plastic $  34 2 12 9⁄16 9 7⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Use with hanging file holder on this page when hanging from a slat zone, or use as is for organizing files

Hanging File Holder
Legal or Letter

12NFH Frosted Plastic $  24 2 ¾ 2 15⁄16 1 7⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates letter/legal files and pocket organizer on this page

• Set of 2

Pocket Folder Holder 12NFTP Frosted Plastic $  20 1 ¼ 15 ¼ 6 ½ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates letter/legal papers, forms and magazines

• Cell phone clips onto front elliptical cut-out

• Maximum of 3 pocket folder holders can nest together

CD/Business Card Holder 12NDH Frosted Plastic $  32 3 13⁄16 3 ¾ 6 15⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates CDs/DVDs plus business cards 

Personal Pax™

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Phone Mount Holder 12NPH Frosted Plastic $  22  9⁄16 2 11⁄16 4 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Allows a conventional telephone to be mounted within reach, but off the worksurface

Photo/Document Holder 12N912PDD Clear Resin, 9" x 12" $  29  ½ 11 9⁄16 9 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates photos or documents

• Clear resin for visibility of item being displayed

Tape Dispenser 12NTD Frosted Plastic $  27 1 7⁄16 4 ¼ 2 11⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates standard sized tape rolls

• Serrated top edge works for both right and left-handed users

Elliptical Dish 12NDSH Frosted Plastic $  30 3 3⁄8 5 3 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates any number of small items such as paper clips, push pins, loose change, etc.

Marker Holder 12NMRH Frosted Plastic $  30 2 15⁄16 6 15⁄16 4 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates dry-erase markers and eraser

• Does not include dry-erase markers or eraser

• Can attach to the Exhibit wall rail without the use of slat wall insert

Personal Pax™

To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number

Sample Model Numbers:

12NFH
12NDSH
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Product Specification

• For use with WaveWorks slat walls and 
Exhibit and Epicenter slat wall inserts

• Black finish standard
• These products have been designed to 

be used safely when filled under normal 
circumstances; note weight limitations

Pencil Cup NACCP Black Plastic $  31  ½ 4 4 — — 0.2 lbs. 0.4

• Holds pencils, pens, rulers, etc.

Legal Paper Tray NAC1115SPT Black Plastic $  47 10 ½ 15 2 — — 0.8 lbs. 0.1

• Holds letter or legal width papers, folders, etc.

Phone Holder NACPH Black Plastic $  42 9 ½ 8 ½ 2 — — 0.6 lbs. 0.1

• Holds telephone

Binder Shelf NACBS Black Plastic $  34 10 ½ 5 9 — — 0.5 lbs. 0.3

• Holds binders and folders

Accessory Tray NAC1010AT Black Plastic $  42 10 9 ½ 2 — — 0.5 lbs. 0.2

• Holds supplies such as pens, pencils, paper clips, scissors, erasers, rulers, etc.

Slant Sorter NACSS Black Plastic $  48 12 ½ 7 7 ½ — — 0.9 lbs. 0.2

• Holds folders, papers, etc.

Sample Model Number:

NACCP

To Order, Specify:

1. Model Number

Black Plastic
Work Tools     
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Chameleon 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

DIVIDERS

• Exoskeletal frame is 2 ½" thick x 1" wide extruded aluminum
• Foot is 2" diameter steel tubing with black plastic cap
• Adjustable foot allows for 1 ½" of adjustment
• Veneer dividers are a class C fire rating
• Corner cap is die-cast zinc
• Oval grommet is plastic and is specified when ordering
• Polycarbonate insert is  ¼" thick extruded twin-wall polycarbonate
• Polycarbonate dividers are a class A fire rating
• Veneer insert is  7⁄32" thick MDF with veneer face and back 

(Honey finish is on maple, all other finishes are on cherry)
• Living hinge is extruded black plastic

TOPPERS

• Insert material is  3⁄16" thick dual sided frosted resin
• Exoskeletal frame is 2 ½" thick x 1" wide extruded aluminum
• Frame topper cap is plastic

MAGNA ZONE

• Provides application for a magnetic surface and is used for magnets, tack zones and marker zones
• A formed steel sheet that attaches via a steel bracket to the Chameleon exoskeletal frame

SLAT ZONE

• Aluminum extrusion attaches via a steel bracket to the exoskeletal frame and provides horizontal 
grooves for hanging a variety of accessories and Personal Pax™ items

• Steel brackets attach to the exoskeletal frame as the attachment method to the divider

TACK ZONE

• Fabric covered magnetic tack boards magnetize to the magna zone

MARKER ZONE

• Magnet backed, vinyl dry erase board magnetizes to the magna zone
• Dry erase boards available in 3 colors: white, beige speckle, and grey speckle

HORIZONTAL WIRE MANAGER

• Aluminum extrusion that enables the use of the Intercoupler product and provides wire management

POWER POLE

• Aluminum extruded housing; standard 10' height with 2 dedicated 20 amp electrical circuits with 4 
electrical outlets and 4 punch outs for data ports

SLAT LINK

• Aluminum extrusion that links two slat zones or wall mounted slat zones together with no gaps

CARPET GRIPPER

• Molded plastic that snaps into bottom of foot

HARD FLOOR GRIPPER

• Peel and stick rubberized non-skid pad that attaches to the bottom of foot

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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WOOD FINISHES 
NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

PAINT COLORS
462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic*

*15% list upcharge

POLYCARBONATES
1 Smoke
3 Clear

RESIN
9 Frosted

GROMMET OPTIONS
G Grommet
X No Grommet

FABRIC OPTIONS 

Dune (Grade A)
100% Polyester

8600 Drift
8601 Windblown
8602 Erosion
8603 Haze
8604 Kamelos
8605 Fiddleneck
8606 Pebble
8607 Gecho
8608 Nectar
8610 Clear Sky
8614 Basin
8615 Raven
8620 Darkness
8621 Golden

Repetition (Grade A)
100% Recycled
Polyester

3700 Ash
3705 Willow
3709 Java
3713 Stainless
3715 Almond
3721 Reed
3726 Kiwi
3737 Sisal
3744 Tawny
3753 Steel
3766 Wicker
3775 Grey Green
3782 Honeycomb
3785 Blue Grass
3792 Spa
3799 Cornflower

Pact (Grade B)
65% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester, 
35% Post-Consumer Recycled Polyester

25401 Aloe
25402 Azure
25403 Calla
25404 Coastal
25405 Delft
25406 Dove
25407 Dragon
25408 Eureka
25409 Fern
25410 Harbour
25411 Lily
25412 Lime
25413 Midnight
25414 Nectar
25415 Patina
25416 Putty
25417 Roast
25418 Roma
25419 Rubine
25420 Sketch
25421 Tanzanite
25422 Taupe
25423 Toasty
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How To Specify:

Step 1 

Plan your space by determining how you will be using the Chameleon dividers. For example, are you wrapping existing casegoods in an open plan? Are you
starting from scratch with a pre-determined amount of space? 

When wrapping Chameleon around existing or new casegoods in an open plan, measure the overall dimensions of the casegoods to be wrapped then proceed
to Step 2. 

When starting from scratch with a pre-determined amount of space, use the dimensional measurement of the overall space to plan your Chameleon product
and guide you to the casegoods that will fit the needs of the space. 

Regardless of where and how you are using Chameleon, plan your space first. 

Step 2 

Determine what divider sizes and models to use. With 5 sizes of L's, 5 sizes of single dividers and 2 Butterfly sizes, a work space can be configured in many
different ways. 

For example, a 12' run of Chameleon dividers can be achieved in multiple ways: 

6 - 24" Single Dividers 2 - 4'x2' L's (rotated into an inline configuration)
4 - 36" Single Dividers 2 - 3'x3' L's (rotated into an inline configuration)
3 - 48" Single Dividers 3 - 2'x2' L's (rotated into an inline configuration)
2 - 42" Single Dividers + 2 - 30" Single Dividers 1 - 4'x4' L (rotated into an inline configuration) + 1 - 48" Single Divider 

Spec Tip 

Put it to paper! Whether using our convenient e-tools or just a simple aerial hand sketch, putting the divider configuration to paper will make it easier to get
a view of the workspace and sizing. 

Step 3 

Determine where the casegoods will be positioned within the dividers. 

Step 4 

Decide where toppers, power, wire management and accessories will be needed. 

Step 5 

Specify it! Use the National™ Price List to specify the model numbers, in veneer or polycarbonate, and select your options for grommets and frame paint color. 
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54" Seated Height Privacy 

• Achieved by specifying standard height dividers
• Allows for standing visual interaction among co-workers
• Provides ample coverage for the majority of computer monitors when placed on worksurface
• Promotes employee interaction while providing individual privacy 

68" Standing Height Privacy 

• Achieved by adding toppers to standard height dividers
• Allows for most highback organizers and wardrobes to be concealed for a clean aesthetic
• Provides the opportunity to easily remove the toppers when standing height privacy is no longer necessary 

Touchdown Workstations without Toppers

Touchdown Workstations with Toppers
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No Creep Factor

With conventional panel systems, "panel creep" refers to the addition of inches along a run of panels (due to the connections between panels). With 
conventional panel systems, these inches can add up to a significant dimension on long panel runs. Chameleon dividers have zero creep, so you can be certain
that dividers will fit your space as planned (see example). 

Butterfly and perpendicular support dividers have a slight creep factor of 2 ½". Two 36" dividers equal 74 ½" (see example). 

Space Planning 

Space planning is easy with Chameleon's true-to-size measurements. When wrapping existing casegoods in the market place, it is best to first review the 
sizing conventions for the series product that you are wrapping. Some casegood lines have true-to-size dimensions where the casegood models have exact 
dimensions, which match the model numbers. Others have nominal sizing where the casegood models could be over or under the nominal measurement 
reflected in the model number. Either way, all work perfect with Chameleon! 

Example of true-to-size casegoods: WaveWorks®

DESCRIPTION MODEL SIZE
Single Pedestal Desk WW3066DRFL1 30"
Bridge WW2442BEFL 42"
Credenza WW2466CLFL2 24"

96"

• Wrap with a 96" divider run

Example of nominal size casegoods: Arrowood™

DESCRIPTION MODEL SIZE
Single Pedestal Desk 31N3066DRFW1 29 ¾"
Bridge 31N2445BEFW 44 ½"
Credenza 31N2166CLFW2 21"

95 ¼

• Wrap with a 96" divider run

Example of nominal size casegoods: Hiland™

DESCRIPTION MODEL SIZE
Single Pedestal Desk 35N3066DRFW1 29 ¾"
Return 35N2444RLEFW1 43¾"

73 ½" 

• Wrap with a 78" divider run

30"

24"

42"

29¾"

21"

44½"

29¾"

78" Run

96" Run

96" Run

43¾"
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Divider Stability Guidelines

Chameleon dividers offer exceptional strength and durability, but they aren't freestanding by themselves. To ensure proper stability, please use one of the
methods below when specifying your configurations. 

When specifying all Veneer or a combination of Veneer & Polycarbonate Dividers: 

Note: Guidelines below are shown at maximum run length; the same guidelines for configurations apply for runs less than the maximum. 

When specifying all Polycarbonate Dividers: 

Permanent wall application with Veneer or Polycarbonate Dividers: 

12' maximum run

minimum of a
24" Veneer Divider or
36" Polycarbonate Divider

minimum of a
24" Veneer Divider or
36" Polycarbonate Divider

12' maximum run

minimum of a
36" Veneer Divider or
48" Polycarbonate Divider

minimum of a
36" Veneer Divider or
48" Polycarbonate Divider

12' maximum run

minimum of a
24" Veneer Divider or
24" Polycarbonate Divider

minimum of a
24" Veneer Divider or
24" Polycarbonate Divider

12' maximum run

minimum of a
24" Veneer Divider or
24" Polycarbonate Divider

minimum of a
24" Veneer Divider or
24" Polycarbonate Divider

any size divider up to
48" maximum does not
need a return divider

Any straight line run off of a wall mount more than 48" and up to
12' requires a return divider (any size, any material). See the
guidelines for 12' runs on this page.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

45N4854DVY G 1 462
45N3654DV33W X MH 501
45N4854DVL42W G MC 462
45N4854DV444Y X 3 462

Product Specifications

• See planning guide for product application
• When specifying a polycarbonate model, do not specify 

a finish
• When specifying a wood model, do not specify a 

polycarbonate color
• 501 Platinum Metallic paint is a 15% upcharge

Single Divider 45N4854DVY Polycarbonate $  532 2 ½ 48 54 — — 36 lbs. 5.7

45N4854DVW Wood  900 2 ½ 48 54 — — 48 lbs. 5.7

45N4254DVY Polycarbonate $  517 2 ½ 42 54 — — 31 lbs. 5.0

45N4254DVW Wood  817 2 ½ 42 54 — — 41 lbs. 5.0

45N3654DVY Polycarbonate $  490 2 ½ 36 54 — — 26 lbs. 4.4

45N3654DVW Wood  747 2 ½ 36 54 — — 34 lbs. 4.4

45N3054DVY Polycarbonate $  475 2 ½ 30 54 — — 21 lbs. 3.8

45N3054DVW Wood  664 2 ½ 30 54 — — 27 lbs. 3.8

45N2454DVY Polycarbonate $  425 2 ½ 24 54 — — 16 lbs. 3.1

45N2454DVW Wood  588 2 ½ 24 54 — — 20 lbs. 3.1

• Includes two hinges

L Hinged Divider 45N4854DV44Y 4x4 Polycarbonate $  988 2 ½ 48 54 — — 52 lbs. 11.4

45N4854DV44W 4x4 Wood  1757 2 ½ 48 54 — — 68 lbs. 11.4

45N3654DV33Y 3x3 Polycarbonate $  912 2 ½ 36 54 — — 42 lbs. 8.9

45N3654DV33W 3x3 Wood  1458 2 ½ 36 54 — — 54 lbs. 8.9

45N2454DV22Y 2x2 Polycarbonate $  812 2 ½ 24 54 — — 32 lbs. 6.3

45N2454DV22W 2x2 Wood  1147 2 ½ 24 54 — — 40 lbs. 6.3

• Both divider sections must feature the same material, finish and frame

• Depth in folded position is 5"

• Recommend using a carpet or hard floor gripper shown on page  275 

• Ships with hinge installed

15 Chameleon Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 274



Chameleon

C
h
a
m

e
le

o
n

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 275

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 45N4854DVY

Grommet Option

G Grommet
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G

Polycarbonate Color

1 Smoke
3 Clear
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 1

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|    

Frame Paint Color

462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 462

L Hinged Divider

Left shown

Left Right

45N4854DVL42Y 45N4854DVR42Y 4x2 Polycarbonate $  939 2 ½ 48 54 — — 62 lbs. 11.4

45N4854DVL42W 45N4854DVR42W 4x2 Wood  1458 2 ½ 48 54 — — 82 lbs. 11.4

• Both divider sections must feature the same material, finish and frame

• Depth in folded position is 5"

• Recommend using a carpet or hard floor gripper shown below

• Ships with hinge installed

Butterfly Hinged Divider 45N4854DV444Y 4x4x4 Polycarbonate $  1559 2 ½ 48 54 — — 108 lbs. 17.1

45N4854DV444W 4x4x4 Wood  2652 2 ½ 48 54 — — 144 lbs. 17.1

45N3654DV333Y 3x3x3 Polycarbonate $  1333 2 ½ 36 54 — — 78 lbs. 13.3

45N3654DV333W 3x3x3 Wood  2187 2 ½ 36 54 — — 102 lbs. 13.3

• All 3 divider sections must feature the same material, finish and frame

• Depth in folded position is 7 ½"

• Recommend using a carpet or hard floor gripper shown below

• Ships with hinge installed

Divider Carpet Gripper 45NCGRIP6 Pack of 6 $  33 — — — — — 2 lbs. 0.1

45NCGRIP4 Pack of 4  28 — — — — — 2 lbs. 0.1

45NCGRIP2 Pack of 2  23 — — — — — 2 lbs. 0.1

• Specify base model only

• Recommend using for any perpendicular connection

Divider Hard Floor Gripper 45NHGRIP6 Pack of 6 $  33 — — — — — 2 lbs. 0.1

45NHGRIP4 Pack of 4  28 — — — — — 2 lbs. 0.1

45NHGRIP2 Pack of 2  23 — — — — — 2 lbs. 0.1

• Specify base model only

• Recommend using for any perpendicular connection

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

45N4814DVT 9 462
45N54WME 462
45N484SW 501

Product Specification

• See planning guide for product application
• Topper to be installed onto divider frame extrusion; 

tools not required
• 501 Platinum Metallic paint is a 15% upcharge

Divider Corner Stabilization Kit 45NSTCNR $  55 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.7

• Specify frame color only

• Recommend using for any perpendicular connection

• Kit includes a rigid, black PVC interference-fit corner lock and a painted, formed steel bracket

• Stabilizes any 90° corner

Divider Inline Stabilization Kit 45NSTINL $  63 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.7

• Specify base model only

• Kit includes a hook and loop strap set and a self-adhesive pressure fit connector strip

• Installs to a casegood (pedestal and/or edge of worksurface) and divider frame to create

a stable connection

Topper 45N4814DVT $  250 2 ½ 48 14 — — 14 lbs. 1.88

45N4214DVT $  239 2 ½ 42 14 — — 13 lbs. 1.67

45N3614DVT $  230 2 ½ 36 14 — — 11 lbs. 1.46

45N3014DVT $  198 2 ½ 30 14 — — 9 lbs. 1.25

45N2414DVT $  171 2 ½ 24 14 — — 7 lbs. 1.04

• Order hinges shown below if desired to eliminate slight gaps between 

topper connections; this is not required, but is recommended

Hinge 45NHNG Pack of 10 $  88 — — 49 ¼ — — 3 lbs. 0.1

• Specify base model only

• Extruded black plastic
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 45N4814DVT

Polycarbonate Color

1 Smoke
3 Clear
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Resin

9 Frosted
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 9

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|    

Frame Paint Color

462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 462

Wall Mount Extrusion
Starter Kit

45N54WME $  110 2 ½ 1 51 — — 10 lbs. 0.3

• Specify paint color only

• Must be installed using National installation instructions

• Must be attached to a load bearing wall

• Mounted with customer supplied hardware

• See planning guide for more information

Power Pole 45N120PCP462 Cinder $  230 2 2 120 — — 10 lbs. 0.1

45N120PCP501 Platinum Metallic  266 2 2 120 — — 10 lbs. 0.1

• Specify model number only

• Aluminum extruded housing

• Standard 10' in height

• 2 dedicated 20 amp electrical circuits with 4 electrical outlets and 4 punch outs for data ports

Slat Zone
for Dividers

45N484SW $  121 1 46 4 — — 6 lbs. 0.4

45N424SW  111 1 40 4 — — 5 lbs. 0.4

45N364SW  102 1 34 4 — — 4 lbs. 0.3

45N304SW  94 1 28 4 — — 3 lbs. 0.3

45N244SW  85 1 22 4 — — 3 lbs. 0.2

Slat Zone
Wall Mounted

45N954SWM $  252 1 95 4 — — 12 lbs. 0.9

45N714SWM  188 1 71 4 — — 8 lbs. 0.7

45N484SW  121 1 46 4 — — 10 lbs. 0.5

45N424SW  111 1 40 4 — — 9 lbs. 0.5

45N364SW  102 1 34 4 — — 8 lbs. 0.4

45N304SW  94 1 28 4 — — 7 lbs. 0.4

45N244SW  85 1 22 4 — — 6 lbs. 0.3

• Must be attached to a load bearing wall

• Mounted with customer supplied hardware
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

45N4814MB2 462
45N4814TBN A

Product Specifications

• See planning guide for product application
• 501 Platinum Metallic paint is a 15% upcharge

Magna Zone 45N4814MZ $  269 1 46 14 — — 13 lbs. 1.0

45N4214MZ  248 1 40 14 — — 10 lbs. 0.9

45N3614MZ  225 1 34 14 — — 9 lbs. 0.7

45N3014MZ  204 1 28 14 — — 8 lbs. 0.6

45N2414MZ  181 1 22 14 — — 7 lbs. 0.5

• Must purchase to use marker zone or tack zone

Marker Zone 45N4814MB _ $  104 — 46 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N4214MB _  94 — 40 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N3614MB _  83 — 34 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N3014MB _  71 — 28 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N2414MB _  60 — 22 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Specify color designator on end of model:

1=white, 2=beige speckle, 3=grey speckle

• Magnetic back magnetizes to magna zone

• Magna zone must be purchased separately

Slat Link 45N952SWL $  121  ½ 95 1 — — 5 lbs. 0.5

45N712SWL  104  ½ 71 1 — — 4 lbs. 0.3

45N482SWL  76  ½ 48 1 — — 2 lbs. 0.2

45N422SWL  68  ½ 42 1 — — 2 lbs. 0.2

45N362SWL  63  ½ 36 1 — — 2 lbs. 0.2

45N302SWL  58  ½ 30 1 — — 2 lbs. 0.2

45N242SWL  50  ½ 24 1 — — 2 lbs. 0.2

• Attaches two slat zones together to create a seamless visual

Tack Zone Grade A Grade B

45N4814TBN $  166 $  191  ¾ 46 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N4214TBN  152  177  ¾ 40 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N3614TBN  131  156  ¾ 34 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N3014TBN  119  144  ¾ 28 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

45N2414TBN  109  134  ¾ 22 14 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Magnetic back magnetizes to magna zone

• Magna zone must be purchased separately

• See page  269 for tack board fabric options
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
| 45N4814MB2

Paint Color

462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic
|
| 462

Fabric Grade
(tack board only)

A Grade A
|
|
|    

Fabric
(tack board only)

|
|
|
|    

Coat Hanger 45NCH $  51 2 25⁄32 15 5⁄32 5 1⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Hangs on the divider frame

• Features the National logo

• Frosted plastic

Name Holder 45NNH $  19  ¾ 8 ½ 1 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Hangs on the divider frame

• Clear resin material for visibility of item being displayed

Horizontal Wire Manager 45N488WMH $  211 1 ¾ 46 8 — — 12 lbs. 0.4

45N428WMH  190 1 ¾ 40 8 — — 10 lbs. 0.3

45N368WMH  172 1 ¾ 34 8 — — 8 lbs. 0.3

45N308WMH  152 1 ¾ 28 8 — — 6 lbs. 0.2

45N248WMH  131 1 ¾ 22 8 — — 5 lbs. 0.2

• Specify paint color only

• Attaches to the aluminum extrusion on the divider frame

• Wire managers to be used in conjunction with the Intercoupler product shown on page  285 
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

POWERLOGIC™ INTERCOUPLER SYSTEM

• Series of up to eight electrical/data modules and power jumpers that bring 
electrical outlets and data ports to the worksurface

• Can be used with as few as two outlets or as many as eight outlets
• Modules are color coded, keyed, numbered and include tactile recognition
• Intercoupler System allows easy connection or disconnection of any tap-off unit 

without power disruption to other units
• Each module includes 2 electrical outlets and 2 optional data ports
• UL Recognized
• 15 Amp
• 60 Hz
• 115V
• Single circuit reset

FOR USE WITH CHAMELEON:

HORIZONTAL WIRE MANAGER

• Aluminum channel attaches to the Chameleon divider
• Matches Chameleon paint colors
• Available in: Cinder, Antique White, and Platinum Metallic

POWER MODULE CLIP FOR DIVIDER

• Attaches Intercoupler tap-off units to Chameleon horizontal wire manager
• Frosted plastic material only

POWER MODULE CLIP FOR TABLE MOUNT

• Attaches Intercoupler tap-off units to the worksurface
• Aluminum ratcheting clip

Power and Data Requirements 

The PowerLogic™ Intercoupler Solution is a quick and convenient way to route power to your worksurface. When planning to use the Intercoupler Solution,
use the amperage guide shown on the following page to determine your power requirements. For best results, first determine where dividers and casegoods
will be positioned. Next, the placement of the users power outlets and data ports needs to be determined. See illustrations on page  283 . 

Step 1 

Determine the amperage requirements per user. See guide on page  282 . 

Step 2 

Assess where the building power access is located. For example: Do you have floor monuments under each workstation? Do you have wall power outlet access?
Will you need to bring power to the workstations using a power pole? 

Step 3 

Using your casegood and divider placement as a guide, determine where the user will need to access the power outlets and how many are required. 

Spec Tip 

Put it to paper! Whether using our convenient e-tools or just a simple aerial hand sketch, putting the divider configuration to paper will make it easier to get
a view of the workstation layout and overall size. This will make it more clear as to where power and data will be need to be positioned. 

Step 4 

Specify it! Use your National™ Price List to specify the model numbers you need. 

Note: 

In general, do shorter runs of the Intercoupler Solution per user and stop and start over as necessary. See illustrations on page  283 . 
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Electrical Standards

Each country has its own set of Electrical standards and wiring rules. In addition, each state, county, and municipality may have Electrical standards and
wiring rules that may be similar to those used elsewhere, but may have subtle (but significant) differences. In all cases you should check the local standards
to ensure that you will comply with the regulations.

Power Consumption 

The PowerLogic™ Intercoupler System from National is rated for the United States of America. It is rated 115V 60Hz. The maximum power capacity of the
system is 15 Amps, which may be used by any combination of one to eight electrical/data modules. The total combined power consumption of all equipment
on a single system cannot exceed 15 Amps.

Before installing the PowerLogic™ Intercoupler System from National, please check the power consumption for each item that will be powered from the
system to ensure that you do not exceed the rated capacity of the system. The table below lists some typical power consumption values for common office
equipment. Remember to add the power consumption for all devices to be powered from a single system to determine how many devices can be connected to
a single system. (This listing is a guide only; please be sure to check the listing on each item you will be powering.)

Office Equipment Amps(A)

Computer Server 1-6

Personal Computer 1-2

Laptop 1-1.5

LCD Display 1-1.8

CRT Display 1.3-2.5

Laser Printer 1.5-6

Inkjet Printer 0.4-1.6

Dot-Matrix Printer 1.5-3

Photocopier 10-16

Fax Machine 0.8-1.2

Scanner 0.4-0.8

PDA 0.04-0.06

LED/Incandescent Light 0.6-1

Clock 0.02-0.04

Radio 0.2-0.4

Calculator 0.1-0.25

Cellphone Charger 0.6-1.5

Battery Charger 0.06-0.6

Audio Speakers 0.05-0.15

Network Router/Switch 0.4-1

Shredder 1.5-3

The following devices should NOT be used in Electrical Installations

The following electrical devices have very high power consumption and some will affect the quality of the power for other electrical devices that are connect-
ed to the same electrical system. We recommend that you DO NOT plug these units into the Intercoupler System power outlets. High power devices should be
plugged directly into the main wall power outlets. These include but are not limited to:

Heaters, Hair Dryers, Kettles, Coffee Makers, Motorized Machines, Shoe Polishers, Water Dispensers, Air Conditioners, Electric Fans, Microwave Ovens,
Televisions, Video Machines, Fluorescent Lights, Multi-socket Outlets, Power Strips, Extension Cords, Power Tools, Electrical Dimmers

Any devices that will not be regularly used at the workstation should be connected to the main wall power outlets.

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Total AC Load 12 Amps(A)

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laptop 1.5 Amps

Laser Printer 6.0 Amps

LCD Display 1.8 Amps

Total AC Load 13.8 Amps(A)

Here are two examples of correct installation and power consumption for the PowerLogic™
Intercoupler System

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laptop Laptop Laptop Laptop

Laser Printer LCD Display

Example 1:

Example 2:
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Power leads come from the building power source on the left end and route along the main divider run. The power lead, using 2 each of models NACELP-
WE18, NACELPWR2, NACELPWR3, NACELPWR4, and NACELPWR5, routes in wire manager along the main divider and through grommets between stations.

Power capacity is 5 amps per station. 

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #8

To Power
Source

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #8

On each side, using 2 NACELPWR18 models, power leads come from the building power sources. #1 outlet is mounted on one side of the divider, and the #8
outlet is connected and routed through the grommet to the other side of the divider.

Power Capacity is 7.5 amps per workstation. 

#1

#1

To Power
Source

To Power
Source

#8
#8
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Intercoupler Solution for Chameleon

Sample Model Numbers:

45N488WMH 501
NACPMCLIP2
NACELPWR

Product Specifications

• 15% list upcharge for Platinum Metallic paint
• See planning guide for product application
• Intercoupler #1 cord with plug is 118" in length
• Length of cord from Intercoupler to unit on all units is 23"
• Intercoupler #2-#8 cord is 82" in length

Horizontal Wire Manager 45N488WMH $  211 1 ¾ 46 8 — — 9 lbs. 0.7

45N428WMH  190 1 ¾ 40 8 — — 8 lbs. 0.7

45N368WMH  172 1 ¾ 34 8 — — 7 lbs. 0.6

45N308WMH  152 1 ¾ 28 8 — — 6 lbs. 0.5

45N248WMH  131 1 ¾ 22 8 — — 5 lbs. 0.4

• Specify paint color only

• Attaches to the exoskeletal frame of Chameleon only

• Compatible with Intercoupler models on page  285 

Power Module Clip
(For Divider)

NACPMCLIP1 Set of 16 $  31  ½ 1 2 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Specify base model only

• Attaches Intercoupler tap-offs to horizontal wire manager

• Frosted plastic

Power Module Clip
(For Table Mount)

NACPMCLIP2 Set of 16 $  31 2 ½ 1 4 — — 5 lbs. 0.4

• Specify base model only

• Attaches Intercoupler tap-offs to a worksurface

• Frosted plastic
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Intercoupler Solution for Chameleon

N
A
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W

R
1
8

N
A
CE
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R
2
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A
CE
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R
3
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A
CE
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R
4

N
A
CE

LP
W

R
5

N
A
CE

LP
W

R
6

N
A
CE
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W

R
7

N
A
CE

LP
W

R

Set of two modules ✔

Set of three modules ✔ ✔

Set of four modules ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of five modules ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of six modules ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of seven modules ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Set of eight modules ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔

Complete set of eight modules ✔

How to specify PowerLogic™ Intercoupler System from National:

The PowerLogic Intercoupler System from National can be used with as few as two outlet modules or as
many as a full set of eight. You may also add to the system as your power needs grow (up to eight mod-
ules total). For your protection, and to complete the circuit, you will always need to begin with the
power lead and the number one module, and end with the number eight module. Shown below are exam-
ples of how to specify the series of modules from two modules up to a full set of eight modules.

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
| 45N488WMH

Paint Color

462 Cinder
501 Platinum Metallic
|
| 501

PowerLogic™ Intercoupler System NACELPWR Intercoupler System - Complete $  1007 — — — — — 7.7 lbs. 3.0

NACELPWR18 Intercoupler System - #1,#8  318 — — — — — 4.6 lbs. 1.5

NACELPWR2 Intercoupler System - #2  134 2 8 2 ½ — — 2.4 lbs. 1.5

NACELPWR3 Intercoupler System - #3  134 2 8 2 ½ — — 2.4 lbs. 1.5

NACELPWR4 Intercoupler System - #4  134 2 8 2 ½ — — 2.4 lbs. 1.5

NACELPWR5 Intercoupler System - #5  134 2 8 2 ½ — — 2.4 lbs. 1.5

NACELPWR6 Intercoupler System - #6  134 2 8 2 ½ — — 2.4 lbs. 1.5

NACELPWR7 Intercoupler System - #7  134 2 8 2 ½ — — 2.4 lbs. 1.5

• See page  281 for product specifications

• UL Recognized

• Must use horizontal wire manager and ganging bracket with system

• Must use power module clip for mounting

• Specify base model only

• Intercoupler for Chameleon is not compatible with WaveWorks wire managers
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Personal Pax 
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Utility Hook 12NUH Set of 2 $  20 1 1⁄8 3  15⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates hanging items such as umbrellas, MP3 players, headphones, etc.

Personal Pax
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

12NFH
12NDSH

Product Specifications

• Personal Pax accessories are for use with Chameleon 
slat zones and all other National slat walls

• Available in frosted plastic
• See Chameleon planning guide for allowable load 

application when utilizing with Chameleon
• All Personal Pax have a Quick Delivery lead-time

Pencil Cup 12NCP $  36 1 5⁄16 2 5⁄8 4 3⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates pens, pencils, scissors, etc.

• Cell phone clips onto front elliptical cut-out

Pocket Organizer
Letter

12NPO $  34 2 12 9⁄16 9 7⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Use with hanging file holder on this page when hanging from a slat zone, or use as is for organizing files

Hanging File Holder
Legal or Letter

12NFH Set of 2 $  24 2 ¾ 2 15⁄16 1 7⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates letter/legal files and pocket organizer on this page

Pocket Folder Holder 12NFTP $  20 1 ¼ 15 ¼ 6 ½ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates letter/legal papers, forms and magazines

• Cell phone clips onto front elliptical cut-out

• Maximum of 3 pocket folder holders can nest together

CD/Business Card Holder 12NDH $  32 3 13⁄16 3 ¾ 6 15⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates CDs/DVDs plus business cards 
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Phone Mount Holder 12NPH $  22  9⁄16 2 11⁄16 4 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Allows a conventional telephone to be mounted within reach, but off the worksurface

Personal Pax
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
| 12NFH

Photo/Document Holder 12N912PDD Clear Resin, 9" x 12" $  29  ½ 11 9⁄16 9 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates photos or documents

• Clear resin for visibility of item being displayed

Tape Dispenser 12NTD $  27 1 7⁄16 4 ¼ 2 11⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates standard sized tape rolls

• Serrated top edge works for both right and left-handed users

Elliptical Dish 12NDSH $  30 3 3⁄8 5 3 ¼ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates any number of small items such as paper clips, push pins, loose change, etc.

Marker Holder 12NMRH $  30 2 15⁄16 6 15⁄16 4 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Accommodates dry-erase markers and eraser

• Does not include dry-erase markers or eraser
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A NAC2124CDW Wood Center Drawer
B NACC1824CDW Wood Center Drawer
C NAC2421CDL Laminate Center Drawer
D NAC0613ST Box Drawer Convenience Tray
E NAC1624CT Black Carousel Tray
F NAC1922CD Plastic Center Drawer
G NAC1706KK1 Intuitive Adjustable Keyboard Kit
H NAC2208KK1 Intuitive Adjustable Keyboard Kit
I NAC1706KK2 Ergonomic Adjustable Keyboard Kit
J NAC1706KK3 Basic Adjustable Keyboard Kit

Use this matrix to determine applicable accessories per model 

K NACMAP1BMS Intuitive Monitor Arm
L NACMAB1BMS Manual Monitor Arm
M NAC1406KK4 Keyboard Kit
N NAC1322SL1 Metal Corner Sleeve
O NAC1322SL2 Metal Corner Sleeve
P NAC1222SL Metal Corner Sleeve
Q NAC1424KT Keyboard Tray
R NAC1924KTM Keyboard Tray/Mouse Pad
S NAC2319KKS1 Sit-to-Stand Adjustable Keyboard Kit

*Not applicable for Tambour Modesty
models

• Hinged Modesty models cannot use
center drawer or keyboard kits

Arrowood Barrington Captivate Casbah Clever

Double Pedestal Desks

36" x 72"

30" x 66"

30" x 60"

A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S D,K,L A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S G,H,I,J,K,L,S D,K,L

D,K,L A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R G,H,I,J,K,L,S D,K,L

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,Q,R

Single Pedestal Desks

36" x 72"

30" x 66"

A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,O,Q,R,S D,K,L,N A,B,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S G,H,I,J,K,L,S D,K,L,N

D,K,L,O D,K,L,N K,L K,L

U-Units and P-Units

without modesty panel

with modesty panel

G,H,I,J,K,L,O,S K,L G,H,K,L,N

K,L,O K,L K,L,N

Reception Desk

Reception Return

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S G,H,I,J,K,L,S D,K,L,N

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R K,L K,L,N

Returns

File/File 24" x 50", 25" x 53"

File/File 24" x 48", 25" x 45"

File/File 24" x 42"

Box/Box/File 24" x 50", 25" x 53"

Box/Box/File 24" x 48"

Box/Box/File 24" x 42", 25" x 45"

Multi-File 24" x 72", 24" x 60"

Lateral File 24" x 60"

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R

B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R K,L,N

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,Q,R

G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R B,C,D,E,F,K,L D,K,L,N

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R D,K,L K,L K,L,N

K,L K,L

Corner Units

36" x 36"

42" x 42"

K,L K,L K,L K,L

Bridges

24" x 48"

24" x 42"

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R K,L G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S M

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R K,L G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S M

Credenzas

File/File 72"

File/File 66"

File/File 60"

Lateral File 72"

Lateral File 66"

Kneespace 72"

Kneespace 66"

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S

K,L

K,L,N K,L

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S M

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R G*,H*,I*,J*,K,L,S M

Shell Based Desk

Shell Based Return, Bridge, Credenza
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EnvyWorks Escalade Flourish Franklin Hiland Roosevelt

A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S D,K,L A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,Q,R,S D,K,L

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,Q,R D,K,L D,K,L A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,Q,R D,K,L

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,Q,R

A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,N,Q,R,S A,B,C,E,F,G,I,J,K,L,P,Q,R,S A,B,C,E,F,G,I,J,K,L,N,Q,R,S D,K,L,N A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,O,Q,R,S D,K,L,N

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R D,K,L,P A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R D,K,L,N A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R D,K,L,N

A,B,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,N,Q,R,S A,B,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,P,Q,R,S A,B,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,N,Q,R,S A,B,C,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,O,Q,R,S

K,L,N K,L,P K,L,N K,L,O

A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L,N,Q,R,S A,B,C,E,F,G,I,J,K,L,P,Q,R,S D,K,L,N A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,P,Q,R K,L,N

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,P,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R

B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N K,L,P A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R

A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,P,Q,R

D,K,L,P A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,P,Q,R A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R

K,L A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R K,L

G,H,I,J,K,L,S

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R E,F,K,L,P A,B,C,D,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R E,F,K,L,P A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R B,C,E,F,K,L,N A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R K,L,N A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R

K,L,N A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R K,L,N

K,L,N A,B,C,E,F,K,L,O,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R B,C,E,F,K,L A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R B,C,E,F,K,L A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R A,B,C,E,F,K,L,Q,R

A,B,C,E,F,G,I,J,K,L,N,Q,R,S

A,B,C,E,F,K,L,N,Q,R
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Wood Center Drawer QNAC2124CDW Wood $  202 21 24 2 ¾ — — 9 lbs. 1.1

NAC2124CDW Wood  202 21 24 2 ¾ — — 9 lbs. 1.1

QNAC1824CDW Wood  134 18 24 2 ¾ — — 9 lbs. 1.1

NAC1824CDW Wood  134 18 24 2 ¾ — — 9 lbs. 1.1

• Drawer extends 10" from worksurface and measures 2 11⁄16" from bottom

of the worksurface to the bottom of the drawer

• Drawer features a pencil divider, drawer stops and hardware

• NAC2124CDW features an upgraded suspension

• Center drawers are ash veneer

Accessories
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

NAC2421CDL 403
NAC1824CDW MC
NAC0613ST

Laminate Center Drawer QNAC2421CDL Laminate $  115 20 24 2 ¾ — — 12 lbs. 1.0

NAC2421CDL Laminate  115 20 24 2 ¾ — — 12 lbs. 1.0

Keyboard Tray NAC1424KT Black Metal $  142 14 25 ½ 1 ¼ — — 10 lbs. 1.3

• Keyboard height can range from 2 11⁄32" to 3 11⁄32" in  7⁄32" increments

• Tray is 24" wide

Keyboard Tray/Mouse Pad NAC1924KTM Black Metal $  310 19 25 ½ 2 3⁄8 — — 20 lbs. 1.3

• Keyboard height can range from 2 11⁄16" to 3 11⁄16" in  7⁄32" increments

• Unit features adjustable palm rest and sliding mouse pad

• Mouse pad will extend 9" on each side (right or left) of bar keyboard

and accommodates an 8 ½" x 10" or smaller mouse pad

• Tray is 24" wide

Box Drawer Convenience Tray NAC0613ST Black Plastic $  20 5 5⁄8 12 7⁄8  ½ — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Applicable for use on letter width drawers

• Convenience tray rests on box drawer edge

• For use on 15" pedestals

Black Carousel Tray NAC1624CT Black Plastic $  107 16 23 5⁄8 1 5⁄8 — — 4 lbs. 0.7

• Rotates outward from either side to gain access to tray and can be pushed or pulled open

• Features a self-centering mechanism which acts as a stop and maintains proper alignment 

with the worksurface front edge

Product Specification

• See pages  292-293 for the application matrix
for these accessories

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Plastic Center Drawer NAC1922CD Black Plastic $  58 19 3⁄16 22 2 — — 5 lbs. 0.5

• Individual compartments neatly organize pens, pencils, paper clips, etc
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NAC2421CDL

Finish
(wood only)

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|    

Laminate
(laminate only)

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| 403

403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White

Intuitive
Adjustable Keyboard Kit

NAC1706KK1 17" Arm—Black $  556 17 28 ½ 6 — — 18 lbs. 1.1

NAC2208KK1 21 ¾" Arm—Black  614 21 ¾ 28 ½ 8 — — 20.5 lbs. 1.1

• Includes keyboard mechanism, high density polyethylene tray platform, foam gel wrist pad, and thermoplastic mouse tray

• Dial tilt allows for adjustment from -10° to 15° and slides in and out under worksurface

• Arm tilts and moves up and down

• 360° swivel

• Width of keyboard kit includes mouse tray

• Mouse tray can be moved to support right or left-handed users

• Mouse tray has tilt adjustment and fence to protect mouse from falling

• ANSI/HFES compliant

Ergonomic
Adjustable Keyboard Kit

NAC1706KK2 17" Arm—Black $  482 17 28 ½ 6 — — 16.5 lbs. 1.1

• Includes keyboard mechanism, high density polyethylene tray platform, foam gel wrist pad, and thermoplastic mouse tray

• Tray adjusts from -15° to 15° and slides in and out under worksurface

• Arm tilts and moves up and down

• 360° swivel

• Width of keyboard kit includes mouse tray

• Mouse tray can be moved to support right or left-handed users

• Mouse tray has tilt adjustment and fence to protect mouse from falling

• ANSI/HFES compliant

Basic
Adjustable Keyboard Kit

NAC1706KK3 17" Arm—Black $  392 17 28 ½ 6 — — 14 lbs. 1.4

• Includes keyboard mechanism, clamp, wrist pad, and mouse tray

• Kit to be used with keyboard

• Simultaneous tilt and height adjustment

• 360° swivel

• Swivel mouse tray can be moved to support right or left-handed users

• ANSI/HFES compliant

Clever® Keyboard Kit NAC1406KK4 14" Arm—Black $  447 14 28 ½ 6 — — 15 lbs. 1.1

• Includes keyboard mechanism, high density polyethylene tray platform, foam gel wrist pad, and thermoplastic mouse tray

• Can be used on Clever kneespace credenza, Clever bridge units and Casbah where specified

• Simultaneous tilt and height adjustment

• 360° swivel

• Swivel mouse tray can be moved to support right or left-handed users

• ANSI/HFES compliant
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Sit-to-Stand Adjustable 
Keyboard Kit

NAC2319KKS1 $  614 23 28 ½ 10 ¾ — — 20.5 lbs. 1.1

• Black

• Adjusts intuitively from sitting to standing height (range: 7" below surface, 4 ¼" above surface)

• Tray adjusts from -10° to +15°

• ANSI/HFES compliant

Keyboard/Drawer Mounting Kit NAC0611KMK Casbah $  55 11 6 1 ¼ — — 5 lbs. 1.0

• Must be used with adjustable keyboard kits when attaching to Casbah units

NAC0802KMK Escalade $  55 8 2  ¾ — — 5 lbs. 0.1

• Must be used with adjustable keyboard kits, center drawers and keyboard drawers when attaching to Escalade units
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Intuitive Monitor Arm NACMAP1BMB Black $  657 29 ½ 2 ½ 19 7⁄16 — — 11.5 lbs. 2.7

NACMAP1BMS Silver  657 29 ½ 2 ½ 19 7⁄16 — — 11.5 lbs. 2.7

• Attachment method via bolt through grommet

• Cannot be used on a worksurface if mounting location is directly above a pedestal, modesty panel, or support panel

• Intuitive adjustment

• Holds a single monitor up to 20 lbs.

• Can be mounted in  ½" to 2 ½" diameter holes

• Can be mounted on  ½" to 1 ½" thick worksurfaces

Manual Monitor Arm NACMAB1BMB Black $  464 23 ½ 2 ½ 17 ¾ — — 9 lbs. 1.9

NACMAB1BMS Silver  464 23 ½ 2 ½ 17 ¾ — — 9 lbs. 1.9

• Attachment method via bolt through grommet

• Cannot be used on a worksurface if mounting location is directly above a pedestal, modesty panel, or support panel

• Manual knob adjustment

• Holds a single monitor up to 20 lbs.

• Can be mounted in  ½" to 2 ½" diameter holes

• Can be mounted on  ½" to 1 ½" thick worksurfaces

Sample Model Number:

NAC2319KKS1

Product Specification

• See pages  292-293 for the application matrix
for these accessories

Metal Corner Sleeve NAC1322SL1 Black Metal $  99 13 22 1 1⁄16 — — 5 lbs. 0.3

NAC1322SL2 Black Metal  99 13 22 1 3⁄16 — — 5 lbs. 0.3

NAC1222SL Black Metal  127 11 5⁄8 22 1 ½ — — 5 lbs. 0.6

• NAC1322SL1 is applicable to Barrington, Clever, EnvyWorks, Flourish, Franklin and Roosevelt

• NAC1322SL2 is applicable to Arrowood Laminate, Arrowood Veneer, Captivate, Epic, Hiland and WaveWorks 1 3⁄16"
• NAC1222SL is applicable to Escalade and WaveWorks 1 9⁄16"
• Sleeve attaches securely to the corner of 90° units to create a 45° angle which is ideal for computer use

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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CPU Holder NACPUH Black $  258 9 ¾ 9 ¼ 18 ¼ — — 10 lbs. 0.9

• Vertically mounts to underside of workstation

• Self-locking ratchet style storage device

• Teflon glide storage

• Height adjustable 13" to 25"

• Width adjustable 3" to 9"

• 360° swivel

• Supports up to 85 lbs.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
| NAC2319KKS1

CPU Cart
Mobile

NACCPUMCB Black $  137 15 8 ½ 8 5⁄16 — — 7.2 lbs. 4.2

• Adjusts to support CPU’s up to 9" wide and 40 lbs.

• Adds 3 ¾" to the height of installed CPU

• Non-locking casters

Lock Cores and Keys NCCB_ _ _ Lock Core and Key $  14 — — — — — 0.05 lbs. 0.1

• _ _ _Specify key number 001 through 200

• A change key must be specified separately to change lock cores

• All casegood product indicating locking will be shipped with random locking

• Lock core and key above can be ordered when specified locking is required and will be shipped as a SKU

NCCBCK Change Key $  14 — — — — — 0.05 lbs. 0.01

NCCBMK Master Key  14 — — — — — 0.05 lbs. 0.01

• Master Key will open all locks 001-200
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LED Swivel Task Light NAC22TLS                     Single Unit                                      $      225       3 ½        22        1 1⁄8        —        —          2.5 lbs.          0.2 

NAC28TLS                     Single Unit                                              248       3 ½        28        1 1⁄8        —        —          2.9 lbs.          0.3 

NAC34TLS                     Single Unit                                              267       3 ½        34        1 1⁄8        —        —          3.4 lbs.          0.4 

NAC22TLSD                   Daisy Chain Starter Unit                     $      265       3 ½        22        1 1⁄8        —        —          3.1 lbs.          0.2 

NAC28TLSD                   Daisy Chain Starter Unit                             288       3 ½        28        1 1⁄8        —        —          3.5 lbs.          0.3 

NAC34TLSD                   Daisy Chain Starter Unit                             307       3 ½        34        1 1⁄8        —        —          4.0 lbs.          0.4 

NAC22TLSA                   Add-on Unit for Daisy Chaining           $      205       3 ½        22        1 1⁄8        —        —          2.1 lbs.          0.2 

NAC28TLSA                   Add-on Unit for Daisy Chaining                   268       3 ½        28        1 1⁄8        —        —          2.6 lbs.          0.3 

NAC34TLSA                   Add-on Unit for Daisy Chaining                   287       3 ½        34        1 1⁄8        —        —          3.0 lbs.          0.4 

• For use under highback organizers and wall mount cabinets
• Single unit has a 6' single power supply and mounting hardware for wood, laminate and metal cabinets
• Daisy Chain Starter Unit has a 12' daisy chain power supply, two 54" jumper cables and mounting hardware for wood, laminate and 
  metal cabinets
• Can daisy chain up to three units total. (Starter Unit and Add-on Units combined)
• Add-on Unit has mounting hardware for wood, laminate and metal cabinets
• UL Listed
•  Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment 

Task Light NAC25TLB                    14 Watts                                          $      199       4 5⁄16       23 ¼      1 3⁄8        —        —            8 lbs.         0.6

NAC49TLB                    28 Watts                                                  227       4 5⁄16       46 7⁄8      1 3⁄8        —        —        10.8 lbs.         1.2

• Tasks lights are applicable for all highback organizers, wall mount cabinets and work organizers (wood, laminate and metal)
• Features black finish
• 9' black power cord centered in back of light (UL approved)
• Electronic ballast
• Warm white lamps included
• For proper application, the task light dimension must be less than the overhead cabinet dimension
•  SIN 711-8 
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                                                                                 List       Dimensions                                   Cartoned   Cubic
Model No./Description                                                 Price      D        W        H        A        KW      Weight      Feet

Dimension Key

D      Depth
W     Width
H      Height
A      Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

Sample Model Number:

NAC0916STL

Product Specification

• See pages  292-293 for the application matrix
for these accessories

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.



Deluxe Organizer NAC0916STL Black $  56 9 3⁄8 15 5⁄8 1 ¾ — — 6 lbs. 0.5

• Faux leather wrapped

• Features debossed National™ logo

• Shipped standard in each Casbah top box drawer

• Fits in any legal width box drawer
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
| NAC0916STL

Desk Pad D W H A KW

NAC1623DPLB Black $  324 16 22 5⁄8  1⁄8 — — 6.8 lbs. 0.1

• Faux leather with white top-stitching

• Features felt bottom to protect surface

Waste Container D W H A KW

NAC1721WBSK White $  223 13 16 ½ 21 — — 6 lbs. 2.6

• Concealed, pivoting waste container

• For use in buffet or double door storage credenza
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Pencil Cup NACCP Black $  31  ½ 4 4 — — 0.2 lbs. 0.4

• Holds pencils, pens, rulers, etc.

Legal Paper Tray NAC1115SPT Black $  47 10 ½ 15 2 — — 0.8 lbs. 0.1

• Holds letter or legal width papers, folders, etc.

Accessories
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Phone Holder NACPH Black $  42 9 ½ 8 ½ 2 — — 0.6 lbs. 0.1

• Holds telephone

Binder Shelf NACBS Black $  34 10 ½ 5 9 — — 0.5 lbs. 0.3

• Holds binders and folders

Accessory Tray NAC1010AT Black $  42 10 9 ½ 2 — — 0.5 lbs. 0.2

• Holds supplies such as pens, pencils, paper clips, scissors, erasers, rulers, etc.

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

NACCP
NACELPDC

Product Specification

• See pages  292-293 for the application matrix 
for these accessories

• Black finish standard
• These products have been designed to 

be used safely when filled under normal 
circumstances; note weight limitations

Slant Sorter NACSS Black $  48 12 ½ 7 7 ½ — — 0.9 lbs. 0.2

• Holds folders, papers, etc.

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Power/Data Center NACELPDC Black $  243 2 ¼ 7 5⁄8 2 ¾ — — 2 lbs. 0.4

• 2 simplex receptacles and 2 blank data ports

• 6 ft., 15 Amp cord

• Black housing and cords

• UL listed

• Fits into round grommet hole on EnvyWorks and WaveWorks only

• Blank data ports will accommodate Amp flex-mode and Panduit mod-com connector modules

Accessories
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
| NACCP

Convenience Outlet NAC0902EL5C Black $  171 13 22 1 1⁄16 — — 2 lbs. 0.3

• 5 grounded electrical receptacles

• 1 telephone jack with 14 ft. cord

• 10 ft. power cord

• Includes remote on/off power switch

• Black housing and cords

• UL listed

Corner Channel 
with Power

NAC1305ELCC Black $  282 4 ½ 4 ½ 13 — — 3.5 lbs. 0.4

• Can be mounted vertically or horizontally above or below worksurfaces along any inside corner

• UL listed

• Four grounded electrical receptacles rated at 15 Amps/120 Volts

• Voice/data section has an internal metal isolation barrier (separated from electrical)

• Overload protection (15 Amp circuit breaker)

• 6 ft. heavy-duty power cord, with 15 Amp molded plug

• Voice/data section includes 1 RJ11 phone and 1 RJ45 data connector

Power Center NACELR4 Black $  204 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 10 — — 2 lbs. 0.2

• 4 simplex receptacles

• Length of cord is 10'

• 15 Amp

• UL Listed

• Extends 7" above worksurface

• To be used with racetrack or channel grommets

• Pop up electrical not available for use on the drawer side of lateral file and multi-file returns/credenzas 

when using the channel wire management option; available for use on the non-pedestal side only

• Cannot be used on media credenzas

Power Director NAC1002ELPD2 Black $  108 4 ½ 9 ¾ 2 — — 3 lbs. 0.1

• 10 foot heavy-duty right angle power cord

• UL listed

• Solid state phone/fax/modem, surge protector

• 12 Amp, 120 Volt, 60 Hz

• 3 receptacles in back are controlled by main switch, and 

3 non-switched receptacles (1 in back, 2 in front of unit)

• 5 high speed data ports

• 2 sets of dual USB ports
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Power/Communication Center NACELR2C Black $  190 4 1⁄8 2 5⁄8 8 ½ — — 2 lbs. 0.2

• 2 flush mounted 15 Amp simplexes, accommodate a variety of 5-15P power cords and adapters

• Length of cord is 10'

• UL Listed

• Extends 7 ½" above worksurface

• To be used with racetrack or channel grommets

• Pop up electrical not available for use on the drawer side of lateral file and multi-file returns/credenzas 

when using the channel wire management option; available for use on the non-pedestal side only

• Cannot be used on media credenzas

• Adapters accommodate couplers and jacks from many manufacturers:

Avaya/At&T/Lucent www.avaya.com

Amp/Tyco www.amp.com

Panduit www.panduit.com

Allen Tel www.allentel.com

Leviton www.leviton.com

Krone www.krone.com

Hubbell www.hubbell.com

Ortronics www.ortronics.com

Accessories
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Power Tower DI W H

NACELPT Silver/Black $  1066 11 13⁄16 5 ¼ 40 5⁄8 — — 14 lbs. 3.7

• Unit features 8 power receptacles and 8 blank data ports 

(2 power receptacles and 2 blank data ports per side)

• Single circuit, rated 15 Amps

• 6' power cord from base of unit

Wire Manager D W H A KW

NAC17WM Black $  20 2 1⁄16 16 ¾ 1 3⁄16 — — 1 lbs. 0.1

• Wire manager is made of plastic and attaches with velcro

• Wire manager can be used on any unit to route cords

Horizontal Undersurface
Wire Manager

NAC30WMH Black $  75 3 29 ½ 1 ½ — — 0.6 lbs. 0.1

• Includes set of 6, each section is 29 ½" in length

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

NAC17WM
NAC6018PVSP 1 1677 462

Product Specification

• See pages  292-293 for the application matrix
for these accessories

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Undersurface Wire Manager NAC03WM Black (Set of 5) $  24 5 ½ 2 5⁄8 1 ¾ — — 2.5 lbs. 0.1
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                                                                                 List       Dimensions                                   Cartoned   Cubic
Model No./Description                                                 Price      D        W        H        A        KW      Weight      Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
| NAC17WM

Marker Board NAC3048MBW                                                                    $      358        ½         47 7⁄8      30        —        —          35 lbs.         1.4

• Installation hardware included
•  SIN 711-8 

Grommet                                                                                              DI                 H                  

NACG1                         Black                                               $        26       2 ¼        —         13⁄16        —        —          0.2 lbs.         0.1

• Field installable
•  SIN 711-8 

Flexi Grommet NACG2                         Black                                               $        26       2 3⁄8        —         13⁄16        —        —         0.2 lbs.         0.1

• Field installable
•  SIN 711-8 

Electrical Grommet 

   NACG10EL        NACG10

                                                                                             D        W        H        A        KW

NACG10EL                    Electrical/Black                                 $      360       4 ¼        4 ¼        5          —        —         1.6 lbs.       0.12

NACG10                       Black                                                        57       4 ¼        4 ¼        1 7⁄8        —        —         0.6 lbs.       0.06

• NACG10EL features 2 120 Volt receptacles and 2 Cat5E data ports and 6' AC cord; data ports are not pre-wired
• Field installable
• For conference tables only
•  SIN 711-9 

Privacy Screen                                     Grade 1         Grade 2         Grade 3

NAC6018PVSP                      $      600           $      976           $    1104        3⁄16"       60         18         —        —        19.4 lbs.         1.5

NAC5418PVSP                             568                   906                 1022        3⁄16"       54         18         —        —        17.3 lbs.         1.3

NAC4818PVSP                             536                   842                   946        3⁄16"       48         18         —        —         15.5 lbs.          1.0 

NAC4218PVSP                             503                   766                   856        3⁄16"       42         18         —        —         13.5 lbs.          0.9 

NAC3618PVSP                             469                   699                   778        3⁄16"       36         18         —        —         11.5 lbs.          0.7 

NAC3018PVSP                             436                   629                   694        3⁄16"       30         18         —        —           9.5 lbs.          0.6 

NAC2418PVSP                             402                   552                   604        3⁄16"       24         18         —        —          8.0 lbs.          0.5 

NAC2118PVSP                             386                   522                   569        3⁄16"       21         18         —        —          7.0 lbs.        0.45 

• Privacy screen includes two holders per screen, except for 48" screen will have 3 holders; sits on worksurface
• Privacy screens are  3⁄16" thick dual sided frosted resin
• Privacy screen holders are made of 12-gauge steel; holders are 3" wide and 5" deep
• Privacy screens are intended to be stand alone units
• Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677), Grade 2 Ting Ting (2877) or Scribble Cloud (2977) or Grade 3 Wisp Silver (3377)
• Specify metal color: Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501) or Anthracite Metallic (513)
•  SIN 711-2 



A
cc

e
ss

o
ri

e
s

304 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

Tack Board Applicability          

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

21-1572OSC NAC6617TBR

21-1566OSC NAC6017TBR

1736OS NAC3618TBR

1730OS NAC3018TBR

31N7236HBH NAC6617TBR

31N6636HBH NAC6017TBR

31N3618SOHM NAC3618TBR

31N3018SOHM NAC3018TBR

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

36N7245HBH NAC6719TBR

36N6645HBH NAC6119TBR

36N7224SOHM NAC6919TBR

36N6624SOHM NAC6319TBR

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

50N7236HBH NAC6717TBR

50N7149HBH NAC6617TBR

50N6649HBH NAC6117TBR

50N6636HBH NAC6117TBR

50N7218SOHM NAC6917TBR

50N7129SOHM NAC6919TBR

50N6629SOHM NAC6319TBR

50N6618SOHM NAC6317TBR

Arrowood

Barrington

Captivate

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

38N10850HBH Use 2 — NAC5219TBR

38N10838HBH Use 2 — NAC5219TBR

38N10250HBH Use 2 — NAC4919TBR

38N10238HBH Use 2 — NAC4919TBR

38N9650HBH Use 2 — NAC4619TBR

38N9638HBH Use 2 — NAC4619TBR

38N9050HBH NAC8819TBR

38N9038HBH NAC8819TBR

38N8450HBH NAC8219TBR

38N8438HBH NAC8219TBR

38N7850HBH NAC7619TBR

38N7838HBH NAC7619TBR

38N7250HBH NAC7019TBR

38N7238HBH NAC7019TBR

38N6650HBH NAC6419TBR

38N6638HBH NAC6419TBR

38N6050HBH NAC5819TBR

38N6038HBH NAC5819TBR

38N4850HBH NAC4619TBR

38N4838HBH NAC4619TBR

38N4830SOHM NAC4819TBR

38N4818SOHM NAC4819TBR

38N4230SOHM NAC4219TBR

38N4218SOHM NAC4219TBR

38N3630SOHM NAC3619TBR

38N3618SOHM NAC3619TBR

38N3030SOHM NAC3019TBR

38N3018SOHM NAC3019TBR

Casbah     

Applicable tack board recommendation is the largest model that will fit within the highback organizer or under the overhead. If a smaller size is desired,
reference individual dimensions and specify the tack board accordingly.
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Tack Board Applicability

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable
Tack Board

1 Pigeon Hole Storage

Applicable
Tack Board

2 Pigeon Hole Storage

38N10850HBH

Use 1 — NAC5219TBR

Use 2 — NAC3819TBR

Use 1 — NAC3819TBR

38N10838HBH

Use 1 — NAC5219TBR

Use 2 — NAC3819TBR

Use 1 — NAC3819TBR

38N10250HBH

Use 1 — NAC4919TBR

Use 2 — NAC3519TBR

Use 1 — NAC3519TBR

38N10238HBH

Use 1 — NAC4919TBR

Use 2 — NAC3519TBR

Use 1 — NAC3519TBR

38N9650HBH

Use 1 — NAC4619TBR

Use 2 — NAC3219TBR

Use 1 — NAC3219TBR

38N9638HBH

Use 1 — NAC4619TBR

Use 2 — NAC3219TBR

Use 1 — NAC3219TBR

38N9050HBH NAC7419TBR NAC6019TBR

38N9038HBH NAC7419TBR NAC6019TBR

38N8450HBH NAC6819TBR NAC5419TBR

38N8438HBH NAC6819TBR NAC5419TBR

38N7850HBH NAC6219TBR NAC4819TBR

38N7838HBH NAC6219TBR NAC4819TBR

38N7250HBH NAC5619TBR NAC4219TBR

38N7238HBH NAC5619TBR NAC4219TBR

38N6650HBH NAC5019TBR NAC3619TBR

38N6638HBH NAC5019TBR NAC3619TBR

38N6050HBH NAC4419TBR NAC3019TBR

38N6038HBH NAC4419TBR NAC3019TBR

38N4850HBH NAC3219TBR NAC1819TBR

38N4838HBH NAC3219TBR NAC1819TBR

Casbah     

This chart is reflective of using vertical pigeon hole storage models with highback
organizers or wall mount cabinets with tack boards.

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

NV1472HBH NAC6916TBR

NV1466HBH NAC6316TBR

NV1460HBH NAC5716TBR

NV1448HBH NAC4516TBR

NV1442HBH NAC3916TBR

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

ECN7250HBH NAC6920TBR

ECN6650HBH NAC6320TBR

ECN7230SOHM NAC7019TBR

ECN6630SOHM NAC6419TBR

ECN7242HBHPGW N/A

ECN6642HBHPGW N/A

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

CLN8836HBH NAC8416TBR

CLN7136HBH NAC6816TBR

CLN6536HBH NAC6216TBR

CLN3618SOHMAW NAC3617TBR

CLN3018SOHMAW NAC3017TBR

Clever

EnvyWorks

Escalade

Applicable tack board recommendation is the largest model that will fit within the highback organizer or under the overhead. If a smaller size is desired,
reference individual dimensions and specify the tack board accordingly.
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Tack Board Applicability     

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

40-1572OSCP NAC6717TBR

40-1566OSCP NAC6117TBR

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

35N7236HBHW NAC6917TBR

35N6636HBHW NAC6317TBR

35N3618SOHM NAC3617TBR

35N3018SOHM NAC3017TBR

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

19N7236HBHW NAC6917TBR

19N6636HBHW NAC6317TBR

19N3618SOHMW NAC3617TBR

19N3018SOHMW NAC3017TBR

Hiland

Franklin

Flourish

Highback or 
Overhead Model No.

Applicable 
Tack Board

51N7236HBHW NAC6717TBR

51N6636HBHW NAC6117TBR

51N3618SOHMW NAC3617TBR

51N3018SOHMW NAC3017TBR

Roosevelt

Applicable tack board recommendation is the largest model that will fit within the highback organizer or under the overhead. If a smaller size is desired,
reference individual dimensions and specify the tack board accordingly.

17 Accessories Oct2011  8/22/11  12:43 PM  Page 306



A
cce

sso
rie

s

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 307

Tack Boards

Tack Board

Front view

Back view

20" High Grade A Grade B

NAC6920TBR $  388 $  441  7⁄8 68 9⁄16 20 ¼ — —  24 lbs.  1.6 

NAC6320TBR  363  411  7⁄8 62 9⁄16 20 ¼ — —  22 lbs.  1.4 

19" High

NAC8819TBR $  446 $  511  7⁄8 88 1⁄16 19 ½ — —  31 lbs.  2.0 

NAC8219TBR  421  481  7⁄8 82 1⁄16 19 ½ — —  29 lbs.  1.9 

NAC7619TBR  396  452  7⁄8 76 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  26 lbs.  1.7 

NAC7419TBR  388  443  7⁄8 74 1⁄16 19 ½ — —  24 lbs.  1.5 

NAC7219TBR  380  435  7⁄8 71 13⁄16 19 ½ — —  25 lbs.  1.6 

NAC7019TBR  379  432  7⁄8 70 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  25 lbs.  1.6 

NAC6919TBR  378  431  7⁄8 68 15⁄16 19 1⁄16 — —  23 lbs.  1.5 

NAC6819TBR  376  426  7⁄8 68 1⁄16 19 ½ — —  22 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6719TBR  375  425  7⁄8 66 13⁄16 19 ½ — —  24 lbs.  1.5 

NAC6619TBR  374  424  7⁄8 65 7⁄8 19 ½ — —  23 lbs.  1.5 

NAC6419TBR  360  408  7⁄8 64 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  22 lbs.  1.5 

NAC6319TBR  353  401  7⁄8 63 7⁄16 19 1⁄16 — —  21 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6219TBR  345  393  7⁄8 62 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  20 lbs.  1.3 

NAC6119TBR  338  356  7⁄8 61 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  21 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6019TBR  331  349  7⁄8 59 7⁄8 19 ½ — —  21 lbs.  1.4 

NAC5819TBR  327  345  7⁄8 58 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  20 lbs.  1.3 

NAC5619TBR  322  340  7⁄8 56 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  18 lbs.  1.2 

NAC5419TBR  320  338  7⁄8 54 1⁄16 19 ½ — —  17 lbs.  1.3 

NAC5219TBR  316  334  7⁄8 52 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  18 lbs.  1.2 

NAC5019TBR  313  331  7⁄8 50 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  16 lbs.  1.1 

NAC4919TBR  312  330  7⁄8 49 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  18 lbs.  1.2 

NAC4819TBR  311  329  7⁄8 47 7⁄8 19 ½ — —  17 lbs.  1.1 

NAC4619TBR  304  322  7⁄8 46 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  16 lbs.  1.1 

NAC4419TBR  296  314  7⁄8 44 1⁄8 19 ½ — —  14 lbs.  1.0 

NAC4219TBR  290  308  7⁄8 41 15⁄16 19 ½ — —  15 lbs.  1.0 

NAC3819TBR  275  293  7⁄8 38 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  12 lbs.  0.8 

• For use with highback organizers or overhead cabinets

• Tack board is unfinished on back

• Tack board is routed in the back for wire management

• Fabric is railroaded on models 62 1⁄16" wide or wider

• Hardware included to attach to highback organizer or to the wall

• Gap of  5⁄16" will exist between back of tack board and highback or wall

• Reference tack board applicability on pages  304 - 306 

Specify selections, left to right:                

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NAC8819TBR

Grade

A Grade A
B Grade B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| A

Fabric Designator

Dune (Grade A)
100% Polyester

8600 Drift
8601 Windblown
8602 Erosion
8603 Haze
8604 Kamelos
8605 Fiddleneck
8606 Pebble
8607 Gecho
8608 Nectar
8610 Clear Sky
8614 Basin
8615 Raven
8620 Darkness
8621 Golden
|
|
| 3705

Repetition (Grade A)
100% Pre-Consumer
Recycled Polyester

3700 Ash
3705 Willow
3709 Java
3713 Stainless
3715 Almond
3721 Reed
3726 Kiwi
3737 Sisal
3744 Tawny
3753 Steel
3766 Wicker
3775 Grey Green
3782 Honeycomb
3785 Blue Grass
3792 Spa
3799 Cornflower

Pact (Grade B)
65% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester,
35% Post-Consumer Recycled Polyester

25401 Aloe
25402 Azure
25403 Calla
25404 Coastal
25405 Delft
25406 Dove
25407 Dragon
25408 Eureka
25409 Fern
25410 Harbour
25411 Lily
25412 Lime
25413 Midnight
25414 Nectar
25415 Patina
25416 Putty

25417 Roast
25418 Roma
25419 Rubine
25420 Sketch
25421 Tanzanite
25422 Taupe
25423 Toasty
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Tack Board (continued)      

Front view

Back view

19" High Cont. Grade A Grade B

NAC3619TBR $  263 $  281  7⁄8 35 15⁄16 19 ½ — —  13 lbs.  0.9 

NAC3519TBR  259  277  7⁄8 35 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  12 lbs.  0.8 

NAC3219TBR  246  264  7⁄8 32 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  11 lbs.  0.7 

NAC3019TBR  241  259  7⁄8 29 15⁄16 19 ½ — —  11 lbs.  0.7 

NAC1819TBR  192  198  7⁄8 18 3⁄16 19 ½ — —  7 lbs.  0.4 

18" High

NAC3618TBR $  263 $  281  7⁄8 35 9⁄16 18 1⁄8 — —  12 lbs.  0.8 

NAC3018TBR  241  259  7⁄8 29 9⁄16 18 1⁄8 — —  10 lbs.  0.7 

17" High

NAC6917TBR $  378 $  431  7⁄8 69 5⁄16 17 7⁄16 — —  22 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6717TBR  375  425  7⁄8 67 1⁄16 16 15⁄16 — —  21 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6617TBR  374  424  7⁄8 66 9⁄16 16 15⁄16 — —  20 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6317TBR  353  401  7⁄8 63 7⁄16 17  7⁄16 — —  20 lbs.  1.3 

NAC6117TBR  338  356  7⁄8 61 5⁄16 16 15⁄16 — —  19 lbs.  1.3 

NAC6017TBR  331  349  7⁄8 60 9⁄16 16 15⁄16 — —  19 lbs.  1.2 

NAC3617TBR  263  281  7⁄8 35 ¾ 17  7⁄16 — —  12 lbs.  0.8 

NAC3017TBR  241  259  7⁄8 29 5⁄8 17  7⁄16 — —  10 lbs.  0.7 

16" High

NAC8416TBR $  370 $  433  7⁄8 84 1⁄16 16 — —  24 lbs.  1.6 

NAC6916TBR  327  380  7⁄8 69 3⁄16 16 ½ — —  21 lbs.  1.4 

NAC6816TBR  317  367  7⁄8 67 13⁄16 16 — —  20 lbs.  1.3 

NAC6316TBR  300  348  7⁄8 63 1⁄8 16 ½ — —  19 lbs.  1.3 

NAC6216TBR  287  335  7⁄8 62 1⁄16 16 — —  18 lbs.  1.2 

NAC5716TBR  282  297  7⁄8 57 1⁄8 16 ½ — —  17 lbs.  1.1 

NAC4516TBR  249  264  7⁄8 45 16 ½ — —  14 lbs.  1.0 

NAC3916TBR  224  239  7⁄8 39 16 ½ — —  12 lbs.  0.8 

• For use with highback organizers or overhead cabinets

• Tack board is unfinished on back

• Tack board is routed in the back for wire management

• Fabric is railroaded on models 62 1⁄16" wide or wider

• Hardware included to attach to highback organizer or to the wall

• Gap of  5⁄16" will exist between back of tack board and highback or wall

• Reference tack board applicability on pages  304 - 306 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Tack Boards

Front view

Back view

Grade A Grade B

1660TB $  244 $  262  7⁄8 57 ¼ 16 — — 13.3 lbs. 1.0

1666TB  255  305  7⁄8 63 ¼ 16 — — 14.7 lbs. 1.1

1669TB  258  308  7⁄8 66 ¼ 16 — — 15.4 lbs. 1.1

1672TB  261  317  7⁄8 69 ¼ 16 — — 16.1 lbs. 1.1

1683TB  336  399  7⁄8 83 ¼ 16 — — 20.0 lbs. 1.3

• For use with highback organizers or overhead cabinets

• Tack board is unfinished on back

• Fabric is railroaded on models 62 1⁄16" wide or wider

• Hardware included to attach to highback organizer or to the wall

• Gap of  5⁄8" will exist between back of tack board and highback or wall

• All corners are square

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NAC3619TBR

Grade

A Grade A
B Grade B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| B

Fabric Designator

Dune (Grade A)
100% Polyester

8600 Drift
8601 Windblown
8602 Erosion
8603 Haze
8604 Kamelos
8605 Fiddleneck
8606 Pebble
8607 Gecho
8608 Nectar
8610 Clear Sky
8614 Basin
8615 Raven
8620 Darkness
8621 Golden
|
|
| 25401

Repetition (Grade A)
100% Pre-Consumer
Recycled Polyester

3700 Ash
3705 Willow
3709 Java
3713 Stainless
3715 Almond
3721 Reed
3726 Kiwi
3737 Sisal
3744 Tawny
3753 Steel
3766 Wicker
3775 Grey Green
3782 Honeycomb
3785 Blue Grass
3792 Spa
3799 Cornflower

Pact (Grade B)
65% Pre-Consumer Recycled Polyester,
35% Post-Consumer Recycled Polyester

25401 Aloe
25402 Azure
25403 Calla
25404 Coastal
25405 Delft
25406 Dove
25407 Dragon
25408 Eureka
25409 Fern
25410 Harbour
25411 Lily
25412 Lime
25413 Midnight
25414 Nectar
25415 Patina
25416 Putty

25417 Roast
25418 Roma
25419 Rubine
25420 Sketch
25421 Tanzanite
25422 Taupe
25423 Toasty
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Myriad Occasional Tables 
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312 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

BOX AND FLOATING TOP SIZES

End Table 24" x 24"
Coffee Table 36" x 36"
Magazine Table 24" x 48"
Console Table 18" x 50"

CUBE SIZES

End Table 24" x 24"
Coffee Table 36" x 36"
Magazine Table 24" x 48"

CYLINDER SIZES

End Table 24" Diameter
Coffee Table 36" Diameter

GLASS TOP KITS AVAILABLE FOR

Box styles
Cube styles
Cylinder styles

WOOD FINISHES
BOX, CUBE AND CYLINDER STYLE
LAMINATES

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

Woodgrain Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

Solid Laminate

403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White

GLASS OPTION
3 Clear

GROMMET OPTION
If no grommet is desired, specify an “X” (No Grommet)

G12C One Touch Pivoting Power Grommet, Silver (+$399 List)
G12BC One Touch Pivoting Power Grommet, Black (+$399 List)
CUT-G12C Cutout only for One Touch Pivoting Power Grommet
• Power grommet is optional for box, cube and cylinder styles

METAL COLORS
462 Cinder
497 Polished Aluminum
501 Platinum Metallic

FLOATING TOP STYLE 
LAMINATES
Woodgrain Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha

Solid Laminate

403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White

Pattern Laminate

802 White Nebula
805 Titanium Evolv
809 Tungsten Evolv
813 Saffron Tigris
814 White Tigris
817 Olive Legacy
860 Neutral Santos
873 Tawny Legacy
874 Bronze Legacy

FINISH APPLICATION
• IntegraClear™ environmentally-friendly UV finish
• IntegraClear™ is a water based high-performance wood finish 

that meets or exceeds indoor air quality standards

For comprehensive sustainability information that includes LEED® point contribution, visit NationalOfficeFurniture.ecoScorecard.com.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Base Model Key

W Wood Unit
L Laminate Unit

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
DI Diameter

Sample Model Numbers:

91NB2424ENW G12C MH 501
91NA2424CYW X NM
91NA2424CUW G12C MH
91N2424SQGK

Myriad Box 

End Table

Console Table

Magazine Table

Coffee Table

Wood

91NB2424ENW End Table $  1214 24 24 20 ½ — — 55 lbs. 12.6

91NB1850CSW Console Table  1654 18 50 31 ½ — — 75 lbs. 20.2

91NB2448MGW Magazine Table  1300 24 48 16 ½ — — 77 lbs. 19.1

91NB3636MGW Coffee Table  1352 36 36 16 ½ — — 65 lbs. 15.0

Laminate

91NB2424ENL End Table $  1006 24 24 20 ½ — — 55 lbs. 12.6

91NB1850CSL Console Table  1446 18 50 31 ½ — — 75 lbs. 20.2

91NB2448MGL Magazine Table  1092 24 48 16 ½ — — 77 lbs. 19.1

91NB3636MGL Coffee Table  1144 36 36 16 ½ — — 65 lbs. 15.0

• Optional glass kits available, reference page  315 

• Features an aluminum base in three color options

• Optional grommet available, reference page  312 

• Grommet option not available on console table

• Wood tables feature matte/satin sheen

Myriad Cylinder 

End Table

Coffee Table

Wood DI H

91NA2424CYW End Table $  884 24 — 20 ½ — — 35 lbs. 7.3

91NA3636MGYW Coffee Table  1190 36 11⁄16 — 16 ½ — — 55 lbs. 13.5

Laminate

91NA2424CYL End Table $  541 24 — 20 ½ — — 35 lbs. 7.3

91NA3636MGYL Coffee Table  808 36 11⁄16 — 16 ½ — — 55 lbs. 13.5

• Optional glass kits available, reference page  315 

• Optional grommet available, reference page  312 

• Wood tables feature matte/satin sheen
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 91NB2424ENW

Grommet Option

G12C Power Grommet, Silver
G12BC Power Grommet, Black
CUT-G12C Cutout only
X No Grommet
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| G12C

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| MH

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White
|
|    

Metal Color
(box style only)

462 Cinder
497 Polished Aluminum
501 Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 501

Myriad Cube 

End Table

Magazine Table

Coffee Table

Wood

91NA2424CUW End Table $  884 24 24 20 ½ — — 33 lbs. 7.3

91NA2448MGTW Magazine Table  1117 24 48 16 ½ — — 66 lbs. 14.6

91NA3636MGUW Coffee Table  1117 36 36 16 ½ — — 55 lbs. 13.5

Laminate

91NA2424CUL End Table $  541 24 24 20 ½ — — 33 lbs. 7.3

91NA2448MGTL Magazine Table  746 24 48 16 ½ — — 66 lbs. 14.6

91NA3636MGUL Coffee Table  746 36 36 16 ½ — — 55 lbs. 13.5

• Optional glass kits available, reference page  315 

• Optional grommet available, reference page  312 

• Wood tables feature matte/satin sheen

Myriad Glass Kits Square/Rectangular

91N2424SQGK End Table Kit $  520 24 24  3⁄8 — — 55 lbs. 12.6

91N2448RTGK Magazine Table Kit  728 24 48  3⁄8 — — 77 lbs. 19.1

91N3636SQGK Coffee Table Kit  728 36 36  3⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 20.2

91N1850RTGK Console Table Kit  728 18 50  3⁄8 — — 65 lbs. 15.0

Round DI H

91N2424RDGK End Table Kit $  728 24 —  3⁄8 — — 22 lbs. 2.0

91N3636RDGK Coffee Table Kit  1092 36 —  3⁄8 — — 48 lbs. 3.0

• For use on box, cylinder and cube styles on pages  314-315 

• Specify model number only

• Glass is clear with beveled rim

• Glass comes with stanchions for easy attachment to table

• Glass is  3⁄8" thick
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Base Model Key

W Wood Unit
L Laminate Unit
G Glass Top

Dimension Key

D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width

Sample Model Numbers:

91NC2424ENW MH 501
91NC2424ENG 3 462

Myriad Floating Top 

End Table

Console Table

Magazine Table

Coffee Table

Glass Tops

91NC2424ENG End Table $  1431 24 24 20 ½ — — 30 lbs. 2.2

91NC1850CSG Console Table  1851 18 50 28 ½ — — 53 lbs. 5.2

91NC2448MGG Magazine Table  1664 24 48 16 ½ — — 57 lbs. 5.5

91NC3636MGG Coffee Table  1664 36 36 16 ½ — — 50 lbs. 3.5

• Some assembly required – glass must be attached to base

• Glass is clear with beveled rim

• Features an aluminum base in three color options

• Glass is  3⁄8" thick
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 91NC2424ENW

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|MH

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
480 Antique White
|
|    

802 White Nebula
805 Titanium Evolv
809 Tungsten Evolv
813 Saffron Tigris
814 White Tigris
817 Olive Legacy
860 Neutral Santos
873 Tawny Legacy
874 Bronze Legacy

Glass
(glass top tables only)

3 Clear
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Metal Color

462 Cinder
497 Polished Aluminum
501 Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 501

Myriad Floating Top

End Table

Console Table

Magazine Table

Coffee Table

Veneer Tops

91NC2424ENW End Table $  1191 24 24 20 ½ — — 30 lbs. 2.2

91NC1850CSW Console Table  1508 18 50 28 ½ — — 53 lbs. 5.2

91NC2448MGW Magazine Table  1352 24 48 16 ½ — — 57 lbs. 5.5

91NC3636MGW Coffee Table  1352 36 36 16 ½ — — 50 lbs. 3.5

Laminate Tops

91NC2424ENL End Table $  983 24 24 20 ½ — — 30 lbs. 2.2

91NC1850CSL Console Table  1300 18 50 28 ½ — — 53 lbs. 5.2

91NC2448MGL Magazine Table  1144 24 48 16 ½ — — 57 lbs. 5.5

91NC3636MGL Coffee Table  1144 36 36 16 ½ — — 50 lbs. 3.5

• Floating top style with laminate tops are available in a CSL; reference page  7 for program details

• Features an aluminum base in three color options

• Grommet not available on floating top styles

• Floating top is  3⁄8" thick

• Veneer tables feature matte/satin sheen
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Bookcases 
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Arrowood Laminate Bookcase Q21N3366BCOFLW $  732 13 33 65 7⁄16 — — 135 lbs. 27.4

21-3366BCO  732 13 33 65 7⁄16 — — 135 lbs. 27.4

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Reference Arrowood Laminate for detailed product information, laminates and entire Arrowood Laminate series offering starting on 

page  15 

Bookcases
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

21-3366BCO HN

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 21-3366BCO

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| HN

Arrowood Laminate Bookcase 21-3353BCOF $  634 13 33 53 — — 92 lbs. 22.4

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Arrowood Laminate for detailed product information, laminates and entire Arrowood Laminate series offering starting on 

page  15 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Arrowood Laminate Bookcase
Set-On

Q21N3336BCOL $  516 13 33 36 3⁄16 — — 85 lbs. 15.8

21-3336BCO  516 13 33 36 3⁄16 — — 85 lbs. 15.8

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Reference Arrowood Laminate for detailed product information, laminates and entire Arrowood Laminate series offering starting on 

page  15 
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Arrowood Veneer Bookcase Q31N3266BCOFW Wood Top $  1210 13 31 ½ 65 ¾ — — 111 lbs. 27.2

31N3266BCOFW Wood Top  1210 13 31 ½ 65 ¾ — — 111 lbs. 27.2

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Arrowood Veneer for detailed product information, finishes and entire Arrowood Veneer series offering starting on page  29 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

31N3266BCOFW NM

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N3266BCOFW

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| NM

Arrowood Veneer Bookcase 31N3253BCOFW Wood Top $  946 13 31 ½ 53 — — 92 lbs. 22.4

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Arrowood Veneer for detailed product information, finishes and entire Arrowood Veneer series offering starting on page  29 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Arrowood Veneer Bookcase
Set-On

Q31N3238BCOW Wood Top $  836 13 31 ½ 38 — — 85 lbs. 16.9

31N3238BCOW Wood Top  836 13 31 ½ 38 — — 85 lbs. 16.9

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Arrowood Veneer for detailed product information, finishes and entire Arrowood Veneer series offering starting on page  29 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

50N3452BCOFW MH

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3452BCOFW

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Barrington Bookcase Double Bookcase $ 2952 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 243 lbs. 39.4

Q50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

50N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

50N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  467 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

50N1468CPBW Base  277 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Barrington Bookcase Single Bookcase $ 1524 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 128 lbs. 19.8

Q50N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

50N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1104 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

Q50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Shaded model numbers are available on our
“To You in 10 Days” Quick Delivery program
and will be delivered within 10 days.

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

50N3452BCHRW 80AB MH

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3452BCHRW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Barrington Bookcase
with Grille Doors

Double Bookcase $ 4230 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 361 lbs. 39.4

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

50N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  467 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

50N1468CPBW Base  277 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking   

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Barrington Bookcase
with Grille Doors

Single Bookcase $ 2163 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 187 lbs. 19.8

50N3452BCHRW Bookcase  1743 12 ¼ 34 ¼ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

50N3452BCHGW 80AB DW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N3452BCHGW

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 80AB

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

Barrington Bookcase
with Glass Doors

Double Bookcase $ 4082 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 361 lbs. 39.4

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1669 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

50N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  467 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

50N1468CPBW Base  277 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Barrington Bookcase
with Glass Doors

Single Bookcase $ 2089 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 187 lbs. 19.8

50N3452BCHGW Bookcase  1669 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 151 lbs. 17.6

Q50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

50N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  235 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

50N1435CPBW Base  185 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• For credenza top use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Standard locking

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

36N3571BCOFW TA MC

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N3571BCOFW

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TA

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|    

Captivate Bookcase - Open 36N3571BCOFW $  2175 14 ½ 35 71 7⁄16 — — 158 lbs. 33.7

36N3557BCOFW $  1966 14 ½ 35 56 5⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 27.3

• Specify finish only

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• 3571 model includes three adjustable shelves; 3557 model includes two adjustable shelves

• Reference Captivate for detailed product information, finishes and entire Captivate offering starting on page  71 

Captivate Bookcase - Storage 36N3571BCOHFW $  2598 14 ½ 35 71 7⁄16 — — 178 lbs. 33.7

36N3557BCOHFW $  2445 14 ½ 35 56 5⁄8 — — 154 lbs. 27.3

• Cornice and base molding on three sides of unit

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• 3571 model includes three adjustable shelves; 3557 model includes two adjustable shelves

• Reference Captivate for detailed product information, finishes and entire Captivate offering starting on page  71 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

38N3680BCOHFW 73SN TF

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N3680BCOHFW

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 73SN

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| TF

Casbah Bookcase 38N3680BCOFW $  2531 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 79 ¼ — — 184 lbs. 38.3

38N3668BCOFW  2264 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 67 7⁄16 — — 157 lbs. 33.0

38N3653BCOFW  2045 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 52 13⁄16 — — 137 lbs. 26.4

• Specify finish only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Casbah for detailed product information, finishes and entire Casbah offering starting on page  99 

Casbah Bookcase - Storage 38N3680BCOHFW $  3137 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 79 ¼ — — 207 lbs. 40.6

38N3668BCOHFW  2702 14 ¾ 35 7⁄8 67 7⁄16 — — 186 lbs. 35.0

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

• Reference Casbah for detailed product information, finishes and entire Casbah offering starting on page  99 

Casbah Bookcase
Set-On

38N3650BCOW $  2075 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 49 15⁄16 — — 109 lbs. 25.5

38N3050BCOW  1790 13 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 97 lbs. 21.9

38N1850BCOW  922 13 15⁄16 17 15⁄16 49 15⁄16 — — 81 lbs. 14.7

38N3638BCOW  1694 13 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 38 1⁄8 — — 84 lbs. 19.9

38N3038BCOW  1539 13 15⁄16 29 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 72 lbs. 17.1

38N1838BCOW  821 13 15⁄16 17 15⁄16 38 1⁄8 — — 64 lbs. 11.4

• Specify finish only

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Casbah for detailed product information, finishes and entire Casbah offering starting on page  99 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

CLN3564BCOFW DW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN3564BCOFW

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

Clever
Bookcase Double

$ 3086 14 73 7⁄16 64 5⁄8 — — 304 lbs. 58.0

QCLN3564BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

CLN3564BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

CLN1473CPCFW Cornice Frame (wood)  476 14 73 7⁄16 1 — — 74 lbs. 2.8

• Must order (2) bookcases and a cornice frame for double unit 

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Units have semi-finished back panels (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Reference Clever for detailed product information, finishes and entire Clever offering starting on page  143 

Clever
Bookcase Single

$ 1563 14 37 23⁄32 64 5⁄8 — — 132 lbs. 29.2

QCLN3564BCOFW Bookcase  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

CLN3564BCOFW Bookcase  1305 12 35 23⁄32 63 5⁄8 — — 115 lbs. 27.6

QCLN1438CPCFW Cornice Frame (wood)  258 14 37 23⁄32 1 — — 17 lbs. 1.6

CLN1438CPCFW Cornice Frame (wood)  258 14 37 23⁄32 1 — — 17 lbs. 1.6

• Must order a cornice frame for bookcase

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Unit has semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Reference Clever for detailed product information, finishes and entire Clever offering starting on page  143 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

19 Bookcases Oct2011  8/22/11  12:44 PM  Page 327



EnvyWorks Bookcase with Doors
Two Shelves

NV3065BCOHF $  749 14 1⁄8 29 ¾ 64 ½ — — 140 lbs. 27.4

• Specify chassis color only

• Standard locking

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Adjustable shelf in storage area

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Reference EnvyWorks for detailed product information, laminates and entire EnvyWorks offering starting on page  159 
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328 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

NV3065BCOHF AC2

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NV3065BCOHF

Chassis Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
|
| AC2

EnvyWorks Bookcase with Doors
Single Shelf

NV3053BCOHF $  692 14 1⁄8 29 ¾ 51 15⁄16 — — 114 lbs. 22.4

• Specify chassis color only

• Standard locking

• Some assembly required

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

• Adjustable shelf in storage area

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Reference EnvyWorks for detailed product information, laminates and entire EnvyWorks offering starting on page  159 

EnvyWorks
Corner Bookcase

NV1465BCOC $  697 14 14 64 ½ — — 100 lbs. 9.5

• Specify chassis color only

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit due to routing in the rim; must be ganged to an existing unit or attached to a wall

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference EnvyWorks for detailed product information, laminates and entire EnvyWorks offering starting on page  159 
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Escalade Bookcase - Open QECN3871BCOFW $  2102 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 31.3

ECN3871BCOFW  2102 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 31.3

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• Specify finish only

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 329

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

ECN3871BCOFW
ECN3871BCOHFW

DW
79SN TF

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN3871BCOFW

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

Escalade Bookcase - Open ECN3857BCOFW $  1896 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 57 1⁄8 — — 150 lbs. 25.4

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• Specify finish only

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 

Escalade Bookcase - 
Storage

ECN3871BCOHFW $  2521 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 70 15⁄16 — — 210 lbs. 31.3

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 

Escalade Bookcase - 
Storage

ECN3857BCOHFW $  2344 15 ¾ 38 3⁄16 57 1⁄8 — — 170 lbs. 25.4

• Shaded shelf is adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Cornice and base detail on three sides of unit

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Flourish Bookcase Q19N3666BCOFW $  1144 12 35 23⁄32 65 ½ — — 145 lbs. 26.0

19N3666BCOFW  1144 12 35 23⁄32 65 ½ — — 145 lbs. 26.0

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Flourish for detailed product information, laminates and entire Flourish offering starting on page  195 
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330 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

19N3666BCOFW TC

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 19N3666BCOFW

Rim Profile

TC Fluted
TD Eased
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TC

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|    

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

Flourish Bookcase
Set-On

Q19N3636BCOW $  811 12 ¾ 35 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 — — 76 lbs. 17.2

19N3636BCOW  811 12 ¾ 35 15⁄16 35 7⁄8 — — 76 lbs. 17.2

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shelves can be adjusted 2 ½" up or down

• Reference Flourish for detailed product information, laminates and entire Flourish offering starting on page  195 
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Franklin Bookcase - Storage 40-3366SBCP $  820 15 11⁄16 35 7⁄8 66 — — 199 lbs. 31.5

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features standard laminate back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Franklin for detailed product information, laminates and entire Franklin offering starting on page  207 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

40-3336BCOP CW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
| 40-3336BCOP

Laminate

CW Cordovan
DW Judicial

|
| CW

Franklin Bookcase
Set-On

40-3336BCOP $  682 15 11⁄16 35 7⁄8 35 15⁄16 — — 113 lbs. 17.9

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Bookcase features standard laminate back

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Franklin for detailed product information, laminates and entire Franklin offering starting on page  207 
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Hiland Bookcase 35N3666BCOFW $  1524 11 31⁄32 35 5⁄8 65 ½ — — 129 lbs. 30.3

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Shelves can be adjusted 2 ½" up or down

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Reference Hiland for detailed product information, finishes and entire Hiland offering starting on page  217 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

35N3666BCOFW T2 NM

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 35N3666BCOFW

Rim Profile

T1 Taper
T2 Pillar
T3 Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| T2

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| NM

Hiland Bookcase
Set-On

35N3636BCOW $  932 11 31⁄32 35 5⁄8 36 — — 76 lbs. 17.2

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Shelves can be adjusted 2 ½" up or down

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Reference Hiland for detailed product information, finishes and entire Hiland offering starting on page  217 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

51N3452BCOFW
51N1435CPBW

TF
TF

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 51N3452BCOFW

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| TF

Roosevelt Double Bookcase Double Bookcase $ 2886 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 56 ½ — — 243 lbs. 39.4

Q51N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

51N3452BCOFW Bookcase (each—order 2)  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

51N1469CPCFW Cornice Frame  452 14 1⁄8 69 ¼ 1 1⁄16 — — 30 lbs. 1.2

51N1468CPBW Base  266 13 5⁄8 68 ¼ 3 ¼ — — 29 lbs. 3.0

• Must order (2) bookcases for double unit

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Roosevelt for detailed product information, finishes and entire Roosevelt offering starting on page  231 

Roosevelt Single Bookcase Single Bookcase $ 1484 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 56 ½ — — 128 lbs. 19.8

Q51N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

51N3452BCOFW Bookcase  1084 12 ¼ 33 ½ 51 ¾ — — 92 lbs. 17.6

Q51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Roosevelt for detailed product information, finishes and entire Roosevelt offering starting on page  231 

Single Bookcase $ 1421 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 40 1⁄16 — — 112 lbs. 19.4

Q51N3436BCOFW Bookcase  1021 12 ¼ 33 ½ 35 ¾ — — 76 lbs. 17.2

51N3436BCOFW Bookcase  1021 12 ¼ 33 ½ 35 ¾ — — 76 lbs. 17.2

Q51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

51N1436CPCFW Cornice Frame  225 14 1⁄8 35 ¾ 1 1⁄16 — — 18 lbs. 0.6

Q51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

51N1435CPBW Base  175 13 5⁄8 34 ¾ 3 ¼ — — 18 lbs. 1.6

• Bookcase components are shipped separately

• For set-on surface use, only the bookcase and the cornice frame need to be ordered

• Bookcase shelves measure 31 ¾" long and hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Reference Roosevelt for detailed product information, finishes and entire Roosevelt offering starting on page  231 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Universal
Veneer Bookcase
Set-On

Q10N3630BCOFW Wood $  472 12 35 ¾ 30 — — 73 lbs. 13.0

10N3630BCOFW Wood  472 12 35 ¾ 30 — — 73 lbs. 13.0

Q10N3636BCOFW Wood  529 12 35 ¾ 36 — — 78 lbs. 15.9

10N3636BCOFW Wood  529 12 35 ¾ 36 — — 78 lbs. 15.9

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

•  ¾" flakeboard core sides and  ¾" shelves

• Flat edge detail

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shipped assembled

Universal
Veneer Bookcase

Q10N3648BCOFW Wood  636 12 35 ¾ 48 — — 100 lbs. 20.1

10N3648BCOFW Wood  636 12 35 ¾ 48 — — 100 lbs. 20.1

Q10N3660BCOFW Wood  754 12 35 ¾ 60 — — 124 lbs. 25.2

10N3660BCOFW Wood  754 12 35 ¾ 60 — — 124 lbs. 25.2

Q10N3672BCOFW Wood  890 12 35 ¾ 72 — — 168 lbs. 32.9

10N3672BCOFW Wood  890 12 35 ¾ 72 — — 168 lbs. 32.9

Q10N3684BCOFW Wood  948 12 35 ¾ 84 — — 206 lbs. 34.6

10N3684BCOFW Wood  948 12 35 ¾ 84 — — 206 lbs. 34.6

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

•  ¾" flakeboard core sides and  ¾" shelves

• Flat edge detail

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Shipped assembled
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

10N3630BCOFW CW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 10N3630BCOFW

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

HN3036

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
440 Cloud
462 Cinder
|
| HN

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 3036

Universal 
Laminate Bookcase

_ _3036 TFL $  260 11 ¾ 35 ¾ 30 — — 51 lbs. 2.5

_ _3636 TFL  333 11 ¾ 35 ¾ 36 — — 51 lbs. 2.8

_ _4836 TFL  366 11 ¾ 35 ¾ 48 — — 80 lbs. 3.2

_ _6036 TFL  439 11 ¾ 35 ¾ 60 — — 91 lbs. 3.9

_ _7236 TFL  498 11 ¾ 35 ¾ 72 — — 111 lbs. 4.6

_ _8436 TFL  594 11 ¾ 35 ¾ 84 — — 126 lbs. 5.4

• Insert laminate designator before model

• Bookcase shelves hold 100 lbs. of evenly distributed weight

•  ¾" flakeboard core sides and 1" shelves

• Flat edge detail

• Shaded shelves are adjustable

• Bookcase has an unfinished back

• Assembly required
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Bookcases
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Arrowood Laminate Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q21N2436LFF2L $  812 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ — — 184 lbs. 17.7

21-2436LF  812 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ — — 184 lbs. 17.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Arrowood Laminate series for detailed product information, laminates and entire Arrowood Laminate offering starting on 

page  15 
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338 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

21-2436LF HN

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 21-2436LF

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| HN

Arrowood Laminate Lateral File
Three Drawer

21-2436LFF3 $  1324 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 44 ½ — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Arrowood Laminate series for detailed product information, laminates and entire Arrowood Laminate offering starting on 

page  15 

Arrowood Laminate Lateral File
Four Drawer

21-2436LFF4 $  1837 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 58 3⁄8 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Arrowood Laminate series for detailed product information, laminates and entire Arrowood Laminate offering starting on 

page  15 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Arrowood Veneer Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q31N2136LFF2W Wood Top $  1280 21 35 ½ 29 ½ — — 193 lbs. 15.6

31N2136LFF2W Wood Top  1280 21 35 ½ 29 ½ — — 193 lbs. 15.6

31N2136LFF2LW HPL Top  1231 21 35 ½ 29 ½ — — 201 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Arrowood Veneer for detailed product information, finishes and entire Arrowood Veneer offering starting on page  29 

Files
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 339

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 31N2136LFF2W

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

31N2136LFF2W R DW

Arrowood Veneer Lateral File
Three Drawer

31N2136LFF3W Wood Top $  1662 21 36 1⁄16 43 5⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

31N2136LFF3LW HPL Top  1620 21 36 1⁄16 43 5⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Arrowood Veneer for detailed product information, finishes and entire Arrowood Veneer offering starting on page  29 

Arrowood Veneer Lateral File
Four Drawer

31N2136LFF4W Wood Top $  2091 21 36 1⁄16 57 5⁄16 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

31N2136LFF4LW HPL Top  2065 21 36 1⁄16 57 5⁄16 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Arrowood Veneer for detailed product information, finishes and entire Arrowood Veneer offering starting on page  29 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Barrington Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q50N2137LFF2W Wood Top $  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2W Wood Top  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 158 lbs. 15.6

50N2137LFF2LW HPL Top  1670 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 123 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 
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List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

50N2136LFF2W 81AB R MH

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 50N2136LFF2W

Pull Option

80AB Provincial, Antique Brass
81AB Classic, Antique Brass
85AB Verona, Antique Brass
85CN Verona, Classic Nickel
|
| 81AB

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| R

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MH

Barrington Lateral File
Three Drawer

50N2137LFF3W Wood Top $  2236 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

50N2137LFF3LW HPL Top  2236 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Barrington Lateral File
Four Drawer

50N2137LFF4W Wood Top $  2801 21 37 ¼ 55 7⁄8 — — 236 lbs. 29.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Barrington for detailed product information, finishes and entire Barrington offering starting on page  47 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 341

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

36N2437LFF2W TA 71AN N TF

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 36N2437LFF2W

Rim Profile

TA Oblique
TB Slide
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TA

Pull Option

70SN Summit, Satin Nickel Metallic
70AN Summit, Anthracite Metallic
71SN Spiral, Satin Nickel Metallic
71AN Spiral, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 71AN

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| TF

Captivate Lateral File
Two Drawer

36N2437LFF2W Wood Top $  2128 24 37 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 162 lbs. 21.5

36N2437LFF2LW HPL Top  2128 24 37 ¼ 29 3⁄8 — — 162 lbs. 21.5

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Reference Captivate for detailed product information, finishes and entire Captivate offering starting on page  71 

Captivate Lateral File
Three Drawer

36N2437LFF3W Wood Top $  2652 24 37 5⁄16 43 ½ — — 219 lbs. 31.2

36N2437LFF3LW HPL Top  2652 24 37 5⁄16 43 ½ — — 219 lbs. 31.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Reference Captivate for detailed product information, finishes and entire Captivate offering starting on page  71 

Captivate Lateral File
Four Drawer

36N2437LFF4W Wood Top $  3175 24 37 ¼ 56 ½ — — 254 lbs. 38.0

36N2437LFF4LW HPL Top  3175 24 37 ¼ 56 ½ — — 254 lbs. 38.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Rim and base molding on three sides of unit

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Captivate for detailed product information, finishes and entire Captivate offering starting on page  71 
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342 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Numbers:

38N2436LFF2W
38N2436LFF2WP

RE
72SN

72SN
R

R
AC

NM
513

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 38N2436LFF2W

Façade
Profile
(wood only)

FL Flat
RE Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| RE

Pull Option

72SN Balance, Satin Nickel Metallic
72AN Balance, Anthracite Metallic
73SN Sweep, Satin Nickel Metallic
73AN Sweep, Anthracite Metallic
74SN Groove, Satin Nickel Metallic
74AN Groove, Anthracite Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 72SN

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
|
|
| NM

Paint Color
(painted only)

503 Satin Nickel 
Metallic

513 Anthracite 
Metallic

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|    

Casbah Lateral File
Two Drawer

38N2436LFF2W Wood Façade $  2212 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 201 lbs. 21.6

38N2436LFF2WP Painted Façade  2212 24 36 1⁄16 29 ¼ — — 201 lbs. 21.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reed profile is available on wood façade models only for a 10% list upcharge

• Reference Casbah for detailed product information, finishes and entire Casbah offering starting on page  99 

Casbah Lateral File
Three Drawer

38N2436LFF3W Wood Façade $  2756 24 36 1⁄16 41 15⁄16 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

38N2436LFF3WP Painted Façade  2756 24 36 1⁄16 41 15⁄16 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reed profile is available on wood façade models only for a 10% list upcharge

• Reference Casbah for detailed product information, finishes and entire Casbah offering starting on page  99 

Casbah Lateral File
Four Drawer

38N2436LFF4W Wood Façade $  3301 24 36 1⁄16 54 3⁄8 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

38N2436LFF4WP Painted Façade  3301 24 36 1⁄16 54 3⁄8 — — 291 lbs. 40.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reed profile is available on wood façade models only for a 10% list upcharge

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Casbah for detailed product information, finishes and entire Casbah offering starting on page  99 
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Clever Lateral File
Two Drawer

CLN2237LFF2W Wood Top $  1410 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 29 ¼ — — 145 lbs. 18.2

QCLN2237LFF2LW Laminate  1336 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 29 ¼ — — 145 lbs. 18.2

CLN2237LFF2LW Laminate  1336 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 29 ¼ — — 145 lbs. 18.2

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Reference Clever for detailed product information, finishes and entire Clever offering starting on page  143 

Files

File
s

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 343

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Numbers:

CLN2237LFF2W
CLN2237LFF2LW

77SN
77SN

R
MC

MC

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| CLN2237LFF2W

Pull Option

77SN Keen, Satin Nickel
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 77SN

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| MC

Clever Lateral File
Three Drawer

CLN2237LFF3W Wood Top $  1930 22 1⁄16 37 ½ 43 3⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

CLN2237LFF3LW Laminate  1817 22 1⁄16 37 ½ 43 3⁄8 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Reference Clever for detailed product information, finishes and entire Clever offering starting on page  143 

Clever Lateral File
Four Drawer

CLN2237LFF4W Wood Top $  2449 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 55 7⁄8 — — 252 lbs. 34.4

CLN2237LFF4LW Laminate  2300 22 1⁄16 37 3⁄8 55 7⁄8 — — 252 lbs. 34.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Semi-finished back panel (fully stained with exposed hardware)

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Clever for detailed product information, finishes and entire Clever offering starting on page  143 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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344 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

EnvyWorks Lateral File
Two Drawer

NV2436LFF2 $  764 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ — — 184 lbs. 17.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Standard locking

• Reference EnvyWorks for detailed product information, laminates and entire EnvyWorks offering starting on page  159 

Specify EnvyWorks selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

NV2436LFF2 AC2

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| NV2436LFF2

Chassis Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
405 Designer White
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
480 Antique White
|
| AC2

Specify Escalade selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

ECN2238LFF3W 79SN R DW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ECN2238LFF3W

Pull Option

79SN Fluid, Satin Nickel Metallic
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 79SN

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| DW

Escalade Lateral File
Two Drawer

QECN2238LFF2W $  2023 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 29 ½ — — 155 lbs. 17.8

ECN2238LFF2W  2023 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 29 ½ — — 155 lbs. 17.8

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 

Escalade Lateral File
Three Drawer

ECN2238LFF3W $  2547 24 36 1⁄16 41 15⁄16 — — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 

Escalade Lateral File
Four Drawer

ECN2238LFF4W $  3072 22 ¼ 38 3⁄16 54 ½ — — 265 lbs. 32.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Escalade for detailed product information, finishes and entire Escalade offering starting on page  173 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Flourish Lateral File
Two Drawer

Q19N2436LFF2W Wood Top $  1269 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 160 lbs. 17.0

19N2436LFF2W Wood Top  1269 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 160 lbs. 17.0

19N2436LFF2LW TFL Top  1217 23 9⁄16 36 29 — — 160 lbs. 17.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Flourish for detailed product information, finishes and entire Flourish offering starting on page  195 

Files

File
s

National Office Furniture—Casegoods 345

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

19N2436LFF2W TD 84MB N TF

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 19N2436LFF2W

Rim Profile

TC Fluted
TD Eased
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| TD

Pull Option

83MB Curved, Black
83SV Curved, Silver
84MB Elongated, Black
84SV Elongated, Silver
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 84MB

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| N

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| TF

Flourish Lateral File
Three Drawer

19N2436LFF3W Wood Top $  1654 23 9⁄16 36 43 3⁄8 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

19N2436LFF3LW TFL Top  1602 23 9⁄16 36 43 3⁄8 — — 248 lbs. 31.9

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Flourish for detailed product information, finishes and entire Flourish offering starting on page  195 

Flourish Lateral File
Four Drawer

19N2436LFF4W Wood Top $  2070 23 9⁄16 36 56 1⁄16 — — 282 lbs. 32.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Flourish for detailed product information, finishes and entire Flourish offering starting on page  195 

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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Franklin Lateral File 40-2436LFP $  954 23 ¾ 35 ¾ 29 ½ — — 157 lbs. 17.7

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Franklin for detailed product information, laminates and entire Franklin offering starting on page  207 

Files

Fi
le

s

346 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Specify Franklin selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

40-2436LFP DW

Base Model

|
|
|
| 40-2436LFP

Laminate

CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
|
| DW

Specify Hiland selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

35N2136LFF3W T1 3PL R CW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 35N2136LFF3W

Rim Profile

T1 Taper
T2 Pillar
T3 Reed
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| T1

Pull Option

1MB Triangle, Cinder
1PL Triangle, Platinum Metallic
2MB Crescent, Cinder
2PL Crescent, Platinum Metallic
3MB Bar, Cinder
3PL Bar, Platinum Metallic
|
|
|
|
| 3PL

Sheen

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| R

Finish

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC Autumn
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Hiland Lateral File
Two Drawer

35N2136LFF2W $  1485 21 35 ¾ 29 ½  1⁄16 — 141 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Hiland for detailed product information, finishes and entire Hiland offering starting on page  217 

Hiland Lateral File
Four Drawer

35N2136LFF4W $  2652 21 35 ¾ 55 ½  1⁄16 — 268 lbs. 29.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Hiland for detailed product information, finishes and entire Hiland offering starting on page  217 

Hiland Lateral File
Three Drawer

35N2136LFF3W $  2070 21 35 ½ 43 ½  1⁄16 — 210 lbs. 30.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file has an unfinished back

• Reference Hiland for detailed product information, finishes and entire Hiland offering starting on page  217 
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 347

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Roosevelt Lateral File
Two Drawer

51N2137LFF2W Wood Top $  1564 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 158 lbs. 15.6

Q51N2137LFF2LW Laminate Top  1510 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 123 lbs. 15.6

51N2137LFF2LW Laminate Top  1510 21 37 ¼ 29 ½ — — 123 lbs. 15.6

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Roosevelt for detailed product information, finishes and entire Roosevelt offering starting on page  231 

Roosevelt Lateral File
Three Drawer

51N2137LFF3W Wood Top $  2150 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

51N2137LFF3LW Laminate Top  2096 21 1⁄16 37 ¼ 43 11⁄16 — — 190 lbs. 24.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Reference Roosevelt for detailed product information, finishes and entire Roosevelt offering starting on page  231 

Roosevelt Lateral File
Four Drawer

51N2137LFF4W Wood Top $  2660 21 37 ¼ 55 7⁄8 — — 236 lbs. 29.4

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Do not specify sheen option; features standard sheen

• Reference Roosevelt for detailed product information, finishes and entire Roosevelt offering starting on page  231 

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

51N2136LFF2W 82AB R CW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
| 51N2137LFF2W

Pull Option

82AB Antique Brass
82CN Classic Nickel
|
|
|
| 82AB

Sheen
(wood tops only)

R Standard
N Matte/Satin
|
|
|
| R

Finish

TF Truffle
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
|
| CW

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.
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348 National Office Furniture—Casegoods

List Dimensions Cartoned Cubic
Model No./Description Price D W H A KW Weight Feet

Universal Lateral File
Four Drawer

Q10N2136LFF4L TFL Top $  1726 20 9⁄16 36 ¼ 57 — — 297 lbs. 29.0

10N2136LFF4L TFL Top  1726 20 9⁄16 36 ¼ 57 — — 297 lbs. 29.0

• Front-to-back filing is standard with lateral files; four rods per drawer are included

• Lateral file accommodates legal, letter, and EDP side-to-side filing and letter/letter, letter/legal and legal/legal front-to-back filing

• Quick Delivery models available in Amber and Cordovan laminates

Specify selections, left to right:

Sample Model Number:

10N2136LFF4L DW

Base Model

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 10N2136LFF4L

Laminate

NM Natural
HN Honey
CL Caramel
TF Truffle
AC2 Autumn 2
MC Amber
CW Cordovan
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
440 Cloud
462 Cinder
|
| DW
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National Office Furniture—Casegoods 349

10N2136LFF4L 348
10N3630BCOFW 334
10N3636BCOFW 334
10N3648BCOFW 334
10N3660BCOFW 334
10N3672BCOFW 334
10N3684BCOFW 334
11N01ETP 259
11N144EXFP1 252
11N144EXFP2 252
11N144EXP1 252
11N1834TB 253
11N1836TB 253
11N1837TB 253
11N1848TB 254
11N1849TB 254
11N20WMV 259
11N20WMVF 259
11N2434MB 255
11N2434MBP 255
11N2434SW 257
11N2434SWTBF 258
11N2434SWTBP 258
11N2434TB 253
11N2436MB 255
11N2436MBP 255
11N2436SW 257
11N2436SWTBF 258
11N2436SWTBP 258
11N2436TB 253
11N2437MB 255
11N2437MBP 255
11N2437SW 257
11N2437SWTBF 258
11N2437SWTBP 258
11N2437TB 253
11N2448MB 256
11N2448MBP 256
11N2448TB 254
11N2449MB 256
11N2449MBP 256
11N2449TB 254
11N3034MB 255
11N3034MBP 255
11N3034SW 257
11N3034SWTBF 258
11N3034SWTBP 258
11N3034TB 253
11N3036MB 255
11N3036MBP 255
11N3036SW 257
11N3036SWTBF 258
11N3036SWTBP 258
11N3036TB 253
11N3037MB 255
11N3037MBP 255
11N3037SW 257
11N3037SWTBF 258
11N3037SWTBP 258
11N3037TB 253
11N3048MB 256
11N3048MBP 256
11N3048TB 254
11N3049MB 256
11N3049MBP 256
11N3049TB 254
11N31WMV 259
11N31WMVF 259
11N34TCF 260
11N34TCP 260
11N3634MB 255
11N3634MBP 255
11N3634SW 257
11N3634SWTBF 258

11N3634SWTBP 258
11N3634TB 253
11N3636MB 255
11N3636MBP 255
11N3636SW 257
11N3636SWTBF 258
11N3636SWTBP 258
11N3636TB 253
11N3637MB 255
11N3637MBP 255
11N3637SW 257
11N3637SWTBF 258
11N3637SWTBP 258
11N3637TB 253
11N3648MB 256
11N3648MBP 256
11N3648TB 254
11N3649MB 256
11N3649MBP 256
11N3649TB 254
11N36TCF 260
11N36TCP 260
11N37ETP 259
11N37TCF 260
11N37TCP 260
11N39ETP 259
11N40ETP 259
11N4234MB 255
11N4234MBP 255
11N4234SW 257
11N4234SWTBF 258
11N4234SWTBP 258
11N4234TB 253
11N4236MB 255
11N4236MBP 255
11N4236SW 257
11N4236SWTBF 258
11N4236SWTBP 258
11N4236TB 253
11N4237MB 255
11N4237MBP 255
11N4237SW 257
11N4237SWTBF 258
11N4237SWTBP 258
11N4237TB 253
11N4248MB 256
11N4248MBP 256
11N4248TB 254
11N4249MB 256
11N4249MBP 256
11N4249TB 254
11N4834MB 255
11N4834MBP 255
11N4834SW 257
11N4834SWTBF 258
11N4834SWTBP 258
11N4834TB 253
11N4836MB 255
11N4836MBP 255
11N4836SW 257
11N4836SWTBF 258
11N4836SWTBP 258
11N4836TB 253
11N4837MB 255
11N4837MBP 255
11N4837SW 257
11N4837SWTBF 258
11N4837SWTBP 258
11N4837TB 253
11N4848MB 256
11N4848MBP 256
11N4848TB 254
11N4849MB 256
11N4849MBP 256

11N4849TB 254
11N48TCF 260
11N48TCP 260
11N49TCF 260
11N49TCP 260
11N51ETP 259
11N52ETP 259
11N5434MB 255
11N5434MBP 255
11N5434TB 253
11N5436MB 255
11N5436MBP 255
11N5436TB 253
11N5437MB 255
11N5437MBP 255
11N5437TB 253
11N5448MB 256
11N5448MBP 256
11N5448TB 254
11N5449MB 256
11N5449MBP 256
11N5449TB 254
11N6034MB 255
11N6034MBP 255
11N6034TB 253
11N6036MB 255
11N6036MBP 255
11N6036TB 253
11N6037MB 255
11N6037MBP 255
11N6037TB 253
11N6048MB 256
11N6048MBP 256
11N6048TB 254
11N6049MB 256
11N6049MBP 256
11N6049TB 254
11N72EXFP1 252
11N72EXFP2 252
11N72EXP1 252
11NBRS 261
11NCPFSL 261
11NCPFSW 261
12N912PDD 265, 289
12NCP 264, 288
12NDH 264, 288
12NDSH 265, 289
12NFH 264, 288
12NFTP 264, 288
12NMRH 265, 289
12NPH 265, 289
12NPO 264, 288
12NTD 265, 289
12NUH 264, 288
1660TB 309
1666TB 309
1669TB 309
1672TB 309
1683TB 309
1730OS 25
1736OS 25
19N10467ULFLW 199
19N10467ULFW 199
19N10467URFLW 199
19N10467URFW 199
19N10572ULFLW 199
19N10572ULFW 199
19N10572URFLW 199
19N10572URFW 199
19N11172ULFLW 199
19N11172ULFW 199
19N11172URFLW 199
19N11172URFW 199
19N1865VSWHLW 204

19N1865VSWHRW 204
19N2436LFF2LW 204, 345
19N2436LFF2W 204, 345
19N2436LFF3LW 204, 345
19N2436LFF3W 204, 345
19N2436LFF4W 204, 345
19N2436PFHLW 204
19N2436PFHW 204
19N2445BEFLW 199, 202
19N2445BEFW 199, 202
19N2451BEFLW 199, 202
19N2451BEFW 199, 202
19N2451RLEFLW2 198, 201
19N2451RLEFW2 198, 201
19N2451RREFLW2 198, 201
19N2451RREFW2 198, 201
19N2467CKFLW2 202
19N2467CKFW2 202
19N2467CLFLW2 199, 202
19N2467CLFLW6 203
19N2467CLFW2 199, 202
19N2467CLFW6 203
19N2467CRFLW2 199, 202
19N2467CRFLW6 203
19N2467CRFW2 199, 202
19N2467CRFW6 203
19N2467CSFLW2 202
19N2467CSFW2 202
19N2472CKFLW2 202
19N2472CKFW2 202
19N2472CLFLW2 199, 202
19N2472CLFLW6 203
19N2472CLFW2 199, 202
19N2472CLFW6 203
19N2472CRFLW2 199, 202
19N2472CRFLW6 203
19N2472CRFW2 199, 202
19N2472CRFW6 203
19N2472CSFLW2 202
19N2472CSFW2 202
19N3018SOHMW 203
19N3067DDFLW8 200
19N3067DDFW8 200
19N3067DLFLW1 198-200
19N3067DLFW1 198-200
19N3067DRFLW1 198-200
19N3067DRFW1 198-200
19N3618SOHMW 203
19N3636BCOW 205, 330
19N3666BCOFW 205, 330
19N3672DDFALW8 200
19N3672DDFAW8 200
19N3672DDFLW8 200
19N3672DDFW8 200
19N3672DLFALW1 200
19N3672DLFAW1 200
19N3672DLFLW1 198-200
19N3672DLFW1 198-200
19N3672DRFALW1 200
19N3672DRFAW1 200
19N3672DRFLW1 198-200
19N3672DRFW1 198-200
19N3672DUFLW 201
19N3672DUFW 201
19N3672DULW 201
19N3672DUW 201
19N42RDLW 205
19N42RDW 205
19N6636HBHW 203
19N7236HBHW 203
19N8067LLFLW 198
19N8067LLFW 198
19N8067LRFLW 198
19N8067LRFW 198
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19N8772LLFLW 198
19N8772LLFW 198
19N8772LRFLW 198
19N8772LRFW 198
19N9867ULFLW 199
19N9867ULFW 199
19N9867URFLW 199
19N9867URFW 199
21-10266ULF 19
21-10266ULQ 19
21-10266URF 19
21-10266URQ 19
21-10472ULF 19
21-10472ULQ 19
21-10472URF 19
21-10472URQ 19
21-10872ULF 19
21-10872ULQ 19
21-10872URF 19
21-10872URQ 19
21-1466TCP 22
21-1472TCP 22
21-1566OSC 25
21-1572OSC 25
21-2430ESP 27
21-2436LF 25, 338
21-2436LFF3 26, 338
21-2436LFF4 26, 338
21-2442LH 18, 22
21-2442LP 18, 23
21-2442RH 18, 22
21-2442RP 18, 23
21-2442UP 19, 23
21-2448LH 18, 22
21-2448LP 18, 23
21-2448RH 18, 22
21-2448RP 18, 23
21-2448UP 19, 23
21-2466LH 19, 24
21-2466LP 19, 24
21-2466LP2 24
21-2466RH 19, 24
21-2466RP 19, 24
21-2466RP2 24
21-2466SH 23
21-2466SP 23
21-2466XH 24
21-2466XP 24
21-2472LH 19, 24
21-2472LP 19, 24
21-2472LP2 24
21-2472LPCM 25
21-2472LPRM 23
21-2472RH 19, 24
21-2472RP 19, 24
21-2472RP2 24
21-2472RPCM 25
21-2472RPRM 23
21-2472SH 23
21-2472SP 23
21-2472XH 24
21-2472XP 24
21-3060DH 20
21-3060DP 20
21-3066LH 18-19, 21
21-3066LP 18-19, 21
21-3066RH 18-19, 21
21-3066RP 18-19, 21
21-3336BCO 26, 320
21-3353BCOF 26, 320
21-3366BCO 26, 320
21-3636CU 22
21-3672BLMP 21
21-3672BLP 21

21-3672BRMP 21
21-3672BRP 21
21-3672DH 20
21-3672DHA 20
21-3672DP 20
21-3672DPA 20
21-3672LH 18-19, 21
21-3672LHA 20
21-3672LP 18-19, 21
21-3672LPA 21
21-3672RH 18-19, 21
21-3672RHA 20
21-3672RP 18-19, 21
21-3672RPA 21
21-6678TCP 22
21-7284TCP 22
21-7366LLF 18
21-7366LLQ 18
21-7366LRF 18
21-7366LRQ 18
21-7966LLF 18
21-7966LLQ 18
21-7966LRF 18
21-7966LRQ 18
21-7972LLF 18
21-7972LLQ 18
21-7972LRF 18
21-7972LRQ 18
21-8572LLF 18
21-8572LLQ 18
21-8572LRF 18
21-8572LRQ 18
21-9866ULF 19
21-9866ULQ 19
21-9866URF 19
21-9866URQ 19
21N3636SQL 27
21N4242SQL 27
21N4848SQL 27
_ _3036 335
31N10266ULFLW 33
31N10266ULFW 33
31N10266ULQLW 35
31N10266ULYW 35
31N10266URFLW 33
31N10266URFW 33
31N10266URQLW 35
31N10266URYW 35
31N10272ULFLW 33
31N10272ULFW 33
31N10272ULQLW 35
31N10272ULYW 35
31N10272URFLW 33
31N10272URFW 33
31N10272URQLW 35
31N10272URYW 35
31N10872ULFLW 33
31N10872ULFW 33
31N10872ULQLW 35
31N10872ULYW 35
31N10872URFLW 33
31N10872URFW 33
31N10872URQLW 35
31N10872URYW 35
31N1563TCLW 39
31N1563TCW 39
31N1569TCLW 39
31N1569TCW 39
31N1866VSWHLW 43
31N1866VSWHRW 43
31N2040MGLW 45
31N2040MGPLW 45
31N2136LFF2LW 43, 339
31N2136LFF2W 43, 339

31N2136LFF3LW 43, 339
31N2136LFF3W 43, 339
31N2136LFF4LW 44, 339
31N2136LFF4W 44, 339
31N2166CKFLW2 41
31N2166CKFW2 41
31N2166CKQLW3 41
31N2166CKYW3 41
31N2166CLFLW2 33, 41
31N2166CLFLW6 42
31N2166CLFW2 33, 41
31N2166CLFW6 42
31N2166CLQLW3 35, 42
31N2166CLYW3 35, 42
31N2166CRFLW2 33, 41
31N2166CRFLW6 42
31N2166CRFW2 33, 41
31N2166CRFW6 42
31N2166CRQLW3 35, 42
31N2166CRYW3 35, 42
31N2166CSFLW2 40
31N2166CSFW2 40
31N2166CSQLW3 40
31N2166CSYW3 40
31N2172CKFLW2 41
31N2172CKFW2 41
31N2172CKQLW3 41
31N2172CKYW3 41
31N2172CLFLW2 33, 41
31N2172CLFLW6 42
31N2172CLFW2 33, 41
31N2172CLFW6 42
31N2172CLQLW3 35, 42
31N2172CLYW3 35, 42
31N2172CRFLW2 33, 41
31N2172CRFLW6 42
31N2172CRFW2 33, 41
31N2172CRFW6 42
31N2172CRQLW3 35, 42
31N2172CRYW3 35, 42
31N2172CSFLW2 40
31N2172CSFW2 40
31N2172CSQLW3 40
31N2172CSYW3 40
31N2424ENLW 45
31N2424ENPLW 45
31N2430PTLW 45
31N2444RLEFLW2 32, 39
31N2444RLEFW2 32, 39
31N2444RLEQLW3 34, 39
31N2444RLEYW3 34, 39
31N2444RREFLW2 32, 39
31N2444RREFW2 32, 39
31N2444RREQLW3 34, 39
31N2444RREYW3 34, 39
31N2445BEFLW 33, 35, 40
31N2445BEFW 33, 35, 40
31N2451BEFLW 33, 35, 40
31N2451BEFW 33, 35, 40
31N2452RLEFLW2 32, 39
31N2452RLEFW2 32, 39
31N2452RLEQLW3 34, 39
31N2452RLEYW3 34, 39
31N2452RREFLW2 32, 39
31N2452RREFW2 32, 39
31N2452RREQLW3 34, 39
31N2452RREYW3 34, 39
31N2472CBVLW 41
31N2472CBVW 41
31N2472CLFLW10 42
31N2472CLFW10 42
31N2472CRFLW10 42
31N2472CRFW10 42
31N2472RLEFLW10 40

31N2472RLEFW10 40
31N2472RREFLW10 40
31N2472RREFW10 40
31N3018SOHMW 43
31N3060DDFLW8 36
31N3060DDFW8 36
31N3060DDQLW3 36
31N3060DDYW3 36
31N3066DLFLW1 32-33, 37
31N3066DLFW1 32-33, 37
31N3066DLQLW3 34-35, 37
31N3066DLYW3 34-35, 37
31N3066DRFLW1 32-33, 37
31N3066DRFW1 32-33, 37
31N3066DRQLW3 34-35, 37
31N3066DRYW3 34-35, 37
31N3238BCOW 44, 321
31N3253BCOFW 44, 321
31N3266BCOFW 44, 321
31N3618SOHMW 43
31N3636CFSLW 38
31N3636CFSW 38
31N3636SQLW 46
31N3636SQW 46
31N3672DDFALW8 36
31N3672DDFAW8 36
31N3672DDFLW8 36
31N3672DDFW8 36
31N3672DDQALW3 36
31N3672DDQLW3 36
31N3672DDYAW3 36
31N3672DDYW3 36
31N3672DLFALW1 37
31N3672DLFAW1 37
31N3672DLFLW1 32-33, 37
31N3672DLFW1 32-33, 37
31N3672DLQALW3 37
31N3672DLQLW3 34-35, 37
31N3672DLYAW3 37
31N3672DLYW3 34-35, 37
31N3672DRFALW1 37
31N3672DRFAW1 37
31N3672DRFLW1 32-33, 37
31N3672DRFW1 32-33, 37
31N3672DRQALW3 37
31N3672DRQLW3 34-35, 37
31N3672DRYAW3 37
31N3672DRYW3 34-35, 37
31N3672DULFLW 38
31N3672DULFW 38
31N3672DULLW 38
31N3672DULW 38
31N3672DURFLW 38
31N3672DURFW 38
31N3672DURLW 38
31N3672DURW 38
31N4242SQLW 46
31N4242SQW 46
31N4848SQLW 46
31N4848SQW 46
31N6377TCLW 39
31N6377TCW 39
31N6636HBHW 42
31N6983TCLW 39
31N6983TCW 39
31N7236HBHW 42
31N7466LLFLW 32
31N7466LLFW 32
31N7466LLQLW 34
31N7466LLYW 34
31N7466LRFLW 32
31N7466LRFW 32
31N7466LRQLW 34
31N7466LRYW 34
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31N8072LLFLW 32
31N8072LLFW 32
31N8072LLQLW 34
31N8072LLYW 34
31N8072LRFLW 32
31N8072LRFW 32
31N8072LRQLW 34
31N8072LRYW 34
31N8266LLFLW 32
31N8266LLFW 32
31N8266LLQLW 34
31N8266LLYW 34
31N8266LRFLW 32
31N8266LRFW 32
31N8266LRQLW 34
31N8266LRYW 34
31N8872LLFLW 32
31N8872LLFW 32
31N8872LLQLW 34
31N8872LLYW 34
31N8872LRFLW 32
31N8872LRFW 32
31N8872LRQLW 34
31N8872LRYW 34
31N9666ULFLW 33
31N9666ULFW 33
31N9666ULQLW 35
31N9666ULYW 35
31N9666URFLW 33
31N9666URFW 33
31N9666URQLW 35
31N9666URYW 35
31NN3636SQLW 46
31NN3636SQW 46
31NN4242SQLW 46
31NN4242SQW 46
31NN4848SQLW 46
31NN4848SQW 46
35N10066ULFW 221
35N10066URFW 221
35N10072ULFW 221
35N10072URFW 221
35N10672ULFW 221
35N10672URFW 221
35N1466TCW 224
35N1472TCW 224
35N1866VSWHLW 229
35N1866VSWHRW 229
35N2136LFF2W 227, 346
35N2136LFF3W 228, 346
35N2136LFF4W 228, 346
35N2136PFHW 228
35N2166CKFW2 226
35N2166CLFW1 226
35N2166CLFW2 221, 226
35N2166CLFW6 226
35N2166CRFW1 226
35N2166CRFW2 221, 226
35N2166CRFW6 226
35N2166CSFW2 226
35N2172CKFW2 226
35N2172CLFW1 226
35N2172CLFW2 221, 226
35N2172CLFW6 226
35N2172CRFW1 226
35N2172CRFW2 221, 226
35N2172CRFW6 226
35N2172CSFW2 226
35N2430PTW 229
35N2442BEFW 221, 225
35N2444RLEFW1 225
35N2444RLEFW2 220, 225
35N2444RREFW1 225
35N2444RREFW2 220, 225

35N2448BEFW 221, 225
35N2451CTW 229
35N2451RLEFW1 225
35N2451RLEFW2 220, 225
35N2451RREFW1 225
35N2451RREFW2 220, 225
35N2472CLFW10 227
35N2472CRFW10 227
35N2472RLEFW10 225
35N2472RREFW10 225
35N3018SOHM 227
35N3066DDFW8 222
35N3066DLFW1 220-222
35N3066DRFW1 220-222
35N3072DPLFW 223
35N3072DPLW 223
35N3072DPRFW 223
35N3072DPRW 223
35N3618SOHM 227
35N3636BCOW 229, 332
35N3636VOVHW 228
35N3666BCOFW 229, 332
35N3672DDFAW8 222
35N3672DDFW8 222
35N3672DLFAW1 222
35N3672DLFW1 220-222
35N3672DRFAW1 222
35N3672DRFW1 220-222
35N3672DUFW 223
35N3672DUW 222
35N36RDW 230
35N4242CFSW 224
35N42RDW 230
35N48RDW 230
35N6636HBHW 227
35N6680TCW 224
35N7236HBHW 227
35N7286TCW 224
35N7466LLFW 220
35N7466LRFW 220
35N8072LLFW 220
35N8072LRFW 220
35N8166LLFW 220
35N8166LRFW 220
35N8772LLFW 220
35N8772LRFW 220
35N9466ULFW 221
35N9466URFW 221
_ _3636 335
36N10068ULFLW 77
36N10068ULFW 77
36N10068URFLW 77
36N10068URFW 77
36N10668ULFLW 77
36N10668ULFW 77
36N10668URFLW 77
36N10668URFW 77
36N10673ULFLW 77
36N10673ULFW 77
36N10673URFLW 77
36N10673URFW 77
36N11273ULFLW 77
36N11273ULFW 77
36N11273URFLW 77
36N11273URFW 77
36N1971BCOLWC 88
36N1971BCORWC 88
36N1971VSWHLW 89
36N1971VSWHLWC 89
36N1971VSWHRW 89
36N1971VSWHRWC 89
36N2016PMBFW 91
36N2048CSW 91
36N2071VHL2W 89

36N2071VHL2WC 90
36N2071VHR2W 89
36N2071VHR2WC 90
36N2424ENW 91
36N2437LFF2LW 87, 341
36N2437LFF2W 87, 341
36N2437LFF3LW 87, 341
36N2437LFF3W 87, 341
36N2437LFF4LW 87, 341
36N2437LFF4W 87, 341
36N2437PFHW 88
36N2448MGW 91
36N2452RTLLW2 80
36N2452RTLW2 80
36N2452RTRLW2 80
36N2452RTRW2 80
36N2464CKFLW2C 83
36N2464CKFW2C 83
36N2464CSFLW2C 82
36N2464CSFW2C 82
36N2466CLFLW1C 84
36N2466CLFLW2C 85
36N2466CLFLW6C 85
36N2466CLFW1C 84
36N2466CLFW2C 85
36N2466CLFW6C 85
36N2466CRFLW1C 84
36N2466CRFLW2C 85
36N2466CRFLW6C 85
36N2466CRFW1C 84
36N2466CRFW2C 85
36N2466CRFW6C 85
36N2468CKFLW2 83
36N2468CKFW2 83
36N2468CLFLW1 84
36N2468CLFLW2 77, 84
36N2468CLFLW6 85
36N2468CLFW1 84
36N2468CLFW2 77, 84
36N2468CLFW6 85
36N2468CRFLW1 84
36N2468CRFLW2 77, 84
36N2468CRFLW6 85
36N2468CRFW1 84
36N2468CRFW2 77, 84
36N2468CRFW6 85
36N2468CSFLW2 82
36N2468CSFW2 82
36N2469CFFLWC 83
36N2469CFFWC 83
36N2469CKFLW2C 83
36N2469CKFW2C 83
36N2469CSFLW2C 82
36N2469CSFW2C 82
36N2471CLFLW10C 86
36N2471CLFLW1C 84
36N2471CLFLW2C 85
36N2471CLFLW6C 85
36N2471CLFW10C 86
36N2471CLFW1C 84
36N2471CLFW2C 85
36N2471CLFW6C 85
36N2471CRFLW10C 86
36N2471CRFLW1C 84
36N2471CRFLW2C 85
36N2471CRFLW6C 85
36N2471CRFW10C 86
36N2471CRFW1C 84
36N2471CRFW2C 85
36N2471CRFW6C 85
36N2473CBLW 82
36N2473CBVLW 82
36N2473CBVW 82
36N2473CBW 82

36N2473CFFLW 83
36N2473CFFW 83
36N2473CKFLW2 83
36N2473CKFW2 83
36N2473CLFLW1 84
36N2473CLFLW10 85
36N2473CLFLW2 77, 84
36N2473CLFLW6 85
36N2473CLFW1 84
36N2473CLFW10 85
36N2473CLFW2 77, 84
36N2473CLFW6 85
36N2473CRFLW1 84
36N2473CRFLW10 85
36N2473CRFLW2 77, 84
36N2473CRFLW6 85
36N2473CRFW1 84
36N2473CRFW10 85
36N2473CRFW2 77, 84
36N2473CRFW6 85
36N2473CSFLW2 82
36N2473CSFW2 82
36N2545BEFLW 77, 81
36N2545BEFW 77, 81
36N2545RLEFLW1 80
36N2545RLEFLW2 76, 81
36N2545RLEFW1 80
36N2545RLEFW2 76, 81
36N2545RREFLW1 80
36N2545RREFLW2 76, 81
36N2545RREFW1 80
36N2545RREFW2 76, 81
36N2551BEFLW 77, 81
36N2551BEFW 77, 81
36N2553RLEFLW1 80
36N2553RLEFLW2 76, 81
36N2553RLEFW1 80
36N2553RLEFW2 76, 81
36N2553RREFLW1 80
36N2553RREFLW2 76, 81
36N2553RREFW1 80
36N2553RREFW2 76, 81
36N2559RLEFLW10 81
36N2559RLEFLW6 81
36N2559RLEFW10 81
36N2559RLEFW6 81
36N2559RREFLW10 81
36N2559RREFLW6 81
36N2559RREFW10 81
36N2559RREFW6 81
36N3168DDFLW8 78
36N3168DDFW8 78
36N3168DLFLW1 76-77, 79
36N3168DLFW1 76-77, 79
36N3168DRFLW1 76-77, 79
36N3168DRFW1 76-77, 79
36N3275DTLFLW1 80
36N3275DTLFW1 80
36N3275DTRFLW1 80
36N3275DTRFW1 80
36N3544BCHGW 90
36N3544BCHW 90
36N3557BCOFW 90, 325
36N3557BCOHFW 90, 325
36N3571BCOFW 90, 325
36N3571BCOHFW 90, 325
36N3636CFSLW 80
36N3636CFSW 80
36N3636SQ2LW 92
36N3636SQ2W 92
36N3636SQLW 92
36N3636SQW 92
36N3773DDFALW8 78
36N3773DDFAW8 78
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36N3773DDFLW8 78
36N3773DDFW8 78
36N3773DFLFLW 79
36N3773DFLFW 79
36N3773DFLLW 79
36N3773DFLW 79
36N3773DFRFLW 79
36N3773DFRFW 79
36N3773DFRLW 79
36N3773DFRW 79
36N3773DLFALW1 78
36N3773DLFAW1 78
36N3773DLFLW1 76-77, 79
36N3773DLFW1 76-77, 79
36N3773DRFALW1 78
36N3773DRFAW1 78
36N3773DRFLW1 76-77, 79
36N3773DRFW1 76-77, 79
36N3773DTLW 78
36N3773DTW 78
36N3773VVHW 88
36N3773VVHWC 88
36N3773VWHW 88
36N3773VWHWC 89
36N4242SQ2LW 92
36N4242SQ2W 92
36N4242SQLW 92
36N4242SQW 92
36N4848SQ2LW 92
36N4848SQ2W 92
36N4848SQLW 92
36N4848SQW 92
36N6624SOHMGW 87
36N6624SOHMW 87
36N6645HBHGW 86
36N6645HBHW 86
36N7224SOHMGW 87
36N7224SOHMW 87
36N7245HBHGW 86
36N7245HBHW 86
36N7668LLFLW 76
36N7668LLFW 76
36N7668LRFLW 76
36N7668LRFW 76
36N8273LLFLW 76
36N8273LLFW 76
36N8273LRFLW 76
36N8273LRFW 76
36N8468LLFLW 76
36N8468LLFW 76
36N8468LRFLW 76
36N8468LRFW 76
36N9073LLFLW 76
36N9073LLFW 76
36N9073LRFLW 76
36N9073LRFW 76
38N10238HBHGW 128
38N10238HBHW 128
38N10250HBHGW 129
38N10250HBHW 129
38N10366ULFW 107
38N10366URFW 107
38N10372ULFW 107
38N10372URFW 107
38N10838HBHGW 128
38N10838HBHW 128
38N10850HBHGW 129
38N10850HBHW 129
38N10972ULFW 107
38N10972URFW 107
38N1838BCHLGW 134
38N1838BCHLW 134
38N1838BCHRGW 134
38N1838BCHRW 134

38N1838BCOW 133, 326
38N1848CSW 135
38N1848CSWP 135
38N1850BCHLGW 134
38N1850BCHLW 134
38N1850BCHRGW 134
38N1850BCHRW 134
38N1850BCOW 133, 326
38N1868VHL2W 133
38N1868VHR2W 133
38N1868VSWHLW 132
38N1868VSWHRW 132
38N1880VHL2W 133
38N1880VHR2W 133
38N1880VSWHLW 132
38N1880VSWHRW 132
38N2315PMBFCW 135
38N2315PMBFW 135
38N2424ENW 135
38N2424ENWP 135
38N2430BEFTW 117
38N2430BEFTWP 117
38N2430BEFW 116
38N2430BEFWP 116
38N2436BEFTW 117
38N2436BEFTWP 117
38N2436BEFW 116
38N2436BEFWP 116
38N2436LFF2W 131, 342
38N2436LFF2WP 131, 342
38N2436LFF3W 131, 342
38N2436LFF3WP 131, 342
38N2436LFF4W 131, 342
38N2436LFF4WP 131, 342
38N2436PFHW 131
38N2436PFHWP 131
38N2442BEFTW 117
38N2442BEFTWP 117
38N2442BEFW 107, 116
38N2442BEFWP 116
38N2442RLEFTW1 114
38N2442RLEFTW2 115
38N2442RLEFTWP1 114
38N2442RLEFTWP2 115
38N2442RLEFW1 113
38N2442RLEFW2 106, 114
38N2442RLEFWP1 113
38N2442RLEFWP2 114
38N2442RREFTW1 114
38N2442RREFTW2 115
38N2442RREFTWP1 114
38N2442RREFTWP2 115
38N2442RREFW1 113
38N2442RREFW2 106, 114
38N2442RREFWP1 113
38N2442RREFWP2 114
38N2442RTLW1 113
38N2442RTLW2 113
38N2442RTLWP1 113
38N2442RTLWP2 113
38N2442RTRW1 113
38N2442RTRW2 113
38N2442RTRWP1 113
38N2442RTRWP2 113
38N2448BEFTW 117
38N2448BEFTWP 117
38N2448BEFW 107, 116
38N2448BEFWP 116
38N2448MGW 134
38N2448MGWP 134
38N2448RLEFTW1 114
38N2448RLEFTW2 115
38N2448RLEFTWP1 114
38N2448RLEFTWP2 115

38N2448RLEFW1 113
38N2448RLEFW2 106, 114
38N2448RLEFWP1 113
38N2448RLEFWP2 114
38N2448RREFTW1 114
38N2448RREFTW2 115
38N2448RREFTWP1 114
38N2448RREFTWP2 115
38N2448RREFW1 113
38N2448RREFW2 106, 114
38N2448RREFWP1 113
38N2448RREFWP2 114
38N2460RLEFTW1 114
38N2460RLEFTW12 116
38N2460RLEFTW2 115
38N2460RLEFTW6 115
38N2460RLEFTWP1 114
38N2460RLEFTWP12 116
38N2460RLEFTWP2 115
38N2460RLEFTWP6 115
38N2460RLEFW1 113
38N2460RLEFW12 116
38N2460RLEFW2 114
38N2460RLEFW6 115
38N2460RLEFWP1 113
38N2460RLEFWP12 116
38N2460RLEFWP2 114
38N2460RLEFWP6 115
38N2460RREFTW1 114
38N2460RREFTW12 116
38N2460RREFTW2 115
38N2460RREFTW6 115
38N2460RREFTWP1 114
38N2460RREFTWP12 116
38N2460RREFTWP2 115
38N2460RREFTWP6 115
38N2460RREFW1 113
38N2460RREFW12 116
38N2460RREFW2 114
38N2460RREFW6 115
38N2460RREFWP1 113
38N2460RREFWP12 116
38N2460RREFWP2 114
38N2460RREFWP6 115
38N2466CKFTW2 121
38N2466CKFTWP2 121
38N2466CKFW2 121
38N2466CKFWP2 121
38N2466CLFTW1 123
38N2466CLFTW2 124
38N2466CLFTW6 125
38N2466CLFTWP1 123
38N2466CLFTWP2 124
38N2466CLFTWP6 125
38N2466CLFW1 122
38N2466CLFW2 107, 124
38N2466CLFW6 125
38N2466CLFWP1 122
38N2466CLFWP2 124
38N2466CLFWP6 125
38N2466CRFTW1 123
38N2466CRFTW2 124
38N2466CRFTW6 125
38N2466CRFTWP1 123
38N2466CRFTWP2 124
38N2466CRFTWP6 125
38N2466CRFW1 122
38N2466CRFW2 107, 124
38N2466CRFW6 125
38N2466CRFWP1 122
38N2466CRFWP2 124
38N2466CRFWP6 125
38N2466CSFW1 119
38N2466CSFW2 119

38N2466CSFWP1 119
38N2466CSFWP2 119
38N2472CBVW 118
38N2472CBVWP 118
38N2472CBW 117
38N2472CBWP 117
38N2472CFFW6 120
38N2472CFFWP6 120
38N2472CKFTW2 121
38N2472CKFTWP2 121
38N2472CKFW2 121
38N2472CKFWP2 121
38N2472CLFTW1 123
38N2472CLFTW12 126
38N2472CLFTW2 124
38N2472CLFTW6 125
38N2472CLFTWP1 123
38N2472CLFTWP12 126
38N2472CLFTWP2 124
38N2472CLFTWP6 125
38N2472CLFW1 122
38N2472CLFW12 126
38N2472CLFW2 107, 124
38N2472CLFW6 125
38N2472CLFWP1 122
38N2472CLFWP12 126
38N2472CLFWP2 124
38N2472CLFWP6 125
38N2472CRFTW1 123
38N2472CRFTW12 126
38N2472CRFTW2 124
38N2472CRFTW6 125
38N2472CRFTWP1 123
38N2472CRFTWP12 126
38N2472CRFTWP2 124
38N2472CRFTWP6 125
38N2472CRFW1 122
38N2472CRFW12 126
38N2472CRFW2 107, 124
38N2472CRFW6 125
38N2472CRFWP1 122
38N2472CRFWP12 126
38N2472CRFWP2 124
38N2472CRFWP6 125
38N2472CSFW1 119
38N2472CSFW2 119
38N2472CSFW7 118
38N2472CSFWP1 119
38N2472CSFWP2 119
38N2472CSFWP7 118
38N2478CKFTW2 121
38N2478CKFTWP2 121
38N2478CKFW2 121
38N2478CKFWP2 121
38N2478CLFTW1 123
38N2478CLFTW12 126
38N2478CLFTW2 124
38N2478CLFTW6 125
38N2478CLFTWP1 123
38N2478CLFTWP12 126
38N2478CLFTWP2 124
38N2478CLFTWP6 125
38N2478CLFW1 122
38N2478CLFW12 126
38N2478CLFW2 124
38N2478CLFW6 125
38N2478CLFWP1 122
38N2478CLFWP12 126
38N2478CLFWP2 124
38N2478CLFWP6 125
38N2478CRFTW1 123
38N2478CRFTW12 126
38N2478CRFTW2 124
38N2478CRFTW6 125
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38N2478CRFTWP1 123
38N2478CRFTWP12 126
38N2478CRFTWP2 124
38N2478CRFTWP6 125
38N2478CRFW1 122
38N2478CRFW12 126
38N2478CRFW2 124
38N2478CRFW6 125
38N2478CRFWP1 122
38N2478CRFWP12 126
38N2478CRFWP2 124
38N2478CRFWP6 125
38N2478CSFW1 119
38N2478CSFW2 119
38N2478CSFWP1 119
38N2478CSFWP2 119
38N2484CKFTW2 121
38N2484CKFTWP2 121
38N2484CKFW2 121
38N2484CKFWP2 121
38N2484CLFTW1 123
38N2484CLFTW12 126
38N2484CLFTW2 124
38N2484CLFTW30 127
38N2484CLFTW6 125
38N2484CLFTWP1 123
38N2484CLFTWP12 126
38N2484CLFTWP2 124
38N2484CLFTWP30 127
38N2484CLFTWP6 125
38N2484CLFW1 122
38N2484CLFW12 126
38N2484CLFW2 124
38N2484CLFW30 127
38N2484CLFW6 125
38N2484CLFWP1 122
38N2484CLFWP12 126
38N2484CLFWP2 124
38N2484CLFWP30 127
38N2484CLFWP6 125
38N2484CRFTW1 123
38N2484CRFTW12 126
38N2484CRFTW2 124
38N2484CRFTW30 127
38N2484CRFTW6 125
38N2484CRFTWP1 123
38N2484CRFTWP12 126
38N2484CRFTWP2 124
38N2484CRFTWP30 127
38N2484CRFTWP6 125
38N2484CRFW1 122
38N2484CRFW12 126
38N2484CRFW2 124
38N2484CRFW30 127
38N2484CRFW6 125
38N2484CRFWP1 122
38N2484CRFWP12 126
38N2484CRFWP2 124
38N2484CRFWP30 127
38N2484CRFWP6 125
38N2484CSFW7 118
38N2484CSFWP7 118
38N2490CBVW 118
38N2490CBVWP 118
38N2490CBW 117
38N2490CBWP 117
38N2490CFFW6 120
38N2490CFFWP6 120
38N2490CKFTW2 121
38N2490CKFTWP2 121
38N2490CKFW2 121
38N2490CKFWP2 121
38N2490CLFTW30 127
38N2490CLFTWP30 127

38N2490CLFW30 127
38N2490CLFWP30 127
38N2490CRFTW30 127
38N2490CRFTWP30 127
38N2490CRFW30 127
38N2490CRFWP30 127
38N2490CSFW6 120
38N2490CSFW7 118
38N2490CSFWP6 120
38N2490CSFWP7 118
38N2496CFFW6 120
38N2496CFFWP6 120
38N2496CKFTW2 121
38N2496CKFTWP2 121
38N2496CKFW2 121
38N2496CKFWP2 121
38N2496CLFTW30 127
38N2496CLFTWP30 127
38N2496CLFW30 127
38N2496CLFWP30 127
38N2496CRFTW30 127
38N2496CRFTWP30 127
38N2496CRFW30 127
38N2496CRFWP30 127
38N2496CSFW1 119
38N2496CSFW2 119
38N2496CSFW6 120
38N2496CSFW7 118
38N2496CSFWP1 119
38N2496CSFWP2 119
38N2496CSFWP6 120
38N2496CSFWP7 118
38N2886BTCW 113
38N2886BTCWP 113
38N3018SOHMGW 130
38N3018SOHMW 130
38N3030SOHMGW 130
38N3030SOHMW 130
38N3038BCHGW 134
38N3038BCHW 134
38N3038BCOW 133, 326
38N3050BCHGW 134
38N3050BCHW 134
38N3050BCOW 133, 326
38N306642DLFEW1 110
38N306642DLFEWP1 110
38N306642DRFEW1 110
38N306642DRFEWP1 110
38N3066DDFW8 108
38N3066DDFW9 108
38N3066DDFWP8 108
38N3066DDFWP9 108
38N3066DLFW1 106-107, 109
38N3066DLFWP1 109
38N3066DRFW1 106-107, 109
38N3066DRFWP1 109
38N307242DPLEW 112
38N307242DPLEWP 112
38N307242DPLFEW 112
38N307242DPLFEWP 112
38N307242DPREW 112
38N307242DPREWP 112
38N307242DPRFEW 112
38N307242DPRFEWP 112
38N3072DPLFW 111
38N3072DPLFWP 111
38N3072DPLW 111
38N3072DPLWP 111
38N3072DPRFW 111
38N3072DPRFWP 111
38N3072DPRW 111
38N3072DPRWP 111
38N3618SOHMGW 130
38N3618SOHMW 130

38N3630SOHMGW 130
38N3630SOHMW 130
38N3636CFSW 112
38N3636CFSWP 112
38N3638BCHGW 134
38N3638BCHW 134
38N3638BCOW 133, 326
38N3650BCHGW 134
38N3650BCHW 134
38N3650BCOW 133, 326
38N3653BCOFW 133, 326
38N3668BCOFW 133, 326
38N3668BCOHFW 133, 326
38N3668VHHW 132
38N3668VVHW 132
38N367248DLFECW1 110
38N367248DLFECWP1 110
38N367248DLFEW1 110
38N367248DLFEWP1 110
38N367248DRFECW1 110
38N367248DRFECWP1 110
38N367248DRFEW1 110
38N367248DRFEWP1 110
38N367248DULEW 111
38N367248DULEWP 111
38N367248DULFEW 111
38N367248DULFEWP 111
38N367248DUREW 111
38N367248DUREWP 111
38N367248DURFEW 111
38N367248DURFEWP 111
38N3672DDFCW8 108
38N3672DDFCW9 108
38N3672DDFCWP8 108
38N3672DDFCWP9 108
38N3672DDFW8 108
38N3672DDFW9 108
38N3672DDFWP8 108
38N3672DDFWP9 108
38N3672DLFCW1 109
38N3672DLFCWP1 109
38N3672DLFW1 106-107, 109
38N3672DLFWP1 109
38N3672DRFCW1 109
38N3672DRFCWP1 109
38N3672DRFW1 106-107, 109
38N3672DRFWP1 109
38N3672DTLFCW1 112
38N3672DTLFCWP1 112
38N3672DTRFCW1 112
38N3672DTRFCWP1 112
38N3672DTW 109
38N3672DTWP 109
38N3672DULFW 110
38N3672DULFWP 110
38N3672DULW 110
38N3672DULWP 110
38N3672DURFW 110
38N3672DURFWP 110
38N3672DURW 110
38N3672DURWP 110
38N3680BCOFW 133, 326
38N3680BCOHFW 133, 326
38N3680VHHW 132
38N3680VVHW 132
38N3684DDFCW8 108
38N3684DDFCW9 108
38N3684DDFCWP8 108
38N3684DDFCWP9 108
38N3684DDFW8 108
38N3684DDFW9 108
38N3684DDFWP8 108
38N3684DDFWP9 108
38N3684DLFCW1 109

38N3684DLFCWP1 109
38N3684DLFW1 109
38N3684DLFWP1 109
38N3684DRFCW1 109
38N3684DRFCWP1 109
38N3684DRFW1 109
38N3684DRFWP1 109
38N3684DTW 109
38N3684DTWP 109
38N4218SOHMGW 130
38N4218SOHMW 130
38N4230SOHMGW 130
38N4230SOHMW 130
38N4242SQW 135
38N4242SQWP 135
38N4818SOHMGW 130
38N4818SOHMW 130
38N4830SOHMGW 130
38N4830SOHMW 130
38N4838HBHGW 128
38N4838HBHW 128
38N4848SQW 135
38N4848SQWP 135
38N4850HBHGW 129
38N4850HBHW 129
38N6038HBHGW 128
38N6038HBHW 128
38N6050HBHGW 129
38N6050HBHW 129
38N6638HBHGW 128
38N6638HBHW 128
38N6650HBHGW 129
38N6650HBHW 129
38N7238HBHGW 128
38N7238HBHW 128
38N7250HBHGW 129
38N7250HBHW 129
38N7366LLFW 106
38N7366LRFW 106
38N7838HBHGW 128
38N7838HBHW 128
38N7850HBHGW 129
38N7850HBHW 129
38N7966LLFW 106
38N7966LRFW 106
38N7972LLFW 106
38N7972LRFW 106
38N8438HBHGW 128
38N8438HBHW 128
38N8450HBHGW 129
38N8450HBHW 129
38N8572LLFW 106
38N8572LRFW 106
38N9038HBHGW 128
38N9038HBHW 128
38N9050HBHGW 129
38N9050HBHW 129
38N9638HBHGW 128
38N9638HBHW 128
38N9650HBHGW 129
38N9650HBHW 129
38N9766ULFW 107
38N9766URFW 107
40-10472ULL 211
40-10472URL 211
40-11072ULL 211
40-11072URL 211
40-1466TCP 212
40-1472TCP 212
40-1566OSCP 214
40-1572OSCP 214
40-2430PTP 214
40-2436LFP 214, 346
40-2442UP 211, 213
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40-2448LP 210, 212
40-2448RP 210, 212
40-2448UP 211, 213
40-2466SP 213
40-2466XP 213
40-2472LP2 211, 213
40-2472RP2 211, 213
40-2472SP 213
40-2472XP 213
40-3066DP 212
40-3066LP 210, 212
40-3066RP 210, 212
40-3336BCOP 214, 331
40-3366SBCP 214, 331
40-3636CUP 213
40-3672DP 212
40-3672LP 210-212
40-3672RP 210-212
40-6678TCP 212
40-7284TCP 212
40-7966LLF 210
40-7966LRF 210
40-8572LLF 210
40-8572LRF 210
40N42RDL 215
45N120PCP462 277
45N120PCP501 277
45N2414DVT 276
45N2414MB _ 278
45N2414MZ 278
45N2414TBN 278
45N242SWL 278
45N244SW 277
45N2454DV22W 274
45N2454DV22Y 274
45N2454DVW 274
45N2454DVY 274
45N248WMH 279, 284
45N3014DVT 276
45N3014MB _ 278
45N3014MZ 278
45N3014TBN 278
45N302SWL 278
45N304SW 277
45N3054DVW 274
45N3054DVY 274
45N308WMH 279, 284
45N3614DVT 276
45N3614MB _ 278
45N3614MZ 278
45N3614TBN 278
45N362SWL 278
45N364SW 277
45N3654DV333W 275
45N3654DV333Y 275
45N3654DV33W 274
45N3654DV33Y 274
45N3654DVW 274
45N3654DVY 274
45N368WMH 279, 284
45N4214DVT 276
45N4214MB _ 278
45N4214MZ 278
45N4214TBN 278
45N422SWL 278
45N424SW 277
45N4254DVW 274
45N4254DVY 274
45N428WMH 279, 284
45N4814DVT 276
45N4814MB _ 278
45N4814MZ 278
45N4814TBN 278
45N482SWL 278

45N484SW 277
45N4854DV444W 275
45N4854DV444Y 275
45N4854DV44W 274
45N4854DV44Y 274
45N4854DVL42W 275
45N4854DVL42Y 275
45N4854DVR42W 275
45N4854DVR42Y 275
45N4854DVW 274
45N4854DVY 274
45N488WMH 279, 284
45N54WME 277
45N712SWL 278
45N714SWM 277
45N952SWL 278
45N954SWM 277
45NCGRIP2 275
45NCGRIP4 275
45NCGRIP6 275
45NCH 279
45NHGRIP2 275
45NHGRIP4 275
45NHGRIP6 275
45NHNG 276
45NNH 279
45NSTCNR 276
45NSTINL 276
_ _4836 335
50N10266ULFLW 51
50N10266ULFW 51
50N10266URFLW 51
50N10266URFW 51
50N10772ULFLW 51
50N10772ULFW 51
50N10772URFLW 51
50N10772URFW 51
50N14102CPCFW 65-69
50N1435CPBW 59-62, 322-324
50N1436CPCFW 59-62, 322-324
50N1468CPBW 60-62, 322-324
50N1469CPCFW 60-62, 322-324
50N1531KDFW 63
50N1931BEXLW 65-69
50N1931BEXW 65-69
50N1974BCOLWC 59, 70
50N1974BCORWC 59, 70
50N1974VSWHLW 59
50N1974VSWHLWC 59, 70
50N1974VSWHRW 59
50N1974VSWHRWC 59, 70
50N2040MGLW 63, 214
50N2040MGQW 63
50N2040MGW 63
50N2137LFF2LW 58, 65-69, 340
50N2137LFF2W 58, 65-69, 340
50N2137LFF3LW 58, 340
50N2137LFF3W 58, 340
50N2137LFF4W 58, 340
50N2163CKFLW2C 55
50N2163CKFW2C 55
50N2166CKFLW2 55
50N2166CKFW2 55
50N2166CLFLW2 51, 55
50N2166CLFW2 51, 55
50N2166CRFLW2 51, 55
50N2166CRFW2 51, 55
50N2169CKFLW2C 55
50N2169CKFW2C 55, 70
50N2169CSFLW2C 54
50N2169CSFW2C 54
50N2172CBLW 54
50N2172CBVLW 54
50N2172CBVW 54

50N2172CBW 54
50N2172CFFLW 55
50N2172CFFW 55
50N2172CKFLW2 55
50N2172CKFW2 55
50N2172CLFLW2 51, 55
50N2172CLFLW6 55
50N2172CLFW2 51, 55
50N2172CLFW6 55
50N2172CRFLW2 51, 55
50N2172CRFLW6 55
50N2172CRFW2 51, 55
50N2172CRFW6 55
50N2172CSFLW2 54
50N2172CSFW2 54, 70
50N2421PTHLW 62
50N2421PTHW 62
50N2424ENLW 63, 215
50N2424ENQW 63
50N2424ENW 63
50N2430PTLW 62
50N2430PTW 62
50N2442BEFLW 51, 54
50N2442BEFW 51, 54
50N2450BEFLW 51, 54
50N2450BEFW 51, 54
50N2450RLEFLW2 50, 53
50N2450RLEFW2 50, 53
50N2450RREFLW2 50, 53
50N2450RREFW2 50, 53
50N2451RTLLW2 53
50N2451RTLW2 53
50N2451RTRLW2 53
50N2451RTRW2 53
50N3066DDFLW8 52
50N3066DDFW8 52
50N3066DLFLW1 50-52
50N3066DLFW1 50-52
50N3066DRFLW1 50-52
50N3066DRFW1 50-52
50N3072DTLFLW1 53
50N3072DTLFW1 53
50N3072DTRFLW1 53
50N3072DTRFW1 53
50N3225SOHGW 68
50N3225SOHRW 69
50N3225SOOW 65
50N3436BCOW 59
50N3452BCHGW 61, 66, 68, 324
50N3452BCHRW 62, 67, 69, 323
50N3452BCOFW 60, 65, 322
50N3636CFSLW 53
50N3636CFSW 53
50N3672DDFLW8 52
50N3672DDFW8 52
50N3672DLFLW1 50-52
50N3672DLFW1 50-52
50N3672DRFLW1 50-52
50N3672DRFW1 50-52
50N3672DTLW 52
50N3672DTQLW 52
50N3672DTQW 52
50N3672DTW 52
50N3778VHHW 58
50N3778VHHWC 58, 70
50N4240VBW 63
50N6618SOHMW 57
50N6629SOHMGW 57
50N6629SOHMRW 57
50N6629SOHMW 57
50N6636HBHW 56
50N6649HBHGW 56
50N6649HBHRW 56
50N6649HBHW 56

50N7129SOHMGW 57
50N7129SOHMRW 57
50N7129SOHMW 57
50N7149HBHGW 56
50N7149HBHRW 56
50N7149HBHW 56, 70
50N7218SOHMW 57
50N7236HBHW 56
50N8066LLFLW 50
50N8066LLFW 50
50N8066LRFLW 50
50N8066LRFW 50
50N8672LLFLW 50
50N8672LLFW 50
50N8672LRFLW 50
50N8672LRFW 50
50N9366ULFLW 51
50N9366ULFW 51
50N9366URFLW 51
50N9366URFW 51
50N9972ULFLW 51
50N9972ULFW 51
50N9972URFLW 51
50N9972URFW 51
50NN3636SQLW 64
50NN3636SQW 64
50NN36RDLW 64
50NN36RDW 64
50NN4242SQLW 64
50NN4242SQW 64
50NN42RDLW 64
50NN42RDW 64
50NN4848SQLW 64
50NN4848SQW 64
50NN48RDLW 64
50NN48RDW 64
51N10166ULFLW 235
51N10166ULFW 235
51N10166URFLW 235
51N10166URFW 235
51N10772ULFLW 235
51N10772ULFW 235
51N10772URFLW 235
51N10772URFW 235
51N1435CPBW 242, 333
51N1436CPCFW 242, 333
51N1468CPBW 241, 333
51N1469CPCFW 241, 333
51N1531KDFW 243
51N2040MGLW 242
51N2040MGW 242
51N2137LFF2LW 240, 347
51N2137LFF2W 240, 347
51N2137LFF3LW 240, 347
51N2137LFF3W 240, 347
51N2137LFF4W 240, 347
51N2166CKFLW2 238
51N2166CKFW2 238
51N2166CLFLW2 235, 239
51N2166CLFW2 235, 239
51N2166CRFLW2 235, 239
51N2166CRFW2 235, 239
51N2172CFFLW 238
51N2172CFFW 238
51N2172CKFLW2 238
51N2172CKFW2 238
51N2172CLFLW2 235, 239
51N2172CLFLW6 239
51N2172CLFW2 235, 239
51N2172CLFW6 239
51N2172CRFLW2 235, 239
51N2172CRFLW6 239
51N2172CRFW2 235, 239
51N2172CRFW6 239
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51N2172CSFLW2 238
51N2172CSFW2 238
51N2424ENLW 243
51N2424ENW 243
51N2430PTLW 242
51N2430PTW 242
51N2442BEFLW 235, 238
51N2442BEFW 235, 238
51N2450BEFLW 235, 238
51N2450BEFW 235, 238
51N2450RLEFLW2 234, 237
51N2450RLEFW2 234, 237
51N2450RREFLW2 234, 237
51N2450RREFW2 234, 237
51N2451RTLLW2 237
51N2451RTLW2 237
51N2451RTRLW2 237
51N2451RTRW2 237
51N3018SOHMW 240
51N3066DDFLW8 236
51N3066DDFW8 236
51N3066DLFLW1 234-236
51N3066DLFW1 234-236
51N3066DRFLW1 234-236
51N3066DRFW1 234-236
51N3072DTLFLW1 237
51N3072DTLFW1 237
51N3072DTRFLW1 237
51N3072DTRFW1 237
51N3436BCOFW 242, 333
51N3452BCOFW 241-242, 333
51N3618SOHMW 240
51N3636CFSLW 237
51N3636CFSW 237
51N3672DDFLW8 236
51N3672DDFW8 236
51N3672DLFLW1 234-236
51N3672DLFW1 234-236
51N3672DRFLW1 234-236
51N3672DRFW1 234-236
51N3672DTLW 236
51N3672DTW 236
51N3778VHHW 241
51N6636HBHW 239
51N7236HBHW 239
51N8066LLFLW 234
51N8066LLFW 234
51N8066LRFLW 234
51N8066LRFW 234
51N8672LLFLW 234
51N8672LLFW 234
51N8672LRFLW 234
51N8672LRFW 234
51N9366ULFLW 235
51N9366ULFW 235
51N9366URFLW 235
51N9366URFW 235
51N9972ULFLW 235
51N9972ULFW 235
51N9972URFLW 235
51N9972URFW 235
_ _6036 335
_ _7236 335
_ _8436 335
91N1850RTGK 315
91N2424RDGK 315
91N2424SQGK 315
91N2448RTGK 315
91N3636RDGK 315
91N3636SQGK 315
91NA2424CUL 315
91NA2424CUW 315
91NA2424CYL 314
91NA2424CYW 314

91NA2448MGTL 315
91NA2448MGTW 315
91NA3636MGUL 315
91NA3636MGUW 315
91NA3636MGYL 314
91NA3636MGYW 314
91NB1850CSL 314
91NB1850CSW 314
91NB2424ENL 314
91NB2424ENW 314
91NB2448MGL 314
91NB2448MGW 314
91NB3636MGL 314
91NB3636MGW 314
91NC1850CSG 316
91NC1850CSL 317
91NC1850CSW 317
91NC2424ENG 316
91NC2424ENL 317
91NC2424ENW 317
91NC2448MGG 316
91NC2448MGL 317
91NC2448MGW 317
91NC3636MGG 316
91NC3636MGL 317
91NC3636MGW 317
ABWMD 25, 43, 153, 

203, 227, 240
ABWMF 25, 43, 153, 

203, 227, 240
CBW2620U4 156
CLN10672ULFLW 147
CLN10672ULFW 147
CLN10672URFLW 147
CLN10672URFW 147
CLN1438CPCFW 155, 327
CLN1473CPCFW 154, 327
CLN2016PMBFC 153
CLN2040MGW 155
CLN2237LFF2LW 153, 343
CLN2237LFF2W 153, 343
CLN2237LFF3LW 154, 343
CLN2237LFF3W 154, 343
CLN2237LFF4LW 154, 343
CLN2237LFF4W 154, 343
CLN2266CKFLW2 151
CLN2266CKFW2 151
CLN2272CKFLW2 151
CLN2272CKFW2 151
CLN2272CLFLW10 152
CLN2272CLFLW2 147, 151
CLN2272CLFLW6 152
CLN2272CLFW10 152
CLN2272CLFW2 147, 151
CLN2272CLFW6 152
CLN2272CRFLW10 152
CLN2272CRFLW2 147, 151
CLN2272CRFLW6 152
CLN2272CRFW10 152
CLN2272CRFW2 147, 151
CLN2272CRFW6 152
CLN2288CLFLW10 152
CLN2288CLFLW6 152
CLN2288CLFW10 152
CLN2288CLFW6 152
CLN2288CRFLW10 152
CLN2288CRFLW6 152
CLN2288CRFW10 152
CLN2288CRFW6 152
CLN2424ENW 155
CLN2424SQLW 156
CLN2424SQW 156
CLN2472CBVLW 151
CLN2472CBVW 151

CLN2542RTLLW2 149
CLN2542RTLW2 149
CLN2542RTRLW2 149
CLN2542RTRW2 149
CLN2544RLEFLW2 146, 150
CLN2544RLEFW2 146, 150
CLN2544RREFLW2 146, 150
CLN2544RREFW2 146, 150
CLN2560RLEFLW10 150
CLN2560RLEFLW6 150
CLN2560RLEFW10 150
CLN2560RLEFW6 150
CLN2560RREFLW10 150
CLN2560RREFLW6 150
CLN2560RREFW10 150
CLN2560RREFW6 150
CLN2636BEFHLW 147, 150
CLN2636BEFHW 147, 150
CLN2648BEFHSLW 147, 151
CLN2648BEFHSW 147, 151
CLN3018SOHMAW 153
CLN3564BCOFW 154-155, 327
CLN3618SOHMAW 153
CLN3666DDFALW8 148
CLN3666DDFAW8 148
CLN3666DDFLW8 148
CLN3666DDFW8 148
CLN3672DDFALW8 148
CLN3672DDFAW8 148
CLN3672DDFLW8 148
CLN3672DDFW8 148
CLN3672DLFALW1 148
CLN3672DLFAW1 148
CLN3672DLFLW1 146-148
CLN3672DLFW1 146-148
CLN3672DRFALW1 148
CLN3672DRFAW1 148
CLN3672DRFLW1 146-148
CLN3672DRFW1 146-148
CLN3672DTLFLW1 149
CLN3672DTLFW1 149
CLN3672DTRFLW1 149
CLN3672DTRFW1 149
CLN3672DULFLW 149
CLN3672DULFW 149
CLN3672DULLW 149
CLN3672DULW 149
CLN3672DURFLW 149
CLN3672DURFW 149
CLN3672DURLW 149
CLN3672DURW 149
CLN36RDLW 157
CLN36RDW 157
CLN3765VWHAW 154
CLN3836BCHAW 155
CLN3836BCOW 155
CLN42RDLW 157
CLN42RDW 157
CLN48RDLW 157
CLN48RDW 157
CLN6536HBHAW 152
CLN7136HBHAW 152
CLN8072LLFLW 146
CLN8072LLFW 146
CLN8072LRFLW 146
CLN8072LRFW 146
CLN8836HBHAW 152
CLN9472ULFLW 147
CLN9472ULFW 147
CLN9472URFLW 147
CLN9472URFW 147
CLNN3636SQW 158
CLNN36RDW 157
CLNN4242SQW 158

CLNN42RDW 157
CLNN4848SQW 158
CLNN48RDW 157
ECN0637CPCFW 190
ECN0643CPCFW 190
ECN10167ULFW 177
ECN10167URFW 177
ECN10173ULFW 177
ECN10173URFW 177
ECN10773ULFW 177
ECN10773URFW 177
ECN1724CDW 191
ECN1727CDW 191
ECN1733CDW 191
ECN1733KDFW 191
ECN1948CSW 190
ECN2040MGW 190
ECN2071BCOLWC 187, 192
ECN2071BCORWC 187, 192
ECN2071VHL2WC 188
ECN2071VHR2WC 188, 192
ECN2071VSWHLWC 188, 192
ECN2071VSWHRWC 188, 192
ECN2238LFF2W 186, 344
ECN2238LFF3W 186, 344
ECN2238LFF4W 186, 344
ECN2238MUCW 190
ECN2238PFHW 187
ECN2265CKFW2C 182
ECN2265CSFW2C 181
ECN2266CLFW1C 183
ECN2266CLFW2C 183
ECN2266CLFW6C 184
ECN2266CRFW1C 183
ECN2266CRFW2C 183
ECN2266CRFW6C 184
ECN2267CKFW2 182
ECN2267CLFW1 182
ECN2267CLFW2 177, 183
ECN2267CLFW6 183
ECN2267CRFW1 182
ECN2267CRFW2 177, 183
ECN2267CRFW6 183
ECN2267CSFW2 181
ECN2271CFFWC 182
ECN2271CKFW2C 182, 192
ECN2271CSFW2C 181
ECN2272CLFW10C 184
ECN2272CLFW1C 183
ECN2272CLFW2C 183
ECN2272CLFW6C 184
ECN2272CRFW10C 184
ECN2272CRFW1C 183, 192
ECN2272CRFW2C 183
ECN2272CRFW6C 184
ECN2273CBVW 181
ECN2273CBW 181
ECN2273CFFW 182
ECN2273CKFW2 182
ECN2273CLFW1 182
ECN2273CLFW10 184
ECN2273CLFW2 177, 183
ECN2273CLFW6 183
ECN2273CRFW1 182
ECN2273CRFW10 184
ECN2273CRFW2 177, 183
ECN2273CRFW6 183
ECN2273CSFW2 181
ECN2424ENW 190
ECN2542BEFW 177, 181
ECN2542RLEFW1 180
ECN2542RLEFW2 176, 180
ECN2542RREFW1 180
ECN2542RREFW2 176, 180
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ECN2548BEFW 177, 181, 192
ECN2548RLEFW1 180
ECN2548RLEFW2 176, 180
ECN2548RREFW1 180
ECN2548RREFW2 176, 180
ECN2550RTLW2 180
ECN2550RTRW2 180
ECN2572RLEFW10 180
ECN2572RREFW10 180
ECN3067DDFBW8 178
ECN3067DLFBW1 176-178
ECN3067DRFBW1 176-178
ECN3276DTLFW1 180
ECN3276DTRFW1 180
ECN3636CFSW 179
ECN3636SQW 193
ECN3672DPLFW 179
ECN3672DPLW 179
ECN3672DPRFW 179
ECN3672DPRW 179
ECN3672DULFW 179
ECN3672DULW 179
ECN3672DURFW 179
ECN3672DURW 179
ECN3673DDFBAW8 178
ECN3673DDFBW8 178
ECN3673DLFBAW1 178
ECN3673DLFBW1 176-178, 192
ECN3673DRFBAW1 178
ECN3673DRFBW1 176-178
ECN3673DTAW 178
ECN36RDW 193
ECN3750BCHGW 189
ECN3750BCHW 189
ECN3757BCOHFLWC 189
ECN3757BCOHFRWC 189
ECN3757BCOLWC 188
ECN3757BCORWC 188
ECN3771BCOHFLWC 189
ECN3771BCOHFRWC 189
ECN3771BCOLWC 188
ECN3771BCORWC 188
ECN3857BCOFW 188, 329
ECN3857BCOHFW 189, 329
ECN3871BCOFW 188, 329
ECN3871BCOHFW 189, 329
ECN3879VHHW 187
ECN3879VVHW 187
ECN3879VVHWC 187, 192
ECN4242SQW 193
ECN42RDW 193
ECN4848SQW 193
ECN48RDW 193
ECN6630SOHMGW 186
ECN6630SOHMW 186
ECN6642HBHPGW 185
ECN6650BCHGW 189
ECN6650HBHPGW 185
ECN6650HBHPW 185
ECN7230SOHMGW 186
ECN7230SOHMW 186, 192
ECN7242HBHPGW 185
ECN7250BCHGW 189
ECN7250HBHPGW 185, 192
ECN7250HBHPW 185
ECN7367LLFW 176
ECN7367LRFW 176
ECN7967LLFW 176
ECN7967LRFW 176
ECN7973LLFW 176
ECN7973LRFW 176
ECN8573LLFW 176
ECN8573LRFW 176
ECN9567ULFW 177

ECN9567URFW 177
MPK-4 27, 45, 62, 

214, 229, 242
NAC03WM 97, 140, 302
NAC0510PTB 263
NAC0611KMK 296
NAC0613ST 294
NAC0802KMK 191, 296
NAC0902EL5C 301
NAC0905SHBM 263
NAC0916STL 135, 299
NAC0924SHM 262
NAC0930SHM 262
NAC1002ELPD2 301
NAC1010AT 266, 300
NAC1115SPT 266, 300
NAC1212SSM 262
NAC1217DPTM 262
NAC1217SPTM 262
NAC1222SL 296
NAC1305ELCC 301
NAC1322SL1 296
NAC1322SL2 296
NAC1406KK4 295
NAC1420SMCL 131
NAC1420SMCW 131
NAC1424KT 294
NAC1623DPLB 299
NAC1624CT 294
NAC16POM 262
NAC1706KK1 295
NAC1706KK2 295
NAC1706KK3 295
NAC1721WBSK 299
NAC17WM 302
NAC1819TBR 308
NAC1824CDW 294
NAC1922CD 295
NAC1924KTM 294
NAC2118PVSP 303
NAC2124CDW 294
NAC2208KK1 295
NAC22STL 298
NAC22STLA 298
NAC22STLD 298
NAC2319KKS1 296
NAC2418PVSP 303
NAC2421CDL 294
NAC25TLB 298
NAC2804SFB 22, 38, 149, 

165, 179, 201, 224
NAC2804SFBA 22, 38, 79
NAC2804SFBN 22, 38, 79, 149, 179
NAC2804SFBS 22, 38, 201, 224
NAC2804SFBW 38, 79, 149, 

179, 201, 224
NAC2812SHB 38, 79, 149, 

179, 201, 224
NAC28STL 298
NAC28STLA 298
NAC28STLD 298
NAC3017TBR 308
NAC3018PVSP 303
NAC3018TBR 308
NAC3019TBR 308
NAC3048MBW 303
NAC30WMH 302
NAC3219TBR 308
NAC34STL 298
NAC34STLA 298
NAC34STLD 298
NAC3519TBR 308
NAC3617TBR 308
NAC3618PVSP 303

NAC3618TBR 308
NAC3619TBR 308
NAC3639VBL 191
NAC3639VBW 191
NAC3819TBR 307
NAC3916TBR 308
NAC4218PVSP 303
NAC4219TBR 307
NAC4239VBL 191
NAC4239VBW 191
NAC4419TBR 307
NAC4516TBR 308
NAC4619TBR 307
NAC4818PVSP 303
NAC4819TBR 307
NAC4919TBR 307
NAC49TLB 298
NAC5019TBR 307
NAC5219TBR 307
NAC5418PVSP 303
NAC5419TBR 307
NAC5619TBR 307
NAC5716TBR 308
NAC5819TBR 307
NAC6017TBR 308
NAC6018PVSP 303
NAC6019TBR 307
NAC6117TBR 308
NAC6119TBR 307
NAC6216TBR 308
NAC6219TBR 307
NAC6316TBR 308
NAC6317TBR 308
NAC6319TBR 307
NAC6320TBR 307
NAC6419TBR 307
NAC6617TBR 308
NAC6619TBR 307
NAC6717TBR 308
NAC6719TBR 307
NAC6816TBR 308
NAC6819TBR 307
NAC6916TBR 308
NAC6917TBR 308
NAC6919TBR 307
NAC6920TBR 307
NAC7019TBR 307
NAC7219TBR 307
NAC7419TBR 307
NAC7619TBR 307
NAC8219TBR 307
NAC8416TBR 308
NAC8819TBR 307
NACBS 266, 300
NACCP 266, 300
NACCPUMCB 297
NACELIL1 97, 140
NACELIL2 97, 140
NACELIL3 97, 140
NACELIL4 97, 140
NACELIL5 97, 140
NACELIL6 97, 140
NACELIL7 97, 140
NACELIL8 97, 140
NACELILJ1 97, 140
NACELILJ2 97, 140
NACELILJ3 97, 140
NACELILJ4 97, 140
NACELILJ5 97, 140
NACELILJ6 97, 140
NACELILJ7 97, 140
NACELPDC 301
NACELPT 302
NACELPWR 285

NACELPWR18 285
NACELPWR2 285
NACELPWR3 285
NACELPWR4 285
NACELPWR5 285
NACELPWR6 285
NACELPWR7 285
NACELR2C 302
NACELR4 301
NACG1 303
NACG10 303
NACG10EL 303
NACG2 303
NACMAB1BMB 296
NACMAB1BMS 296
NACMAP1BMB 296
NACMAP1BMS 296
NACPH 266, 300
NACPMCLIP1 284
NACPMCLIP2 284
NACPUH 297
NACSS 266, 300
NCCB_ _ _ 297
NCCBCK 297
NCCBMK 297
NV10266ULF 163
NV10266URF 163
NV10272ULF 163
NV10272URF 163
NV10872ULF 163
NV10872URF 163
NV1228SP 168
NV1415BCHL 171
NV1415BCHR 171
NV1415BCO 171
NV1430SHS 171
NV1436SHS 171
NV1442HBH 169
NV1442SHS 171
NV1448HBH 169
NV1448SMS 170
NV1460HBH 169
NV1460SMS 170
NV1465BCOC 170, 328
NV1466HBH 169
NV1466SMS 170
NV1472HBH 169
NV1472SMS 170
NV1865VSWHL 170
NV1865VSWHR 170
NV2315PUBBF 169
NV2315PUBF 169
NV2315PUFF 169
NV2330LFU2 169
NV2415PMTF 169
NV2436BEF 166
NV2436BSF 168
NV2436LFF2 170, 344
NV2436RSF 167
NV2442BEF 163, 166
NV2442BSF 168
NV2442RLEY 162, 166
NV2442RREY 162, 166
NV2442RSF 167
NV2448BEF 163, 166
NV2448BSF 168
NV2448RLEY 162, 166
NV2448RREY 162, 166
NV2448RSF 167
NV2448RTLY3 166
NV2448RTRY3 166
NV2448WSHR 171
NV2460BSF 168
NV2460CSHF 168
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NV2460RSF 167
NV2466BSF 168
NV2466CKY 167
NV2466CLY 163, 167
NV2466CRY 163, 167
NV2466CSHF 168
NV2466CSY 166
NV2466RSF 167
NV2472BSF 168
NV2472CKY 167
NV2472CLY 163, 167
NV2472CRY 163, 167
NV2472CSHF 168
NV2472CSY 166
NV2472RSF 167
NV3048DSF 167
NV3053BCOHF 171, 328
NV3060DDY 164
NV3060DSF 167
NV3065BCOHF 171, 328
NV3066DDY 164
NV3066DLY 162-164
NV3066DRY 162-164
NV3066DSF 167
NV3066DU 164
NV3066DUF 165
NV3072DPL 165
NV3072DPLF 165
NV3072DPR 165
NV3072DPRF 165
NV3072DSF 167
NV3072DU 164
NV3072DUF 165
NV3636CFS 166
NV3636HBHC 170
NV366624LF 168
NV366624RF 168
NV367224LF 168
NV367224RF 168
NV3672DDY 164
NV3672DDYA 164
NV3672DLY 162-164
NV3672DLYA 164
NV3672DRY 162-164
NV3672DRYA 164
NV3672DTLY3 166
NV3672DTRY3 166
NV7266LLF 162
NV7266LRF 162
NV7866LLF 162
NV7866LRF 162
NV7872LLF 162
NV7872LRF 162
NV8472LLF 162
NV8472LRF 162
NV9666ULF 163
NV9666URF 163
Q10N2136LFF4L 348
Q10N3630BCOFW 334
Q10N3636BCOFW 334
Q10N3648BCOFW 334
Q10N3660BCOFW 334
Q10N3672BCOFW 334
Q10N3684BCOFW 334
Q19N10572ULFW 199
Q19N10572URFW 199
Q19N11172ULFW 199
Q19N11172URFW 199
Q19N2436LFF2W 204, 345
Q19N2445BEFW 202
Q19N2451BEFW 202
Q19N2451RLEFW2 201
Q19N2451RREFW2 201
Q19N2472CKFW2 202

Q19N2472CLFW2 202
Q19N2472CRFW2 202
Q19N2472CSFW2 202
Q19N3618SOHMW 203
Q19N3636BCOW 205, 330
Q19N3666BCOFW 205, 330
Q19N3672DDFW8 200
Q19N3672DLFW1 200
Q19N3672DRFW1 200
Q19N7236HBHW 203
Q19N8772LLFW 198
Q19N8772LRFW 198
Q21N10472ULQL 19
Q21N10472URQL 19
Q21N10872ULQL 19
Q21N10872URQL 19
Q21N2436LFF2L 25, 338
Q21N2443RLEQL3 23
Q21N2443RREQL3 23
Q21N2445BEFL 23
Q21N2448BEFL 23
Q21N2449RLEQL3 23
Q21N2449RREQL3 23
Q21N2472CKQL3 24
Q21N2472CLQL3 24
Q21N2472CRQL3 24
Q21N2472CSQL3 23
Q21N3336BCOL 26, 320
Q21N3366BCOFLW 26, 320
Q21N3617SOHMW 25
Q21N3672DDQL3 20
Q21N3672DLQL3 21
Q21N3672DRQL3 21
Q21N6936HBHL 25
Q21N7972LLQL 18
Q21N7972LRQL 18
Q21N8572LLQL 18
Q21N8572LRQL 18
Q31N10272ULFW 33
Q31N10272URFW 33
Q31N10872ULFW 33
Q31N10872URFW 33
Q31N2040MGPLW 45
Q31N2136LFF2W 43, 339
Q31N2172CKFW2 41
Q31N2172CLFW2 41
Q31N2172CRFW2 41
Q31N2172CSFW2 40
Q31N2424ENPLW 45
Q31N2444RLEFW2 39
Q31N2444RREFW2 39
Q31N2445BEFW 40
Q31N2451BEFW 40
Q31N2452RLEFW2 39
Q31N2452RREFW2 39
Q31N3238BCOW 44, 321
Q31N3266BCOFW 44, 321
Q31N3618SOHMW 43
Q31N3672DDFW8 36
Q31N3672DLFW1 37
Q31N3672DRFW1 37
Q31N7236HBHW 42
Q31N8072LLFW 32
Q31N8072LRFW 32
Q31N8872LLFW 32
Q31N8872LRFW 32
Q50N10772ULFW 51
Q50N10772URFW 51
Q50N1435CPBW 59-62, 322-324
Q50N1436CPCFW 59-62, 322-324
Q50N1531KDFW 63
Q50N2040MGW 63
Q50N2137LFF2W 58, 65-69, 340
Q50N2172CKFW2 55

Q50N2172CLFW2 55
Q50N2172CRFW2 55
Q50N2172CSFW2 54
Q50N2424ENW 63
Q50N2442BEFW 54
Q50N2450BEFW 54
Q50N2450RLEFW2 53
Q50N2450RREFW2 53
Q50N3436BCOW 59
Q50N3452BCOFW 60, 65, 322
Q50N3672DDFW8 52
Q50N3672DLFW1 52
Q50N3672DRFW1 52
Q50N7218SOHMW 57
Q50N7236HBHW 56
Q50N8672LLFW 50
Q50N8672LRFW 50
Q50N9972ULFW 51
Q50N9972URFW 51
Q51N10772ULFLW 235
Q51N10772URFLW 235
Q51N1435CPBW 242, 333
Q51N1436CPCFW 242, 333
Q51N1531KDFW 243
Q51N2040MGLW 242
Q51N2137LFF2LW 240, 347
Q51N2172CKFLW2 238
Q51N2172CLFLW2 239
Q51N2172CRFLW2 239
Q51N2172CSFLW2 238
Q51N2424ENLW 243
Q51N2442BEFLW 238
Q51N2450BEFLW 238
Q51N2450RLEFLW2 237
Q51N2450RREFLW2 237
Q51N3436BCOFW 242, 333
Q51N3452BCOFW 241-242, 333
Q51N3618SOHMW 240
Q51N3672DDFLW8 236
Q51N3672DLFLW1 236
Q51N3672DRFLW1 236
Q51N7236HBHW 239
Q51N8672LLFLW 234
Q51N8672LRFLW 234
Q51N9972ULFLW 235
Q51N9972URFLW 235
QCLN10672ULFLW 147
QCLN10672URFLW 147
QCLN1438CPCFW 155, 327
QCLN2040MGW 155
QCLN2237LFF2LW 153, 343
QCLN2272CKFLW2 151
QCLN2272CLFLW2 151
QCLN2272CRFLW2 151
QCLN2424ENW 155
QCLN2544RLEFLW2 150
QCLN2544RREFLW2 150
QCLN2636BEFHLW 150
QCLN2648BEFHSLW 151
QCLN3564BCOFW 154-155, 327
QCLN3618SOHMAW 153
QCLN3672DDFLW8 148
QCLN3672DLFLW1 148
QCLN3672DRFLW1 148
QCLN3836BCOW 155
QCLN7136HBHAW 152
QCLN8072LLFLW 146
QCLN8072LRFLW 146
QCLN9472ULFLW 147
QCLN9472URFLW 147
QECN10173ULFW 177
QECN10173URFW 177
QECN10773ULFW 177
QECN10773URFW 177

QECN1727CDW 191
QECN1733CDW 191
QECN1733KDFW 191
QECN2040MGW 190
QECN2238LFF2W 186, 344
QECN2273CKFW2 182
QECN2273CLFW2 183
QECN2273CRFW2 183
QECN2273CSFW2 181
QECN2424ENW 190
QECN2542BEFW 181
QECN2542RLEFW2 180
QECN2542RREFW2 180
QECN2548BEFW 181
QECN2548RLEFW2 180
QECN2548RREFW2 180
QECN3673DDFBW8 178
QECN3673DLFBW1 178
QECN3673DRFBW1 178
QECN3750BCHW 189
QECN3871BCOFW 188, 329
QECN7230SOHMW 186
QECN7250HBHPW 185
QECN7973LLFW 176
QECN7973LRFW 176
QECN8573LLFW 176
QECN8573LRFW 176
QNAC1824CDW 294
QNAC2124CDW 294
QNAC2421CDL 294
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At National Office Furniture,
we see our legacy as 
more than quality furniture.
It is also a reverence for nature, which inspires our resolve 
to protect, nurture and preserve nature’s gifts.




